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10003 THOMAS GEORGE RAJAN COTTAGE MUNDAKKAL [MIDDLE] QUILON KERALA 691001 600.00 008269

10006 THOMAS M V NO 7 NEW KODAMBAKKAM ROAD MADRAS-600 029 600029 6000.00

1001 BASANTH KUMAR SUBUDHI AT /PO BINKA BOLANGIR DIST BOLANGIR DIST ORRISA 767019 300.00 008597

10012 THRINADHA RAO DUNNA INCOMETAX OFFICE 9-15-10 C B M COMPOUND VISAKHAPATNAM AP 0 300.00 002432

10014 THRIPURA BALU N 3/82 AMMAVARISALA STREET RAJAMPET 516 115 CUDDAPAH 516115 600.00 004955

10015 THRIPURAMBA T PARTHA APARTMENTS 12/6 VEMBULI AMMAN KOIL STREET VIRUGAMBAKKAM WEST K K NAGAR MADRAS 600 078 600078 600.00 007281

10018 THULASIMANI M 56 YANAM VENKATASALA PILLAI ST PONDICHERRY 605 001 605001 600.00 007549

10019 THULASIMANI M 56 YANAM VENKATASALA PILLAI ST PONDICHERRY 605001 605001 7200.00 001833

1002 BASANTI MISHRA D-117 KOEL NAGAR ROURKELA SUNDARGARH ORISSA 769014 600.00 008613

10020 THULASIMANI M 56 YANAM VENKATASALA PILLAI STREET YANAM PONDICHERRY 605001 300.00 007550

10023 THUMALAPALLI SESHAGIRI RAO 10-2-289/59 SHANTHI NAGAR COLONY HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500028 300.00 004174

10025 TIKAM CHAND JAIN SUREKHA CLOTH MERCHANTS POST DORNAKAL DIST WARANGAL ANDHRA PRADESH 506381 300.00 004698

10029 TIRUPATHY SWAMY GUDALA 5-16-34 SARWABATLA VARI STREET KAVALI-524 201 524201 600.00 005702

10030 TIRUPATI VYANKATRAMANAMDEO JOSHI C/O SHRI N V JOSHI 354 SOMWAR KARAD 415 110 415110 600.00 003666

10035 TIWARI B L NO 83-A/63 TIWARI HOUSE JUHI KANPUR  208 014 U P 208014 1200.00 002743

10042 TRIBHOOVANPAL GOVERDHANDAS S DUGAR BROTHERS & CO. 1116 DALAMAL TOWER 211 NARIMAN POINT BOMBAY 400 021 400021 600.00 003283

10043 TRICHINOPOLY RAMACHANDRAN L NO 6 17TH AVENUE HARRINGTON ROAD MADRAS 600 031 600031 1200.00 007031

10044 TRILOKESWARA RAO TUNUGUNTLA C/O SRI RAGHURAMA TRADERS 2-3-21 UPSTAIRS, GANDHI GUNJ KHAMMAM AP 507003 300.00 004760

10049 TRIUPATHY SWAMY GUDALA 5-16-34 SARVABHATLA VARI STREET KAVALI 524201 524201 300.00 005703

1005 BASAVRAJ ANBANAPPA KORLHALLI 47 ADHARSH NAGAR HUBLI 580032 580032 600.00 006344

10054 TULCHHA DEVI CHORDIYA 64 MULLA SAHIB STREET IST FLOOR SOWCARPET MADRAS 600 079 600079 120.00 007330

10059 TUPILI BHASKAR REDDY PEDUR P O T P GUDUR MANDAL NELLORE A P 0 600.00 002433

10062 TUSHAR CHAKRAVARTY 9 MOUNT VIEW APTS MARIAN COLONY BORIVLI WEST MOUNT POINSUR BOMBAY MAHARASTRA 400103 600.00 003525

10063 TUSHAR MEHTA C/O M/S MEHTA JEWELLERY 40 THIRUMALAI PILLAI ROAD T NAGAR MADRAS  600 017 600017 12000.00 001615

1007 BASHA SAHEB MOHAMMED 47-9-31 3RD LANE DWARAKANAGAR NEAR DIAMOND PARK O/O C I T (A) VISAKHAPATNAM ANDHRA PRADESH 530016 900.00 005751

10071 UDAYALAKSHMI B 1-37 LAKSHMI NAGAR COLONY II LANE CHITTOOR CHITTOOR DT ANDHRA PRADESH 517001 300.00 005046

10073 UDAYASUNDARA RAO NAMBURU SREESEETHA RAMA FANCY GENERAL STORES  MAIN ROAD VIJAYAWADA ANDHRA PRADESH 520001 300.00 005355

10074 UDAYCHANDRA RAO MUTTINENI DEV OFFICER LIC OF INDIA 4-63/24 [PLOT NO 23-A] CO-OP BANK COLONY NAGOLE HYDERABAD 500 660 500660 600.00 004521

10077 UDIPI MOHAN RAU 962 POONAMALLEE HIGH ROAD MADRAS 600084 600084 7164.00 001784

10079 UINCENT JOSEPH TC 14/473 NANDAUANAM PALAYAM TRIVANDRUM KERALA 695033 300.00 008292

10083 ULLAL PURUSHOTHAM CHANDRA SADAN E/3 DATTAGURU SOCIETY DEONAR BOMBAY-400 088 400088 2400.00 000787

10090 UMA DEVI BHATTAD 2-3-658, LADDA MAHAL TAGARI KANAKA HYDERABAD HYDERABAD 0 204.00 002434

10094 UMA KANTA DAS AT AND PO BALIA VIA CHAKDANA DT NADIA W B W B 741222 600.00 008533

10098 UMA MAHESWARA RAO K UMA NURSING HOME KAIKALUR KRISHNA DIST ANDHRA PRADESH 521333 3000.00 001151

10099 UMA MAHESWARA RAO KAKI DR NO 20-10-9 OPP SREE LEELA MAHAL LANE SHAIK PANT SAHEEB STREET, KAKINADA EAST GODAVARI DIST AP 533001 300.00 005833

10100 UMA MAHESWARAN K E K N S ESTATE 37 KARPAGAMBAL NAGAR MYLAPORE MADRAS 600004 120.00 006576

10101 UMA MAHESWARI NO.16, AKBAR STREET CHEPAUK CHENNAI 600005 1200.00 006607

10102 UMA MAHESWARI 19 DEIVA NAGAR TAMBARAM MADRAS-600 045 600045 600.00 007195

10104 UMA MURTHY 525 4TH CROSS RD HAL II STAGE INDRANAGAR BANGALORE 560038 560038 360.00 006128

10115 UMABEN RAJESHKUMAR MODI 148 PATALIA POLE PIPLAWALU KANCHO GADIALI POLE BANODA-390 001 390001 600.00 003118

10121 UMAMAHESWARA RAO BOLLA P. AGRAHARAM, MANEPALLI POST, RAZOLE T.K., E.G. DT. A.P. 0 1200.00 002435

10124 UMAPATHI P 0 900.00 008961

10126 UMARANI L 285 NEW STREET THIRUPATHI 517501 517501 1200.00 005237

10127 UMARANI V NO 39 SRINIVASA PERUMAL SANNATHI IST FLOOR ROYAPETTAH MADRAS TAMIL NADU 600014 600.00 006758

10132 UMAYAL S NO:27/14 SIR C V RAMAN ROAD ALWARPET CHENNAI 600018 600.00 006858

10138 UMESH CHANDRA SINHA DR U C SINHA SURGEON D/16 GOVT COLONY BEHIND KOTWALI HAMIRPUR UTTAR PRADESH 210301 1500.00 002746

10142 UMESHKUMAR HARIPRASAD DAVEY 11-8-36 JAGANATH STREET VIJAYAWADA KRISHANA DIST ANDHRA PRADESH 520001 300.00 005356

10149 UNITABULES PVT LTD 27-12-70 ALIBAIG STREET GOVERNORPET VIJAYAWADA ANDHRA PRADESH 0 1500.00 002436

1015 BASIL ELIAS 36/106 KOTTACANAL ROAD SOUTH OF LISIE HOSPITAL COCHIN KERALA 682018 300.00 008183

10152 UPENDER REDDY KUDITI RAGHVA MAHAL TALKIES RAGHVA REDDY RD KHAMMAM ANDHRA PRADESH 507003 600.00 004761

10158 UPPALA MALLIKHARJUNA RAO S/O UPPALA JAYARAMAIAH DEGAPUDI PO PODALAKUR MANDAL NELOLORE DT ANDHRA PRADESH 0 300.00 002437

1016 BASITH ALI KHAN A-14 MAHINDRA HSG SOCIETY DATTA PADA ROAD DORIVLI EAST BOMBAY MAHARASHTRA 400066 600.00 003429

10160 UPPULURI SESHAGIRI RAO THOGUMMI KOVVUR MANDALAM WEST GODAVARI DIST AP 0 300.00 002438

10161 URMILA ARYA 146/3 GAUTAM COLONY NARELA NEW DELHI 110 040 110040 600.00 008925

1017 BASIVI REDDY T VALIVERU TENALI GUNTUR A P 522211 1200.00 005561

10172 USHA C 279 KILPAUK GARDEN ROAD MADRAS-600 010 600010 600.00 006716

10173 USHA CHARLOO C/O AMY S KAMAKHAN BANK OF OMAN LTD AIR INDIA BUILDING NARIMAN POINT  BOMBAY 400021 400021 1164.00 003284

10177 USHA HARICHAND 24 G N CHETTY ROAD T NAGAR MADRAS 600 017 600017 600.00 006825

10179 USHA JALAN 7 BABU LAL LANE CALCUTTA CALCUTTA WEST BENGAL 700007 300.00 008340

10182 USHA LAUD PRIYAM 40 SHAILESH SOCIETY GANESH NAGAR PUNE 411 052 411052 240.00 003637

10183 USHA M NO 38/1 BERLIE STREET LANGFORD TOWN BANGALORE 560 025 560025 1200.00 006110

10188 USHA P PARIKH C/O PUREKH BROTHERS DEVI ROAD NIZAMABAD NIZAMABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 503001 600.00 004569

1019 BASKAR R PLOT NO 46 METHA NAGAR MADHAVARAM MILK COLONY MADRAS 600051 600051 300.00 007211

10191 USHA RANI GANGWANI 178/6B/10, OLD TEJAB MILL BHOLA NATH NAGAR SHAHDARA DELHI 110032 300.00

10192 USHA RANI K INVESTORS CLUB THE VYSYA BANK LTD CHOWRASTA HANAMKONDA 506001 300.00 004661

UNCLAIMED DIVIDEND



FOLIO_ID NAME_1 ADD_1 ADD_2 ADD_3 CITY PIN NET_DIV WAR_NO

UNCLAIMED DIVIDEND

10194 USHA RANI M SRI RATHNAM & CO SAI KRISHNA COMPLEX 16/23 JONNAIAGADDAVALI STR NELOORE A P 524001 300.00 005643

10196 USHA RANI PALADUGU PLOT NO D/42 INDIRA NAGAR VENGALA RAO NAGAR POST HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500890 600.00 004540

10198 USHA REDDY K 4 1ST FLOOR CHINNAIAH STREET T NAGAR CHENNAI 600 017 600017 2700.00

1020 BASKAR SUNDARARAJ D V " IMMANUVEL VILLA" 102 NEW ARULANANDA NAGAR THANJAVUR 613 007 613007 6000.00 001871

10200 USHA S BHAT P.B.NO.3476 DOHA QATAR 0 7992.00 008851

10201 USHA S BHAT HAMEED GENERAL HOSPITAL P.B.NO.3476, DOHA QATAR 0 9768.00 008852

10205 USHA SUBRAMANIAM NO 11 MEDAVAKKAM TANK ROAD MADRAS MADRAS TAMIL NADU 600012 300.00 006735

1021 BASKER R D 107 A O V ROAD MAHALAKSHMI ICE CANDY AMBUR 635 802 635802 1200.00 007947

10211 USHASREE NIDUMOLU 15/61  EDEPALLE MACHILIPATNAM MACHILIPATNAM ANDHRA PRADESH 521001 300.00 005450

10213 UTILITY ENGINEERS INDIA LTD 16 SHOPPING CENTRE PANCHSHILA PARK NEW DELHI-17 110017 19200.00 000590

10222 VADDE SIVA PRASAD VADDE S/O V C MAODELETI P R T ST 16/360 DHARMAVARAM TQ ANANTAPUR ANDHRA PRADESH 515671 300.00 004919

10223 VADIVEL MUDALIAR M A 3 SUBRAMANIA SWAMY KOIL ST SAIDAPET MADRAS-600 015 600015 3000.00 001592

10228 VAGHAJIBHAI JAIMALBHAI DESAI V J DESAI'S BUNGLOW BEHIND MANAV MANDIR DRIVE IN ROAD MEMNAGAR AHMEDABAD 380001 2400.00 000683

1023 BASVAN GOWDA VENKAT RAO PATEL MAMATA, 1.11165/20,OPP ALWAN-E-SHAHI GULBARGA GULBARGA KARNATAKA 585102 1500.00 006380

10235 VAIDYANATHAN P V 38,MADHAVA ROAD MAHALINGAPURAM CHENNAI 600034 12000.00 001728

10238 VAIPANKATTIL KOCHUMOHAMED KUNHI MO P O BOX 13924 DUBAI UNITED ARAB EMIRATES 0 1200.00 008853

10239 VAIRAPRAKASAM M 169 KEELAVARAMPATTI STREET RAJAPALAYAM 626117 626117 6000.00 001928

1024 BATCHU SRINIVASULU TURMERIC MERCHANT 169/20 FORT NANDYAT 518501 518501 576.00 005333

10240 VAIRAVAN M KAMARAJ AVENUE ADYAR MADRAS 600020 600020 1200.00 006900

10247 VAKACHERLA VEERACHAKRA GANAPATHI 32-1-62 K V R SWAMY ROAD RAJAHMUNDRY EAST GODAVARI DIST AP 0 300.00 002441

10250 VALAMPURI SETHURAMAN 106 WEST BOULEWARD ROAD TIRUCHIRAPALLI 620008 620008 1200.00 007683

10253 VALIPARAMBIL CHANDRAN RAMANAN ALBERT ABELA P O 143 ABU DHABI U A E 0 1200.00 008854

1026 BATOOLUNNISA N 8 SAMY CHETTY STREET KOMALEESWARANPET MADRAS 600 002 600002 276.00 006467

10261 VALLIAMMAI SUNDARAM K 78 WEST AVANI MOOLA ST MADURAI 625 001 625001 600.00 007748

10263 VALLIKANNU A R C/O M S O ANNAMALAI 85 ARMENIAN STREET MADRAS 600 001 600001 12.00 006452

10265 VALLURI BULLI RAJU RAYAVARAM MANALAM EAST GODAVARI DIST ANDHRA PRADESH 0 300.00 002442

10270 VAMSI KRISHNA D Q NO C/53 ITC BPL COLONY SARAPAKA ANDHRA PRADESH 507128 300.00 004798

10273 VANAPALLI SUBBA RAO RICE MILLER AKIVIDU W G DIST ANDHRA PRADESH 0 300.00 002443

10274 VANDANA AGGARWAL PRAKASH NARSING HOME 2-A73 SUKHADIA NAGAR SRIGANGA NAGAR SRIGANGA NAGAR 335001 300.00 002916

10275 VANDANA ANAND 1536 DR S P MUKERJEE MARG DELHI 110006 110006 1200.00 002496

10276 VANDANA P BHAGNARI B2 MOHAN SADAN OPP BANK OF MADURA M G ROAD GHATKOPER E BOMBAY-400 077 400077 600.00 003463

10279 VANGALA BADRI NATH RAM C-42 GREATER KAILASH-PART-ONE NEW DELHI NEW DELHI NEW DELHI 110048 300.00 002553

10280 VANGALA NARASIMHA MURTHY 8-3-402/1 YELLA REDDY GUDA AMEERPET HYDERABAD 500073 300.00 004420

10281 VANI DEV T 30,EAST PARK ROAD SHENOY NAGAR MADRAS TAMIL NADU 600030 900.00 007019

10283 VANI PRASUNAMBA PAVULURI PAVULURI VANI PRASUNAMBA H NO 9-174/1 ROAD NO 3 RAGHAVENDRA COLONY MALKAJIGIRI HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 0 300.00 002444

10284 VANI SARMA K FLAT 12, VIRGINIA ILTD GUNTUR GUNTUR A P 522004 900.00 005527

1029 BAVISHI MAHEN MANSUKHLAL 4/4 SANKET APPARTMENT NEAR MIRAMBIKA HIGH SCHOOL NARANPURA AHMEDABAD-380013 380013 1200.00 003010

10299 VARA LAKSHMI K H NO 4-9-28 PASHA BOWLI STREET MAHABOOB NAGAR ANDHRA PRADESH 509001 900.00 004859

10307 VARALAKSHMI 6/1213 NEAR TRAVELLERS BUNGALOW GUNTAKKAL A P 515 801 515801 1200.00 004922

10308 VARALAKSHMI CHILLA C/O C R ANAND ASST MANAGER IOB SABARJUNG MARKET PATHANGALLY HYDERABAD 500 002 500002 2400.00 000882

10309 VARALAKSHMI K V 7A MALONY ROAD NORTH T.NAGAR MADRAS-600 017 600017 480.00 006826

1031 BECHOO LAL "SHRAM SANGAM" JATASHANKER GORAKHPUR U P 273 001 273001 3600.00 000658

10310 VARALAKSHMI MANDA W/O VARA PRASAD REDDY POST VEMAVARAM KHANDAVALLI, TANUKU EAST GODAVARI DIST AP 534230 300.00 006015

10311 VARALAXMI ALANKA DR NO 23-20-16 LALITHA NAGAR RAJAHMUNDRY EAST GODAVARI DIST AP 533105 300.00 005905

10315 VARAPRASADA RAO VANJILA Q NO C6-2/4 (148) HWPM COLONY ASWAPURAM KHAMMAM AP ANDHRA PRADESH 507116 300.00 004787

10317 VARGHESE ROSE 'ROSE BUNGALOW' KANNANMOOLA TRIVANDRUM KERALA 695011 1200.00 008285

10318 VARGHESE T P THOTTUNKAL KOOTHRAPPALLY P O KARUKACHAL-686 540 KOTTAYAM DIST  KERALA 686540 900.00 008232

10319 VARSHA P VYAS 4 YASH KAMAL COMPLEX MAIN ROAD BISTUPUR JAMSHEDPUR 831 001 831001 1200.00 008760

1032 BEENA AGARWAL GOEL MEDICAL HALL 4-5-939 BADI CHOWDI SILTAN BAZAR HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500195 24.00 004449

10320 VARSHA PRAKASH SHAH C/O SHAH BROTHERS 96 MORARJIPET SOLAPUR 0 1200.00 002445

10327 VARUNA KARNA 23 ARUNDALE BEACH ROAD KALAKSHETRA COLONY MADRAS 600 090 600090 3000.00 001797

10328 VASANJIBHAI JAGABHAI PATEL 55 TRINITY ROAD BIRCHFIELDS BIRMINGHAM 6 B6 6LW ENGLAND 0 2400.00 009040

10334 VASANTH PATAK D GOKUL HOUSE POST DURGA VILLAGE KARKALA TALUK 574 121 KARNATAKA 574121 2400.00 001400

10340 VASANTHA LAKSHMI B A 133 ROYAPETTAH HIGH ROAD MADRAS-4 600004 24000.00 001503

10341 VASANTHA LAKSHMI B A C/O VIVEK & CO 133 ROYAPETTAH HIGH ROAD MADRAS-600 004 600004 12000.00 001504

10343 VASANTHA P 19 RAMANAN ROAD SOWCARPET MADRAS 600079 600079 240.00 007332

10348 VASANTHA RAJGOPAL 11 PANCHSHEEL, PANCHRASTA MULUND WEST BOMBAY MAHARASHTRA 400080 600.00 003474

1035 BEENU GOVIND RAO&RENU GOVIND RAO 22 POES GARDEN MADRAS-86 600086 12000.00 001787

10350 VASANTHAKUMAR J 29/23, RAJESWARI NAGAR, MAYILADUTHURAI 609001 1200.00 007619

10351 VASANTHAKUMAR REDDY VARADHA REDDY 19-12-1-36 1ST CROSS KESAVAYANA GUNTA TIRUPATHI 517501 300.00 005238

10352 VASANTHAL MANI M 2-2-15 MAIN ROAD NILAKOTTAI 624 208 DINDIGUL ANNA DIST 624208 600.00 007734

10353 VASANTHAMMA G MATERNITY NURSING HOME MADHIRA KHAMMAM  DIST A P 507203 3000.00 001058

10354 VASANTHAN S V "VIJAI"3-1-81/1  VELLORE ROAD GREAMSPET CHITTOOR-517 002 A P 517002 300.00 005069
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10357 VASANTHI ANANDAN 32 THOMAS NAGAR LITTLE MOUNT MADRAS 600015 1200.00 006777

10361 VASANTHY KALYAN 12, 6TH CROSS, I MAIN, M.K.B. NAGAR, CHENNAI 600039 1200.00 007107

10363 VASAVI RAMALINGAM RAM AGENCIES G 39 R K R ST UDUMALPET 642126 1200.00 008088

10364 VASAVI RANGADHAM 336 10'A' MAIN ROAD III BLOCK JAYANAGAR BANGALORE 560011 560011 2400.00 001335

10365 VASIREDDY NARAYANA RAO SATYANARAYANA TALKIES TENALI (A P) 522201 522201 1200.00 008926

10366 VASU K Y22 PLOT NO 4513 FIFTH AVENUE ANNA NAGAR MADRAS-600 040 600040 1200.00 007137

10370 VASUDEVA RAO DEVARAKONDA FLAT NO 305  SHALIVAHANA APARTMENTS BEHIND OFFICERS ACADEMY G K NAGAR HYDERABAD 500 062 500062 300.00

10372 VASUDEVA RAO V FLAT NO.203,2ND FLOOR BLDG NO 7,"SAPHIRE COURT" DHAKE COLONY, J P ROAD ANDHERI[W] MUMBAI 400053 120.00 003386

1038 BELA AGARWALA PLOT NO 51/1 BON BEHARI BOSE ROAD HOWRAH HOWRAH 711101 900.00 008452

10382 VASUDEVAN S 15/1 PERIYAR RAMASAMY ST ETHIRAJ NAGAR W MAMBALAM MADRAS-600 033 600033 84.00 007056

10387 VASUMATI KANTILAL VYAS C/O DR CHITTARAJAN R ACHARYA KANSARA SHERI BHATWADU MANSA GUJARAT DIST MEHSANA TALUKA 0 1200.00 002446

10389 VASUNDHARA CHIGILI 51/964-A UPSTAIRS SEETHARAMA NAGAR KURNOOL ANDHRA PRADESH 0 300.00 002447

10390 VASUNDHARA DEVI YENAMACHINTALA 6/79 POCHAMMA BAGH SAROOR NAGAR HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500035 300.00 004260

10392 VASUNDRADEVI GOVADA BLOCK NO 15 K M C CAMPUS WARANGAL (A P) 0 276.00 002448

10396 VATTAKKATTU THAZHA KUNITLKADER VATTAKKATTU THAZHA KUNIYIL HOUSE KUNNUMMAKKARA AMSOM AND DESOM KUNNUMMAKKARA (PO)  CHOMBALA (VIA) VATAKARA   KOZHIKODE  (DIST) 673308 2400.00 002043

10398 VED B M MAYUR PAPER INDUSTRIES, A12 ROYAL INDL ESTATE, 5-B NAIGAUM X RD WADALA BOMBAY MAHARASTARA 400031 600.00 003340

10399 VED B M MAYUR PAPER INDUSTRIES 412, ROYAL INDUSTRIES ESTATE 5-B, NAIGAUM X ROAD WADALA, BOMBAY 400031 2100.00 000752

10402 VEDACHALAM R P 57,I AVENUE KALPAKKAM CHINGLEPUT DIST TAMIL NADU 603102 300.00 007535

10405 VEDANTAM BALARAM 12-2-262  BRP ROAD VIJAYAWADA KRISHNA DIST ANDHRA PRADESH 520001 300.00 005357

10406 VEDANTAM BHAVANI SANKARA SARMA C/O V POORNANANDAM 6-1-190/7 PADMARAO NAGAR SECUNDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500025 300.00 004133

10409 VEDAVALLI C 10/128 BAWAMADAM NORTH MAIN STREET TANJORE-613 009 613009 600.00 007647

10410 VEDAVALLI NARASIMHAN FLAT NO.202 PRASHANTHI NILAYAM G.K.COLONY OPP. AROMA BAKERY NEREDMET SAINKIPURI HYDERABAD 500094 4800.00

10411 VEDAVATHI DONTULA H NO 14-1-84 M G ROAD WARANGAL ANDHRA PRADESH 506002 3000.00 001031

10414 VEENA JOSHI B-9 II FLOOR SHANRIKA CO-OP HSG SOCIETY SECTOR 9 A VASHI NEW BOMBAY-400 703 400703 576.00 003543

10422 VEERA RAGHAVA RAO K K H NO 1-8-677/12/3 1ST FLOOR SHWETA APTS, PADMA COLONY NALLAKUNTA HYDERABAD 500044 300.00 004351

10428 VEERA VENKATA ANNAPURNA ANDAVALLI D NO 12-14-1 BODAPATI VARI STREET ARYAPURAM, RAJAHMUNDRY EAST GODAVARI DIST AP 533104 300.00 005898

10429 VEERA VENKATA MALLIKHARJUNA RAO VA C/O S SUBBA RAO H B COLONY L I G 63 VISAKHAPATNAM 0 300.00 002449

10430 VEERA VENKATA SATYANARAYANA NEAR S B I SALIPETA DR NO 21-2-16, KAKINADA EAST GODAVARI DIST AP 533001 444.00 005834

10432 VEERA VENKATA SUBBA RAO KONKIMALLA H NO 11-13-96/1/C PLOT NO 150 VASAVI COLONY R K PURAM DILSUKHNAGAR HYDERABAD 500035 300.00 004261

10440 VEERAIAH AMBATI NAGULAVANCHA PO. CHINTAKANI [MANDAL] KHAMMAM AP 507213 300.00 004818

10446 VEERANAGAMANI B SOUTH II A3 P O PRASANTHINILAYAM ANANTPUR DT A P 515134 515134 3600.00 001073

10447 VEERANKI RAJESWARI SREE RAMA NURSING HOME VUYYVRU 521 165 KRISHNA DIST 521165 3000.00 001146

10448 VEERANNA BABU Y D NO 16-2-741/2/B/1/C VIA SHAILAJA HEAVENS APTS. A B COLONY, MOOSARAMBAGH HYDERABAD 500036 300.00 004282

10453 VEERASWAMY GUPTA JOOLAGANTY HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM DEALER KASTURIBHAI ROAD CHILAKALURIPET GUNTUR  DIST  ANDERPRADESH 522616 300.00 005584

10454 VEERCHAND D SHAH 38 THATHA MUTHIAPPAN STREET MADRAS 600 001 600001 600.00 006453

10455 VEERENDER DHANPAL DHANPAL KISHAN AND CO 7 1 58 GODOWN ROAD NIZAMABAD 503001 503001 1200.00 004570

10456 VEERENDRA NATH K STAFF COLONY, C-16, I T C B P L SARAPAKA SARAPAKA 507128 144.00 004799

10458 VEGESANA ASHOK BANERJEE PITTALAVANIPALEM CHANDOLE VIA PITTALAVANI PALEM MANDLAM GUNTUR DIST A P 0 600.00 002452

10459 VEILUMUTHU P 174 BLOCK N HOUSING BOARD NO 150/22 LOTUS COLONY ANNA NAGAR EAST MADRAS 600102 600102 1200.00 007480

1046 BETALA R C 110 DEV DARSHAN 1 BARNBY ROAD KILPAUK MADRAS 600 010 600010 1200.00 006695

10463 VELAYUDHAN K V COMMI REDDY HOUSE H NO 14-39-27 MUPIDI COLONY VISAKAPATNAM-532 002 532002 600.00 005812

10464 VELAYUDHAN M K M K VELAYUDHAN MATHATHIL HOUSE NEMMANIKKARA PUDUKAD KERALA KERALA 680301 444.00 008158

10467 VELLIDANDLA NAGARAJU S/O V SIDDAIAH, JAYALAKSHMI STORES 9/454, RAYACHOTI ROAD,KADIRI CUDDAPPA ANDHRA PRADESH 515591 1500.00 004916

10469 VELUCHAMY MAHALINGAM C86-A THIRUNAGAR MADURAI MADURAI TAMIL NADU 625006 300.00 007763

10478 VENKAIAH MAMELLAPELLY W/O VENKAIAH H NO 1-3-14/C/2 SARADINAGAR KHAMMAM  AP 507003 300.00 004763

10479 VENKARA SESHA SAI APARNA C/O. INDUMATHI C.H APARTMENT A-3, III FLOOR, SHREE TOWERS, MOGALRAJAPURAM, VIJAYAWADA, 520010 1200.00 005423

10481 VENKAT GOPI NATH SAI ERANKY FLAT NO 501, B-BLOCK (ANNAPOORNA) ADITYA ENCLAVE, NEAR MAITRIVANAM AMEERPET HYDERABAD 500038 300.00 004318

10482 VENKAT KRISHNA SHARMA ANANTAPANTUL 47-1-116 DWARAKANAGAR DWARAKANAGAR VISAKHAPATNAM ANDHRA PRADESH 530016 600.00 005755

10485 VENKAT RAM REDDY CHERUKU H NO 2-2-123 KISHANPURA HANAMKONDA WARANGAL AP 506001 300.00 004662

10488 VENKAT RAO VELLIYUR NOTT 21 1ST MAIN ROAD KARPAGAM GARDENS MADRAS-600 020 600020 600.00 006901

10490 VENKAT REDDY P 458, EXCISE COLONY AMEERPET CROSS ROADS HYDERABAD A P 500016 300.00 004076

10492 VENKAT REDDY THUMMA MEDICAL PRACTIONER GOLLAPUDI KHAMMAM A P 0 3000.00 000573

10493 VENKATA ACHUTARAM SATYANARAYANA MU G V A R SATYANARAYANA MURTHY E E MARINE DIVISION MACHILIPATNAM ANDHRA PRADESH 521001 300.00 005451

10494 VENKATA CHALAPATHI KORA 18-1-320 BHAVAVI NAGAR TIRUPATI CHITTOOR  DT ANDHRA PRADESH 517501 300.00 005239

10498 VENKATA KRISHNA REDDY K A6 SREENIVASA APARTMENTS 101/102 BAJANAI KOIL STREET CHOOLAIMEDU CHENNAI 600 094 600094 600.00 008927

10499 VENKATA KRISHNAIAH CHETTY 29 AMMAN KOIL STREET MADRAS MADRAS TAMIL NADU 600003 600.00 006511

105 ACHUTHA RAO T S NO 19 'C' STREET FORT BANGALORE 560002 560002 1200.00

10501 VENKATA KRISHNAN R NO 6 CROSS STREET POSTAL COLONY WEST MAMBALAM MADRAS 600033 600033 2400.00 001706

10504 VENKATA NARAPPA 442 6TH CROSS 7TH BLOCK JAYANAGAR BANGALORE KARNATAKA 560082 300.00 006210

10507 VENKATA NARSAIAH TIRUNAGARI 9 3 47,SIDDIPET(MOHINIPURA STREET) DIST:MEDAK MEDAK ANDHRA PRADESH 502103 300.00 004555

10508 VENKATA PICHAIAH YATAM ANDHRA BANK GANDHI CHOWK KHAMMAM AP 507003 300.00 004764

10511 VENKATA RAMA MURTHY PALURI S/O P HANUMANTAH RAO D.NO. 28-1-53/3, 8TH ROAD SANTHI NAGAR, ELURU ANDHRA PRADESH 534007 300.00 005980

10512 VENKATA RAMA RAO MACHINENI PROPRIETOR RADHIKA FINANCE MOULA PANJA ST, VIJAWADA KRISHNA DIST AP 520001 300.00 005358
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10514 VENKATA RAMA RAO RAYAPUDI 2-5-34, PSR RD GANDHI CHOWK KHAMMAM AP 0 300.00 002453

10516 VENKATA RAMA RAO THATHINENI MEHER ENGINEERING SERVICES MAIN ROAD, RAJAHMUNDRY EAST GODAVARI DIST ANDHRA PRADESH 0 600.00 002454

10519 VENKATA RAMA SARMA CHADA 15-7/A-9/1 VENKATA RATNAPURAM ] KAKINADA EAST GODAVARI DIST AP 533001 300.00 005835

1052 BHAGEERATHAMMA P R 20-2-472/R KORLAKUNTA MARUTHI NAGAR TIRUPATHY PO CHITTOOR A P 517501 24.00 005177

10520 VENKATA RAMANA MURTHY MUPPIDI C/O DR R MUKUNDAN D NO 6-3-347/25 OR 190 DWARAKAPURI COLONY PANJA GUTTA HYDERABAD 500 482 500482 600.00 004504

10523 VENKATA RAMANA RAO CUDDAPAH PLOT NO 45 KAMALAPURI COLONY SRINAGAR COLONY EXTN HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500873 300.00 004538

10525 VENKATA RAMANARAO BASHI D NO 40-9-71 KALANAGAR VIJAYAWADA EAST GODAVARI DIST. AP 520010 300.00 005424

10526 VENKATA RAMANI ANGARA 7-1-644/37 SUNDER NAGAR S R NAGAR HYDERABAD 500038 600.00 004319

10528 VENKATA RAMIAH KAILASA 3-2-273 SOASUNDARAM STREET SECUNDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500003 600.00 003981

10529 VENKATA RAO A MANAGER MILK CHILLING CENTRE PAMARRU 521 157 KRISHNA DISTRICT ANDHRA PRADESH 521157 1200.00 005466

10532 VENKATA RAO MUDRAGADA H NO 5-8/3 KUKATAPALLI HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500872 300.00 004531

10533 VENKATA RAO PONASANAPALLI SRI VENKATESWARA MOTOR STORES OPP R T C BUS STAND NARASIPATNAM VIZAG 531116 300.00 005795

10535 VENKATA RATHNAMMA PANGULOORU 102 THEAGARAYA ROAD T NAGAR MADRAS MADRAS TAMILNADU 600017 300.00 006827

10537 VENKATA RATNAINDIRA BULUSU C/O. B V D PRAKASA RAO, BAE II C COLONY (KTS), PALONCHA. 507115 1200.00 004786

10538 VENKATA RAYULU NUNNA S/O SUBBA RAO SRIVISHNU TRADERS JUBILI ROAD TADEPALLIGUDEM WEST GODAVARI DIST ANDHRA PRADESH 534101 300.00 005985

10539 VENKATA REDDY DONTHI REDDY NEAR ZPH SCHOOL S/O D RADHA KRISHNA REDDY TELAPROLU PO KRISHNA DIST A P 521109 300.00 005463

10541 VENKATA REDDY KATHI PARAMATAPALLI GADI PO MEDIKURTRI VIA VAYALPAD TQ CHITTOOR DT A P 517001 1200.00 005047

10544 VENKATA REDDY TUMATI CHINNAMANDAVA PO CHINTAKANI MANDALAM KHAMMAM AP 507209 300.00 004802

10545 VENKATA SANYASIRAO MUKKAVILLI MUKKAVILLI HOME JANGAM STREET PARLAKHEMUNDI DISTRICT GANJAM ORISSA STATE 761200 761200 3564.00 002159

10546 VENKATA SATTI RAJU KOTLA C/O S L SHARMA 349 SECTOR V PUSHPA VIHAR NEW DELHI INDIA 110017 600.00 002517

10547 VENKATA SATYA ANUPAMA A M C/O C.H. INDUMATHI, APARTMENT A-3, III FLOOR, SHREE TOWERS,MOGALRAJAPURAM, VIJAYAWADA 520010 1200.00 005425

1055 BHAGWAN DEVI JHAMB 2A JEEVAN ASHA 60A PEDDER ROAD BOMBAY 400026 400026 600.00 003323

10551 VENKATA SATYANARAYANA RAO APPLE LABORATORIES LTD., 6*-3-354/8/2/F VISHNU BHAVAN 1ST FLOOR, HINDI NAGAR COLONY HYDERABA, A P 500034 744.00 004249

10553 VENKATA SESHAIAH BOGANATHAM PROP VASAVI GENERAL STORES MAIN BAZAR, ATMAKUR PO NELLORE DIST ANDHRA PRADESH 524322 600.00 005706

10554 VENKATA SITA RAMA DAS PATURU H NO-99 SURYA ENCLAVE SECUNDERABAD SECUNDERABAD 500015 600.00 004058

10555 VENKATA SRINIVASA RAO ALANKA D NO 23-20-16, OPP SRINIVAS CONVENT LALITA NGR, RAJAMUNDRY EAST GODAVARI DIST AP 533105 300.00 005906

10559 VENKATA SUBBA RAO PEDARLA ARUGOLANU KRISHNA DISTRICT 521106 300.00 005459

1056 BHAGWAN DEVI JHAMB 2A JEEVAN ASHA 60A PEDDER ROAD BOMBAY 400026 400026 1200.00 003324

10563 VENKATA SUBBAIAH NOOKALA S/O  N SUBBA NARAYANA   17/63 KONDA PET, BANAGANAPALLE KURNOOL DT ANDHRA PRADESH 518124 300.00 005317

10565 VENKATA SUBBARAO KAPPA GANTU ANNAPURNA HOSPITAL STAION ROAD PARBHANI KURNOOL ANDHRA PRADESH 431401 600.00 003733

10566 VENKATA SUBBARAO KOTA SUB MANAGER ANDHRA BANK PILER 517 214 517214 72.00 005119

10567 VENKATA SUBBARAYA SAIPRASAD V INDIAN OVERSEAS BANK RAMGOPAL STREET VIJAYAWADA AP-520 001 520001 1200.00 005359

1057 BHAGWAN DEVI JHAMB 2A JEEVAN ASHA 60A PEDDER ROAD BOMBAY MAHARASTRA 400026 300.00 003325

10572 VENKATA SUBBU 4 KANNADASAN STREET KAMARAJ NAGAR PONDICHERRY 11 605011 1200.00 007570

10578 VENKATA SURYA RAO BERE 38-4-11 TILAK STREET KAKINADA ANDHRA PRADESH 533007 300.00 005866

10579 VENKATA SWAMY THONTEPU 35-8-9 MANAGALAVARAPUPETA MANGALA VARAPUPET RAJAHMUNDRY ANDHRA PRADESH 533101 300.00 005884

10580 VENKATA SYAM SUNDAR RAO ROUTU PARADEEP PHOSPHATES LTD 101 HEMKUNT TOWER 98 NEHRU PLACE NEW DELHI NEW DELHI 110019 600.00 002524

10584 VENKATACHALAM KODALI 7-1-78/A/2 AMEERPET HYDERABAD HYDERABAD 500016 500016 1176.00 004077

10587 VENKATACHALAM S ADVOCATE RUKUMINI VILAS PALNI 624601 624601 600.00 007739

10588 VENKATACHALAM V R APOLLO HOSPITALS ALI TOWERS 3RD FLOOR MADRAS 600 006 600006 24000.00 008928

10590 VENKATACHARY N C 7 [3RT] PRAKASAM NAGAR BEGUMPET POST HYDERABAD 500 016 500016 600.00 004078

10591 VENKATADHRI MANNURU 6 `A' RAJAJI STREET PAZHAVANTHANGAL MADRAS MAHARASHTRA 600114 300.00 007505

10595 VENKATAMUNI REDDY POTUKANAMA THUMBAKUPPAM BANGARUPALEM TALUK CHITTOOR DT-517 103 ANDHRA PRADESH 517103 7200.00 001091

10598 VENKATANARAYANA KONGARA MUSTIKUNTLA  PO. BONAKALU MANDALAM. KHAMMAM AP 0 300.00 002456

106 ACHYUTA RAJU B B A MOL 3-103/1 ANANDA SADHANAM CHAMPAPET HYDERABAD 500 660 500660 3600.00 001002

1060 BHAGWANDAS BHIKCHAND BAKLIWAL NR DHARANGAON NAKA AT/TQ KOPARGAON AHMEDNAGAR DIST MAHARASTRA 423601 300.00 003714

10600 VENKATAPURNA PRASAD TUNUGUNTLA C/O RAGHAVENDRA TRADERS GANDHI GANJ KHAMMAM AP 507003 300.00 004765

10604 VENKATARAMA KRISHNA RAO BORRA C/O. M. MOHAN RAO, 8-3-228,/1280/414-B6 JAVAHARNAGAR , YOUSUFGUDA HYDERABAD 500038 300.00 004320

10605 VENKATARAMA REDDY 50 ST MARYS ROAD MADRAS 600018 600018 2400.00 001645

10609 VENKATARAMAN B 172 JOLLY MAKKER APARTMENTS NO 2 CUFFU PARADE MUMBAI 400 005 400005 600.00 003217

1061 BHAGWANT SINGH BHATIA J E TELEPHONES CROSS BAR TELEPHONE BHAWANB SECTOR 17 CHANDIGARH PUNJAB 160017 600.00 002685

10612 VENKATARAMAN K R 410 SMR IN STYLE (NEAR DUBAI GATE) MARUTHI NAGAR BOWENPALLI POST SECUNDERABAD 500 011 500011 300.00 004022

10618 VENKATARAMANA KANNIKANTI H NO 5-9 KUKATPALLY HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500872 300.00 004532

10619 VENKATARAMANA REDDY B D NO 3-17-43 D M STREET HINDUPUR ANDHRA PRADESH 515201 300.00 004913

1062 BHAGWANT SINGH SIDHU 26 YADAVINDRA COLONY MALL ROAD PATIALA PUNJAB 148001 600.00 002674

10625 VENKATASIVA PRASADA RAO TEKUMALLA 20-117-2 KOTHA AGRAHARAM VISAKHAPATNAM AP 530001 300.00 005724

10627 VENKATASUBBAIAH MEDAVARAM C-92 NANAKPURA NEW DELHI NEW DELHI NEW DELHI 110021 300.00 002529

10628 VENKATASUBBAIAH TAMIDEPATI T V S M GIRL'S HIGH SCHOOL SAINATHA PURAM PO MYDUKUR MANDAL CUDDAPAH DT ANDHRA PRADESH 516172 300.00 004957

10629 VENKATESA IYYAPPAN T NO.204 A MTH ROAD VENKATAPURAM AMBATTUR-OT CHENNAI 600053 84.00 007223

10633 VENKATESAN S 16 RAJAGAL KULLAPPA MUDALI ST GUDIYATHAM NORTH ARCOT AMBEDKAR T N 0 600.00 002457

10637 VENKATESH CHETTY RACHAMADUGU 12-29-30 JAVILI STREET PALAMANERU CHITTOOR DT ANDHRA PRADESH 517408 300.00 005164

10641 VENKATESH M S PLOT NO 1543 RAM NAGAR COLLECTOR NAGAR ANNANAGAR WESTERN EXT MADRAS 600101 600101 1200.00 007474

10643 VENKATESH N G NO 48 SULLIVAN GARDEN ROAD MYLAPORE MADRAS 600004 600004 900.00 006579
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10644 VENKATESH S 87 DOCTORS APARTMENTS 4 VASUNDARA ENCLAVE DELHI 110096 600.00 002607

10645 VENKATESHAM NAMPELLY POST  THIMMAPUR MANDAL MORTHAD NIZAMABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 503227 300.00 004583

10648 VENKATESHWAR RAO K VENKATESH PRESS OPP. RAM MANDIR GOWLIGUDA HYDERABAD 0 744.00 002458

10649 VENKATESHWAR RAO MASURAM H NO 4-10-5/1 D V K ROAD NALGONDA ANDHRA PRADESH 508001 300.00 004830

10650 VENKATESHWARA RAO GONDI D NO 50 - 16-2 AYYAPPA NAGAR GUNADALA VIZAYAWADA KRISHNA DIST ANDHRA PRADESH 520005 300.00 005386

10653 VENKATESHWARA REDDY VARREE AGRICULTURIST,PO:TURUMAMIDI VIA PEDDEMUL DIST RANGA REDDY ANDHRA PRADESH 501142 300.00 004547

10654 VENKATESHWARAN K RAMAMURTHY A/403 ZEAL COOP HSG SOCY BLDG NO 2 PLOT NO H 2 RAM NAGAR BORIVLI (WEST) BOMBAY 400092 400092 1800.00 000788

10655 VENKATESHWARLU K 16-2-147/62 ANAND NAGAR MALAKPET HYDERABAD 500004 300.00 004000

10659 VENKATESULU CHETTY S RAJA MEDICALS GANGAMMAGUDI STREET PALAMANER P O CHITTOOR DIST 0 2976.00 000575

10669 VENKATESWAR KALLURU S/O DR K GOPICHAND 6/21 VIDYANAGAR COLONY (EXT) TIRUPATI 517502 517502 1212.00 005271

10670 VENKATESWAR RAO 0 600.00 008962

10672 VENKATESWARA RAO RETD CHIEF ENGINEER 1-B SRINIDHI APTS R & D ENCLAVE SIKH VILLAGE P O MANOVIKAS NAGAR SECUNDERABAD 500 009 500009 576.00 004018

10674 VENKATESWARA RAO C 12 2 709/81,NAVODAYA COLONY GUDIMALKAPUR HYDERABAD A P ANDHRA PRADESH 500028 300.00 004176

10675 VENKATESWARA RAO D 517 GLORIA ROAD ARCADIA CALIFORNIA 91006 0 55800.00 008929

10677 VENKATESWARA RAO KANIKICHERLA PROF FORSENSIC MEDICINE 6B-7-15 KAMBHAMPATIVARI STREET SOUTHERN STREET ELURU, W.G.DT ANDHRA PRADESH 534001 300.00 005970

10678 VENKATESWARA RAO KATRAGADDA AREA MANAGER A P S SEEDS DEVLOPMENT CORPORATION LTD SRIKALAHASTI CHITTOOR ANDHRA PRADESH 0 600.00 002459

10679 VENKATESWARA RAO KOLLI 11-3-17/1 BALAJI NAGAR KHAMMAM AOP 507001 300.00 004721

10680 VENKATESWARA RAO KOMMINENI RAVINAVATALA PO BONAKALU MANDALAM. KHAMMAM AP 0 300.00 002460

10681 VENKATESWARA RAO L FLAT NO.105 PLOT NO.30 VIJAYA SWAGRUHA APARTMENTS STREET NO.1 MEHDIJUNG COLONY MOULALI, HYDERABAD (AP) 500040 600.00 004324

10682 VENKATESWARA RAO M SRI VENKATESWARA NILAYAM DORNAKAL ROAD SURYARAOPET VIJAYAWADA-2 520002 600.00 005377

10683 VENKATESWARA RAO MANGENA 6-3-1177/406 GOKUL RESIDENCY  FLAT NO.406 B.S.MAQTA  BEGUMPETA HYDERABAD 500016 4200.00 000915

10684 VENKATESWARA RAO P 2-6-38 NAKKALGUTTA HANAMKONDA WARANGAL ANDHRA PRADESH 506010 300.00 004687

10686 VENKATESWARA RAO SURAMPUDI CHIEF MANAGER, STATE BANK OF INDIA FLAT NO 503, SUNRISE TOWERS PIRAMAL NAGAR, GOREGAON (W) MUMBAI 400062 300.00

10687 VENKATESWARA RAO V ELITE FLATS DOOR NO-93A  7TH STREET KRISHNAMA CHARI NAGAR VALASARAVAKKAM CHENNAI 600116 12.00 007507

10688 VENKATESWARA RAO VALLABHANENI C/O V SREE KUMAR BASAREGADI GIRIMAPOOR POST, MEDCHAL MANDAL MEDAK DIST ANDHRA PRADESH 0 3000.00 000576

10689 VENKATESWARA REDDY JANGA 8-3-167/A/34 VIKASPURI VENGALRAO NAGAR POST HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500890 300.00 004541

10690 VENKATESWARA SWAMY DEVULAPALLI SARVASIDDHI VIASRAYAVARAM VISAKHAPATNAM ANDHRA PRADESH ANDHRA PRADESH 531060 600.00

10693 VENKATESWARAO MANEPALLI OPP.TALUK OFFICE K N ROAD TADEPALLI GUDEM C/O MANEPALLI KRISHANA RAO & CO ANDHRA PRADESH 534101 300.00 005986

10694 VENKATESWARARAO ANDRU S/O VENKATRAMANNA GOWRIPATNAM, DEVARAPALLI MANDAL WEST GODAVARI DIST AP 0 300.00 002461

10695 VENKATESWARLU ICICI LIMITED 4TH FLOOR 6-3-550 L B BHAVAN SOMAJIGUDA HYDERABAD 500082 300.00 004438

10698 VENKATESWARLU INTURI PLOT NO 1315 ROAD NO 66 JUBILEE HILLS HYDERABAD 500 033 500033 2400.00 000955

107 ADABIA ABDUL AZEEZ 16, KODAMBAKKAM HIGH ROAD NUNGAMBAKKAM CHENNAI 600034 600034 300.00 007061

10700 VENKATESWARLU KONA NAGULAVANCHA PO CHINTAKANI MANDALAM KHAMMAM AP 507213 300.00 004822

10701 VENKATESWARLU P 11/24 DOORNALA STREET SANTHAPET NELLORE ANDHRA PRADESH 524001 300.00 005644

10702 VENKATESWARLU PALANKI DOOR NO 16-23-62/1A PALLAMRAJUNAGAR BEHIND KOTAYYA'S HOUSE KAKINADA 533 001 A P 533001 2400.00 001270

10704 VENKATESWARLU PENDYALA SENIOR ASSISTANT ENDOWMENTS DEPT ANAKAPALLE TOWN & MANDAL VISAKHAPATNAM 531001 300.00 005784

10705 VENKATESWARLU TAKKELLAPATI S/O LAXMAIAH RAGHUNADHAPALEM PO KHAMMAM AP 507002 300.00 004726

10709 VENKATRAM REDDY B SRI RAM NAGAR SOUTH STREET ALWARPET MADRAS TAMIL NADU 600018 3000.00 001646

10710 VENKATRAMAIAH CHETTY SRIPURAM SRINIVASA TEXTILES PALMANER PALMANER AP 517408 444.00 005165

10711 VENKATRAMAIAH KATAKAM 3-180,SAI GENERAL STORES NEAR VIGESWARA NAGAR,GANGARAJ NAGAR-4 VALASAPAKALA KAKINADA 533005 300.00 005861

10717 VENKETRAMAIER ESWAR A/5 ANAND MICO COLONY BESANT NAGAR MADRAS-600 090 600090 300.00 007436

10720 VENU GOPAL NAIDU ATHIPATLA LECTURER IN CHEMISTRY P C R GOVT JR COLLEGE CHITTOOR CHITTOOR DT ANDHRA PRADESH 517001 300.00 005048

10721 VENU GOPAL REDDY BODANAPU PLOT-19 SECTOR-2 SAGAR NAGAR M V P COLONY VISAKAPATNAM AP 530017 300.00 005763

10722 VENU GOPAL REDDY ROKKAM 16-2-61/A/5 AKBER BAGH NEW MALAKPET HYDEDRABD AP 500036 300.00 004283

10727 VENUGOPAL G C7, INDIAN BANK BUILDING BEGUMPET HYDERABAD HYDERABAD 500016 600.00 004079

1073 BHAKTI M THANAWALA 530/C SMITH STREET SOUTH-HILL VA-23970 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 0 3600.00 008803

10732 VENUGOPAL P G 6-1-279/9 GR FLR PADMARAO NAGAR SECUNDERABAD SECUNDERABAD 500025 300.00 004134

10733 VENUGOPAL P G 6-1-279/9 (GR FLOOR) PADMARAO NAGAR SECUNDERABAD A P 500025 300.00 004135

10737 VENUGOPAL REDDY R GOKUL 2-2-12A ADIGMET HYDERABAD 0 1200.00 002462

10739 VENUGOPALA RAO PASUMARTY DACHEPALLI GUNTUR GUNTUR MANDAL GUNTUR DIST 522414 300.00 005577

1074 BHAKTI M THANAWALA 530/C SMITH STREET SOUTH HILL VA-23970 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 0 1584.00 008804

10740 VENUGOPALA SARMA 59 VAISHALI PITAMPURA DELHI 110 034 110034 2400.00 000596

10745 VERA MOSES CHRIS HOUSE 16TH CROSS ROAD NEW COLONY CHROMEPET MADRAS-600 044 600044 1320.00 007184

10746 VERGHESE CHERIAN DEPARTMENT OF ANAESTHESIOLOGY CHRISTIAN MEDICAL COLLEGE HOSPITAL, VELLORE TAMIL NADU 632004 300.00 007903

10748 VG SECURITIES LIMITED 304 'A' BLOCK BABUKHAN ESTATE BASHEERBAGH HYDERABAD 500 001 500001 300.00 003927

10752 VIDHYA BHUSHAN C/O A K AGARWAL IRS CENTRAL EXCISE & CUSTOMS QR NO 6 TYPE V RAJASWA VIHAR VANI VIHAR BHUBANESWAR 751 004 751004 1200.00 008930

10755 VIDYA RAMDAS 13/80 SAROJ PESTOM SAGAR TILAK NAGAR PO CHEMBUR BOMBAY-400 089 400089 300.00 003494

10757 VIDYA U 20 SINGARA MUDALI ST T NAGAR MADRAS 600017 600017 1164.00 006829

10758 VIDYADHARI D 3-33-32 DHANALAKSHMI SOCIETY MAHENDRA HILLS SECUNDERABAD 500026 300.00 004144

10760 VIDYASAGAR V 20-28[NEW] 59-66[OLD] SUBRAMANIAPURAM 2ND STREET R S PURAM COIMBATORE 641002 600.00 008051

10763 VIHANGI S THAKER BEHIND CIRCUTT HOUSE SHAHIBAUG AHMEDABAD 380004 380004 600.00 002993

10764 VIJAI KUMAR KALYANI MANGALWAR PET POST NARAYANPET NARAYANPET ANDHRA PRADESH 509210 600.00 004866

10765 VIJAY ANAND ISMAVEL 2E TEMPLE ROCK 44 NEW AVADI ROAD KILPAUK MADRAS 600010 600010 300.00 006717
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10767 VIJAY BHASKAR REDDY A LIGH 211, APHB COLONY MOULA-ALI (PO) HYDERABAD A P 500040 300.00 004325

10769 VIJAY J AGARWAL C/O SAGARMAL JHABARMAL BARALAL STREET UPPER BAZAR RANCHI 834 001 (BIHAR) 834001 1200.00 008771

1077 BHAMA 0 600.00 008938

10774 VIJAY KUMAR AGARWAL G R ENTERPRISES IA-ALAM MARKET 113/10/1 PARSI SHAH LANE AMINABAD 236 018 LUCKNOW 236018 600.00 008931

10775 VIJAY KUMAR AGGARWAL HOUSE NO 1838 SECTOR 4 GURGAON 122 001 HARYANA 122001 600.00

10776 VIJAY KUMAR AKKIRAJU NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO LTD SANTHOSHIMAA COMPLEX RTC X ROAD HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500020 444.00 004125

10779 VIJAY KUMAR KHURANA 23 CHAWLA COLONY NEAR DOUBLE PHATAK ROHTAK 0 3600.00 000577

1078 BHAMIDIPATI MANGATHAYAR 24-12-3/A WEAVER S COLONY RAJAHMUNDRY (A.P) 533105 533105 1776.00 001289

10780 VIJAY KUMAR P J 0 900.00 008963

10784 VIJAY MANOHAR MEHTA C/O TUBEBEND ENGINEERS 240 NAGDEVI STREET 2ND FLOOR SHOP NO 5 BRUSHWEL HOUSE MUMBAI 400 003 400003 1200.00 003204

1079 BHANMATI DEVI MISRA 157 KRISHNA BHAVAN SADAR BAZAR LUCKNOW 226002 226002 600.00 002770

10790 VIJAY RANCHHODJI PARMAR SMARAN MISSION ROAD NADIAD 387001 387001 600.00 003067

10793 VIJAY VENKATRAM EDEN IV A-102 HIRANANDANI GARDENS POWAI BOMBAY 400 076 400076 2976.00 000784

10795 VIJAYA FLAT H-4 55TH STREET ASHOK NAGAR CHENNAI 600 083 600083 600.00 007388

10796 VIJAYA BHASAKAR YENAMANDALA C/O M/S NARENDRA FERTILISERS 16/1025 POGATHOTA NELLORE NELLORE DIST AP 0 300.00 002464

10798 VIJAYA BHASKAR M 7-42 BAPUJI NAGAR NACHARAM HYDERABAD 500076 300.00 004431

108 ADAMALI A MADRASWALA 2 MARTIN CHAWL 7TH ROAD TABELA RD GOLIBAR SANTACRUZ (E) BOMBAY 400055 400055 1728.00 000769

10802 VIJAYA KUMAR S/O LATE S CHANDRAN 5/2027 'DARSANAM' CALICUT 673 006 673006 6000.00 002038

10812 VIJAYA LAKSHMI KALIDINDI 201 SRI RAMAKRISHNA TOWERS NAGARJUNA NAGAR AMEERPET HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500073 900.00 004421

10813 VIJAYA LAKSHMI MOTURI HNO-D-136,8-3-224/11/B/C/3 MADHURANAGAR HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500890 300.00 004542

10814 VIJAYA LAKSHMI N 758 PERIYAR E V R HIGH RD KILPAUK MADRAS 600 010 600010 1200.00 006718

10820 VIJAYA LAXMI H 2-5-2 NEAR DEVIDI POST PEDDYZALLI 505 172 505172 600.00 004629

10828 VIJAYA REDDY H NO 7-1-400/1 BALKAMPET ROAD AMEERPET HYDERABAD 500016 600.00

1083 BHANUMATHI V 45-58-5/4  NARASIMHA NAGAR SALAGRAMPURAM P.O. VISHAKAPATNAM 530 024 530024 1800.00 001244

10830 VIJAYA SARADHI PRASAD MANDAVA SRINAGAR 1ST LINE KOTAHGUDEM KHAMMAM DT ANDHRA PRADESH 507101 300.00 004781

10831 VIJAYA SEKARAN D NO 110/3 NEW STREET MANNADY MADRAS-600 001 600001 1200.00 006455

10845 VIJAYAKUMAR S 5/139 ANGAMMAL NAGAR SALEM SALEM TAMIL NADU 636009 300.00 007972

10846 VIJAYAKUMARI R NO.17, PLOT NO.4/5 MALAVIYA AVENUE THIRUVANMAIYUR CHENNAI 600041 6000.00 001756

10847 VIJAYALAKSHMI NO:78,CHOOLAI HIGH ROAD CHOOLAI MADRAS TAMIL NADU 600112 300.00 007502

10848 VIJAYALAKSHMI B 11-33-17 TATAKULAVARI ST VIJAYAWADA KRISHNA A P 520001 1200.00 005360

10852 VIJAYALAKSHMI DEVARAPALLY SATYAM 12-5-26 PILLARIKOIL ST CHITTOOR CHITTOOR DT ANDHRA PRADESH 517001 300.00 005049

10855 VIJAYALAKSHMI K LAKSHMI VARI PETA RAJAHMUNDRY A P 533104 533104 2400.00 001288

10857 VIJAYALAKSHMI K OLD D-63/A NEW D-44/A 3RD STREET, KRISHNA APPTS ANNA NAGAR(E) CHENNAI 600102 3600.00 001819

10858 VIJAYALAKSHMI K OLD D-63/A NEW D-44/A 3RD STREET,KRISHNA APARTMENTS ANNA NAGAR (E) CHENNAI 600102 3600.00 001820

1086 BHANUMATHY G NO 17 FIRST STREET VENKATESWARA COLONY MADHAVARAM MILK COLONY CHENNAI 600 051 600051 1188.00 007212

10864 VIJAYALAKSHMI R B-405 MISTRY APARTMENTS PARSI PANCHAYAT ROAD ANDHERI(E) BOMBAY-400 069 400069 600.00 003443

10865 VIJAYALAKSHMI RAO 16 KIMBERLEY CIRCLE OAKBROKE ILLINOIS 60521 U S A 0 5400.00

10867 VIJAYALAKSHMI S 7 BESANT ROAD TRIPLICANE MADRAS-600 005 600005 600.00 006609

10870 VIJAYALAKSHMI S K NO 260 LLOYDS ROAD A-5 VASANT APARTMENTS GOPALAPURAM CHENNAI 600 086 600086 600.00 007407

10875 VIJAYALAKSHMI VAJJA C/O.VAJJA VENKATA GIRIDHAR PLOT 113 PHASE III H.NO.8-2-293/K/113 KAMALAPURI COLONY HYDERABAD 500073 6000.00 000990

10876 VIJAYALAKSHMI VASA H NO 3-35 KRUPAVANI APARTMENTS 4TH STREET VANINAGAR MALKAJIGIRI HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500047 300.00 004363

10881 VIJAYALAXMI K 6-14/2 PUTHUR ST TADEPALLIGUDEM GODAVARI W A P 0 1200.00 002465

10883 VIJAYALETCHUMY 13 THIRD STREET ABHIRAMPURAM MADRAS 600018 600018 600.00 006860

10887 VIJAYAN PASALA G KOTUR PALAMANER CHITTOOR DT ANDHRA PRADESH 517408 300.00 005167

10893 VIJAYARAGHAVAN C K 30 6TH MAIN ROAD RAJA ANNA MALAIPURAM MADRAS 600028 600028 1200.00

10897 VIJAYENDER REDDY V SRINIVASA HOSPITAL DIAGNOSTIC CENTRE, 5.4.45, R.P.ROAD NALGONDA A P 508001 3000.00 001060

10898 VIJAYENDRA BABU KODALI INDIAN OIL BUNK OPP CHECK POST RAMAVARAPPADU  P O, VIJAYAWADA KRISHNA DIST AP 521108 300.00 005462

10899 VIJAYENDRACHAR A TELEPHONE EXCHANGE POST KIRUGAVALL MALAVALLA TQ MANDYA DIST KARNATAKA 571424 571424 576.00 006271

109 ADAPA KRISHNA REDDY 4-5-29/83 SBI OFFICER'S COLONEY VIDYANAGAR GUNTUR ANDHRA PRADESH 522007 300.00 005538

10902 VIJAYKUMAR RAJENDRA KOTTAWAR (DISPENSARY) MAIN ROAD,NAIGAON BAZAR, TQ.BILOLI NANDED DIST MAHARASHTRA 431709 300.00 003736

10904 VIJAYLAKSHMI R C/O SRI S N RANGASWAMY 1227 2ND CROSS KRISHNAMURTHY PURAM MYSORE 570004 570004 1200.00 006240

10907 VIJEYLUCKSHMI N 32 VENKATESA NAGAR GAUNDAMPALAYAM COIMBATORE-641 030 641030 600.00 008064

10913 VIKASH PACHISIA C/O KHADELWAL BROS WARDLEY MOUSE 2ND FLOOR 25 SWALLOW LANE CALCUTTA 700001 300.00 008305

10914 VIKASH PACHISIA KHANDELWAL BROS WARDLEY HOUSE 2ND FLOOR 25 SWALLOW LANE CALCUTTA 700 001 700001 1200.00 008934

10915 VIKRAM DHANDA 1A KANYA NOFRA KOLABA BOMBAY 400005 400005 1800.00 000722

10916 VIKRAM JAIN C/O SHRI I P JAIN KHWAB R/8/3 RAJ NAGAR GHAZIABAD (U P) 201002 201002 1200.00 002715

1092 BHARANI SHAKUNTALA MAGANTI NO 14 MALONY ROAD T NAGAR MADRAS TAMILNADU 600017 300.00 006784

10925 VIMAL CHANDRA GUPTA 17 ASHOK MARG LUCKNOW 226001 226001 2904.00 008968

10928 VIMAL HOLDINGS PVT LTD 108 MAKER CHAMBERS V 221 NARIMAN POINT MUMBAI 400 021 400021 1200.00 003285

10932 VIMALA BANTARAM PLOT NO 121 RD NO 3 TELEPHONE COLONY SRIRAMA KRISHNAPURAM SAROOR NAGAR HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500035 444.00

10934 VIMALA GOWRIKANTHAN FLAT 5-C RAMANIYAM TOWERS NO 12 GREENWAYS ROAD RAJA ANNAMALAI PURAM CHENNAI 600 028 600028 300.00 007007

10938 VIMALA RAO GANTA 2-5-286/9,TIR PALLY (VIMAL GAS AGENCIES) ADILABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 504001 1500.00 004584

10939 VIMALA REDDY POTTAPU NO 3 LAKSHMI TAKIS ROAD SHENOY NAGAR MADRAS 600 030 600030 1200.00 007020
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10946 VINAY BHANDARI 127 MINT STREET SOWCARPET MADRAS 600 079 600079 600.00 007334

10957 VINCENT ADAIKALARAJ PERIANAYAGAM L 14-182 SANTOSH REDDY NAGAR NEW MIRJALGUDA MALKAJGIRI HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500047 300.00 004364

10974 VINOD KUMAR NAGURURU 30-MIGH MEHDIPATNAM COLONY HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500028 300.00 004177

10975 VINOD KUMAR REDDY P C/O INDIA CAMMING INDUSTRIES 18-1-235 HIGH ROAD CHITTOOR A P 517001 1200.00 005051

10977 VINOD MITTAL 87 RAMASWAMY STREET MANNADY MADRAS 600 001 600001 12.00 006457

10980 VINOD SHARMA 3-6-191/3 URDU HALL LANE HIMAYATH NAGAR HYDERABAD 500029 600.00 004198

10993 VISALAKSHI ACHI P R "BEAUTY BLOOSOM" I-6 2ND MAIN ROAD ANNA NAGAR EAST MADRAS 600 102 600102 2400.00 001821

10995 VISALAKSHI K M P K N HOUSE VISWANATHAPURAM RAMACHANDRAPURAM PO PUDUKKOTTAI DT-622 001 622001 600.00 007716

10999 VISALAKSHI S A-3 CEEBRASS APARTMENTS IIND STREET BALAJI NAGAR ROYAPETTAH MADRAS 600014 600014 600.00 006760

11000 VISALAKSHI S 65 KENNET ROAD UP STAIRS ELLIS NAGAR MADURAI TAMILNADU 625010 300.00 007773

11002 VISALAKSHI SREENIVASAN 2 A JALANPUTRA OFF JALAN RAJAMUDA KUALALAMPUR MALAYSIA 0 2400.00 000578

11003 VISALAKSHMI MYLAVARAPU CLERK ANDHRA BANK GANDHI CHOWK KHAMMAM AP 507003 300.00 004768

11005 VISHAL SINGH RAJPUT DIST EXCISE OFFICER 5 ASUBHASH NAGAR [PARDESHIPURA] INDORE M P 452 008 452008 900.00 003805

11007 VISHINDAS NO 6 LAKSHMI ROAD SHANTHI NAGAR BANGALORE 560027 560027 1200.00 006119

11011 VISHNU DUTT GUPTA 16-2-705/1/7 PROFESSORS COLONY NEW MALAKPET HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500036 300.00 004284

11012 VISHNU KUMAR MASKARA 2R/35 H M COLONY P O HIND MOTOR DIST HOOGHLY W B 712 233 712233 6000.00 008935

11016 VISHVINDER KUMAR 398 MOTASINGH NAGAR JALANDHAR CITY PUNJAB 0 2400.00 008936

11024 VISVANATHAN R K 10 BAJANAI KOVIL I ST CHOOLAI MEDU KODAMBAKKAM MADRAS 600094 600094 1200.00 007463

11025 VISWA MOHAN AVVARI S/O DR A S RAMASASTRY B-203 DATTASAI APTS RAJ BHAVAN ROAD SOMAJI GUDA HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500482 300.00 004506

11026 VISWANADHA RAJU K V P R SANJEEVINI NURSING HOME GANAPAVARAM W G DT 534198 534198 264.00 005997

1103 BHARATH KUMAR S N JANATHA BOMBAY DYEING 7-3-230 MAIN BAZAR HINDUPUR 515 201 515201 2976.00 001074

11035 VISWANATHA REDDY JALAGANI 52 3RT S R NAGAR HYDERABAD AP-500 038 500038 1200.00 004321

11038 VISWANATHA REDDY V MIG-I/122 VUDA COLONY PEDA GANTYADA VISAKHAPATNAM ANDHRA PRADESH 530044 300.00 005779

1104 BHARATH KUMAR S N RAJKAMAL SUNKU DOOR NO 119/1, O T C ROAD NEGARTHPET BANGALORE 0 300.00 002231

11041 VISWANATHAN K 5/21 ABIRAMI APARTMENTS B/21 B BLOCK 2ND FLOOR BABURAJENDRA PRASAD 1 ST STREET WEST MAMBALAM  CHENNAI 600033 2400.00 001707

11048 VISWESWARA RAO TATA TRAINING HOSTEL 3 R NO 1 JAMINI PALLY NTPC TOWNSHIP KORBA 495450 300.00 003898

11049 VISWESWARA RAO TATINI 4715 STONEBRIDGE DRIVE CHAMPAIGN IL 61822-3512 U S A 0 1500.00 009089

11050 VISWESWARAN S 3 T S V KOIL STREET MYLAPORE MADRAS 600 004 600004 600.00 006580

11052 VITHAL F K H NO 8-3-228/678/880/A KAVIKA NAGAR HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 0 300.00

11057 VITTAL V 39/3 THANIKACHALAM ROAD T NAGAR MADRAS 600017 600017 576.00 006830

11063 VIVEKANAND GOLLAPUDI S/O SRI G KESAVA RAO ADVOCATE NUZVID ANDHRA PRADESH 521201 300.00 005485

11064 VIVEKANANDA CHOWDARY DONDETI D-47 NSP COLONY KHAMMAM DIST AP 507004 300.00 004776

1107 BHARATHI KURRA D NO 4-149 1ST CROSS RAM NAGAR COLONY CHITTOOR DIST ANDHRA PRADESH 517002 300.00 005063

11070 VODDUNARAYANA REDDY S/O G MUNI REDDY NELAPALLE VILLAGE CHITTOOR DT ANDHRA PRADESH 0 300.00 002469

11077 VRINDA PALANDE COLABA LAND CO-OP HSG SOC LTD BLOCK 10/ FLAT 3 1ST PASTA LANE COLABA BOMBAY-400 005 400005 300.00 003218

1108 BHARATHI MUKUDICHETTI KODANDAPANI H NO:1-7-197,INDIRANAGAR YELLANDU KHAMMAM DIST ANDHRA PRADESH 507123 600.00 004790

11082 VUPPALA KAMESWARA RAO C/O LALITHA BOOK CENTRE DWARAKANAGAR VISAKHAPATNAM 530 016 530016 1200.00 005756

1109 BHARATHI N 0 600.00 008939

11091 WILLIAMS R COMMI REDDY HOUSE MUPIDI COLONY VISAKAPATNAM-532 002 532002 2400.00 001264

11093 XAVIER T M THYKOOTTATHIL HOUSE MANASSERRY  KANNAMALY P O COCHIN-8 682008 2400.00 002061

11095 YADAGIRI GADDAM 9-11-26 KAMAN BAZAR KHAMMAM A P 507001 300.00 004724

11096 YADAGIRI KALGONI K GOPAL GOWD H NO 4-8-19 TILAK ROAD NALGONDA NALGONDA DT ANDHRA PRADESH 508001 300.00 004831

11098 YADAIAH ANDE H NO 1-8-245 BALASAMUDRAM HANAMKONDA DISTRICT WARANGAL 506 001 560001 300.00 006060

1110 BHARATHIRANI P 5-4-16 INDUR NURSING HOME NIZAMABAD A P 0 3000.00 000546

11106 YALAMARTY KAMESH PLOT NO 150 ROAD NO 10 JUBILEE HILLS HYDERABAD 500034 1500.00 004250

11107 YALAMARTY KAMESH PLOT NO 150 ROAD NO 10 JUBILEE HILLS HYDERABAD 500036 1200.00 004285

11108 YALAMARTY KAMESH PLOT NO 150 ROAD NO 10 JUBILEE HILLS HYDERABAD 500036 600.00 004286

11111 YAMUNA D S RAO B WING G1 GROUND FLOOR NEW FORAM APARTMENTS JAI HIND COLONY GHANSHYAM GUPTE ROAD DOMBIVLI WEST 421 202 421202 600.00 003698

11112 YAMUNAVATHI BANDARU W/O B SUBRAHMANYESWAR RAO 23-16-16 LALITHANAGAR RAJAHMUNDRY 533105 600.00 005907

11113 YANAMANDRA PAPAIAH SASTRY VAJAPEYULU STREET KAKINADA E G DIST TEMPLE ST. AP 0 300.00 002472

11123 YASHWANT NANKAR FLAT NO 1 NEELRATANA-I NR SILVER GARDEN CHAPHEKAR CHOWK CHINCHWAD PUNE PUNE 411033 300.00 003623

11124 YASODA PAPA RAO ASWARAOPET KHAMMAM DIST KHAMMAM ANDHRA PRADESH 507301 300.00 004824

11128 YATIN D SHAH SHARE & FINANCE BROKER 528 NARAYAN PETH PUNE 411030 411030 1200.00 003620

11136 YENDURI RAJENDRA PRASAD CLERK TYPIST STATE BANK OF INDIA BHATTIPROLU 522256 522256 1200.00 005564

1114 BHARGAVA B N BHARGAVA KUTI SUBBASH ROAD NAGPUR 2 MAHARASTRA 440002 600.00 003740

11147 YOGESH R ZAWAR DHANRAJ LANE IN SIDE JAWAHAR GATE AMRAVATI 444 601 444601 600.00 003772

11149 YOGI MEHROTRA 0 3000.00 008964

1115 BHARTI GARG 59 SHANKHESHWAR NAGAR MAKARPURA ROAD BARODA BARODA 390009 600.00 003135

11150 YOUSUFALI SYED C/O A P MEDICAL COUNCIL SULTAN BAZAR HYDERABAD - 500 095 ANDHRA PRADESH 500095 300.00

11151 YUGANDHAR E SREE BOMMIRAJUPURAM VILLAGE & POST VADAMALAPET MANDAL CHITTOR DIST A.P 0 300.00 002474

11153 YUSUF ALI MOHAMED QURESHI P O BOX NO 5449 RUWI SULTANATE OF OMAN 0 600.00 008855

11155 ZACHARIA V L 1 ATMARAM DHAM OFF UTTAM CO-OP SOC ST ANTHONY ROAD CHEMBUR BOMBAY-400 071 400071 4200.00 000781

11158 ZAHIDUNISA 109-KODAMBAKAM HIGH ROAD NUNGAMBAKAM CHENNAI 600034 600.00 007085
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11161 ZAKI KHAN C/O. ABBAS COMPLEX AMBEJOGAI ROAD LATUR MAHARASHTRA 413531 300.00 003654

11164 ZANUFA 82 KAILASAPURAM MIDDLE STREET TIRUNELVELI 627001 627001 1200.00 007813

11168 ZIAUNNISA P 140 E V R PERIYAR HIGH ROAD KILPAUK CHENNAI 600010 2400.00 001575

11169 ZOYEB FIDAHUSAIN RAMPURAWALA POST BOX 745 DUBAI U A E 0 600.00 008856

11170 ZUBAIDA JADWET C/O JADWAT & SONS, TOWER HOUSE, ABORDOON BAZAR, PORT BLAIR A&N ISLANDS 744101 600.00 008542

112 ADHILAKSHMI LAKSHMANAN E 1205 RAJENDRA NAGAR IZAT NAGAR UTTAR PRADESH 243122 243122 300.00 002796

1122 BHASKAR K R RAO NO:8 SHARADAMBAL STREET, SAIDAPET MADRAS TAMIL NADU 600015 300.00 006761

1124 BHASKAR R NAIDU 16 NEW HOUSING BOARD COLONY LALAPET SECUNDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500017 600.00 004083

11258 SUBRAHMANYESWARA RAO D PLOT NO.250 FLAT NO.202 MANIKONDA RESIDENCY MARUTHI NAGAR NEAR DR A S RAO NAGAR ECIL POST HYDERABAD 500062 300.00 004396

11259 SUBBARAUADU T PLOT NO.250 FLAT NO.202 MANIKONDA RESIDENCY MARUTHI NAGAR NEAR DR A S RAO NAGAR ECIL POST HYDERABAD 500062 300.00 004397

11268 TULSIRAM A NO.1 FIRST CROSS ROAD KB NAGAR ADYAR CHENNAI 600020 600.00 006902

11269 KRISHNAN A NO.1 FIRST CROSS ROAD KB NAGAR ADYAR CHENNAI 600020 600.00 006903

113 ADI NARAYANA REDDY KURAPATI 4-11-10A DODLA VARI ST OLD TOWN KAVALI PO NELLORE DIST AP 524201 300.00 005687

1130 BHASKAR REDDY P KAMALA NAGAR ANANTAPUR (A P) 515001 515001 1200.00 004877

11324 PUSHPA KAVAR NO.4/21 MANICKESWARI ROAD KILPAUK CHENNAI 600010 324.00 006720

1134 BHASKARA NAGESWARARAO MANDAVILLI ADVISOR P T BANK RAMA 132 KEMBANG JEPUN SURABAYA INDONESIA 0 2400.00 008988

1137 BHASKARA VENKATA SUBBARAO ALAPATI KASUKARRU ROAD KIRANA MERCHANT MAIN ROAD ANDHRA PRADESH 522124 300.00 008976

1138 BHASKARAN N NO 509 HIG 2ND STAGE KENGERI SATELITE TOWN BANGALORE KARNATAKA 560060 600.00 006168

1139 BHASKARAN NAIR K S 66 K V SUB STATION QUARTERS THODUPUHA KERALA KERALA 685584 300.00 008217

11409 SEMAN P G NO.116 SANTHIAPPA STREET OTTERY CHENNAI 600012 600.00 006737

1141 BHASKARPILLAI KARANAM HEAD RECORD OFFICER RMS(RETD) FLAT NO.503 VTH FLOOR SRI PADMAVATHI APTS,  PADMAVATHIPURAM TANAPALLI CROSS ROAD, TIRUPATI(AP.) 517503 300.00

1142 BHAT N S C/O.MR.N.K.PRABHAKAR BHAT 0 1500.00

11423 JAGADESWARI BHAVARAJU NO.547/4 JANAPRIYA ABODES GANDHINAGAR HYDERABAD 500080 300.00 004433

1145 BHATIA K H 601/8/10 DR AMBEDKAR ROAD MATUNGA C RLY BOMBAY MAHARASTRA 400019 300.00 003256

1147 BHATT K S FLAT NO 2 PARSN VILLA 56 LUZ CHURCH ROAD MYLAPORE MADRAS-600 004 600004 600.00 006531

1149 BHAVANI A 6-46  DIAMON HOUSE VASANTA GARDENS VEPAGUNTA POST VISAKHAPATNAM   AP 530047 1200.00 005780

11493 BHASKAR L PRAGASAM NO.12 ZACKRIA AVENUE CHENNAI 600008 1200.00 006690

11510 PADMA JAYATEERTH KULKARANI 'CHANDRALA' BUILDING BEHIND K E B OFFICE SAPTAGIRI COLONY,SAPTAPUR DHARWAD 580001 300.00 006337

1152 BHAVANI SHANKAR IRUKUVAJULA 12-10-587/17/4-C INDIRANAGAR RD-3 WARASIGUDA SECUNDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500361 300.00 004467

1157 BHAWARIBAI LALWANI 26A BHASKER LANE BHULESHAWAR DAMODAR BHUVAN 3RD FLOOR BOMBAY-400 002 400002 600.00 003189

1158 BHAWARLAL KHATOD K C/O PRASAN CHAND B NO.15/1, V S MUDALI STREET 2ND FLOOR  SAIDAPET CHENNAI 600 015 600015 1200.00 006762

116 ADILAKSHMI Y 9/2 SAGAR NAGAR M V P COLONY VISAKHAPATNAM A P 530017 530017 1200.00 005759

1163 BHIMESWARA RAO BAVIRISETTY S/O APPALANARASAYYA OIL MILL SIMHACHALAM VISAKHAPATNAM DIST AP 530028 300.00 005772

1165 BHOGESWARA RAO LINGAM AUDITOR 10-2-17, PUTCHALA ST VIZIANAGARAM A P 0 144.00 002232

1167 BHOGIREDDY VEERA VENKATA RAMA RAO YENAMADURU 534 239 BHIMAVARAM MANDAL WEST GODAVARI DIST A P 534239 1176.00 006017

1169 BHOLANATH MISHRA D-117 KOEL NAGAR ROURKELA SUNDARGARH ORISSA 769014 600.00 008614

11695 GIRISH KUMAR SWARUP "SHYAM KUTIR" OLD STATION ROAD NEAR TEEN BATTI JAMNAGAR 361001 1200.00 002949

117 ADINARAYANA GATTU 42-14-21  SUBBALAKSHMI NAGAR VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM ANDHRA PRADESH 530016 300.00 005750

11708 MADHUSUDHAN B A NO.8 11TH CROSS STREET SASTRI NAGAR ADYAR CHENNAI 600020 6000.00 001663

11746 ANAND J NEW NO 5 OLD NO 35 TNGO COLONY 2ND STREET ADAMBAKKAM CHENNAI 600088 1200.00 007424

1175 BHULYAN V H NO 1475 SECTOR 7E FARIDABAD HARYANA 121 006 121006 6000.00 000610

1178 BHUPENDRA PATEL APOLLO WOOD & ENGG. COMPANY MANAKLAL ROAD NAYSARI GUJRAT 0 3000.00 000547

118 ADINARAYANA GOGIREDDY NAGARJUNA JR COLLEGE S R NAGAR HYDERABAD A P 500038 300.00 004292

1180 BHUPINDER SINGH SAHMBI PLOT NO 594, SECTOR 21 YAMUNA NAGAR,KIRLOSKAR COLONY NIGDI PRADHIKARAN PUNE 411044 300.00 003632

11862 KUMAR E S NO.3/6 OPP. M.G. SCHOOL SOMESHWARA TEMPLE STREET BILLEKAHLLI BANGALORE 560076 750.00 006190

11868 SAROJA A NO. 25/B BALAGANGATHARA THILAGAR STREET PICHANOOR GUDIYATHAM 632602 300.00 007925

1188 BHUYAN J N CHANDMARI MANIRAM DEWAN ROAD GUWAHATI ASSAM 781003 781003 3600.00 002169

119 ADINARAYANA RAO U SREERAMA NAGAR PO GANGAVATIM TQ RAICHUR DT KARNATAKA STATE 0 600.00 002221

11902 JAYARAMAN S V G OLD NO.1/101, NEW NO. 1/94 MAIN ROAD SORAPPOOR VILLUPURAM  DIST. 605106 1200.00 007576

11914 ARUN KUMAR BHUYAN ALI TOWERS 3RD FLOOR 55 GREAMS ROAD CHENNAI 600006 444.00 006644

11915 SRI BRAJANANDA MISRA ALI TOWERS 3RD FLOOR 55, GREAMS ROAD CHENNAI 600006 600.00 006645

1193 BIJAN KANTI SEN 7/2C ASGAR MISTRY LANE CALCUTTA-700 046 700046 600.00 008414

11930 MURALIDHAR  NANNAPANENI NO. 151 PRASHASAN NAGAR ROAD NO. 72 JUBILEE HILLS HYDERABAD 500003 3000.00 000894

1194 BIJAN KUMAR BISWAS 2-C PUSHPA APARTMENTS 606 DAKSHIN DARI ROAD CALCUTTA 700 048 700048 4800.00 002127

1197 BIJAYA CHANDRA ADHIKARI N-3 305 IRC VILLAGE NAYAPALLI BHUBANESWAR 751 015 751015 1200.00 008552

120 ADORBHA KHAR KONGOR SWER COMPOUND RIATSAMTHIAH SHILLONG 793001 300.00 008685

1201 BIJOY RAJENDRA JAIN CARMICHAEL HOUSE 3RD FLOOR CARMICHAEL ROAD MUMBAI 400 026 400026 2400.00

1201060000389241 BANDI ARUN KUMAR 1-1-524/B/1/1 FIRST FLOOR GANDHI NAGAR B/S ABHUDAYA SCHOOL HYDERABAD 500080 180.00

1201060000484276 SATYANARAYAN DEVILAL BHAKKAD DR. R.P.ROAD JALNA JALNA 431203 300.00 003731

1201060000577582 SUNIL KUMAR AGARWAL 99, RISHI BANKIM SARANI SERAMPORE DIST - HOOGHLY SERAMPORE 712201 60.00

1201060001032972 ANITA TUKARAM PATIL GURUPRASAD BANDURKAR COLONY SHANIWAR PET KARAD 415110 36.00 003668

1201060001048471 PRATIK GANDHI 103,AMBIKA CHS C-4, SECTOR -8, SHANTI NAGAR MIRA ROAD MUMBAI 401107 48.00

1201060001316131 SARLA KOTHARI SAPTARSHI MALA DIST-AHMEDNAGAR KOPARGAON 423601 1200.00 003715
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1201060001469924 SATYANARAYAN DEVILAL BHAKKAD 1 33 182 , BADI SADAK CHATI GALLI JALNA 431203 1500.00 003730

1201060001556261 DILIP KUMAR KANKARIA 8-5-42 WARD-8 STATION ROAD WARANGAL WARANGAL 506002 12.00 004680

1201060002052437 UDAY KUMAR MISHRA AT/PO  KULIGAON VIA KHANTA PARA DIST BALASORE BALASORE 756043 198.00

1201060002084051 PRACHI AGARWAL 257/20 7TH MAIN ROAD 7TH CROSS RPC LAYOUT VIJAYNAGAR BANGALORE 560040 90.00 006135

1201060002573059 MALTI SINGH VILL KUTUMBA GOWAS AURANGABAD 824123 924.00 008735

1201060500446318 CHANDRA PRAKASH GUPTA C-98,  2ND -A KHETRI NAGAR JHUNJHUNU 333504 150.00 002910

1201060800073166 NIRMALA SHARMA 27,SHIKSHAK NAGAR INDORE 452001 54.00 003797

1201090000004771 USHA RAMKUNWAR SINGH NR SANJAY MAHALE,VIJAY MAHIPAL CHAWL-4, JOGESHWARI-VIKROLI LINK ROAD, PRATAP NAGAR, MUMBAI,JOGESHWARI (E) 400060 600.00

1201090000172666 URMIL NARESH AGNIHOTRI FLAT NO 101 WING-C, TULSI ARCADE CANNAUGHT CIDCO AURANGABAD 431001 1200.00 003725

1201090000395662 MANUJ SHIVSHANKER MEHROTRA 40/248, ELLORA PARK SUBHANPURA BARODA VADODARA 390023 630.00

1201090000516416 J.KANCHANBAI . 21,VENKATRAMA STREET, KONDITHOPE, CHENNAI 600079 120.00

1201090000824734 AGATHIAN G . . NO 19 TYPE-3 QTRS DFRL COLONY SIDDHARTHANAGAR MYSORE 570011 12.00 006249

1201090000883391 JOHN WESLEY A OGMOJI CAMPUS MIRYALA PALEM CENTRE ONGOLE PRAKASAM DIST 523001 108.00 005602

1201090000929412 KRISHNA MURTHY K 27/97 UPSTAIRS RANGARAJ STREET KURNOOL 518001 444.00 005303

1201090000971752 SANJIB . DATTA C/O.BROJENDRANATH DUTTA P.O.MOHITNAGAR DIST.JALPAIGURI JALPAIGURI 735101 300.00 008519

1201090000971767 SANTOSH . DUTTA C/O.BROJENDRANATH DUTTA P.O.MOHITNAGAR DIST.JALPAIGURI JALPAIGURI 735101 300.00 008520

1201090000974341 SANJOY . DUTTA C/O.BROJENDRANATH DUTTA P.O.MOHITNAGAR DIST.JALPAIGURI JALPAIGURI 735101 300.00 008521

1201090001039732 I RAMAMURTHI . C/O ASST.MANAGER ; ANDHRA BANK OFFICER MAIN ROAD NALGONDA DIST SURYAPET 508213 300.00

1201090001137639 PREM LATA SRIMALI SRI SADAN OUTSIDE NATHUSAR GATE BIKANER 334001 120.00 002913

1201090002747251 SATYA PRAKASH TRIPATHI PADARATH LAL KI LANE WELLESLYGANY MIRZAPUR MIRZAPUR 231001 30.00 002784

1201090002929067 RANI RAJOO . NO-7,VASAN NAGAR KEEZHA SANNATHI STREET TIRUVARUR 610001 120.00

1201090004047919 HEMU A B S . 64 1ST FLOOR MARUTHI VIJAYA NAGAR NR POST OFFICE BANGLORE 560040 108.00

1201090004529961 MAJMUDAR NIDHIBEN MUKESHBHAI 396-VIJAY NAGAR, TARSALI NR SHRI GOWARDHAN HAWELI BARODA 390009 24.00

1201090005122909 RITIKA JAIN . NO.87 MINT STREET 1ST FLOOR MATRUCHAYA BUILDING SOWCARPET CHENNAI 600079 6.00

1201090005773584 RITU SHARMA . H NO MF 11 GR ELDECO MANSIONS SEC 48 SOHNA ROAD OPP OMAXE MALL   GURGAON GURGAON 122001 120.00

1201090005895567 RANJUDEVI JAGDISHPRASAD SINGHANIA . SUNDER MILAN CHS, F-3/15 SUNDER NAGAR, S.V ROAD MALAD (WEST), NEAR DALMIA COLLEGE MUMBAI 400064 60.00

1201090005950851 ANKITA BISWAL . QR NO-C-10 UNIT-8,BHUBANESWAR BHUBANESWAR KHORDA 751012 6.00

1201092400071251 AASHISH GUPTA C/O DR. D.P GUPTA HOSPITAL ROAD SITAMARHI 843302 222.00 008786

1201092600383600 BRAJ RAJ KISHORE VERMA S/O LATE KRISHAN NAND VERMA NEW PRAKASPURI ARRAH BHOJPUR ARRAH ARRAH 802301 18.00

1201130000068631 SHASHIKANT MAHESHWARI I 32, GANDHI NAGAR, BEHIND EVES BEAUTY PARLOUR, GWALIOR 474002 600.00

1201130000112456 B. M. ABDUL RAZAK BIG HOUSE, BAPPANADU, MULKI, MANGALORE 574154 12.00 006293

1201130000159241 MAHESH KUMAR RAICHANDANI NEW A37/383, WARD NO 4 BAIRAGARH, BHOPAL 462030 360.00

1201130000263825 GAYATRI CHANDRA JHA SEC. - 12/B, QR. NO. 2050, B. S. CITY, BOKARO 827012 12.00

1201130000302500 SWAPAN CHAKRABORTY GHUMPTY  NO. 4, P.O & DIST.- JALPAIGURI, JALPAIGURI 735101 18.00 008523

1201170000052858 RAGHBIR SINGH H. NO -2A-10 (B.P) N.I.T. FARIDABAD 121001 90.00

1201180200021067 RAMANAND SAHU WARD NO.12 GAURI NAGAR NEAR NISHAD KIRANA STORES RAJNANDGAON 491441 210.00 003883

1201210000029497 AJAY KUMAR PRABHA SHANKER MAROO B-1202,ANMOL TOWERS EXCEL ESTATE OPP PATEL PETROL PUMP S.V.ROAD GOREGAON (W) MUMBAI 400062 6.00

1201210100063976 MADAN LAL JANGID 36-B, UMED BHAWAN PALACE ROAD NR. SUN CITY ART EXPORTERS JODHPUR 342006 120.00 002931

1201210100160182 UMMED SINGH 6/L/489 K.B.HOUSING BOARD JODHPUR 342005 240.00 002930

1201210100215066 DEEP SINGH RATHORE PLOT NO.24/A ZSB BJS COLONY JODHPUR 342010 240.00 002933

1201210100460225 SATISH NAGPAL OPP. SBBJ BANK, WARD NO.-12, SHYAM SINGH COLONY HANUMANGARH JN. 335512 444.00 002918

1201320000001844 RAM CHANDRA SINGHAL 294/C GOAL BLDG A ROAD SARDARPURA JODHPUR JODHPUR 342003 12.00 002929

1201320000035673 VASANTH KUMAR 204/1, 7TH CROSS, TEACHER'S COLONY, IIND STAGE, BANASHANKARI, IIND STAGE, BANGALORE 560070 12.00 006180

1201320000346954 RADHESHYAM GOPAL THOMBARE 56/1 GANESH WADI, NR HEAD POST OFFICE, JALGAON JALGAON 425001 6.00 003719

1201320000436174 ATMALA PADMAVATI . H NO 5/144 PLOT NO 96 KRISHNANAGAR COLONY MOULA ALI HYDERABAD 500040 6.00

1201320000576324 CHETANA G LAL 202 SHIVSHAKTI APARTMENT KAMTHA URAN URAN 400702 594.00

1201320001202636 SUNIL KACHARDAS PARAKH A41 JCD1/19/16 SAWTA NAGAR MAHARASHTRA CIDCO 4 NASIK 422009 18.00

1201320001418739 K ELANGO . 3/508 T1 RANGA NAGAR 3RD CROSS PIDAMANERI DHARMAPURI 636701 72.00 007980

1201330000746125 ANUPAMA PANDURANG GODBOLE 14 A VIJAY HOUSING SOCIETY VIJAPUR ROAD SOLAPUR SOLAPUR 413004 60.00

1201350000070817 M PRADEEP . A4 6/3 HWPM COLONY ASWAPURAM ASWAPURAM MANDAL KHAMMAM DIST ASWAPURAM 507116 36.00 004788

1201350000076686 NALINI R . H/100 W C P M LTD DANDELI DANDELI 581325 6.00 006351

1201690000074106 ANIL MOTIRAM GIDWANI B-5 UMA SADAN 10th ROAD KHAR (W) NEAR GANESHWAR TEMPLE MUMBAI 400052 60.00

1201700000021740 VIMAL CHANDRA JAIN SANYAM TALERA VIHAR, NAI ABADI, MANDSAUR 408408 180.00 003563

1201700000122857 R C SALVI 218 - B- 2 , ZINC SMELTER COLONY, DABARI DABOK UDAIPUR 313024 120.00 002896

1201750100096521 JYOTSANA DIPESH PATEL C/O DIPESH PATEL, 103, JAIBHAWANI SOC., WARDHAMAN NAGAR, NAGPUR 440008 120.00

1201800000240451 RAJENDRA V TRIVEDI D/202 VRAJ VATIKA B/H AKSHAR MANDIR KALAWAD ROAD RAJKOT 360002 150.00

1201860000134724 SHWETA KISHAN AGARWAL C/O N K AGARWAL RAJGANGPUR 770017 12.00 008620

1201860000295242 SONAL AGARWAL C/O N/K AGARWAL MASJID ROAD RAJGANGPUR 770017 12.00 008621

1201890100013531 AMAL KRISHNA NANDI BENGALI TOLA SAMASTIPUR SAMASTIPUR 848101 7164.00 002214

1201890100014869 AWADHESH CHAUDHARY C/O CHAUDHARY MEDICAL HALL AT+PO - KANTI MUZAFFARPUR MUZAFFARPUR 843109 12.00 008785

1201910100238763 DINESH KUMAR PANDEY SECTOR-3/B QTR. NO-449 BOKARO STEEL CITY 827003 42.00

1201910100367728 NILIMA THAKUR C/O DR B S THAKUR AMBE GARDEN, KARANIBAG DEOGHAR 814112 30.00 008729

1201910100476459 KRISHNA KUMAR GUPTA SABERI MIRZAPUR MIRZAPUR MIRZAPUR 231001 6.00 002785
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1201910100538654 PRABHA KUMARI TAJPUR ROAD, DHARAMPUR MOHALLA-AMIRGANJ SAMASTIPUR 848101 600.00 008789

1201910101496253 PRITPAL KAUR HOUSE NO 63 V P O JIWAN NAGAR RAINA Sirsa 125075 60.00 002627

1201910102312449 HARNEET KAUR DHUPIA C 9/9590 VASANT KUNJ . NEW DELHI 110070 12.00

1201910102427971 PRABHAT KUMAR KHEMKA S/O THAKUR PRASAD KHEMKA P O BARHIYA DIST LAKHISA LAKHISARAI 811302 30.00 008723

1202060000484007 AMIT KUMAR JAIN 150 KALI PAGDI AMROHA MURADABAD 244221 60.00 002798

1202230000119069 SAMBIREDDY CHAGANTI H NO 2 58A BHADRI RAJU PALEM THOTLAVALLURU KRISHNA 521163 1200.00 005471

1202260000099644 RAJANI BHIMRAO JAGTAP GURUDEEP-3, TULSHIBAGWALE COLONY, SAHAKAR NAGAR NO.2. PUNE 411009 150.00

1202290000040791 SUMANPREET SINGH HOUSE NO 2985 PHASE 7 SAS NAGAR MOHALI 160021 1800.00 000627

1202300000047992 G RAMACHANDRAN 15,BAZAAR STREET, NAMAGIRIPET NAMAKKAL DT 637406 120.00 007991

1202300000250441 SUNIL BALI 9-A,NITCO LANE, EXTN, TALAB TILLO. JAMMU 180002 180.00 002705

1202300000271132 TAPANKUMAR PEARYMOHAN DAS 80-B, GYANESHWARI CHS LTD, AAREY ROAD,PERU BAUG , 4TH FLOOR, GOREGAON (E). MUMBAI 400063 1200.00

1202300000574744 NADIMPALLY RAJASEKHARREDDY H NO 1-6-96-3, POLICE LINE. MAHABUBNAGAR 509001 240.00 004861

1202300001050158 ASHA SHAH B-53 GUJARAT APPARTMENTS PITAMPURA DELHI 110034 240.00

1202390000080559 RUBY MATHEW . KUTTIPPUZHA,S.MARADY MUVATTUPUZHA . 686673 1200.00 008242

1202390000097634 G ANIRUDHAN . H.NO.23/2826 (MAGIKA) KUMBALANGI VAZHI PALLURUTHY KOCHI 682006 24.00 008176

1202390000146495 PEETHAMBARAN K K . KORATTIYIL HOUSE INDIRA NAGAR MANNUTHY P O TRICHUR 680651 30.00 008168

1202420000165895 ANGELA D SOUZA 7742 FAISHI BUILDING ROSHNARA ROAD CLOCK TOWER SABZI MANDI NEW DELHI 110007 30.00 002500

1202420000170700 OMPARKASH GUPTA HUF C-109, FF ASHOKA ENCLAVE PART II, FARIDABAD 121001 12.00

1202420200014005 NEELAM BANSAL H. NO. 5329, ST. NO.  5 MAUIYA NAGAR, BATHINDA BATHINDA 151001 60.00 002677

1202550000016092 MEHUL KIRIT MEHTA 8, BASANT, 29 NAVYUG SOC, V.M.ROAD, VILE PARLE (WEST), MUMBAI 400056 150.00

1202620000174227 TRAPTI PARWAL 113, RAMCHANDRA NAGAR EXT. AIRPORT ROAD INDORE 452005 600.00

1202650100048136 YOGESH PUGALIA 13 NOORMAL LOHIA LANE KOLKATA 700007 6.00

1202680000086122 INDIRABEN AMBALAL PRAJAPATI FATEH DARWAJA KHARIWADI MOHANPURA KHAMBHAT 388620 36.00 003109

1202680000116188 BHADRESHKUMAR VIPINCHANDRA PATEL SAGAR BUNGLOW9,SHANTIKUNG SOC, KAILASH FARM RD, NR.GANESH, ANAND 388001 240.00 003081

12027 NITTOO KELOTH HARI KOMATH HOUSE VATTOLI P.O.CHITTARIPARAMBA KERALA 670650 600.00 008108

1202700000013266 CHANDRAPRABHA RADHESHYAM KABRA C/O RADHESHYAM KABRA PL.NO. 14, S.NO.40/4A, SADGURU NAGAR JALGAON 425001 90.00 003718

1202840000017164 KOKILABEN RASIKLAL SANGHAVI J-1, DWARKA SMRUTI GROUND FLOOR, V. P. ROAD, SIKKA NAGAR MUMBAI 400004 300.00

1202880000002122 ABHIJIT MOTILAL OPPOSITE NEW P.N.B MALANCHA MAIN ROAD KHARAGPUR 721304 870.00 008493

1202890000068031 AZMAT SIDDIQI 19 A, BHUVANESHWAR  NAGAR COLONY, ORDALI BAZAR, VARANASI 221002 600.00 002760

1202890000252481 SURAJMAL MULCHAND AGRAWAL ROW HOUSE NO. A-1, RATHI TOWERS, DESHMESH NAGAR, AURANGABAD 431005 1200.00 003727

1202890100006122 PRAKASH NATHU PATIL NASHIRABAD ROAD, A/P - KHEDI BK DIS - JALGAON KHEDI BK. 425001 18.00

1202980000003378 H A LATHEEF . SAAAG CO. P.B.NO. 26134, . 26134 600.00

1202980000051458 M.PARAMASIVAN . 994,IOB COLONY, MAHARAJA NAGAR, TIRUNELVELI 627011 1500.00 007826

1202990000220390 RAKESH MISHRA FLAT NO 810,BLOCK 2C SMR VINAY CITY,OPP NARNE GARDEN MIYAPUR HYDERABAD 500049 30.00

1202990000230341 CHIRANJI LAL SHARMA 78 LIG HOUSING COLONY DHANBAD 826001 300.00 008744

1202990000655201 RAVINDER KAKKAR I/93 GROUND FLOOR KIRTI NAGAR NEW DELHI 110015 300.00 002514

1202990000850032 SIDDARUDH B CHOBARI 800 NESARAGI AL BAILHONGAL DISTT BELGAUM BAILHONGAL 591121 30.00 006403

1202990001452956 DEVLHAND BHAI BHAGWAN BHAI SAVALIA FLOOR NO-10, KOTESHWAR NAGAR SOCIETY, OPP FIRE STATION KATARGAM ROAD, KATARGAM SURAT 395009 120.00

1202990003122642 RAJESHKUMAR CHAMPLAL JAIN A 3 1ST FLOOR ABIDS SHOPPING CENTRE CHIRAG ALI LANE HYDERABAD 500001 300.00 003929

1202990003821461 PRASANTA KUMAR PATRA QR NO C/37 FTS ROURKELA 769016 48.00 008619

1202990003940650 RAMESHCHANDRA SANKARCHAND PATEL 44 SARTHAK TENAMENT B/H SMRUTI MANDIR GHODASAR VATWA AHMEDABAD 380050 60.00

1202990004347491 AMAR NATH CHATURVEDI 2/156 KARAHI ROAD BARRA OPP GRAMIN BANK KANPUR 208027 6.00

1203 BIKKINA JANAKIRAMA RAO SOUTH II A-3 PRASANTHINILAYAM (PO) ANANTAPUR DIST 515 134 515134 300.00 004904

1203000000089266 FEROZ AHMAD SHEIKH M/S ALKHUDAM HAJJ & UMRAH, SHOP NO. 12, MAKAH TOWER, M. A. LINK ROAD,  MUNA  WARAS, SRINAGAR 190001 108.00 002710

1203000000397166 VIJAY KUMAR KALSOTRA WARD NO. 7, SHAKTI NAGAR, UDHAMPUR 182101 1200.00 002709

1203000000553983 M B ZAMAN MALLICK KHAN BAHADUR ROAD JEHANABAD JEHANABAD 804408 300.00 008721

1203000000567654 TEJANAND ANIL GANPATYE AT POST PEDHAMBE TAL CHIPLUN DIST RATNAGIRI CHIPLUN 415605 6.00 003669

1203070000034486 KOGANTI UMA KUMARI MIG-B64 DR.A.S RAO NAGAR E.C.I.L HYDERABAD 500062 300.00

1203070000106311 DINAKAR REDDY DASARAIAHGARI FLAT#206, A BLOCK SRI SAI SRINIVASA ESTATES WEST MARRED PALLY SECUNDERABAD 500026 600.00

1203070000195025 VANAJAKSHI SHANKARGOUDA KOPPARAD H NO 1-10-141/19,20,22 FLAT NO 5,SUGURESHWAR TOWERS KALLUR COLONY, STATION ROAD RAICHUR 584101 36.00 006376

1203150000170701 RAJASHEKAR . 25 GENERAL MUTHAIYA MUDALI STREET SOWCARPET CHENNAI 600079 6.00

1203150000214214 DEEPAK NANAGIR GOSAVI FLAT NO 3 D WING SIDDHIVINAYAK NAGAR KAMAT ALI ALIBAG RAIGAD 402201 60.00

1203160000004374 SUNETRA SAXENA A-34, MINAL RESIDENCY J.K. ROAD BHOPAL 462023 12.00

1203160000163898 PRADEEP KUMAR MANORIA LAJPAT RAI MARG ASHOK NAGAR ASHOKNAGAR 473331 60.00 003844

1203160000163904 RAJENDRA KUMAR MANORIA MILL ROAD ASHOKNAGAR ASHOKNAGAR 473331 60.00 003845

1203230000484652 ROOPAM KAPOOR 90/36 1ST FLOOR MALVIYA NAGAR NEW DELHI NEW DELHI 110017 30.00

1203230000883078 ARCHANA . 62 M I G LOHIA NAGAR KANKARBAGH Patna 800020 240.00

1203280000191700 JAISON JOSEPH . THAMBALAKKATTU (H) KADAPLAMATTOM P O MARIDOM KOTTAYAM 686571 24.00 008234

1203320000269169 SAURABH DUBEY E-2/117 ARERA COLONY BHOPAL 462016 6.00

1203320000343183 ABHA SINGH KUSHWAHA HOUSE NO 19 SHRI KRISHNA GRAH NIRMAN MUNDAL CHUNA BHATTI BHOPAL 462003 12.00

1203320000387801 NARENDRA BHANU KHANDELWAL LIG/63 KOTRA SULTANABAD BHOPAL 462003 12.00

1203320000437153 SHAKUNTALA JAIN 4-6-154 ESAMIYA BAZAR HYDERABAD 500027 300.00

1203320000609366 GUNVANTI KAMLESH SHANKLESHA 8 OM PARAS SOCIETY JARIMARI STATION ROAD KALYAN 421301 660.00
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1203320001019260 SUBODH CHANDRA SHARMA E 4/151 ARERA COLONY BHOPAL 462616 6.00

1203320001169693 GANESH RAM MEHAR SP/07 INDUS TOWN RATANPUR HOSHANGABAD ROAD BHOPAL 462026 6.00 003825

1203320001282770 VENKATARAMA POORNACHAND GOLLAMUDI H NO 4-2-224 ROTARY NAGAR KHANAPURAM HAVELI KHAMMAM 507002 6.00 004729

1203320001527451 MANIBHAI P PATEL AT & PO DEMAI AT SHANKARPURA TA BAYAD DIST SABARKANTHA KAPADWANJ 387620 906.00 003076

1203320002311293 MITESH CHORDIYA 34/4 NORTH RAJ MAHALLA 201- HAPPY APPARTMENT INDORE 452002 12.00 003799

1203320002471145 URMILA SINGHAL W O MURARILAL SINGHAL SINGHAL BHAWAN NAYA BAZAR LASHKAR GWALIOR 474001 36.00 003849

1203320002690016 SIRIVOR USHADEVI QR NO D1/21B/30 STAFF COLONY BASANTH NAGAR DIST KARIMNAGAR KARIMNAGAR 505187 300.00 004631

1203320002779041 ARVINDBHAI PURUSHHOTTAM PUJARA 601 KARM SHRESHHDH TOWER 100 FT ROAD SHYAMAL SACHIN SETELITE AHMEDABAD 380009 576.00 003009

1203320003126605 URMILA CHAWAN 87 ROOP NGR BHADWASIA ROAD JODHPUR 342001 600.00

1203320003400013 KUMUD SRIVASTAVA 19 JAWAHAR LAL NEHRU ROAD ALLAHABAD 211002 6.00

1203320004002616 OM PRAKASH TRIPATHI SBI COLONY BEHIND OF RAJGHAT JHANSI 284001 300.00 002855

1203320008183904 V JASINDA MARY FLAT B1 BLOCK 2 SAMHITA CASTLE 140/3 VARTHUR ROAD NAGAVARAPALYA BANGALORE 560093 30.00

1203330000621511 NARENDRA NATH MISRA B 1279 INDIRA NAGAR LUCKNOW 226016 6.00

1203350002019662 SWATI ANIL BARVE SHARAU APPT ADVAIT COLONY OPP SHIVNERI BUNGLOW CANADA CORNER NASHIK NASHIK 422005 30.00

1203370000014108 MEENAXI DHIRAJLAL SHAH 85, TARDEO ROAD, MADHUBAN BUILDING, GROUND FLOOR, MUMBAI 400034 1200.00

1203390000004241 SHARMISTHA MUKHOPADHYAY FLAT NO. 09, DAFFODILS, PLOT -24, SECTOR-12, PANVEL MATHERAN ROAD, PANVEL 410206 36.00

1203390000144419 MEENA SANJAY POTDAR BHALCHANDRA PALACE MCCH SOCIETY P 28 PANVEL DIST RAIGAD PANVEL 410206 90.00

1203390000144442 GAYATRI AMIT POTDAR PLOT NO 28 MIDDLE CLASS HSG SOCIETY TALUKA PANVEL DIST RAIGAD PANVEL 410206 90.00

1203440000679420 DHARMINDER KUMAR NAGAR A-13/40, DLF PHASE-1 GURGAON GURGAON 122001 600.00 002616

1203450000496245 NARENDRA KUMAR NAYAGAON, JAMALPUR MUNGER MUNGER 811214 60.00 008722

1203450000670980 MAHAVIR PRASAD JAIN  HUF C\O- MANISH MAHAVIR AND CO, 2, GANESH CHANDRA AVENUE, ROOM NO S-8,8TH FLOOR,COMMERCE HOUSE KOLKATA 700013 6.00

1203500000020153 AJIT KUMAR S. M. C/O MR. MUNIYAPPA, 98/7, 7th CROSS, DOMLUR VILLLAGE, BANGALORE 560071 120.00 006186

1203500000101739 S. GOUTAM CHAND JAIN 8/88, SHANDY ROAD, PALLAVARAM, CHENNAI 600043 1200.00 007176

1203500000132909 NAMA ALIMELU 8 -1-193, BAJARUVEEDHI, TIRUPATHI 517501 108.00 005249

1203500000183272 SAGAR HARIBHAU CHAVAN 1237 MAIN ROAD, TAL-GADHIGLAJ, DIST-KOLHAPUR, GADHINGLAJ 416502 60.00 003690

1203500000235554 S. GIREESH S/O SADASHIVAMURTHY, D.NO. 6/322 F, VAKILRAMAIAH STREET KOLLEGAL 571440 12.00 006273

1203500000897256 K RAJENDRA NAIDU DNO 21-8-309/A SATHYA NARAYANA PURAM RAJIV NGR NR NELLMAHAL TIRUPATI 517502 84.00

1203530000004263 DILIP MANCHHUBHAI MEHTA 502, KHIMJI BHUVAN, KHIMJI LANE, OFF. M.G. ROAD, GHATKOPAR (E), MUMBAI 400077 420.00

1203600000334765 GIRIJA SRINIVAS NO 34 RAMA NILAYA VASAVI TEMPLE ROAD VV PURA BANGALORE 560004 6.00

1203600000963889 PURUJIT BORA RUP NAGAR TINIALI H NO 2 B/L R9 GUWAHATI 781032 240.00

1203600001132841 SANJAY SINGH C 52 PARVESH NAGAR COLONY VILL MUBARAKPUR DABAS NEW DELHI 110081 300.00 002586

1203630000080764 ANJU OBEROI B-30 DEFFENCE COLONY NEW DELHI NEW DELHI 110024 600.00

1203660000158844 ELA SUNIL SHAH 72 PRITHVI RAJ NAGAR JAIPUR 303011 120.00

1203760000159078 JAYATI LAHIRI NO 22 BHADURI LANE CHATRA SERAMPORE HOOGHLY HOOGHLY 712204 18.00

1203760000304619 SOMNATH KOSSERY VISWAMBHARAN NO 48/596 A KOSSERY HOUSE 33 KEERTHI NAGAR 3RD CROSS ROAD ELAMAKKARA PO ERNAKULAM 682026 132.00

1203760000389533 AMOL SUDHAKAR THUTE PLOT NO 172 NEAR BASKETBALL GOUND BAJAJ NAGAR NAGPUR 440010 12.00

1203810000042653 PULI GOPAL REDDY H NO 6-3-113/2 B S MAKTHA BEGUMPET HYDERABAD 500016 13200.00

1203820000085500 NILIMA MANGESH AKOLKAR 302, PREMSMRUTI APARTMENTS 7, MADHUVAN SOCIETY R V DESAI ROAD VADODARA 390001 60.00

1203820000096033 RAJAL SWARUPKUMAR CHATTOPADHYAY A-903, SKY - MARK, OPP NARAYAN GREENS, SAMA SAVLI ROAD, VADODARA 390025 300.00

1203840000033555 V SITA RAMAN C-3/1, GANGOTRI COMPLEX BHARADWARI ENCLAVE SLAG ROAD, SAKCHI JAMSHEDPUR 831001 150.00

1203840000036993 ARUN KUMAR YADAV B-4 DDA FLATS BINDAPUR DWARKA NEW DELHI 110062 30.00 002577

1203840000055482 CHANDRA SEKHAR. N . PLOT NO. 29, D. NO. 4-1011/2 GAYATHRI NAGAR GREAMSPET CHOTTOOR 517002 300.00 005074

1203840000106454 MANJU SAXENA HOUSE NO 98 STREET  04 SHAKTIVIHAR RISALI BHILAI 490006 114.00

1203840000226444 KRISHNENDRA NARAIN SINGH B-18 KUSUM VIHAR KOYLA NAGAR, BCCL TOWNSHIP DHANBAD 826005 78.00 008745

1203840000813388 G ARUL . 22/4 THENDRAL NAGAR THIRUMULLIVOYAL CHENNAI 600062 12.00

1203840000908064 UPENDRA PRATAP SINGH C/O JP SIDHI CEMENT PLANT SIDHI BAGHWAR SIDHI 486776 228.00 003872

1203840000942061 K RUKMANI . NO.47 PONNUSWAMY STREET ROYAPETTAH CHENNAI 600014 6.00

1203840001024704 MANORANJAN SHEE VILL & PS-BHABANIPUR,PO-DEBHOG NIBABITA NAGAR, PLT NO-2/66 DISST-PURB MEDINEPUR HALDIA 721657 60.00 008496

1203840001235433 PREETI CHELLAM 412, 8TH B MAIN 4TH BLOCK JAYANAGAR BANGALORE 560011 18.00

1203840001326698 P PURUSHOTHAM REDDY H NO 22-1107 STATE BANK COLONY KONGAREDDIPALLE CHITTOOR 517001 300.00 005062

1203840001395775 PURNIMA SINHA BALLAVPUR SURJYA MAZUMDER LANE MIDNAPUR 721101 30.00 008490

1203840001562289 J RENUKA NO-170, 4TH CROSS STREET THILAGAR AVENUE BALIYAH GARDEN, MADIPAKKAM CHENNAI 600091 12.00

1203940000059764 S SADASIVAM C/O SIVANMALAI MURUGAN FINANCE NKN COMPLEX NO 1 WEST MADAVILAGAM KARUR 639001 60.00 008024

1203970000005223 VIKAS S NO-15/7 S M V KOIL STREET TRIPLICANE CHENNAI 600005 6.00

1204010000009010 CHELLAPPA MOHAN . AC-98, 2nd STREET, ANNA NAGAR, CHENNAI 600040 54000.00

1204010000020750 N.J. GOWRI SHANKAR . T2 ''HORE B'' 63 KAMDHARNAGAR SECOND STREET, NUNGAMBAKKAM, CHENNAI 600034 60.00 007088

1204040000026025 SHYAMALA LAKSHMI RAO . OLD NO.15, NEW NO.12 VALMIKI STREET THOUSAND LIGHTS CHENNAI 600017 720.00

1204150000360046 GURJIBHAI JANIABHAI CHAUDHARI 13/14,SHANTIVAN TOWNSHIP, ADAJAN SURAT 395009 30.00

1204340000001031 KALPANA RADHAKRISHNAN FLAT NO 222 AMRUTHA VILLE APAR LEFT WING OPP YASHODA HOSPITAL RAJBHAVAN ROAD SOMAJIGUDA HYDERABAD 500082 150.00 004441

1204470000915893 PARVEEN KUMARI H NO -43/13 EXT U.E KNL KARNAL KARNAL 132001 360.00 002631

1204470000940571 MANISH PRAVINBHAI PATEL 25 SHRI HARI BUNGLOWS TAXSHILA SCHOOL ROAD VASTRAL AHMEDABAD AHMEDABAD 380026 60.00 003031

1204470001722256 SRIVIDYA PADMANABHAN NO 2109, 9TH CROSS HAL 3RD STAGE KODIHALLI BANGALORE 560008 6.00 006092

1204470002508389 HUSEN HUSAMUDEEN BHARMAL KHATRIWAD MORBI MORBI MORBI 363641 36.00
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1204470004019566 DEBDULAL NITYANANDA CHOUDHURI PIX TRANSMISSIONS LTD J-7 MIDC HIGNA ROAD NAGPUR 440016 12.00

1204470004227807 SHILPA UDESH DASSANI 507 RAUNAK VILLA APPT 19/1 RACE COURSE RD INDORE 452001 150.00

1204470004363036 J KUMAR 14 VADUMIDHA AGRINI APARTMENTS ANDALPURAM MADURAI 625003 12.00

1204470004496772 PANCHAL HASMUKHLAL H 41 VAZHAND PANCHAL EAZHI TARKAVADA TA MEGHRAJ DIST SK 383251 42.00 003053

1204470005022057 ARVIND KUMAR H NO 51 VILL FARIDPUR FARIDABAD 121004 48.00 002612

1204470005404128 BHIM SINGH TANWAR 394 CHOKI VALA MOHALLA BANETHI TEHSIL KOTPULI DIST JAIPUR UCO BANK KOTPUTLI 303108 108.00 002881

1204470005910187 CHANDRAKANT PANDHARINATH RAYARIKAR SHOP NO 4 S NO 78/78 SADAPHULI B OPP KUSHAL PARK PAUD RD BHUSARI COLY PUNE 411038 42.00

1204470005951095 P SUDHARSHAN REDDY D NO 13-198 CHRISTIAN COLONY SHADNAGAR MAHABUBNAGAR DIST SHADNAGAR 509216 30.00 004869

1204470006028375 SAJU PADMANABHAN NO 4/156 SIVANANDA STREET NANMANGALAM KOVILAMBAKKAM POST CHENNAI CHENNAI 600091 108.00

1204470006342555 AKILA SAMPATH DOOR NO-3/429, FLAT NO-4173, TVH OURANYA BAY KAZHIPATTUR, CHENNAI 603103 6.00 007537

1204470006379843 BELLIAPPA C P 2-51 CHOUDLUKANWNETA RASTHE CHOWDLU SOMAVARAPETE KODAGU 571236 18.00

1204470006535309 BADIUZ ZAMAN KHAN FLAT NO 10 2ND FLOOR GULSHAN MAHAL L J ROAD MAHIM MUMBAI 400016 18.00

1204470006627683 MEENA GUPTA KAILASH BHAWAN MOHALLA BADA BASS KOTPUTLI KOTPUTLI 303108 60.00

1204470007192923 HUSSAIN MAWANI NO 5-8-36 9/2 FLAT NO 302 FATEH SULTAN LINEABIDS HYDERABAD 500001 594.00

1204470007475505 BHAVESHKUMAR VIRABHAI PATEL JODNAPURA, CHADOTAR TA- PALANPUR DIST-B.K. PALANPUR PALANPUR 385001 264.00

1204470007481517 POOJABEN B KHANUSHIYA JODANAPURA CHADOTAR PALANPUR PALANPUR 385001 294.00

1204550000359784 BIRENDRA SHARMA H.NO-77 SAHU PARA PS- RAJIM VILL- PARSADA JOSHI TEH- RAJIM RAIPUR 493885 6.00 003890

1204760000246400 BUSHRATH ALI V P O  BOX 39360 DUBAI 39360 180.00

1204920000153990 NARESH KUMAR GUPTA HOUSE NO 148 SOLONI PURAN ROORKEE HARIDWAR HARIDWAR 247667 30.00 002809

1205140000031848 RAJESH DHANRAJ RATHI SE NO 13/2 SUKHSAGAR NAGAR KATRAJ, AMBA MATHA MANDIR PUNE 411046 144.00

1205140000034610 MANJU RAJESH RATHI S.NO. 16/2, DATTA DIGAMBAR SOC SUKHSAGAR NAGAR KATRAJ PUNE 411046 48.00

1205140000036656 SANGITA MAGRAJ RATHI S NO 13/2, 16/2 SUKHSAGAR ROAD KATRAJ PUNE 411046 48.00

1205140000112703 RAMAKOTESWARA RAO KAMINENI H NO. 9/360, 1/4 GITA NILAYAM, RAJENDRA NAGAR, GUDIVADA, KRISHNA (DIST) GUDIVADA 521301 1200.00

1205250000004959 JANAK SUMANLAL KERAWALA B-603 ,NAMAN TOWERS S.V. ROAD KANDIVALI (WEST) MUMBAI 400067 18.00 003436

1205320000079505 RAJU KARMAKAR MADHYA PARA WORD NO - 5 DHUPGURI JALPAIGURI DHUPGURI 735210 6.00 008525

1205430000003333 ASHOKKUMAR RAMESHCHANDRA BHATT SHUBH  SHYAMAL PARK NR. DHADHICHI SOCIETY GAYATRI MANDIR ROAD,MAHAVIRNAG HIMATNAGAR 383001 600.00

1205450000022988 G KAMALA . H NO 4-7-778 ESAMIA BAZAR . HYDERABAD 500027 300.00

1205450000032523 SATISH CHANDER SANKU RAO H NO 3-6-641 HIMAYAT NAGAR . HYDERABAD 500029 15000.00

1205460000213334 SANJEEV KUMAR SF3 163 NEW BARADWARI SAKCHI JAMSHEDPUR 831001 6.00

1205480000027341 SUSHILA LAHOTI H NO.14-8-64/3, JUMMERATH BAZAR, HYDERABAD 500012 300.00

1205670000150950 SREEKUMAR NAIR CHITTACKAD HOUSE EDAYARANMULA P O PATHANAMTHITTA 689533 12.00 008255

1205720000009646 JAS RAJ PANWAR 8 57 CHOPASNI HOUSING BOARD JODHPUR 342001 132.00 002924

1205730000179083 PREM KUMAR PANICKER . 669 (12/237), PADMAGIRI NEAR THENOORKONAM TEMPLE MUDAPURAM P O, CHIRAYINKEEZHU TRIVANDRUM 695314 12.00 008293

12059 PARAS TURAKHIA FLAT NO. 403, 4TH FLOOR S.V. BASANT APPARTMENTS KACHIGUDA HYDERABAD 500095 300.00 004444

1206070000034401 BANWARI LAL AGGARWAL B-69 SURYA NAGAR PO-CHANDER NAGAR GHAZIABAD 201011 150.00

1206120000132214 AMAR NATH KHERA 392 N 2 ROAD HARJINDER NAGAR . KANPUR 208007 66.00

1206120000159363 MEHUL MADAAN H NO 2/2378 GILL COLONY . SAHARANPUR 247001 48.00 002804

1206120000284682 RAM BHAROSEYLAL TANDON 35A,4-9-C RAMPUR BAGH . BAREILLY 243001 1200.00 002793

1206120000385030 MAMTA JAIN HOTEL ANAMIKA LAW ROAD LAHARIA TOLA GAYA BIHAR GAYA 823001 132.00 008734

1206780000006592 LAXMI NARAYAN & SONS (HUF) . 18/1, MAHARSHE DEVENDRA ROAD 3RD FLOOR, ROOM NO- 28 KOLKATA 700007 60.00

1206990000017786 JAGDISH RAJ SHARMA B-23/153-A, W.NO- 14 NEAR SARASWATI SCHOOL PREM NAGAR SAINGARH PATHANKOT 145001 84.00

1207650000024478 ATUL NAGARE . FLAT NO B/102 1ST FLOOR BLDG NO 3-B ASHOK NAGAR NR DADLANI PARK BALKUM THANE 400608 156.00

1208160000076269 ARUN KUMARI D W/O BALASUNDARAM D NO 12-2-139 COLONY AMALAPURAM 533201 24.00

1209 BIMLA SONTHALIA MADHYA NAGRI CHOWK BILASPUR M P 495001 1200.00 003892

1210 BIMLADEVI NEVATIA B-1 OAKWOOD APARTMENT 25 ANDERSON ROAD MADRAS 600006 600006 600.00 006616

12105 SEETHA PARASARA BHATTAR H.NO. 9/2/112/C SHANTHI NAGAR BEHIND C.R.P.F  CAMP KUNAVARAM ROAD BHADRACHALAM TOWN, KHAMMAM D.T 507111 444.00 004783

12106 RANG LAL MAZUMDAR HOUSE NO. 06, BYE LANE 03 ANANDA NAGAR, PARAG DAS PATH BAMUNIMAI DAN GUWAHATI, ASSAM 781021 444.00 008656

12154 GANNAVARAM CHENCHU RAJESH 1107, BLOCK I PANCHAVATI PRAGATHI NAGAR HYDERABAD 500090 120.00 004442

1216 BINENDRA MAHESHWARI 11 SEMBUDOSS STREET MADRAS TAMIL NADU TAMIL NADU 600001 1200.00 006412

1217 BINESHWAR PRASAD PURANI BAZAR P O GOMOH DIST DHANBAD 828 401 828401 600.00 008754

12218 PURNIAH BODDAPATI 3A, DHAWALAGIRI ANUSHAKTI NAGAR MUMBAI 400094 1200.00 003511

12223 SUGANTHY SUNDARARAJ NO.5, D B SHANMUGAM STREET KILPAUK CHENNAI 600010 1200.00 006721

12232 SHIVENDRA KUNDRA D/237, SUSHANT LOK PHASE  1, GURGAON HARYANA 122002 600.00 002617

1226 BIRESWAR SEM 66 JATIN GHOSE LANE HOWRAH 711106 711106 7200.00 002135

1227 BIRINDER SINGH MAINI C/O MAINI TIMBERS BXXX 790 SHERPUR BYEPOSS PO MOTINAGAR LUDHAIANA PUNJAB 141009 300.00 002648

12284 JAY PRAKASH AGARWAL C/O AGARWAL KEJRIWAL  CO., NO.1, GANESH CHANDRA AVENUE 4TH FLOOR KOLKATA 700013 6.00 008363

12286 CHANDRA S R T.C. 55/33, SARAYU CHIRAKKARA TEMPLE ROAD KAIMANAM, PAPPANAMCODE  P.O THIRUVANANTHAPURAM 695018 600.00 008289

12288 MUTHAM SETTY SANTHI C/O. SRI SAI DURGA TEXTILES [P] LTD., DOOR NO. 27-16-30, BESANT ROAD, VIJAYAWADA. 520002 1200.00 005379

1230 BISHNU CHARAN MOHANTY C/57 SECTOR-16 ROURKELA DT SUNDARGARH ORISSA 769003 2400.00 002164

1237 BISWANATH BHATTACHARJEE 464 DUM PARK TANK NO.2 KOLKATA 700055 300.00 008424

1243 BLAZE KANNAN F-50, JOURNALIST COLONY THIRUVANMIYUR CHENNAI 600041 6000.00 001752

1244 BLOSSOM AGNES SMITH H NO 25-4-135 VISHNUPURI KAZIPET WARANGAL ANDHRA PRADESH 0 600.00 002234

1245 BOBBALA SOMI REDDY B -35 HAL COLONY HAL COLONY HYDERABAD HYDERABAD 500042 444.00 004326
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1246 BODA PAPAMMA D NO.44-11-5 NARASIMHA ROAD KAKINADA ANDHRA PRADESH 533002 1200.00 005841

1249 BOGANADHULA PRASAD RAO 261/1 WARD 9 BAZAR ST GUDUR PO NELLORE DIST AP 524101 300.00 005674

126 AGARWAL J P CHINAKURI BAZAR R R COLONY PO DT BURDWAN WEST BENGAL 713 101 713101 1200.00 008474

1260 BOPPANA ACHYUTA RAO B-6 SRIVAIKUNTAPURAM TIRUPATI CHITTOOR DT ANDHRA PRADESH 517502 444.00 005251

1261 BOPPANA GOPALAKRISHNA 29-4-7 GOVERNORPET KODANDARAMI REDDY ST. VIJAYAWADA ANDHRA PRADESH 0 1500.00 002235

1264 BOSU BABU PADARTHI 12-27-96 SEELAMVARI ST, KOTHAPET GUNTUR DIST AP 522001 300.00 005505

127 AGARWAL P K JAMTARA POST DUMKA DT BIHAR 875 351 875351 600.00 008793

1273 BRAJ KISHORE QR NO 327 MIG LOHIYA NAGAR KANKARBAGH COLONY PATNA PATNA 800020 300.00 008714

1278 BRIG P RAJAN NO 42 4TH MAIN DOMLUR LAYOUT BANGALORE 560071 1200.00 006181

1279 BRIGADIER P K LAKSHMANAN K V HOUSE TALAP CANNANORE KERALA 670002 670002 2400.00 002022

128 AGARWAL S K M/S.HARYANA ROLLING MILL 71 LIGHT INDUSTRIAL AREA BHILAI, DT: DURG M P 490026 300.00 003880

1283 BRIJ KISHORE MEHTA C/O SUNIL ENTERPRISE 2 SEMBOODASS STREET IST FLOOR MADRAS 600001 600001 240.00 006415

1287 BRIJENDRA SINGH CHOTALLA A-381 KALKAJI NEW DELHI 110 019 110019 1200.00 002521

1288 BRIJLAL AGARWAL STATION ROAD POST KHARSIA M P DT RAIGARH MAHARASHTRA 496661 300.00 003902

129 AGARWALA J P C/O SHILA ICE FACTORY POST OFFICE JAGI ROAD DIST NAGAON ASSAM 782410 1200.00 008661

1291 BRINDA RAMANI 245/48 V K APARTMENTS R K MUTT ROAD MADRAS 600004 600004 1200.00 006532

1301 BURHAN MOHD AEJAZ SHERIFF B M A SHERIFF, POST BOX 6688, U A E ARMED FORCES ENGG. CORPS, ELECT. MECH. ABUDHABI 0 600.00 008805

1301420000050525 VIJAYA YASHWANT AMBEKAR ANANDI HOUSE, F/32, R C MARG,  CHARAI, CHEMBUR, MUMBAI 400071 30.00

1301440001112382 GEETHA UDAY KUMAR H NO 184/1-1 BOOBAL RAYARPURAM NO 4TH STREET TUTIWRIN 628001 18.00

1301740000096910 M. HARISH KUMAR & SONS . 12, KALATHI PILLAI STREET FIRST FLOOR SOWCARPET CHENNAI 600079 12.00

1301740000148884 P S MURALIDHARAN . E 45/2, YALACHENAHALLI, KASHINAGAR, YALACHENAHALLI, BANGALORE 560078 120.00

1301760000036732 PAWAN JAIN 9, CHHOTA SARAFA . . INDORE 452002 1740.00 000850

1301760000305016 SUNITA BOOLCHANDANI . RAJ BANK BUILDING FLAT NO 1, FLAT NO 1. BANI PARK JAIPUR 302016 300.00

1301760000720511 ARUN KUMAR SONI S/O RADHEY SHYAM SONI C/O NAVIN SONI,BEH.GIRLS HR.SE SCHOOL,SINDHI COLONY BIJAYNAGAR 305624 60.00 002885

1301930000044711 M. ASHA JYOTHI C/O MR. M. MUNISWAMY E2/8, SBI OFFICERS' COLONY CHAR IMLI BHOPAL 462016 60.00

1301930000131021 GOTAM SONI PHOOLCHAND SONI SARAFA BAZAR, NEAR JAIN MANDIR GUNA 473001 240.00 003842

1301930000395531 SHUSMLATA , SINGH Q NO. TR-1/6 BIRLA COLONY SINGRAULI SIDHI 486889 360.00 003875

1301930001355008 URMILA JAIN 14 STATE BANK COLONY DHARMPURA ROAD JAGDALPUR 494001 210.00 003891

1301930001670082 SHISHIR SINHA DEPARTMENT OF CHEMICAL ENGG IIT ROORKEE ROORKEE 247667 444.00 002808

1301930001941653 TAPAN KUMAR PADHEE G 223 SECTOR 19 ROURKELA SUNDARGARH ROURKELA 769005 36.00 008611

1301930002321571 SANDIP SUBHASHRAO DESHMUKH NEAR DEVI TEMPLE KIRTI NAGAR AKOLA 444001 6.00 003766

1302310000007354 SANJAY SHYAMRAO DHOTRE RANPISE NAGAR AKOLA AKOLA 444001 600.00 003764

1302310000050208 RAVI KESHAVJI HARIYA JALARAM HOUSING SOCIETY RATANLAL PLOT AKOLA 444001 660.00 003763

1302790000108140 ELIZABETH GEORGE . No.30/2'nd Cross/ Abbaiah Redd Layout,C V Raman Nagar Bangalore 560093 300.00

1302790000148697 BALACHANDRAN T . MOHAMMED JALAL AND SONS W.L. P O BOX 747 MANAMA 239 SH SALMAN HIGHWAY BAHRAIN 747 12.00

1302860000051005 MADHU BOTHRA C/O BIRENDRA BOTHRA NEW LANE , BOTHRA CHOWK GANGASHAHAR BIKANER 334401 60.00

1302860000090602 GIRISH DANTARE M-15 CHETAKPURI LASHKAR GWALIOR 474001 1200.00

1303 BUTCHI VENKATA RAO M PLOT NO.61/SECTOR MUVALAVARAM PALAM VISAKAPATNAM ANDHRA PRADESH 0 1500.00 002236

1304140000212747 MANOHARRAJ KANKARIA 12 KALATHI PILLAI STREET SOWCARPET CHENNAI 600079 24.00

1304140000287294 DAYARAM SINGH BISHUNPURA MANIRAM MANIRAM GORAKHPUR 273001 6.00 002839

1304140002200772 SURENDRA PRATAP SINGH AHIRAULA BAZAR AZAMGARH AZAMGARH 223221 6.00 002763

1304140003755201 SATYA NARAYAN SINGH NEW TOWN JAMTARA 815351 1200.00 008730

1304140004102936 KAVITHA K R 6 337 BIGBAZAARSTREET PARAMAKUDI PARAMAKUDI 623707 30.00 007727

1304140005499902 SUBHASH CHANDRA GUPTA THANA ROAD MIRGANJ POST MIRGANJ DIST GOPALGANJ GOPALGANJ 841438 30.00 008780

1304140005728094 SHANKER BHAMBHANI H NO 272 ONE TREE HILLS BAIRAGARH BHOPAL 462030 60.00

1304140005869398 SUNAINA DEVI NO 3 B 449 B S CITY BOKAROSTEELCITY 827003 24.00 008748

1304140006303305 LAVEEN HAJELA A 16 VIDYUT NAGAR A AJMER ROAD JAIPUR 302021 30.00

1304140006761906 ABHAS SANDESH PATIL 10 1 INDRAYUDH OPP ANAND HOTEL GOREGAON W MUMBAI 400090 6.00 003497

1304140006810596 SANDEEP NAVLAANI 66 TIDKE LAYOUT DASTUR NAGAR ROAD NEAR SHIV TEMPLE RUKHMINI NAGAR AMRAVATI 444602 36.00

1304140007015953 SUDHAKAR TALABATTULA B-28 G/F RAMDUTT ENCLAVE UTTAM NAGAR DELHI 110059 90.00

1304140007384712 HONEY PRAJENDRA JAROLI FLT-3105 FLR 31 GRANDEUR TOWER KANDIVALI EAST MUMBAI 400101 60.00

1310 CARNIAL P R RAJA TIMBER CO 110/1 G S T ROAD CHROMEPET MADRAS 600 044 600044 6000.00

1312 CDR PRAKASH SINGH 402 CROWN ELDECO GREEN APARTMENTS GOMTI NAGAR LUCKNOW 226010 600.00 002777

1319 CHAINRAJ JAIN B NO 6/2  PADDY FIELD ROAD PERAMBUR CHENNAI 600011 12.00 006724

132 AHAMED A NO 100 PERAMBUR BARRACKS RD PURASAWALKKAM MADRAS 600 007 600007 1200.00 006650

1320 CHAITALI GHOSH 71 BANK COLONY DHAKURIA CALCUTTA 700 031 700031 1200.00 008402

1321 CHAKIRI BHALAKRISHNAN CONSULATANT PLASTIC SURGEON 753 SECTOR 8-B CHANDIGARH CHANDIGARH 160018 3000.00 000626

1324 CHAKRADHAR BORAH G D CHOWDHURY ROAD P O DOOM DOOMA ASSAM ASSAM 786151 1200.00 008674

1326 CHAKRADHAR REDDY A K 2-2-1123/9/E NEW NALLAKUNTA HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500044 300.00 004333

1328 CHALAPATHI RAO 15/359 SUBEDAR PET DISTRICT MEDICAL&HEALTH OFFICER NELLORE A P 524001 300.00 005625

1331 CHALAPATI LAKSHMINARAYANA RAO OFICER STATE BANK OF INDIA AKIVIDU 534 235 534235 1200.00 006016

1332 CHALAVADI KRISHNA MURTHY 7/37 GODUGUPET MACHILIPATNAM-521 001 521001 600.00 005438

1334 CHALLA PERAYYA SASTRY SURGEON S V NURSING HOME SOMASEKHARAPURAM NELLORE-524 001 524001 1200.00 005626
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1337 CHAMELI DEVI C/O SRI DWARIKA PRASAD AGRAWAL P O JUNAGARH DIST KALAHANDI ORISSA 766014 766014 600.00 008595

1341 CHANDA CHANDRA SEKHAR RAO 2-1-66 AAM BAZAR YELLANDU KHAMMAM DIST AP 507123 300.00 004791

1345 CHANDANMAL 13 CHANDRAPPA MUDALI STREET SOWCARPET CHENNAI 600 079 600079 12.00 007287

1352 CHANDRA AMMAL V 228 M G RD VILLUPURAM S A DT 605602 1200.00 007579

1357 CHANDRA BOSE REDDY S 16-2-51/F/1 AKBER BAGH MALAKPET HYDERABAD 500036 3744.00 000970

1358 CHANDRA DEVI AGARWAL 196 LAKE TOWN BLOCK A CALCUTTA 700 089 700089 12.00 008444

136 AHAMED JALALUDEEN V N A 4 EAST BIG MOSQUE STREET KAMUDI-623 603 623603 600.00 007726

1360 CHANDRA DHAS S NEW NO.6, OLD NO.15 RAMALINGA NAGAR IIND STREET CHINMUA NAGAR, VIRUGAMBAKKAM CHENNAI 600092 1200.00 007442

1367 CHANDRA KUMARI AGRAWAL C-37 KOHEFIZA B D A BHOPAL 462 001 462001 1164.00 003815

137 AHAMED MOHAMED AFINIA NO 6 GOPALA CHETTY STREET G T MADRAS 600 001 600001 1800.00 001445

1370 CHANDRA MOULI K B KAVYA NURSING HOME PICKET SECUNDERABAD SECUNDERABAD 500003 300.00 003948

1371 CHANDRA MOULI K M KAVYA NURSING HOME PICKET SECUNDERABAD SECUNDERABAD 500003 3000.00 000883

1372 CHANDRA MOULI SANKA 12-2-262  BRP ROAD LEELA SRINIVAS OPTICIANS VIJAYAWADA ANDHRA PRADESH 520001 300.00 005342

1374 CHANDRA PRAKASH BUBNA BUBNA HOUSE ANAND ROAD MALAD WEST BOMBAY-400 064 400064 324.00 003425

1375 CHANDRA PRAKASH JAIN N 14 KESAVA IYER STREET PARK TOWN MADRAS 600 003 600003 12.00 006488

1378 CHANDRA RAGHAVAN 13 SHIVNERI CO OP HSG SOCIETY II LALLUBHAI PARK ROAD ANDHERI WEST BOMBAY 400 058 400058 2400.00 000774

138 AHAMED MOHAMED AFINIA 6 GOPAL CHETTY STREET GEORGE TOWN MADRAS 600001 600001 1800.00 001446

1380 CHANDRA REDDY BUDDA NO 67 G CAR STREET TIRUPATI TIRUPATI DIST ANDHRA PRADESH 517501 300.00 005178

1381 CHANDRA REDDY K THURPAYANA PALLI SADAKUPPAM PO CHITTOOR DT A P 517001 600.00 004979

1388 CHANDRA SEKHAR M NO 1 BHARATHI NAGAR T NAGAR MADRAS 600017 300.00 006785

139 AHAMED MOHAMED AFINIA 6 GOPAL CHETTY STREET G T MADRAS MADRAS 600 001 600001 1800.00 001447

1390 CHANDRA SEKHAR S 41 1/19-5 SRI PADMAJA NIVAS BALAJI NAGAR KRISHNA LANKA,VIJAYAWADA KRISHNA DT A P 520013 300.00 005432

1392 CHANDRA SEKHARA RAO DOPPALAPUDI 8-3-318/11/4C FLAT NO 7 SWATI HOMES,JAYAPRAKASM NAGAR YELLAREDDYGUDA HYDERABAD 500073 300.00 004415

1393 CHANDRA SEKHARA REDDY 'B' BLOCK FLAT NO 20 20 RAMESWARAM ROAD T NAGAR MADRAS TAMIL NADU 600017 300.00 006786

1399 CHANDRAASHEKARA SETTY M S NO 2 GROUND FLOOR K T APARTMENT NO 22 & 23 SUBRAMANYA TEMPLE STREET V V PURAM BANGALORE 560 004 560004 576.00 006074

1400 CHANDRAHAS VASANT BHURKE ASGARALI COMPOUND, BEHIND NEW VAKOL MARKET SANTACRUZ EAST BOMBAY MAHARASTRA 400055 300.00 003397

1404 CHANDRAKALA N H NO 15-4-19 SEENAPPA LANE HINDUPUR ANDHRA PRADESH 0 300.00 002238

1405 CHANDRAKANT BHARVADA 1 BOW STREET FIRST FLOOR CALCUTTA 700012 700012 1200.00 008351

1408 CHANDRAKANT P MEHTA 10031 REMINGTON DRIVE RIVERVIEW FLORIDA-33578 U S A 0 3600.00 008991

1409 CHANDRAKANT P MEHTA 10031 REMINGTON DRIVE RIVERVIEW FLORIDA-33578 U S A 0 1584.00 008992

1412 CHANDRAKANT ROBINSON MASIH 1 AKASH RATRA CST ROAD KALINA SANTACRUZ EAST BOMBAY 400 098 400098 2400.00 000791

1414 CHANDRAKANTA THAKKAR G 8/493 GREEN PARK 3RD FLOOR G H B GORWA BARODA 390 006 390006 576.00 003131

1418 CHANDRAMOHAN NAIR S DEPT OF ENGLISH THE AMRICAN COLLEGE MADURAI TAMIL NADU 625002 600.00 007754

1419 CHANDRAMOULI BALAKRISHNAN C-1 CAUVERY BLOCK SELVAM ESTATES 6TH CROSS STREET NEW COLONY CHROMPET MADRAS 600 044 600044 276.00 007178

1420 CHANDRAMOULI P T 6.3.887 RAJBHAVAN ROAD HYDERABAD A P 500482 3000.00 000997

1421 CHANDRAMOULI POTRU S/O SOMARAJU POTRU 9 PANGIDI WEST GODAVARI DIST A P 534342 300.00 006044

1422 CHANDRAN K C/O RAMESH ELECTRICALS NO.85 DHARMARAJA KOIL STREET BANGALORE 560001 600.00 006052

1423 CHANDRAN MENON M MALAYATTIL HOUSE MOONNUMURI POST MATTATHUR THRISSUR DIST. KERALA 0 444.00 002239

1424 CHANDRAN N 15, MUTHURANGAM STREET, ERODE. 638001 1200.00 007996

1427 CHANDRASEKAR A "CHANDRA CLINIC" NO 128 D V G ROAD BANGALORE 560004 560004 576.00 006075

1428 CHANDRASEKAR CH S/O CH V CHENNAYYA SRI SRINEEVASA- PAINTS&HARWARE STORES MAIN BAZAR SRISAILAM PROJECT COLONY KURNOOL DT 518102 518102 600.00 005312

1429 CHANDRASEKAR S N V NO 1 II STREET AZEEZ NAGAR KODAMBAKKAM MADRAS 600 024 600024 84.00

143 AHMED ABDUL NOOR HOUSE NO 16 3 840 CHANCHALGUDA HYDERABAD A P 500024 500024 2904.00 000918

1430 CHANDRASEKAR S N V NO 1 II STREET AZEEZ NAGAR KODAMBAKKAM MADRAS 600 024 600024 12.00

1432 CHANDRASEKARAN G HOUSE NO 922 SECTORE 15A FARIDABAD 121 001 121001 288.00 002609

1433 CHANDRASEKARAN H COMPUTER CONSULTANCY DIVN TATA BURROUGHS LTD SEEPZ ANDHERI E BOMBAY-400096 400096 1200.00 003513

1436 CHANDRASEKARAN K 12 KIRAN BLDG 5TH CROSS K N EXTN I MAIN ROAD YESHWANTHPUR BANGALORE 560 022 560022 888.00 006107

144 AHMED BASHA S 7 2ND STREET SOMASUNDARAM NGR PALLAVARAM MADRAS 600043 600.00

1443 CHANDRASEKHAR BONGU C/O B D P RAO PLOT NO 19A SUDHA APARTMENTS F3 SECOND FLOOR LAWSON'S BAY COLONY PEDAWALTAIR VIZAG 530 017 530017 2400.00 001238

1444 CHANDRASEKHAR H SUBBA RAO 253/17 MIDDLE SCHOOL ROAD VSIWESWARAPURAM BANGALORE 560 004 560004 15840.00 001325

1445 CHANDRASEKHAR KARNAM 4-1/1-6 KOLIMY STREET VELLORE ROAD GREAMSPET CHITTOOR AP 517002 300.00 005064

1449 CHANDRASEKHAR REDDY KONDURI 5/176 EAST ST GUDUR PO NELLORE DIST AP 524101 300.00 005675

1451 CHANDRASEKHARA REDDY DODDAMA REDDY B BLOCK FLAT NO 20 NO 20 RAMESWARAM ROAD KAMAKOTTI NAGAR T NAGAR MADRAS-600 017 600017 600.00 006788

1455 CHANDRASENA MADDI C/O. M. GOPALA KRISHNA REDDY, EX-VICE CHANCELLOR, ANDHRA UNIVERSITY 9-6-43, SIVAJIPALEM, VISAKHAPATNAM, 530017 6000.00 001239

1456 CHANDRASHEKARA SETTY M S NO 2 GROUND FLOOR K T APARTMENT NO 22 & 23 SUBRAMANYA TEMPLE STREET V V PURAM BANGALORE 560 004 560004 1200.00 006076

1457 CHANDRASHEKHAR BASAYYA DURGADMATH PLOT NO-13 H NO-7-1-644-13/A SUNDAR NAGAR HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500038 300.00 004295

1460 CHANDRESH BHUPENDRA JUTHANI 6TH ROAD BAPUJI NIVAS SANTACRUZ EAST BOMBAY 400 055 400055 1200.00 003398

1461 CHANDRIKA G NAIR N/28 RH IV SECTOR VII VASHI NEW BOMBAY 400 703 400703 6000.00 000801

1463 CHANDRIMA SEN INDIA BREWERY & DISTILLERY LTD P O HELLIKHED S F DIST BIDAR KARNATAKA 585415 585415 1200.00 006389

1464 CHANDRRESH JAIN C/O B N JAIN A-1/15 SAFDARJUNG ENCLAVE NEW DELHI 110 029 110029 2400.00

1466 CHANDRU GOBINDRAM HIRA 33 BELLE VIEW 85 WARDEN ROAD BOMBAY 400 036 400036 3600.00 000754

1469 CHANDULAL MOHANLAL DHULESHIA NARMADA COTTAGE BEHIND BUS STATION UPLETA RAJKOT DT-360 490 360490 600.00 002943

147 AHMED VIQARUDDIN H NO 96/A MALAKPET HYDERABAD A P 500036 2400.00 000969
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1470 CHANDY K J KARIVELIKALAYIL KAPICKAD KALLARA PO KOTTAYAM DT KERALA-686 611 686611 1200.00 008238

1476 CHARY B N "BIMA SEVA KENDRA" 2-1-516/A/1 NALLAKUNTA HYDERABAD 500044 2244.00 000974

1477 CHARY B N "BIMA SEVA KENDRA" 2-1-516/A/1 NALLAKUNTA HYDRABAD 500044 744.00 004334

1478 CHATHUKUTTY NAIR M K VANDAZHY POST PALGHAT DIST KERALA KERALA 678706 900.00

148 AHMED WALIJAN GENERAL HOSPITAL LOVELY LAND ENGLAND 0 3000.00 008797

1482 CHAWDA H D SHREE LAXMI SAWMILL PO BELUR HASSAN DIST HASSAN KARNATAKA 573115 573115 4764.00 001398

1488 CHEEKOTI RAMACHANDRAM H NO 1-1-17 P O GAMBHIRAOPET DIST KARIMNAGAR ANDHRA PRADESH 505304 600.00 004642

1493 CHELLARAM E SONEJEE C-22 GANESH BHAVAN OPP MAHIM RLY STN BOMBAY MAHARASTRA 400016 300.00 003249

1494 CHELLARAM G SONEJEE C-22 GANESH BHAVAN OPP. RAILWAY OPP RAILWAY STATION MAHIM BOMBAY 400 016 400016 1200.00 003250

1495 CHELVAPILLA G V NO 86 VELACHERY ROAD GUINDY MADRAS 600032 4800.00 008868

1497 CHENCHAIAH IRALA VIL & PO CHITTOOR DT 517501 600.00 005180

150 AINSLEY XAVIER LAZARUS H NO 3-5-595 FLAT NO 101 VITTAL WADI HIMAYAT NAGAR HYD HYDERABAD 500029 300.00 004179

1500 CHENGAL REDDY PALAKURU 9-71 PADMAVATI NAGAR TIRUPATI CHITTOOR DT ANDHRA PRADESH 517502 300.00 005252

1503 CHENNA REDDY H NO 3-202/C, NAYANAGAR KODAD POST & VILLAGE NALGONDA DIST A P 508206 300.00 004838

151 AIOZUDDIN AHMED SYED AGRIL OFFICER O/O ASST DIRECTOR OF AGRIL COLLECTORATE COMPLEX PO KARIMNAGAR AP 505001 300.00 004604

1512 CHETAN SARUP CHOPRA 20415  BOTHELL-EVERETT HIGHWAY SUITE-E105 BOTHELL W A  98012-8127  USA 0 2352.00 009045

1514 CHETNA B SHETH D-3/GEB COLONY 220 KV SUB STATION VAPI GUJARAT 396 191 396191 600.00 003174

1519 CHHAYA HARESH DUTIA G-5 JAI APARTMENTS NO 48A NORTH BOAG ROAD T NAGAR MADRAS 600 017 600017 180.00 006789

152 AIYSHA ZAFAR MECO TRONICS NO 38 STERLING ROAD NUNGAMBAKKAM CHENNAI  600 034 600034 468.00 007062

1524 CHHOTABHAI CHUNIBHAI PATEL C/4 RAJA FLATS NARANPURA RLY CROSSING AHMEDABAD GUJARAT 380013 300.00 003012

1525 CHHOTALAL PREMCHAND SHAH 6/699 GALE MANDI MOTI SERI SURAT-395 003 395003 1200.00 003165

1529 CHIDANANDAM TADEPALLI SPL.A-25,OPP.GUEST HOUSE BUDIDAGADDA,P.O:BELLAMPALLI ADILABAD DISTRICT ANDHRA PRADESH 504251 300.00 004598

1538 CHIMAN BHAI M PATEL 17 KOLIA SADAN KOSAMBA R S SURAT DIST-394 120 394120 240.00 003152

1541 CHINA BRAHAMAIAH KOLETI NAGULAVANCHA PO. CHINTAKANI [MANDAL] KHAMMAM AP 507213 300.00 004807

1544 CHINNA BASIVI REDDY S/O APPI REDDY HUNNANGI EMAM T G GUNTUR (DT) A P 522294 522294 240.00 005569

1545 CHINNA NADAR A S THANGAMANI PALACE 37/1 CHAIRMAN A SHUNMUGA NADAR ROAD SIVAKASI 626123 626123 3000.00 001931

1546 CHINNA NARAYANA REDDY K 1/14 LINGADA PULIVENDALA CUDDAPAH A P 516396 1200.00 004969

1547 CHINNAPA REDDY KOTREDDY PRINCIPAL (RETD) 2-257 UPSTAIRS 3RD ROAD ANANTHAPUR (A P) 515001 300.00 004878

1548 CHINNASAMY P DHANA LAKSHMI ILLAM CAUVERI RLY STATION PO ERODE-638 007 638007 600.00 008004

155 AJAY BAKSHI C-53 NIZAMUDIN EAST NEW DELHI 110 013 110013 2400.00

1550 CHINNIAH ABBURI XVII-340 NVR STREET MOTHI NAGAR MADANAPALLI CHITTOOR  DIST ANDHRA PRADESH 517325 300.00 005129

1551 CHINTAL PALU PALLI RELLI VEEDHI VIZAG-532 001 532001 6000.00 001259

1559 CHIRANJI LAL KEJRIWAL C/O M/S MANJUSHREE N S B ROAD PO. UKHRA UKHRA 713363 900.00 008489

1560 CHIRAYIL PUTHAMVEETIL SRIRAM SRIGIRI HARISREE COLONY VADAKKANTHARA PALGHAT KERALA KERALA 678012 300.00 008134

1567 CHITRA DEVNATH PLOT NO 130 7TH STREET IST SECTOR K K NAGAR MADRAS-600 078 600078 1200.00 007269

1571 CHITRA N F-9, HIRANYA 67/69, GREENWAYS ROAD EXTN. RAJA ANNAMALAIPURAM CHENNAI - 600 028 600028 12.00 006980

1578 CHITTA RANJAN SWAIN AT SECTOR I QR NO H /548 ROURKELA 769 008 769008 1200.00 008612

158 AJAY KUMAR ADVOCATE NEAR POLICE STATION SUNGAHI STATION ROAD NO 1 PILIBHIT PILIBHIT 262001 600.00 002832

1583 CHITTIBABU KURMAPU DY. TASILDAR 38-31-148, GREEN GARDENS MARRIPALEM VISAKHAPATNAM 530018 300.00 005764

1588 CHITUMALLA SUDHARSHAN GUPTA PLOT NO 13 F-4 JANA APARTMENTS SHIVA ARUN COLONY WEST MAREDPALLY SECUNDERABAD 500026 600.00 004137

159 AJAY KUMAR SAHOO POST SAHADEVKHUNTA DIST. BALASORE ORISSA ORISSA 756001 300.00 008572

1590 CHOCKALINGAM PILLAI T 47 MAIN ROAD SHENCOTTAH 627809 627809 2400.00 001941

1598 CHRISTOPHER FRANCIS C/O V S SUNDARARAMAN BLOCK NO 1 PLOT NO 168 SAKTI BLDG., SION EAST BOMBAY 400 022 400022 1200.00 003288

1601010000369404 JAYALAKSHMI CHANDRACHUDAN . NO 134 INNER RING ROAD SENTHIL NAGAR CHENNAI 600094 996.00

1603 CHUKKAPALLI TIRUMALA RAO POPULAR SHOE MART SANYASIRAJU ROAD GANDHI NAGARAM VIJAYAWADA 520001 1200.00 005344

1606 CHUNDURY BABU RAO FLAT NO 4, SAI SADAN APTS. 7-1-28/E, NEAR B K GUDA PARK, S R NAGAR HYDERABAD A P 500038 300.00 004296

1608 CIFCO FINANCE LTD REG OFFICE 1513 MAKER CHAMBER-V 221 NARIMAN POINT BOMBAY 400021 400021 4800.00 000736

1609 CINTHAMANI RAMACHANDRAN PLOT 46 MEHTA NAGAR MADHAVAN MILK COLONY MADRAS-600 060 600060 600.00 007238

1610 CITI BANK N A STOCK POWER EQUITY ADVANCE OPERATIONS NO 2 CLUB HOUSE ROAD CHENNAI 600 002 600002 7200.00 001471

1611 CLEMENT KRUPAKER X-RAY CLINIC LUXETIIPET MANCHERIAL S C RLY A.P. 504215 3000.00 001013

1613 COL PANDE R K CME MAG NO 8 506 ARMY BASE WKSP JABALPUR M P 482 005 482005 1200.00 003867

1615 COTA VEERA SWAMY 5-9-12A TALUK OFFICE ROAD OPP TO DISTRICT COURT VIZIANAGARAM AP 531201 300.00 005800

1618 CYRIAC THOMAS 12-5-54/1 TARNAKA SECUNDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500017 300.00 004084

1625 DAISY REDDIMALLI R 10-3-18/4/2 EAST MARREDPALLY SECUNDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500003 300.00 003949

1630 DAKSHINA MURTHY SAMUDRALA NAGULAVANCHA  PO CHINTAKANI MANDALAM KHAMMAM KHAMMAM 507213 300.00 004808

1631 DALAPATBHAT MOTILAL MEHTA UN POST KANKREJ TK BANASKANTHA DT N G-385 560 385560 1200.00 003064

1633 DALJIT SINGH HOUSE NO 826 SECTOR 21 URBANESTATE GURGAON HARYANA 122016 300.00 002619

1635 DAMACHERLA JAGAN MOHAN RAO M/S ANJANEYA ENTERPRISES DHARAVARI GARDENS ONGOLE (A P) 523 001 523001 1800.00 001188

1642 DAMODARA NAIDU B P 1-37 LAKSHMI NAGAR COLONY II LANE CHITTOOR CHITTOOR DT ANDHRA PRADESH 517001 300.00 004982

1643 DAMODARAM KUPPOLA 9-3-97, PORLA STREET, TIRUPATI 517501 300.00 005181

1646 DAMODARAN NAMBOODIRI MACNEILL MAGOR LTD 678 MOUNT ROAD MADRAS-600 002 600002 1200.00 006468

1649 DANALAKSHMAMA JALAKAM 4-3-793 RESERVOIR ROAD TIRUPATI CHITTOOR DT ANDHRA PRADESH 517507 300.00 005281

1656 DARSHAN KUMAR CHHAJER TULSHI APPARTMENTS AC-45, 2ND FLOOR SECTOR 1 SALT LAKE CITY KOLKATA 700 064 700064 4800.00 008869
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1662 DASARATHA NAIDU A C/O LAVANYA CLINIC JAGTIAL KARIMNAGAR ANDHRA PRADESH 505327 3000.00 001025

1665 DASARI SRINIVASA RAO HARIKIRAN CONSULTANTS STOCK & SHARE DEALERS SHOP NO.2, KHASIM BUILDINGS TRUNK ROAD ONGOLE 533001 300.00 005819

1670 DASTHAGIR BASHA K 13 EAST VENUGOPALA PURAM MANJAKUPPAM CUDDALORE CUDDALORE 607001 300.00 007595

1676 DATTATREYA S 237, ROAD NO.9 WEST MAREDAPALLY SECUNDERABAD A P 500026 15000.00 000921

1678 DAVINDER KUMAR MANSAL ADVOCATE 1252 LOCKMANYA TILAK MARG AMBALA CANTT PUNJAB PUNJAB 133001 444.00 002637

1680 DAXA K PATEL 1 SHILNATH CAMP INDORE (M P) 452003 452003 600.00 003800

1681 DAXA K PATEL 1 SHILNATH CAMP INDORE (M P) 452003 452003 600.00 003801

1682 DAYA BRAJESHWAR DAYAL VISHWA BHAWAN JAMAL ROAD PATNA  800 001 800001 2400.00 002189

1687 DAYANAND GOPAL DAS 6-1-103/112/1, OPP: RPF MESS ABIHNAV NAGAR COLONY PADMARAO NAGAR SECUNDERABAD 500025 300.00 004131

1692 DAYASAGAR REDDY K 1.2.288/6/2/A, DOMALAGUDA HYDERABAD A P 500029 300.00 004182

1693 DEAN LAZARUS PUSHPA VIHAR 1ST FLOOR NEAR COLABA POST OFFICE COLABA FLAT NO 2 MUMBAI 400 005 400005 600.00 003213

1697 DEBA KUMAR DEWRI BHARALI NEAR PANNINDRA HIGH SCHOOL N L TOWN LAKHIMPUR NORTH PO LAKHIMPUR DIST ASSAM 787001 1500.00 008680

1698 DEBASHIS MAZUMDAR RAMKRISHNA AVENUE NEAR PETOL PUMP PATNA BIHAR 800004 300.00 008705

170 AJIT JAIN C/O AGARWAL RANGAN STORE LINK ROAD CUTTACK 753012 753012 1200.00 008569

1700 DEBASISH BOSE DEVRADHA APARTMENT BLOCK-I  FLAT NO. ID 1804 GARIA PLACE POST GARIA KOLKATA 700 084 700084 3600.00 002133

1702 DECHIRAJU VENKATA VEERA ANJANEYULU DENTAL SURGEON III RD LINE BRODIPET GUNTUR 522002 522002 240.00 005512

1705 DEENADAYALAN K PLOT NO 8 CHINMAYA NAGAR STAGE I MADRAS TAMIL NADU 600111 300.00 007495

1706 DEENADAYALU T 47 VENKATESA ST CHINTADRIPET MADRAS-600 002 600002 600.00 006469

1710 DEEPA VAIDEESWARAN 1679 14TH MAIN 5TH A CROSS B S K IST STAGE II BLOCK BANGALORE 560 050 560050 1200.00 006145

1712 DEEPAK GOEL 4/23 JAWAHAR NAGAR JAIPUR JAIPUR RAJASTHAN 302004 300.00 002871

1713 DEEPAK GOVINDJIVADHAN 6/40 KAILAS MANSION 257-C TILAK ROAD GHATKOPAR BOMBAY 400077 400077 2400.00

1715 DEEPAK JAIN ANIL HARDWARE STORES NAYA BAZAR GANJ BASODA VIDISHA 464221 1200.00 003831

1716 DEEPAK KUMAR SIREMULL HIRACHAND & CO., 150 MOUNT ROAD MADRAS 600 002 600002 12.00 006470

172 AJIT M DESHMUKH CIVIL LINES PARATWADA AMRAOTI DIST AMRAOTI DIST 444805 1500.00 003778

1721 DEEPAM B THANAWALA AJAY NIWAS 443/447 CHITRA BAZAR BOMBAY 400 002 400002 1200.00 003190

1722 DEEPCHAND SETHI C/O JEEWAN TRADERS THANGAL BAZAAR IMPHAL PO MANIPUR 795001 1200.00 008691

1732 DESAI A B BANK OF BARODA DAHISAR WEST BRANCH, DAHISAR (WEST ) BOMBAY MAHARASHTRA 400068 300.00 003438

1737 DEVABAKTUNI PADMINI D/O LEELA KRISHNAMURTHY THE JEYPRE SEA CO LTD CHAGALLU W G DT A P 534342 534342 600.00 006045

1739 DEVADAS C S NEW HERTIAGE FURNISHERS P B NO 1053 GRAFEX BLDG SAIDAPET  MADRAS 600015 600015 2400.00 001590

175 AJIT PRASAD A G KATTUPURATU HOUSE VALAPPADE BEACH (P O) TRICHUR (DIST) KERALA 680567 680567 600.00 008164

1751 DEVAYA P A 2956 5TH MAIN ROAD V V MOHALLA MYSORE (KARNATAKA) 570002 570002 8412.00 001378

1752 DEVENDRA D SANGHVI C/O V B KULKARNI & CO, HARBHAT ROAD, NEAR SANGLI MUNUCIPAL CORPORATION, SANGLI  MAHARASTRA 416416 1200.00 003686

1753 DEVENDRA INDRA P JAIN PATE PANEMANGALORE BANTWAL TALUK SOUTH KANNADA DIST KARNTAKA 574231 1800.00 001404

1755 DEVENDRA PRASAD PANT TOTO BUBBTOS INDIA LTD E364/367 - INDUSTRIAL AREA  BHIWADI DIST RAJASTHAN PIN-301 707 301707 900.00 002863

1756 DEVI NARAYAN MATHUR 22-4-321 ALIJAH KOTLA HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500023 600.00 004127

176 AJIT RANJAN DAS "DASVILLA" BUNGALOW NO 10 SURVEY NO 34/1 VIDYANAGAR  PUNE 411 032 411032 600.00 003622

1760 DEVIKA MAHAJAN M/S. OMVAID +SON 217 MOTI BAZAR JAMMU JAMMU J & K 0 300.00 002241

1768 DHAMODHARAN T S NO 17 THANAPPA CHETTY STREET TRIPLICANE MADRAS 600005 600005 1200.00 006590

1769 DHAMODHERUN R C/O DHANALAKSHMI PAPER MILLS (P)LTD MILLS AT WILLAMPATTI P O VIA NILAKOTTAI MADURAI DIST 624208 1944.00 001902

177 AJIT SINGH H NO 170/13 NEAR GOLE MASEET SHARIF PURA AMRITSAR 143001 143001 1200.00 002654

1770 DHAMODHERUN R C/O V GOVINDARAJULU "AYATHNAA", 121/49 H SATHY ROAD GANAPATHY COIMBATORE 641006 300.00 008053

1771 DHANA REDDY V M/S V DHANA REDDY & CO. PORT AREA VISAKHAPATNAM A P 530035 3744.00 001245

1773 DHANABAGYAN O S W/O O A SUKUMAR 8-1-77 BRAHMIN STREET CHITTOOR 517 001 517001 1200.00 004984

1777 DHANALAKSHMI G R 216 THAMBU CHETTY STREET MADRAS 600 001 600001 12.00 006417

178 AJIT SUBRAMANIAM NO 1 1ST CROSS ROAD KASTURBA NAGAR ADYAR MADRAS 600020 600020 1200.00 006874

1783 DHANANJAY VYANKATESH KOLE H NO 2048 HARIDAS VES PANDHARPUR DT SOLAPUR 413304 600.00 003646

1784 DHANANJAYA P H NO 16-2-139/1 AKBARBAGH MALAKPET NEW MALAKPET HYDERABAD 500 036 500036 900.00 004268

1786 DHANAPAL NAIDU M C NO39 SESHACHALA MUDALY ST SAIDAPET MADRAS 600015 600015 1200.00 006765

1787 DHANARAJ JOSEPH DAVID NO 2 SETHIRA BALAKAR STREET NAZARETH POST THOOTHUKUDI DISTRICT PIN CODE 628 617 628617 2400.00 001944

1788 DHANASEKHAR V 34 N S C BOSE ROAD MADRAS 600001 600001 1200.00

179 AJIT VRAJLAL SHAH A/405 POONAM APTS DR ANNIE BESANT ROAD WORLI BOMBAY-400 018 400018 2400.00 000729

1790 DHANDAPANI RAJA MANI NO 23 1ST MAIN 3RD STAGE 3RD BLOCK BASVESWARA NAGAR BANGALORE 560 079 560079 768.00 006196

1797 DHANRAJ CHORDIYA 64 MULLA SAHIB STREET 1ST FLOOR SOWCARPET MADRAS 600 079 600079 84.00 007288

180 AJITHA CHINTALAPATI D/O C V A V B CHANDRA RAJU FLAT NO 508 GHARONDA SESHA SAI APTS VIJAYAPURI COLONY,  SOUTH LALAGUDA, TARNAKA  SECUNDERABAD 500017 300.00 004082

1800 DHANUNJAYA MARIYALA C/O OM KARESHWAR COLONY COCONUT MERCHANT, S V N ROAD WARANGAL AP 506002 600.00 004667

1802 DHANWANT MEHTA 44 PERUMAL MUDALI ST IST FLOOR SOWCARPET MADRAS-600 079 600079 1200.00 007289

1806 DHARAMA RAO M V N SRI NAGAR GANNAVARAM KRISHNA DIST 521101 300.00 005457

181 AJITHADAS NAINAR R 35 VEPENGHALAI ST TINDIVANAM SOUTH ARCOT T N 604001 600.00 007542

1811 DHARANIDHAR CHINTAMANI DEO B-9 SAROJ SHANKAR RAO PARALKAR RD, DADAR BOMBAY MAHARASTRA 400028 300.00 003329

1816 DHARMALINGAM N S/O K NATARAJAN D NO 29 KOVALAN ST ERODE 638001 638001 1200.00 007997

1820 DHARMASHALE NARAYAN G BHAT MAYOOR NR T S S SIRSI NK KARNATAKA 581402 600.00 006354

1821 DHARMENDRA ANEJA B-1, BHAGYANAGAR COMPLEX RTC CROSS ROADS HYDERABAD 500020 900.00 004113

1827 DHASARATHAN A NO.7A/4 2ND STREET RANGANATHA PURAM TAMBARAM WEST CHENNAI 600045 600.00 007187
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1829 DHERENDRA KUMAR AGARWAL NURSING HOME ISAYION KI PULLIYA BAREILLY 243 005 243005 600.00 002794

1835 DHIRAJLAL MEHTA D PRABHAKUNJ JHAPATAPUR KHARAGPUR MIDNAPUR WEST BENGAL 721301 2400.00 002144

1837 DHIRENDRA KUMAR DAS CHRISTIAN SAHI SUTAHAT CUTTACK ORISSA 753002 444.00 008562

1840 DHYAN P CHOKSI P 4/24 PATRAKAR COLONY 1 VIJAYANAGAR PO NARANPURA AHMEDABAD 380 013 380013 1176.00 003014

1841 DHYANPAL SINGH VILL SIKENDRAPUR PO PILAKHANA DIST ALIGARH ALIGARH 202120 600.00 002728

1844 DILIP AGRAWAL M/S. B R ENTERPRISES , SADAR ROAD AMBIKAPUR DIST SURGUJA (CG) 497001 300.00 003905

1846 DILIP KUMAR CHAKRAVARTY PRAVAT SMRITI 49 LIBRARY RD P O BHADRESWAR HOOGHLY DT 712103 600.00 008461

1850 DILIP KUMAR MITRA C/O G C MITRA & CO G T ROAD ASANSOL 713301 713301 2400.00 002139

1851 DILIP KUMAR PILLAI B-36 ABIRAMI APT 5BRP STREET WEST MAMBALAM MADRAS TAMIL NADU 600033 300.00 007045

1855 DILIPBHAI DOSHI 17 AMBE AVENUE AT DAKUR TA THASRA KHEDA DIST 388 225 388225 600.00 008870

1856 DILIPKUMAR BHAGAVATHI CHILARAI ROAD(NEAR ICE FACTORY) NORTH BONGAIGAON P.O DIST  BONGAIGAON ASSAM 780080 600.00 008622

1858 DILIPKUMAR GHOSH C/O ASIM BHATTACHARYA 118/4 PURBACHAL ROAD NORTH KALITOLA CALCUTTA 700 078 700078 600.00 008442

186 AKHILA RAMJAYAM 4 JAGANNATHAN ST NUNGAMBAKKAM MADRAS 600034 3600.00 001711

1867 DINESH JAIN 64 MULLA SAHIB STREET IST FLOOR SOWCARPET MADRAS 600 079 600079 84.00 007291

1871 DINESH KUMAR SHARMA C/O SMART MONEY FINANCIAL SERVICES RAM DEVI KATRA LUXA ROAD VARANASI 221 010 221010 84.00 002761

1874 DINESHCHANDRA T KANIA B31 NARMADANAGAR DIWALIPURA OLD PADRA ROAD BARODA 390 015 390015 1200.00 003138

1876 DIPAK KANTI BASU H NO 220/16/45 FLAT NO F-1 NES SOBITIA BAGH NEAR HE-MAN ICECREAM FACTORY ALLAHABAD-211 006 211006 300.00 002755

1879 DIPAK SINGH NAGI 1203 SUN PALAZZO MATULYA MILLS COMPOUND SENAPATI BAPAT MARG LOWER PAREL (W) MUMBAI 400 013 400013 600.00

188 AKHILESHWAR KUMAR SHARMA 30 CIVIL LINES ROORKEE U P 247 667 247667 1200.00 002805

1880 DIPANKAR SAHA VILL. GORKHARA (GHOSHPARA) P.O.SONARPUR DIST. 24 PGS (S) WEST BENGAL 743369 300.00 008537

1884 DIPTI H SHETH FLAT NO 127 6TH FLOOR B BLOCK SWAPNALOK APARTMENT 60 E V K SAMPATH ROAD VEPERY MADRAS 600 007 600007 600.00 006653

1887 DIVAKAR K 58 E V K ROAD VEPERY MADRAS 600 007 600007 2664.00 001538

189 AKIKUNISSA BEGUM N 25 MIR BAKSHIALI STREET ROYAPETTAH MADRAS TAMIL NADU 600014 300.00

1895 DODLA GIRIJAMMA C/O CIRCAR PAPER MILLS LTD 3/491 LAKSHMIPURAM NELLORE 524 001 524001 600.00 005627

1896 DODLA RADHA KRISHNA REDDY 'KOHINOOR' 6 3 251 ROAD NO I BANJARA HILLS HYDERABAD 500034 500034 3564.00 008871

1897 DODLA SESHA REDDY C/O CIRCAR PAPER MILLS LTD 3/491 LAKSHMIPURAM NELLORE 524001 600.00 005628

1898 DOLATRAI MAGANLAL MEHTA A 2 ACHRAT BAG PHIROZSHAN ROAD SANTA CRUZ WEST BOMBAY-400 054 400054 300.00 003393

1901 DOLLY SABHARWAL HOUSE NO 37 ROAD NO 41 WEST AVENUE PUNJABI BAGH NEW DELHI 110 026 110026 600.00 002533

1905 DONEPUDI KOTAIAH DEVARA KOTA GHANTASALA MANDAL KRISHNA DIST A P 521133 300.00 005464

1911 DORASWAMY REDDY K RBDDI PALLIMITTA AVAGONDA PO CHITTOOR DT-517 129 517129 600.00 005100

1913 DRILL ROCK ENGIN BUSINESS P LTD 5-4-187/384 KARBALA MAIDAN SECUNDERABAD 500 003 500003 1500.00 003950

1914 DRILL ROCK ENGINEERING PVT LTD 1-1-151 SARDARPATEL ROAD SECUNDERABAD 500 003 500003 3000.00 000885

1916 DUBRAJ PRABHULINGAM DEWANPELLI 113 RAMNAGAR COLONY JALNA MAHARASHTRA 431203 600.00 003728

1919 DUGGIRALA VENKATA RAMAKRISHNA RAMALINGESWARA NURSING HOME GANJAMVARI STREET KAKINADA 533001 533001 3564.00 001269

1923 DURAI RAJ C NO 26 RANGASAMY STREET ATTUR POST 636 102 SALEM DT 636102 600.00 007976

1924 DURAI S D PLOT NO 4 SOPHIA SUNDARAM COLONY SELAIYUR POST MADRAS 600 073 600073 3168.00 001770

1927 DURBHA SARASWATHI M I G D-383 SAGARNAGAR VISAKHAPATNAM ANDHRA PRADESH 530043 300.00 005777

193 ALAGAMMAI M 8 GOKALE ROAD I LANE CHINNACHOKKIKULAM MADURAI 625 002 625002 600.00 007752

1930 DURGA DAS KYASAM HNO-3-123 BUDVEL RAJENDRA NAGAR HYDERABAD A P 500039 600.00 004322

1931 DURGA DASS KAPUR W-70 GREATER KAILASH-II NEW DELHI-110 048 110048 2400.00 000597

1932 DURGA PRASAD REDDY GORREPATI HNO-1-9-52/E/11/3 RAM NAGAR HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500048 300.00 004365

1933 DURGA RANI PENNADA 2M-81/2 K P H B COLONY HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500872 300.00 004530

1934 DURGA SAHU SAMU NURSING HOME RADIUM ROAD RANCHI 834008 834008 3564.00 002207

1935 DURGA VARAPRASAD G S/O G KRISHNA MOORTHI,370 VENKATARAMA LAYOUT, LIC OFFICE, TIRUPATI CHITTOOR DIST A P 753001 300.00 008559

1938 DURRANI MOHAMMED A H K NUNNAVARI STREET DR NO 44-14-31, KAKINADA EAST GODAVARI DIST AP 533002 300.00 005842

1941 DUTTA D C GUWAHATI    A T ROAD ASSAM ASSAM ASSAM 781001 300.00

1946 DWARAKNATH P REDDY NO 3 RUTLAND GATE 5TH STREET CHENNAI 600 006 600006 18000.00 001518

1947 DWARIKA NATH VERMA C/O G N VERMA MANAGER ION MANAGER ADMINISTRATION RMD SAIL CHASNALLA DHANBAD BIHAR 826 001 826001 600.00 008739

1949 DWARKANATH ABASAHEB TAYADE 64 65 BHATIA BHUVAN 3RD FLOOR D S BABREKAR MARG GOKHALE RD (N) DADAR BOMBAY 400028 400028 576.00 003330

195 ALAGANANTHAM B M 256 COCHIN HOUSE GREAMS ROAD MADRAS TAMIL NADU 600006 600.00 006614

1953 EASABAI M M PLOT NO 2 WEST STREET AMBAKARATHUR TAMIL NADU 609601 2244.00 001858

1956 EASWARI DEVI S W/O M R SUBRAMANIAM 231 A PALANIYANDAVAR KOIL ST BHAVANI PERIAR DIST 000000 638301 1200.00 008010

1957 EDAVELLI JAGGA REDDY H NO 2-1-119 MUKKARAMPURA KARIMNAGAR DIST A P 505002 15000.00 001022

1958 EDNA CHALAPATHI RAO 15/359 SUBEDAR PET COMMISSIONER D S R HOSPITAL NELLORE NELLORE AP 524001 300.00 005630

1961 EDULA SURENDER REDDY H.NO.2-2-1164/15/1 TILAK NAGAR NEW NALLAKUNTA HYDERABAD 500028 72.00 004160

1962 EDULA SURENDER REDDY H NO 3-1-392 NIMBOLI ADDA KACHIGUDA HYDERABAD 500028 780.00 004161

1963 EDULLA USHA SURENDER REDDY H NO 2-2-1164/15/1 TILAK NAGAR NEW NALLAKUNTA HYDERABAD 500028 252.00 004162

1964 EDUPUGANTI SRILAHARI 7-1-396-2/10 SANJEEVA REDDY NAGAR HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500038 300.00 004297

1965 EDUPUGANTI VANI 7-1-396/2/10 SANJEEVA REDDY NAGAR HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500038 300.00 004298

1966 EDWARD COUTINHO C-101 IST FLOOR SHEETAL DARSHAN SHEETAL NAGAR MIRA ROAD (E) DIST THANE 401 107 401107 2400.00 000804

1967 EDWARD COUTINHO C-101 Ist FLOOR SHEETAL DARSHAN SHEETAL NAGAR MIRA ROAD (E) DIST THANE 401107 1500.00 003548

1970 EJAZ AHMED A R 8 V V KOIL STREET PERIAMET MADRAS-600 003 600003 3000.00 001481

1974 EKNATH HARI KULKARNI 8 B/CHITRA AMRUIT KUMBHA HSG SCTY BHAVANI SHANKAR RD DADAR BOMBAY-400 028 400028 1800.00 000749
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1980 ELIZABETH JOHN P X1/627 PIPE LINE ROAD COCHIN UNIVERSITY P O KOCHI 682 022 682022 336.00 008189

1981 ELIZABETH JOHN P XI/627 PIPE LINE ROAD COCHIN UNIVERSITY P O COCHIN 682022 682022 1836.00 002067

1986 EMMANUEL N HARRY RLY QR NO RBIII/703-A NEAR RLY HOSPITAL JALGAON DIST BHUSAVAL PO 452 201 452201 2400.00 000854

1988 ENKATESH G V 248 B TTK ROAD MADRAS TAMIL NADU 600018 300.00 009105

1992 ERIC VALENTINE ANDRADE B C NO 109/2 DAVIDSON ROAD BELGAUM CAMP P O BELGAUM (KARNATAKA STATE) 590001 590001 1200.00 006392

1994 ESAVULU NAIDU KANDROLLA KODIGUNTA PALLE VILLAGE MURAKAMBUT PO CHITTOOR DT ANDHRA PRADESH 0 300.00 002242

1998 ESWAR REDDY PAGALI 2-12/1-2 POSTAL COLONY KONGAREDDY PALLY CHITTOOR DT ANDHRA PRADESH 517001 300.00 004985

1999 ESWARACHANDRA GANDHI SURYADEVARA SRI SURYA APARTMENTS,II FLOOR, I LINE,RAJENDRANAGAR, BRINDAVAN GARDENS, GUNTUR. (A.P) 522006 1200.00 005528

200 ALAMELU A C/O P R VISWANATHAN 162 A ELDAM'S ROAD TEYNAMPET CHENNAI 600018 600.00 006836

2001 ESWARAMMA P D/O PAPPU VENKATASWAMY 13-110 RAJA STREET GUDUR 524 101 A P 524101 1200.00 005676

2004 ETHIRAJ V CORAL ENCLAVE NEW NO.160 OLD NO.49 GREENWAYS ROAD OPP. GREENWAYS ROAD RAILWAY STATION R A PURAM  CHENNAI 600028 1200.00 006981

2011 EZHILMANI G 1/175 VEERARAGHAVAPURAM RANIMOOKANUR[VILLAGE & PO] PAPPIREDDIPATTI[TK] DHARMAPURI[DT] 0 1200.00 002243

2015 FAIZ KASSAM 12/25 COLLEGE ROAD PANAYAPALLY COCHIN-682 002 682002 600.00 008174

2017 FAKARUNNISA BEGUM 5-1-576 TROOP BAZAR  SYED JUNG LANE HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500001 300.00 003908

2029 FARZEEN ISMAIL MULLA C/O ISMAIL MULLA BAZAR PETH M G ROAD KHOPOLI DIST RAIGAD 401 203 401203 2400.00 000805

2032 FATHIMUTHU SAHIRA (MINOR) 82 KAILASAPURAM MIDDLE STREET TIRUNELVELI 627001 627001 1200.00 007810

2037 FEROZE KHAN 6-3-349/31/A/1 BANJARA HILLS ROAD NO 1 HYDERABAD 500034 300.00 004225

2039 FIRASATHALI BAIG M 85-B, NET MALAKPET, HYDERABAD. 500036 1200.00 004269

2046 FLORY MADHTA 230/1836 MOTILAL NAGAR-I GOREGAON (W) BOMBAY 400104 400104 2400.00 000793

2047 FLOWERLET JOSEPH VILL DODRU P O BHIRA DT TEN HAMIRPUR H P 177 001 177001 600.00 002701

2048 FONSECA B PLOT NO 820 W 9TH STREET D SECTOR ANNA NAGAR WESTERN EXTENSION MADRAS 600101 600101 1440.00 007471

205 ALAN DE BELIN 11 QUEEN STREET COOTAMUNDAA 2590 AUSTRALIA 0 2928.00 008798

2051 FOUZIA BEGUM B FLAT NO:6, 5TH FLOOR, GOKUL TOWERS, NO:7, C P RAMASAMI ROAD ALWERPET  CHENNAI 600018 72.00

2053 FR JAMES PAROKARAN ST.JOSPEH'S PRIEST HOUSE EAST FORT THRISSUR 680005 600.00 008150

2058 FREDERICK RUBANATHAN J NEW NO 10 (OLD NO 9) NEW MANDAPAM MAIN ROAD OPP : KILPAUK WATER TANK KILPAUK CHENNAI 600 010 600010 1200.00 006696

206 ALAPATI VENKATA SUBBA RAO S/OSATHYANARAYANA THROVAGANTA (A.P) 523262 523262 600.00 005619

2060 FREDRICK SOOSAI ANTONY G1 ASVINI ARK NEW NO 17 OLD NO 9 TAYLORS ESTATE FIRST STREET KODAMBAKKAM CHENNAI 600024 600.00 006936

2063 GADI MOHAN REDDY S/O G VENKATA REDDY NO 12/93 BASAVANNAKATTHA ST A PALAMANERU ANDHRA PRADESH 517408 300.00 005143

2064 GADI NIRMALADEVI W/O M RAMAMOHAN REDDY  12/93 BASAVANNAKATTA ST PALAMANERU CHITTOOR DT ANDHRA PRADESH 517408 300.00 005144

2065 GADI SUBBAMMA W/O G VENKATAREDDY 12/93 BASAVANNA KATTA STREET PALAMANER CHITTORE DT ANDHRA PRADESH 517408 444.00 005145

2066 GADI VENKATAREDDY B A S/O G AGASTHI REDDY 12/90 BASAVANNA KATTA STREET PALAMANER CHITTORE DT ANDHRA PRADESH 517408 444.00 005146

2067 GAFFAR BAIG MUGHAL SENIOR ASST MANDAL PRAJA PARISHAD ARDHAVEEDU MANDAL PRAKASAM DIST AP 523335 300.00 005623

2068 GAFFAR BASHA B NO 38 MOHAMMED HUSSAIN ST ROYAPETTAH MADRAS TAMIL NADU 600014 300.00 006743

2071 GAJALAKSHMI M J C/O M P JAYARAMAN 36 THIRD STREET POSTAL COLONY MADRAS-600 033 600033 1200.00

2073 GAJAPATHI B P NO 6 GAJAPATHI ROAD KILPAUK CHENNAI 600 010 600010 408.00 006697

2074 GAJAPATHI GOPI NATH THE PALACE PARLAKHEMUNDI GANJAM DT ORISSA ST PIN-761 200 761200 1800.00 002158

2076 GAJAWADA LAXMAIAH PO SUDDALA S O VEMULAWADA KARIMNAGAR ANDHRA PRADESH 505302 900.00 004639

2078 GAJENDRA NAIDU N 19-8-172  C S B I COLONY D R MAHAL ROAD TIRUPATI 0 300.00 002246

2083 GANAPATHI P K 3A EAST WOOD WIN GASE GARDAN R A PURAM CHENNAI 600 028 600028 1200.00

2086 GANAPATHY A V G 89 THADIKOMBU ROAD DINDIGUL-624 008 624008 600.00 007731

2087 GANAPATHY IYER S C/O SRI P S VENKATADRI B/14 THE TULIPS KALYANI NAGAR PUNE 411 014 411014 1200.00 003597

209 ALAPPAT SIVARAMAKRISHNA MENON 21B ALAPPAT ROAD RAVIPURAM RAVIPURAM COCHIN 687016 300.00 008244

2094 GANDHARI ESWAR REDDY R/O LINGAPUR VENKATRAPET VIA GAJWEL MEDAK DIST. AP 502278 300.00 004563

2095 GANESAN B 40, SRINIVASAPERUMAL IIND ST., ROYAPETTAH, CHENNAI 600014 1200.00 006744

2096 GANESAN B 68 METTU ST AYANAVARAM MADRAS 600023 1200.00 006926

210 ALAWALA MARKANDEYA SARMA  OUSE NO.10-65, STREET NO.9 HMT NAGAR NACHARAM, HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500076 300.00

2101 GANESAN R 48 ADANJA MUDALI STREET MANDAIVELI CHENNAI 600 028 600028 12.00 006982

2104 GANESH CHAND ROY 2 GOPAL CHANDRA LANE CALCUTTA 700073 6000.00 002131

2105 GANESH CHAND S NO 29 DESIKA ROAD ALWARPET MADRAS 600004 600004 2400.00

2108 GANESH L HIG 5C BHARATHIDASAN COLONY K K NAGAR MADRAS 600 078 600078 1200.00 007270

2110 GANESH PRASAD PANDA SURG VICE ADMIRAL 142 A WING SENABHAVAN NAVA HEAD QRTS NEW DELHI NEW DELHI 110011 1500.00 002511

2114 GANESHAN T P B NO 52 GULBARGA 585 101 KARNATAKA 585101 1200.00 006378

2115 GANESMULL G 19,ALANGAYAM ROAD TIRUPATTUR NORTH ARCOT DIST TAMIL NADU 635601 300.00 007934

2119 GANGADHARA D R PSEG PPN OPERATIONS PVT LTD 25-26 PRINCE TOWERS 9th FLOOR COLLEGE ROAD CHENNAI 600 006 600006 564.00 006617

2123 GANGADHARAN K R GENERAL MANAGER CORPORATION APOLLO HOSPITAL MADRAS TAMIL NADU 600006 1500.00 006618

2127 GANGAYYA C H RELLI VEEDHI VIZAG-1 532001 2400.00 001260

2128 GANGI REDDY KOVVURI M/S  V. DHANAREDDY CO., PORT AREA, VISAKHAPATNAM. 530035 12000.00 001246

2129 GANGI REDDY KOVVURI M/S V DHANAREDDY & CO PORT AREA VISAKHAPATNAM 530 035 530035 15000.00 001247

2130 GANGI REDDY KOVVURI M/S.V.DHANA REDDY & SONS PORT AREA VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM ANDHRA PRADESH 533035 4500.00 001282

2135 GANTA VENKATESWARA RAO CONTRACTOR NIDADVOLE WEST GODAVARI ANDHRA PRADESH 534301 600.00 006030

2136 GARGAPATHI KOMALA H NO. 9-135/1 SOUTH VENKATESWARA NAGAR MALKAJGIRI, NEAR SAI RAM THEATRE HYDERABAD 500047 300.00

214 ALEXANDER KUNINPURATHU VERGHESE ROOM NO 2 JADHAV WADI KARNIK ROAD, KALYAN THANE DIST MAHARASTRA 421304 600.00

2141 GATTAIAH VALSA 12-10-836 SITAFALMANDI SECUNDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500361 300.00
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2142 GATTU AMARNATH H NO 4-2-9 PATELPURA STREET POST SIDDIPET MEDAK DT ANDHRA PRADESH 502103 300.00 004552

2143 GAURAV AGARWALA H 34 N D S E PART I NEW DELHI NEW DELHI INDIA 110049 600.00 002556

2145 GAURENDRA NARAYAN ROY CHAUDHARY 98 NEW LASKAR LINES OLD BAIRAHNA ALLAHABAD UP 211003 300.00 002753

2148 GAURI SHANKER SINGH 32/5 STANLEY ROAD ALLAHABAD-211 002 211002 1200.00 002751

2153 GAUTAM NAHA 0 600.00 008940

2155 GAVANI PADMAJA REDDY 1-9-36/C INDIRA NURSING HOME RAMNAGAR HYDERABAD 500048 600.00 004366

2158 GAYATHRI DEVI R K 19 SWATHI TOWERS VI FLOOR NO 3 DURGABAI DESHMUKH ROAD RAJA ANNA MALAI PURAM MADRAS 600085 3000.00 001785

2161 GAYATHRI NARAYANSWAMI NO 2 ANANDAN STREET 2ND FLOOR T NAGAR CHENNAI 600 017 600017 600.00 006791

2163 GAYATHRI SUNDERSAN S W/O. T.S.SUNDARESAN FL-C `VENKATADRI'NO.10 CHITTARANJAN ROAD OFF. CENOTAPH ROAD TEYNAMPET CHENNAI 600018 2400.00 001627

2167 GAYATRIDEVY KARUKONDA KAMMAVARISAVARAM H/O. RAMACHANDRAPURAM EAST GODAVARI DT A P 533255 144.00 005918

2168 GEDELA PADMAVATHI QR NO B-16 P V COLONY TOWNSHIP MANUGURU KHAMMAM DIST 507125 3000.00 001057

2184 GEETHA SHREEKA TIPPA 14, 1ST FLR, IIND STREET, NANDANAM EXTENSION, CHENNAI 600035 1200.00 007091

219 ALI BIN SULAIMAN C/O ARAMCO, POST BOX NO, 1688  VIA DHAHRAH- SAUDI ARABIA AAL-FARHAH AARABIA 0 300.00 009088

2190 GEETHAGOVINDAN KESAVAN NAIR P O BOX 13924 DUBAI UNITED ARAB EMIRATES ARAB EMIRATES 0 900.00 008806

2207 GHAN SHAM OMKARMAL SHARMA SUBASH PLASTICS,MASJID ROAD ITWARA CHAWK AMRAVATI (MS) 444601 300.00 003770

2208 GHANA KANTA DAS VILLAGE & P O JAPISASIA NORTH LAKHIMPUR ASSAM 787 001 787001 1200.00 008681

2212 GHANSHYAM VYAS C/O V G VYAS ASST COMMN OF INCOMETAX "ASHATOSH M 59/60 GUJARAT HOUSING BOARD OPP MANILA COLLEGE RAJKOT 360 001 360001 1200.00 002938

2214 GHANTASALA V RAMANA C/O M/S ANANTAPUR SAREE CENTRE (R) 9-119 NEAR CLOCK TOWER ANANTAPUR ANDHRA PRADESH 515001 600.00 004879

2215 GHANTASALA VENKATA RANGA RAO 11-25-58 PHANITALPA MAIN ROAD VIJAYAWADA-520 001 520001 1200.00 005346

2216 GHATALA M A 19 AVENUE ROAD NUNGAMBAKKAM MADRAS 600034 600034 1200.00 007065

2218 GHOUSUNNISA SYED D.NO.5/227 FORT STREET KADAPA ANDHRA PRADESH 516001 300.00 004929

2221 GIANCHAND AGARWAL MALERIAN STREET, C/O M/S AMRITLAL & SONS CHOWK DEVI MANDIR, NABHA 147 201 147201 384.00 002672

2222 GIGIMOL K GEORGE C/O SRI ANIL KR JAYASWAL 91 NEW BARADWARI IST FLOOR P O SAKCHI JAMSHEDPUR 831 001 831001 3900.00 002199

2224 GILLA CHENCHURA RATNAMMA 1078 40TH STREET 1108 50TH STREET KORATTUR MADRAS 600 080 600080 300.00 007357

2228 GIRDHARILAL D AHUJA NO 17 NIRMAN SOCIETY ALKAPURI BARODA 390 005 390005 1200.00 003129

2236 GIRI ROAD # 1, CASTLE HILLS FLAT # 9, SIDDHARTHA APTS. VIJAYA NAGAR COLONY HYDERABAD 500057 600.00 004381

2237 GIRI A 26/34 RANI ANNA NAGAR K K NAGAR MADRAS 600 078 600078 84.00 007271

2239 GIRIDHAR RAO BLOCK NO 10/S CHINTHAVALLAP FLATS RAM MOHAN ROAD CALICUT 673 004 673004 1200.00 008117

224 ALIYA BEGUM H.NO.8-1-366/A/119 JANAKI NAGAR (B) TOLI CHOWKI HYDERABAD 500008 300.00 004008

2243 GIRIJA M CANARA BANK B H ROAD BHADRAVATI SHIMOGA DIST 577 301 577301 120.00 006328

2247 GIRIRAJ THARMAVARAM PARTHA APARTMNENTS 12/6 VEMBULI AMMAN KOIL ST VIRUGAMBAKKAM WEST K K NAGAR MADRAS 600 079 600079 600.00 007292

2251 GIRISH MOHAN L-239 B  MIG BLOCK LAJPAT NAGAR SAHIBABAD GHAZIABAD U P 201 001 201001 600.00 002714

2257 GITA RAM C-42 GREATER KAILASH PART ONE NEW DELHI NEW DELHI NEW DELHI 110048 300.00 002550

2260 GITADEVI GUPTA C/O P C GUPTA QRS G-122 HALTOWN SHP SUNABEDA-2 KORAPUT ORISSA 763002 300.00 008590

2266 GNANA PRASUNA MARIGE M H NO 2-4-918 GOKULNAGAR HANAMKONDA 506001 WARRANGAL DIST 506001 300.00 004655

2267 GNANAGURUDASAN S GURU CLINIC 6 VEPPAMARAM ST VELAPADI VELLORE N A DT-632 001 632001 6000.00 001959

2268 GNANAMBAL A W/O G VISVANATHAN NO 267 II SOUTH CROSS STREET MARIYAPPA NAGAR CHIDAMBARAM 608001 600.00 007611

2274 GNANASE KARAN CHANDRAKALA BANK INSPECTOR THOLUDUR & POST TITTAKUDI SOUTH ARCOT DIST. TAMIL NADU 606303 300.00 007590

2280 GOBINDA CHANDRA DAS 87 A MOTILAL NEHRU ROAD CALCUTTA WEST BENGAL 700029 300.00

2282 GOBINDRAM PESSWMAL HIRA 33 BELLE VIEW 85 WARDEN ROAD BOMBAY 400036 400036 2400.00 000756

2284 GODAVARTHI VENKATA RAMANA 252 NETHAJI ROAD TIRUPATI TIRUPATI ANDHRA PRADESH 517501 300.00 005184

2286 GODAWARIBAI RAGHUNATHDAS SOMANI C/O MURLIDHAR RAGHUNATHDAS SHRI RAMANUJ BLDGS SOLAPUR-413 002 413002 600.00 003641

2290 GOLLAJHANSI KASTURI BAI PET VIJAYAWADA 520 010 520010 1200.00 005405

2291 GOLOK CHANDRA BHATTACHARJEE 'NILGIRI MANSION G S ROAD GUWAHATI ASSAM 781005 600.00 008637

2292 GOMATHISUNDARAM NO 64 NYNIAPPA MAISTRY STREET I FLOOR PARK TOWN MADRAS 600 003 600003 192.00 006489

2293 GOMATHY RAJAN NO 4 PULIYAR IST RD TRUSTPURAM KODAMBAKKAM MADRAS 600024 600.00 006937

2294 GOMATI DEVI H NO-5-5-56/2 DARUS SALAM HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500001 300.00 003909

2296 GONDESI SEETHA LAKSHMI C/O G VISHNU VARDHAN REDDY FLAT NO.202, DOOR NO.8-3-302/2/B YOUSUFGUDA HYDERABAD, A.P 500045 900.00 004353

2306 GOPAL K NO 7 B S RANAJI RAO ROAD BASAVANGUDI BANGALORE KARNATAKA 560004 300.00 006077

2308 GOPAL KRISHNA BARUA M R T DIVISION A S E B REHABARI GUWAHATI ASSAM 781008 300.00 008645

2313 GOPAL V 58  SINGARACHARI STREET TRIPLICANE CHENNAI 600005 2400.00 001511

2316 GOPALA KRISHNA MURTY BONGARALA FLAT NO 203 ABHINAVA APARTMENTS PANDURANGAPURAM VISHAKAPATNAM 530 003 530003 120.00 005736

2320 GOPALA PILLAI CHANDRASEKHARAN PILL THAZHATHILKI ZHAKKATHIL HOUSE PUNUKKONNOOR PERUMUZHA P O KOLLAM KERALA 691504 600.00 008274

2322 GOPALA RAO RAMA KRISANAN HIG11 PHASE 11 BLOCK 11 FLAT 3 OPP A P H B WATER TANK BAGHLINGAMPALLY, HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500044 600.00 004335

2323 GOPALA RAO RAMA KRISHANAN HIGE  PHASE 11 BLOCK 11 FLAT 3 OPP APH B WATER  TANK BAGHALINGAMPALLY  HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500044 300.00 004336

2328 GOPALAKRISHNA REDDY ANNAPUREDDY ANUPALEM POST VIA PIDUGURALLA ANDHRA PRADESH A P 522413 600.00 005576

2331 GOPALAKRISHNAN N 12 VIJAYALAKSHMI ST MAHALINGAPURAM MADRAS 600034 600034 1200.00 007066

2333 GOPALAKRISHNAN S GANESA NILAYAM 38 SHANTI NAGAR MADRAS 600039 600039 2400.00

2337 GOPALAN R 11A, KALINGA COLONY, KALAIGNAR KARUNANIDHI NAGAR, CHENNAI 600078 1200.00 007272

2338 GOPALARATNAM N 5TH MAIN ROAD Y-13 ANNA NAGAR CHENNAI 600 040 600040 1200.00 007115

2339 GOPALARATNAM N Y - 13 ANNA NAGAR CHENNAI CHENNAI 600040 300.00 007116

2340 GOPALASWAMY GUNDUNALLA 8-3-976/61 SALIVAHANA NAGAR SRINGAR COLONY  POST HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500873 744.00 004533

2341 GOPALDAS K KUKREJA MURLI GOVIND CO-OP HSG SOCY LTD PLOT 527/23 33RD RODKHAR BOMBAY-400052 400052 600.00 003377
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2344 GOPI CHAND MANNE SAMATA TEACHERS COLONY  FIRST CROSS RING ROAD VIJAYAWADA ANDHRA PRADESH 520008 444.00 005390

2346 GOPI KRISHNA MATHYAM VENKATA CHALA 22-99 BAZAAR STREET NEW PET PALAMANER CHITTOOR DT ANDHRA PRADESH 517408 300.00 005147

2347 GOPI KRISHNA SULTANIA ROOM NO 508, 5TH FLOOR 27 WESTON ST CALCUTTA WEST BENGAL 700012 24.00 008352

2350 GOPI RANGANATH VALLABHANENI NANDIVADA GUDIVADA TQ KRISHNA DIST AP 521321 300.00 005500

2355 GOPINATHA REDDY IDURU H NO 3-6-380 STREET NO 2 HIMAYAT NAGAR HYDERABAD 500029 600.00 004184

2358 GOPINATHAN K H-47/1,H I G FLATS LATTICE BRIDGE ROAD,TIRUVAMIYUR MADRAS TAMIL NADU 600041 300.00 007146

2361 GORLA VENKATA SAINADH OFFICER ANDHRA BANK BADVEL CUDDAPAH DIST 516 227 516227 1200.00 004960

2364 GOTETY VIGHNESWARA RAO ARUNA CLINIC 19 VOC NAGAR CUDDALORE MAIN ROAD SALEM 636 014 636014 156.00 007974

2367 GOUD P N 1249 JUBILEE HILLS HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500033 300.00 004210

2368 GOURI MAHALAKSHMI CH NO 211 2ND FLOOR PRASHANTHI TOWERS MUSHEERABAD HYDERABAD  -  500 020 500020 60.00 004114

2390 GOVINDA REDDY SOMA 3-6-425  KAMALA NILAYAM 4TH STREET HIMAYATH NAGAR HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500029 300.00 004185

2392 GOVINDA SINGH M K NO 36 FIRST CROSS ST WEST C I T NAGAR MADRAS 600035 1200.00 007092

2394 GOVINDA SWAMI S T S 1669 NORTH THIRD STREET PODUKKOTTAI PODUKKOTTAI TAMILNADU 622001 300.00 007714

2396 GOVINDAN P 17/1 NALLAPPA VAATHIYAR ST OLD WASHERMANPET MADRAS 600 021 600021 600.00 006907

2399 GOVINDARAJAN K C-4D/11-A JANAKPURI NEW DELHI 110058 110058 600.00 002573

2402 GOVINDARAJAN S H NO 12-7-112/7/D PLOT NO 57 KESHAVANAGAR COLONY NEW METTUGUDA SECUNDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500017 300.00 004086

2405 GOVINDASAMY R 6 VALMIKI STREET T NAGAR MADRAS 600 017 600017 12000.00 001599

241 ALPANA CHAKRABORTTY VILL-MERIA P.O AKNA P.S POLBA DIST HOOGHLY 712148 60.00 008465

2411 GOWARI S NO 17 NYANIAPPA NAICKEN ST UPSTAIRS CHINTADRI PET MADRAS TAMILNADU 600002 300.00 006471

2413 GOWRI JAYARAM N 26 C SARDAR PATEL ROAD NEHRUNAGAR SECUNDERABAD AP 500026 500026 1776.00 000922

2416 GOWRI MUTHUSAMI 3C ROSELYN APARTMENTS 20/2 BARNABY ROAD KILPAUK MADRAS 600010 600010 2400.00 001558

2419 GOWRI S NO 17 NYNIAPPA NAICKEN ST (UPSTAIRS) CHINTADRIPET MADRAS 600002 600002 2400.00 001472

2422 GOWRIKANTHAN J FLAT 5-C RAMANIYAM TOWERS NO 12 GREENWAYS ROAD RAJA ANNAMALAIPURAM CHENNAI 600 028 600028 300.00 006983

2424 GRACE DEVADOSS 13/5 III CROSS STREET ORME ROAD KILPAUK CHENNAI 600 010 600010 900.00 006698

2428 GRANDEUR CORPORATION LTD A/21 SAUBHAGYA CO-OP HOSG SOC. LTD JIVAN VIKAS KENDRA ROAD KOL DONGRI ANDHERI (E) MUMBAI 400 069 400069 1200.00 008872

2429 GRATIA VIOLET TALUKDAR "EVER GREEN" SAMANWAY PATH BASISTHA ROAD BELTOLA  GUWAHATI 781 028 ASSAM 781028 300.00 008658

2430 GREAB DASS KAPILA KAPILA CYCLE INDUSTRIES, GILL ROAD, MILLER GANJ, LUDHIANA 0 1200.00 002247

2433 GUDURU VIJAYALAKSHMI C/O G K RAJU LAKSHMI SEEDS CORPORATION TEMPLE ST LABBI PET VIJAYAWADA A P 520010 1200.00 005406

2437 GULAMMOHAMMED SHAIKH NANNU BHAI 3125 INSIDE DELHI GATE KOTS RANG AHMEDCHOWK AHMEDABAD-380001 380001 84.00 002987

2439 GULSHAD BEGUM S C/O S BASHA SAHEB P S UPPER PRIMARY SCHOOL SOMPALLE PO VIA MULAKALACHERUVU CHITTOOR DT A P 517001 600.00 004987

2454 GURAVAIAH B PARAMESWARA MANGALAM P O PUTTUR MANDALAM CHITTOR DIST 517 584 517584 1200.00 005297

2455 GURBACHANLALDOWER A-6 GATE NO 2 SHANKAR GARDEN NEWDELHI 110 018 110018 1200.00 002518

2459 GURMEET KAUR H NO 1225 SECTOR 43B IIND FLOOR CHANDIGARH 160 003 160003 4800.00 000624

2460 GURMEET SINGH 3 KINGS ROAD 2ND FLOOR HOWRAH 711 101 711101 2400.00 002134

2461 GURMIT SINGH DHANJAL L-4 NO-8 ROAD NO-1 FARM AREA KADMA PO JAMSHEDPUR BIHAR-831 005 831005 1200.00 008761

2465 GURUCHANDRAN R 423B KULLUKUZHI RAILWAY COLONY TRICHY 620 020 620020 48.00 007696

2466 GURUMANICKAM G 66 PILLAIYAR KOIL STREET PATTUKOTTAI 614001 2400.00 001875

2468 GURUMURTHY ACHARY V 18-1 325 BHAVANI NAGAR TIRUPATI CHITTOOR 517 501 A P 517501 600.00 005186

247 AMAL KUMAR DEY 21/1 GORA CHAND ROAD CALCUTTA-700 014 700014 1200.00 008366

2472 GURUNATHAN D NO 6 ASHTABUJAM ROAD CHOOLAI MADRAS-600 112 600112 600.00 007496

2473 GURUPADA SARKAR BIRATI CO-OP HSG SOC LTD GOURIPUR KALIBARI CALCUTTA 700051 700051 1200.00 008418

2475 GURURAJA CHAR J 85, LIC COLONY HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500380 15000.00

2476 GURURAJA RAO B-4 GANESH FLATS 54 BHIMANNA GARDEN STREET ALWARPET CHENNAI-600 018 600018 600.00 008873

248 AMALRAJ S A-33 ANNA NAGAR TENNUR TRICHY TAMIL NADU 620017 600.00 007684

2480 GUTTA KRISHNA BAPAIAH CHOWDARY 304 KANTI SIKHARA APARTMENTS PUNJAGUTTA HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 0 900.00 002248

2486 HAJI AHMED PASHA K S 11 KUTCHIKAR FAKIR SAHIB STREET AMBUR 635 802 635802 888.00 007949

2487 HAJI MOHMMED OSMAN 10-2-165 A BATTERY LINES I T I VIJAYANAGAR COLONY HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500457 300.00 004492

249 AMALRAJH AMALRAJH & CO CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT A-33 ANNA NAGAR  TENNUR TRICHY 620 017 620017 600.00 007685

2491 HALIMA BEE 1 GUHAN ST PULIYUR PURAM MADRAS-600 024 600024 1200.00 006938

2498 HAMSINI JAYARAMAN 34 PANDITIA ROAD CALCUTTA 700029 700029 600.00 008395

25 20TH CENTURY FINANCE CORP LTD PRINCIPAL TRUSTEE: 20TH CENTURY MUTUAL FUND 502 RAHEJA CHAMBERS 5TH FL. NARIMAN POINT BOMBAY 400 021 400021 1200.00 003276

2502 HANMANTH RAO Y C/O ANDHRA TRADERS 16-2-705/52/A1  MALAKPET HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500036 600.00 004270

2504 HANSA CHANDULAL DEDHIA MAHAVIR JAIN VIDYALAYA BLDG 48 AUGUST KRANTI MARG BOMBAY MAHARASHTRA 400036 600.00 003350

2506 HANSA NAGESWARARAO MANDAVILLI C/O MR M B N RAO ADVISOR PT BANK RAMA 132 KEMBANG JEPUN SURABAYA INDONESIA 0 2400.00 008998

2510 HANSRAJ JAIN N 48 ELEPHANT GATE ST MADRAS 600019 12.00 006865

2512 HANSRAJ KOTHARI K 13 AMMIAPPA MUDALI LANE ROYAPETTAH MADRAS 600 014 600014 12.00 006745

2513 HANUMAKKA HOUSE NO.118 TEJASWINAGAR DHARWAD KARNATAKA 580002 12000.00 001424

2514 HANUMANTHA RAO BHATTA C-808 NGOS COLONY VASANT HALIPURAM HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 0 300.00 002249

2515 HANUMANTHU RAMI REDDY D MALLAM NELLORE DT A P 524001 1200.00 005632

2517 HARADI DAMODAR SUBRAYA PAI 82 LALITH ANANTH NAGAR MANIPAL SOUTH KANARA-576 119 576119 600.00 006312

252 AMAR BOHARA 36/1 A E KOIL STREET N W PET MADRAS 600 081 600081 12.00 007358

2520 HARANATHA REDDY GANTA SHRI KRISHNA BOTTLERS (VIJ) PVT. LTD., PHASE II, 100 FT ROAD PLOT NO.8, VIJAYAWADA. 520007 2400.00 001127

2522 HARAPPA RAO  KOTHAPALLI PLOT NO 32 & 34 FLAT NO 103 ASHOK ENCLAVE JAYANTHI NAGAR HYDERABAD 500045 444.00 004354
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2527 HARENDRA MADANJIT DESAI DARU STREET HANI MAHETWAN VALSON 396001 396001 744.00 003170

2529 HARESH I CHATT 1-C FIFTH FLOOR SAI CHAMBERS 365-67 NARSI NATHA STREET BOMBAY 400 009 400009 600.00 003229

253 AMAR BOHARA 36/1 A E KOIL STREET N W PET MADRAS 600 081 600081 12.00 007359

2531 HARI BABU KAKANI PENUGUNCHI PORLU MANDALAM KRISHNA DIST KRISHNA DIST ANDHRA PRADESH 521190 300.00 005478

2532 HARI BHAGWAN SONI "ASHIANA" 12 A MAHESH NAGAR RAJINDRA PARK AMRALA CANTT 133001 600.00 002638

2534 HARI K P 19, 2ND CROSS STREET, INDIRA NAGAR, CHENNAI 600020 6000.00 001650

2535 HARI KISHORE REDDY G #1-713-1A, RUDRAMPETA OPP.RELIENCE INFO COM., ANANTAPURAM  (AP) 515001 2400.00 001070

254 AMAR DIP MANCHANDA C/O COL S L DOSAJ WOODWARD & DICKERSON INDIA P LTD SUITE 379-380 HOTEL SAMRAT CHANAKYAPURI NEW DELHI 110021 600.00 002527

2542 HARI OM TAPARIA 25 KALI KRISHNA TAGORE STREET 2ND FLOOR CALCUTTA 700 007 700007 600.00 008874

2544 HARI PRASAD CHOUBE C/O B T CORPORATION IIS CO SIDING MANOHARPUR SINGABHUM BIHAR 833104 833104 612.00 008765

2547 HARI PRASAD REDDY K NO 2 SWAMY BATHTAN ST RAMALINGA PURAM MADRAS 600012 1200.00

2548 HARI PRASAD SAKHAMURI DRT 3/12 K M C CAMPUS WARANGAL ANDHRA PRADESH 506007 300.00 004686

255 AMAR NATH GOYAL D-BLOCK H NO 121/B BRIJ VIHAR GAZIABAD GAZIABAD 201001 300.00 002711

2550 HARIDAS VALLABHADAS SAMPAT C/O JAYSHREE S THAKKAR BHATIA SHERI KOLKHADI GHADIALI POLE BARODA 390001 600.00 003114

2551 HARIDOSS V 5 BHARATHI STREET KAVERI NAGAR SAIDAPET CHENNAI 600015 600.00 006768

2553 HARIHARA SUBRAMANI R 44 III STREET ABHIRAMA PURAM MADRAS TAMIL NADU 600018 300.00 006841

2554 HARIHARAN B 3 BASKARAPURAM MYLAPORE CHENNAI 600004 600.00 006534

2556 HARIHARAN IYER R 2/114 V O C STREET SADANANDAPURAM SRINIVASANAGAR PO MADRAS-600 063 600063 2424.00

2561 HARIKISHAN GOUD REDDYPETA 1 7 138 TILAK ROAD,KAMAREDDY NIZAMABAD DIST ANDHRA PRADESH 503111 300.00 004577

2562 HARIKRISHAN G 61 CORAL MERCHANT ROAD MANNADY MADRAS 600 001 600001 276.00 006422

2564 HARINARAYANA RAO N OFFICER  ANDHRA BANK WARANGAL WARANGAL AP 506002 300.00 004668

2566 HARINATH MENTA SRI VIJAYA LAKSHMI MEDICALS G T ROAD KAVALI NELLORE DIST AP 524201 300.00 005690

2567 HARINATH PASUNURI H NO 7-3 MAIN ROAD NARKATPALLY POST NALGONDA 508254 444.00 004850

2568 HARINATHA RAO B 4-755 IIND MARATA ST GREAMSPET CHITTOOR 517 002 517002 600.00 005065

2570 HARINDRA NATH J S L I C, C.B 2, 6-1-91/1 SECOND FLOOR, VASAVI SEVA KENDRA LAKDIKAPOOL HYDERABAD 500004 300.00 003990

2572 HARIPRIYA DASH JAGANNATH BALLAV MATH PO CUTTACK I CUTTACK-753 001 753001 1200.00 008560

2573 HARIRAM ALGAN V R C/O S ANNAPOORNI RATNASWAMI 14-26 PALACE ROAD KUPPAM, CHITTOR DIST. ANDHRA PRADESH 517425 300.00 005173

2574 HARISH K CHAG 10 MADHU MAHAL GREEN LODGE COMP. TALAV GATE GUJARAT JUNAGADH 362 001 362001 1200.00 002958

2576 HARISH KUMAR BANSAL B-17 GHARONDA APARTMENTS SHRESHTA VIHAR DELHI 110 092 110092 1200.00 002601

2577 HARISH KUMAR G C/O MR GUNDLURU NO 21121 TOWN WALK DRIVE HAMDEN CITY U S A 06518 0 300.00 008807

2578 HARISH R BANGAD 1537 NEW SHUKRAWAR PETH PUNE 411002 24000.00 000812

258 AMARATBEN DAHYABHAT THAKOR 462/2 RAKHIAL VILLAGE NEAR OLD MANI BALA BHAVAN RAKHIAL AHMEDABAD-380 021 380021 1188.00 003026

2581 HARJOGINDER SINGH SHOP NO 12 NEW GRAIN MARKET LADWA KURUKSHETRA HARYANA 132132 3600.00 000616

2585 HARPARTAP RAI PURI BHAGAT SINGH STREET KAPURTHALA-144 601 144601 1200.00 002662

2587 HARSHA TANKALA A-001 YAMUNA APARTMENTS ALAKNANDA NEW DELHI 110019 1500.00 002522

259 AMARAVATHAMMA M D/O DORASAMI REDDY INDIA CANNING INDUSTRIES 18/1/235 HIGH ROAD CHITTOOR A P 517001 1200.00 004974

2591 HARSHADBHAI BACHUBHAJ KAVAIYA BLOCK NO.3, AMARDEEP SOCIETY OPP.GAYATRI TEMPLE, GOR NO.KUVO B\H PAYAL PARTY PLOT MANI NAGAR EAST AHMEDABAD 380008 600.00 003003

2601 HASTIMAL LALWANI 26A BHASKER LANE BHULESHWAR DAMODAR BHAVAN 3RD FLOOR BOMBAY 400002 400002 600.00 003192

2602 HASTIMAL LALWANI 26A BHASKAR LANE BHULESHAWAR DAMODAR BHUVAN 3RD FLOOR BOMBAY-400 002 400002 1200.00 003193

2606 HAYAT BEEVI K 9 SHIVA SHANMUGAM STREET TAMBARAM MADRAS-600 045 600045 1200.00 007188

2607 HAYATH BASHA M S/O T A MAJEED MILK SUPPLIER D J HALLI BANGALORE-560 045 560045 600.00 006141

2608 HEBSUR L T NO.120, 3RD MAIN 1ST BLOCK KORAMANGALA BANGALORE 560034 300.00

2611 HEMA KUMAR V 1275 S MAIN STREET SUIT 101 GREENSBURG PA 15697 0 47100.00 009000

2613 HEMA SUNDER RANGA 8-8-94 RANGAVARI ST RICCA BAZAR KHAMMAM AP 507001 300.00 004700

2614 HEMA SUNDRA RAO CHIPPADA V V S S OFFICER S B I NIDADAVOLE WEST GODAVARI ANDHRA PRADESH 534301 1500.00 006031

2619 HEMALATHA MOGARAMPALLI C/O N NARASIMHARAO (HMT) D NO-1-8-60 CHIKKADAPALLY HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500020 300.00 004115

2621 HEMALATHA POLE 19 5 9/24 BAHADURPURA COLONY HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500264 300.00 004460

2628 HEMANT VASANT DESHPANDE 1139 SYKES EXTENSION E KOLAPUR 416001 416001 276.00 003671

2633 HEMANTH KUMAR MARISETI 16/509 RAJAJI ST OLD TOWN ANANTAPUR ANDHRA PRADESH 515005 300.00 004900

2635 HEMAVATHY K 13 AMMAN KOIL ST PARK TOWN MADRAS 600003 24.00 006490

2638 HEMENDRA SHARMA C/O S S SHARMA MASAURHA PALIGANJ PATNA BIHAR 801110 300.00 008716

2641 HEMLATA SUBHASH PATEL INDO AUTO SERVICE BHIMNATH ROAD SAYAJIGUNJ BARODA BARODA 390005 300.00 003130

2648 HEMUCHANDRA 48 C - TYPE, RAMNAGAR, TIRUPATI. 517501 1200.00 005187

265 AMARNATH BANSAL RADIO SALES CORPORATION A-25 TAGORE MARKET NEW DELHI 110 015 110015 2400.00 000586

2652 HILLA BARJOR DARUVALA M-8 CUSROW BAUG 3RD FLOOR S B ROAD BOMBAY MAHARASHTRA 400039 300.00 003361

2653 HIMALAYA P PLOT NO 1605 103RD ST 14TH SECTOR K K NAGAR MADRAS-78 600078 1200.00 007273

2655 HIMANSU KUMAR DASMAHAPATRA CHARITON PLACE,WEST BURY-ON-TRYM BRISTOL U K. 0 96.00 008808

2659 HINA R SHAH 26 HUMMINGBIRD LANE BECKLEY W VA 25801 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 0 15552.00 009001

2669 HIRALAL JAIN M/S ANANDS NOONMATI GAUWAHATI ASSAM 781020 300.00 008653

2671 HIRON SARMAH BON PHOOL NAGAR PATH BASISTHA RD DISPUR KAMRUP GUWAHATI 781006 2400.00

2673 HITESH S DOSHI ETERNIA A/1602-A HIRANANDANI GARDENS MAIN STREET POWAI MUMBAI 400 076 400076 1200.00 003455

2675 HOMI MEHTA 0 600.00 008941

2679 HUMAYOON KABEER P A THOTTA THIL K K ROAD KANJIRAPALLY DT KERALA KOTTAYAM KERALA 686507 300.00 008228
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268 AMARNENI SABASIVA RAO PLOT NO 1225/A ROAD NO 62 JUBLEE HILLS HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500036 300.00 004262

2685 HUSSIAN KOTHAWALA A SAIFEE HOSPITAL BOHRA MASJID AMRAVATI 444801 444801 600.00 003776

2687 HYMAVATHI POTTURU PERAMBURU D NO-95 MADHAVARAM HIGH ROAD TAMIL NADU 600011 300.00 006725

2690 IBRAHIM ALI TAMBE TAMBE MOHALLA AT/PO KHED TALUKA KHED RATNAGIRI DIST MAHARASTRA 415709 600.00 003670

2691 IBRAHIM M 1 GUHAN ST PULIYUR PURAM MADRAS-600 024 600024 1200.00 006939

2693 IBRAHIM SAHEB G ARAGONDA PO CHITTOOR DT A P 517001 1200.00 004989

2699 ILAIAH BYRAM S/O B MALLAIAH H.NO.3.10-173 KUMARAPALLY HANAMKONDA PO WARANGAL DIST 506001 900.00 004656

27 AAKULA SANJEEVA KUMAR D.NO.18-1-756 BACKSIDE OF TARAKARAMA KOTTALU VENUGOPAL NAGAR ANANTAPUR ANDHRA PRADESH 515005 300.00 004898

270 AMBA D A-75 VISALAKSHI NAGAR WARREN ROAD MYLAPORE MADRAS-600 004 600004 600.00 006530

2704 IMTIAZ AHMED A R 8 V V KOIL STREET PERIAMET MADRAS-600 003 600003 3000.00 001482

2705 IMTIYAZ H MISTRY AZAD INDUSTRIES JEPPU MANGALORE-575 001 575001 492.00 006295

2706 INDERJEET SINGH LAXMI KUNJ HATKESH SOCIETY 6TH FLOOR SOUTH ROAD JVPD SCHEME VILE PARLE WEST BOMBAY 400 056 400056 1800.00 000771

2707 INDIAN BANK CENTRAL OFFICE ACCOUNTS DEPT POST BAG NO 5012 31 RAJAJI SALAI MADRAS 600 001 600001 48.00 006423

2708 INDIAN BANK A/C INDBANK OFFSHORE MUTUAL FUNDCUSTODIAN SERVICES DEPARTMENT HONGKONG BANK 52/60 M G ROAD MUMBAI 400 001 400001 600.00 008875

2709 INDIAN PNEUMATICS ROCK MILLS P LTD 138 CHANDRALOK COMPLEX S D ROAD SECUNDERABAD 500 003 500003 1500.00 003951

271 AMBADASU GARI VENKATESWARA RAO 13/39 POLICE LANE NANDIKOTKUR KURNOOL DIST ANDHRA PRADESH 518401 300.00 005328

2710 INDIRA A W/O A KRISHNA MOORTHY REDDY IRALA B PALEM TK CHITTOOR DT A P 517416 1200.00 005170

2711 INDIRA DAS 131/6 NETAJI SUBHAS CHANDRA BOSE RD REGENT PARK CALCUTTA WEST BENGAL 700040 300.00 008411

2712 INDIRA DEVI 48 ELEPHANT GATE STREET MADRAS 600 079 600079 12.00 007293

2713 INDIRA DEVI 48 ELEPHANT GATE STREET MADRAS 600 079 600079 12.00 007294

2714 INDIRA DEVI AGARWALA KUSUM TEA CO; NEHRU ROAD SILIGURI 734 405 W B 734405 600.00 008516

2715 INDIRA DEVI ALLURI PJ.56, OFFICERS COLONY PANJAGUTTA HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500482 600.00 004498

2720 INDIRA MURTHY DESIRAJU 80 MIG - B DR A S RAO NAGAR E C I L POST HYDERABAD 500762 300.00 004525

2722 INDIRA R NO 12 18TH AVENUE 79TH STREET ASHOK NAGAR MADRAS 600 083 600083 1200.00 007378

2723 INDIRA RAJU 138 OPP RTA OFFICE OPP KARKHANA VASAVI NAGAR SECUNDERABAD 500003 1500.00 003952

2724 INDIRA S C/O DR S RAJENDRA NAIDU NEW COLONY SRIKAKULAM DIST A P 532001 532001 6000.00 001261

2725 INDIRA S 24 PERUMAL KOIL STREET AMMOOR NORTH NORTH ARCOT DIST TAMILNADU 632501 300.00 007917

2728 INDIRABAI VISHNU PURANDARE 49/C KAMAGAR NAGAR S G BARVE MARG KURLA E BOMBAY 400024 1200.00 003310

273 AMBALAL BHOORMAL SHAH 101 AKHIL TOWERS B-3 RATAN NAGAR DAHISAR EAST MUMBAI 400068 1176.00 003437

2746 INDRASEN DHANPAL C/O.SRI VISHNU LAXMI RICE MILL NEAR MAHA BOOB BAGH NIZAMABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 503001 300.00 004566

2748 INDU BHUSAN BHATTACHARYA S B GORAI ROAD ASANSOL I WEST BENGAL 713301 713301 3564.00 002140

2749 INDU PRASAD BAKHRA KOTH FATEH BAHADUR SHIVALA ROAD GAYA BIHAR 823001 600.00 008733

2754 IRSHAD AHMED M 10 VEPERY HIGH ROAD PERIAMET MADRAS-600 003 600003 600.00 006497

2755 ISHVERLAL NARANJI SHAH 202/7 SAHAKAR NIKETAN WADALA BOMBAY-400 031 400031 576.00 003336

2758 ISHWARLAL BRIJLAL CHOUDHARI 392 SHANWALA BUGHANPUR M P 454331 454331 1200.00 003808

2759 ISHWARLAL CHOUDHARI 393 SHANWARA BURHANPUR M P-450 331 450331 600.00 003785

2760 ISMAIL M M NO 8 JUSTICE SUNDARAM IYER ROAD MYLAPORE MADRAS 600004 600004 18000.00 001491

2764 IYYAKUTTY N M/S T V S & SONS LTD (A/CS DEPT) VANNARPET TIRUNELVELI 627003 627003 300.00 007816

2765 IYYAPPAN S 28/9 EIGHT WEST CROSS STREET SHENOY NAGAR MADRAS TAMILNADU 600030 300.00 007015

2767 JAASIEL CHELLIAH J OLD NO:58 A NEW NO:145, M T H ROAD (MADRAS THIRUVALLUR HIGH ROAD) VILLIVAKKAM  CHENNAI 600049 2400.00 001767

2769 JACOB JOHN CHEMPAKAMANGALAM CHEMPAKAMANGALAM KUMBANAD P O DT PATHANAM THITTA KERALA KERALA 689547 300.00 008258

2773 JACOB S JAYARAL DR READER & HEAD OF PHYSICAL ANTHROPOL OGY & PREHISTORIC ARCHOEOLOGY  S V S V UNIVERSITY ANDHRA PRADESH 517507 300.00 005283

2774 JACOB S V ARPUTHARAJ 6 PLAY GROUND STREET KILPAUK GARDEN COLONY KILPAUK MADRAS TAMIL NADU 600010 300.00 006699

2778 JADISH JOSMUNTLAL PATIM KANNAN OPP SAMARTHESWAR TEMPLE LAN COLLEGE ROAD ELLIS BRIDGE AHEMDABAD 380006 380006 600.00 002994

2780 JAFFAR MOHD KHAN 20-5-242/1 KHAZI PURA HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500002 300.00 003932

2782 JAFFER ALI A P 5/172 SOOFI NAGAR PANDARAVADAI TAMIL NADU 614204 614204 2400.00 001878

2783 JAGADA JAGADISAN 5 THIRUVALLUVAR PETTAI STREET MADRAS-600 028 600028 1200.00 006984

2784 JAGADA JAGADISAN NO 5 THIRUVALLUVAR PETTAI STREET R A PURAM MADRAS 600 028 600028 1200.00 006985

2785 JAGADEESH CHILAKAPATI D 1/3  R E C QUARTERS WARANGAL WARANGAL ANDHRA PRADESH 506004 600.00 004683

2789 JAGADEESWARA REDDY SOLA 13-6-734 PEDDAKAPU LAY OUT TIRUPATI CHITTOOR DT ANDHRA PRADESH 517501 300.00 005188

2792 JAGADESHWER V IRON & CEMENT DEALER 2-125, SHAD NAGAR ANDHRA PRADESH 509216 300.00 004868

2794 JAGADISH CHANDRA BARUAH BYE LANE 9 ZOO ROAD GUWAHATI ASSAM 781024 300.00 008657

2795 JAGADISH S SHAH SHANTILAL HOUSE NEAR TOWN HALL JAM NAGAR  361 001 GUJARAT 361001 1200.00 002947

2798 JAGADISWAR BUROOAH KHALIHAMARI DIBRUGARH ASSAM 786 001 786001 120.00 008669

2799 JAGAN MOHAN RAO R C/O ANDHRA BANK GANDHI CHOWK BRANCH KHAMMAM 507 003 A P 507003 600.00 004736

2800 JAGANATHAN R NEW NO.55, THULASINGAM STREET PERAMBUR CHENNAI 600011 600.00 006726

2803 JAGANNADAMURTHY DEVARAPALLY SATYAM 12-5-26 PILLARI KOIL STREET CHITTOOR CHITTOOR DT ANDHRA PRADESH 517001 300.00 004991

2804 JAGANNATH GHANTASALA C/O M/S ANANTAPUR SAREE CENTRE (R) 9-119 NEAR CLOCK TOWER ANANTAPUR ANDHRA PRADESH 515001 300.00 004881

2812 JAGANNATHAN A C/O SHANKARANARAYANA CONSTRUCT. PVT.LTD. "STAY & WORK", NO.145, 1ST FLOOR, INFANTRY ROAD BANGALORE 560001 576.00 006053

2820 JAGANNATHAN S 29/193 WEST RAMALINGAM ROAD R S PURAM COIMBATORE-641 002 641002 600.00 008043

2824 JAGCHARAN SINGH 3021 SECTOR 71 MOHALI CHANDIGARH 160 055 PUNJAB 160055 1200.00 002697

2827 JAGDISH MAHESHWARI 12 MAHAVIR CHOWK BHIND M P-477 001 477001 1176.00 003853

2829 JAGDISH PRASAD AGRWAL MAIN MARKET CHITRA KONDA KORABUT ORISSA 764052 600.00 008592
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2835 JAGJEEVAN REDDY MADANAPALLY QRTR NO: 68/4, MES QRTRS. MUTFORT QUARTERS MUTFORT SECUNDERABAD 500003 300.00 003954

2839 JAI KUMAR JAIN HOUSE NO 1608 TRIPURI CHOWK NEAR GARH THANA JABALPUR-482 003 MADHYA PRADESH 482003 300.00 003864

2840 JAI KUMAR KOCHAR 19, SRI DURGA APARTMENTS, TIKKLE ROAD VIJAYAWADA 520010 600.00 005407

2842 JAIBUNNISA T 84 ARMEENA ST PERANAM BUT 635810 300.00 007954

2847 JAIMAL SINGH C/O GURU NANAK SAREE CENTRE MARWARI BAZAR SAMASTIPUR 848 101 848101 600.00 008787

2851 JAIN S K 81 MC NICOLS ROAD CHETPUT MADRAS 600031 600031 600.00 007023

2852 JAINAMMA ABRAHAM PERUMPALATH HOUSE THIRUMARAYOOR POST ERNAKULAM 682 313 682313 1200.00 008202

2859 JAKKA VENKATA RATNA RAO OFFICER STATE BANK OF INDIA STATIONERY DEPT BAZARGHAT HYDERABAD 0 300.00 002252

2860 JALALUDDIN A M 22 FAKIR SAHIB ST ROYAPURAM MADRAS-600 013 600013 1200.00 006738

2862 JAMAKANDHI RAMACHANDRA RAO VIJAI C-403 SECTOR 'A' JAL VAGU VIHAR NEXT TO HIRANANDANI GARDENS PONAI MUMBAI 400 076 400076 300.00 003456

2865 JAMES AMALI THERESA RENAL UNIT CENTRAL HOSPITAL ABU DHABI U A E 0 6000.00 009002

287 AMIR DAWOOD PATEL HAJI ABDULLAH ALIREZA & CO LTD P O BOX 7158 JEDDAH 21462 SAUDI ARABIA 0 4800.00 008981

2872 JAMSHEDJI NUSSERWANJI PATEL 3/114 ANPALAGAN STREET FIRST FLOOR PALLAVAKKAM MADRAS 600 041 600041 900.00 007147

2873 JAMSHEDJI NUSSERWANJI PATEL 3/114 ANPALAGAN STREET FIRST FLOOR PALLAVAKKAM MADRAS-600 041 600041 300.00 007148

2874 JAMUNA RANI N D/O.N VEERABHADRA RAO 15 3 60 UPSTAIRS TOPLINE CHITTOOR ANDHRA PRADESH 517001 600.00 004992

2881 JANAKI RAMARAO B R S CONSULTANTS 36 KRISHNASWAMY AVENUE LUZ  CHENNAI 600 004 600004 576.00 006538

2882 JANAKI RAMARAO B H P O RAZOLE E G DT AP 533242 533242 2400.00 001296

2886 JANAKIRAMAN NATESAN 442 BEACH AVENUE LAGRANGE PARK ILLINOIS 60526 U S A 0 600.00 009063

2891 JANAPA VENKATA RAMA KRISHNA RAO DR NO 21-6-10 GAJULAVARI STREET SALIPETA STREET, KAKINADA EAST GODAVARI DIST AP 533001 300.00 005821

2892 JANAPATI JANAKIRAMA RAO ADVOCATE,GURAZALA GUNTUR GUNTUR DIST ANDHRA PRADESH 522415 1500.00 005578

2894 JANARDANA RAO MOTAPARTHI 108 A K ENCLAVE 8-2-350 ROAD NO 3 BANJARA HILLS HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500034 600.00

2903 JANARDHAN S 205 RAMAIENAGAR ROAD VISWESWARAPURAM BANGALORE 560004 560004 576.00 006078

2914 JANSI LAKSHMI K SEETHARAMPURAM JAGGAIAHPETA KRISHNA DIST. ANDHRA PRADESH 521175 1500.00 005476

2919 JASMEET KAUR RANA H NO 667 SECTOR 33B CHANDIGARH CHANDIGARH PUNJAB 160031 600.00 002691

292 AMIT AMRITLAL PATADIA 1896 SURYA MAHAL NO 3 ATABHAL AVENUE KRISHNANAGAR BHAVNAGAR PIN-364 002 364002 1200.00 002973

2920 JASPAL SINGH BHUTANI H NO 71-A/1 INDIRA PARK NEAR CHANDRA NAGAR DELHI-110 051 110051 600.00 002559

2922 JATIN JAYANTILAL SHAH JAWAHAR MARKET DEHGAM DIST AHMEDABAD GUJARAT GUJARAT 382305 300.00 003046

2923 JATIN S CHHEDA 7 VICTORIA BLDG., 2ND FLOOR S A BERLVI ROAD, OPP BOMBAY SAMACHAR PRESS FORT BOMBAY 400001 900.00 003184

2925 JAVEED AHMED NARI BENBIE (INDIA) INTERNATIONAL NO 78 DR ALAGAPPA ROAD FLAT NO S4 IIND FLOOR PURASAWALKKAM CHENNAI 600 084 600084 1800.00

2929 JAWARILAL 9 ALWARPET STREET ALWARPET MADRAS 600 018 600018 1200.00 006842

2932 JAY K RAMAN 1740 W 27TH #333 HOUSTON  TX.77008 U S A 0 1800.00 008809

2933 JAYA BHARATHY DURAI PLOT NO 4 SOPHIA SUNDARAM COLONY SELAIYUR POST MADRAS 600 073 600073 3168.00 001771

2934 JAYA CHANDRA YENAMANDALA C/O Y V INDUSTRIES,29-2-48 RAMAMANDIR ST GOVERNOPER VIJAUAWADA KRISHNA DIST AP 520002 300.00 005366

294 AMIT KUMAR C/O CAPT B N SINGH DIR OF MINES SAFETY UDAIPUR REGION 95 NEW FATEHPURA UDAIPUR RAJASTHAN 313001 1500.00 002893

2942 JAYA T NO 2 BHAVANI STREET BALAJI NAGAR IRUMPULIYOUR CHENNAI 600 059 600059 1200.00 007233

2951 JAYACHANDRA S D C/O S K DATTURAJULU NO 138 K H B COLONY 4TH CROSS VISHWESHWARNAGAR HUBLI 580 032 580032 1200.00 006345

2957 JAYALAKSHMI CH 7-50 HAYATNAGAR R R DISTRICT ANDHRA PRADESH 505501 300.00 004652

2958 JAYALAKSHMI E MAIN ROAD KOTTARAKKUDI KALYANA MAHADEVI PO TIRUVARUR NAGAI T N 613704 600.00 007650

2961 JAYALAKSHMI MURUGESAN 20 MEENATCHI PATTAI ST PUTHUPET PANRUTI TAMIL NADU 607108 300.00 007604

2965 JAYALAKSHMI S NO 7 BESANT ROAD TRIPLICANE MADRAS-600 005 600005 600.00 006594

2966 JAYALAKSHMI S 55 METTU STREET LANE P O VILLIVAKKAM MADRAS 600049 600049 600.00 007199

2968 JAYALAKSHMI T D/O N THAMBUSAMI 353 LLOYDS ROAD TRIPLICANE MADRAS 600005 600005 1200.00 006595

2972 JAYALAKSHMI V C/O R VENKATESAN ADVOCATE 40 B METTU ST THIRUVAYUR 613204 613204 1200.00 007649

2974 JAYALAKSHMI VISWANATHAN 5/21 ABIRAMI APARTMENTS B/21 B BLOCK 2ND FLOOR BABU RAJENDRA PRASAD 1 ST STREET WEST MAMBALAM  CHENNAI 600033 2400.00 001705

2975 JAYALAXAMMA A 693 E & F BLOCK KUUVEMPUNAGAR MYSORE KARNATAKA 570023 600.00 006258

2977 JAYAM K 12 MEENAKSHI PLOT NO 32/33 SHREE NAGAR ESTATE GOREGOAN W BOMBAY-400 062 400062 600.00 003420

2978 JAYAMADHURI B V D/O MR B G KRISHNAMURTY FLAT NO 203 ABHINAVA APARTMENTS PANDURANGAPURAM VIZAG 530 003 530003 1200.00 005737

2983 JAYANTA BHATTACHARJEE C/O DR SUKUMAR BHATTACHARJEE HARBALA ROAD ULUBARI GUWAHATI 781 007 781007 1200.00 008641

2984 JAYANTA KUMAR BASAK 13-6-463/A/14 ASHOK VIHAR HYDERABAD-500 267 500267 1200.00 004464

2985 JAYANTHI N NO.40, MAHALAKSHMI KOIL STREET KALASHETRA COLONY, BESANT NAGAR CHENNAI 600090 1200.00 007428

2988 JAYANTHY L NO 19 S B I COLONY II STREET T M C ROAD THANJAVUR 613004 600.00 007643

299 AMIYA KUMAR ROY CHOWDHURY 8 DR AMAL ROY CHOUDHARY LANE CALCUTTA CALCUTTA WEST BENGAL 700009 600.00 008345

2990 JAYANTILAL B THAKKAR NANDAVAN APPT KATARGAUN RD OPP NAGINAVADI SOCY SURAT SURAT 395004 900.00

2997 JAYAPRAKASH V NO 186 L I G  NHI [NHI] MARAI MALAI NAGAR POST CHENGALPET 603 209 603209 60.00 007539

2999 JAYARAM KIRTI V 195 DR.RADHAKRISHNAN ROAD TATABAD COIMBATORE 641012 12000.00 002010

30 ABBAS A S PAIMAGHAM VILL ARAGONDA PO THAVARANPALLI MDL CHITTOOR DT 517001 600.00 004971

3001 JAYARAM MUDALIAR R K 295 T H ROAD WASHERMENPET MADRAS 600021 600021 3564.00 001664

3004 JAYARAMA REDDY THOKALA 3-34 A P S R T C ROAD CHITTOOR CHITTOOR DIST ANDHRA PRADESH 517001 300.00 004994

301 AMMAJI K C/O K S B RAJU PO N M D C LTD MASAB TANK HYDERABAD 500028 444.00 004158

3013 JAYARAMAN SUNDARESAN 8 JAGADAMBAL COLONY FIRST FLOOR 2ND ST ROYAPETTAH MADRAS-600 014 600014 600.00 006747

3015 JAYARAMAN T R FLAT NO 38 RISHIKESH G N CHETTY ROAD MADRAS TAMIL NADU 600017 1500.00 006794

3016 JAYARAMAN V K RAJAM APARTMENTS S-1 SECOND FLOOR NO 84 (OLD NO29) 1ST AVENUE ASHOK NAGAR CHENNAI 600083 2400.00

302 AMMAJI REDDY C/O LT COL T R REDDY DIRECTOR KCPSAR PUBLIC SCHOOL KANURU VIJAYAWADA 520 007 520007 300.00 005388
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3021 JAYASHREE BHONGIR 5-1-896/4 BLACK B-1 BACK SIDE OF A K  MARKET KOTI HYDERABAD 500195 600.00 004451

3022 JAYASHREE CHIDAMBARAM 83 MILLER'S ROAD KILPAUK MADRAS 600010 600010 1200.00 006700

3024 JAYASHREE PATTNAIK C/O U C PATTNAIK CUTTACK ROAD BUDHESWARI COLONY BHUBANESWAR-751 006 751006 3600.00 002150

3028 JAYASHRREE S MANI C/O PEE VEE PRECISIONS WORKS B-16 THIRU-VI-KA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE GUINDY CHENNAI 600 032 600032 624.00 007036

303 AMPAKATTU JOSEPH ANTONY P O BOX 4718 SHARJAH U A E 0 3000.00 008799

3033 JAYASRI SRIPERUMBUDURI H NO 2-2-1105/27/B TILAKNAGAR HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500044 600.00 004338

3036 JAYCHANDLAL MANIKCHAND BEGANI A-12 SILVER APT, SHANKER GHANEKAR MARG DADAR BOMBAY MAHARASHTRA 400028 600.00 003331

3039 JAYESH KUMAR PANDYA M/S.FAIRDEAL TRADERS 14-15 PATNI COMPLEX PARASIA ROAD CHHINDWARA MP 480001 600.00 003854

3041 JAYKUMAR JAIN HOUSE NO 1608 TRIPURI CHOWK NEAR GARHA THANA JABALPUR-482 003 MADHAYA PRADESH 482003 300.00 003865

3047 JEEVAN KUMAR M 1-1-336/18 CHIKKADPALLY HYDERABAD A P 500020 300.00 004116

3052 JEEWAN MADHURI NEOG BORA C\O LATE ATUL CH. BORA LAMB ROAD GUWAHATI, KAMPRU ASSAM 781001 600.00 008626

3058 JETI DEVI AMAR JYOTHI 10 KAMBAR STREET NGO'S COLONY GUDUVANCHERRY KANCHEEPURAM DISTRICT TAMILNADU 603202 1200.00

3064 JEYALAKSHMI S 25 THANDAVAROYA MUDALI STREET TRIPLICANE MADRAS 600 005 600005 48.00 006596

3067 JHANSI LAKSHMI A FLAT NO 201, KAVYA BLOCK POOJITHA ESTATES, SUNDER NAGAR ERRAGADDA HYDERABAD 500038 600.00 004299

307 AMRIT LAL AGGARWAL AMRITLAL & SONS CHAWKDEVIDWALA NABHA-147 201 147201 1392.00 002671

3070 JIFRY ALJI POST BOX 4077 DUBAI U A E 0 600.00 008810

3074 JIMMY ANTONY KARINGADA HOUSE VAZHAPPALLY CHANGANACHERRY 686 103 KERALA 686103 1200.00 008225

3079 JITENDRA NAGDA 14 M G ROAD KHACH RAUD DIST UJJAIN M P 456224 456224 600.00 003811

308 AMRITA RAMAKRISHNAN BLOCK NO 11 FLAT NO 5 PRINCE APTS NEAR COASTAL BALLING VISAKHAPATNAM 530002 530002 576.00 005725

3088 JIWAN RAM KHATTRY HEALTH OFFICER CLASS 1 JUNIOR GENERAL HOSPITAL JAGALUR CHITRADURGA DIST. CHITRADURGA 0 300.00 002254

3089 JOANITA RODOLFINA BRAGANLA BIT BLOCK 2/8 DR AMBEDKAR RD, PAREL BOMBAY MAHARASTRA 400012 300.00 003236

3090 JOE THOMAS PADINJARE VADAYEL IDINJMALA PO SANTHIGRAM IDDUKKI DIST KERALA 685510 900.00 008214

3096 JOHN A V ANNAPPARA HOUSE THOTTAMON RANNY P O KERALA STATE 689672 689672 96.00 008265

3097 JOHN BAPTIST NORONHA VINAY VIHAR BIJAI NEW ROAD BIJAI , MANGALORE KARNATAKA 575004 2400.00 001407

3099 JOHN FRANCIS SALDANHA C/O MRS. MARIA SEQUEIRA NO 36 VENUGOPAL AVENUE CHENNAI 600 031 600031 600.00 007025

31 ABBAS ALI SYED H NO 10/23 JUMMA MASJID ST BANAGANAPALLE KURNOOL DT ANDHRA PRADESH 518124 300.00 005314

3103 JOHN PETER 11 CENTRAL STREET KILPAUK GARDEN COLONY MADRAS 600010 600010 1200.00 006701

3108 JOHN T M THYKOOTTATHIL HOUSE MANASSERRY KANNAMALY P O COCHIN-8 682008 1200.00 008178

3109 JOHNSON GEORGE KOKKAT MANAKAN DATHIL MEKKADAMDU PO MUVATTUPUZHA VIA ERNAKULAM DIST KERALA KERALA 682316 444.00 008204

311 AMRUTHA REDDY MODUGU MAIN ROAD,OPP.DESIAL BANK NAKREKAL DIST NALGONDA ANDHRA PRADESH 508211 444.00 004846

3116 JOSE C MANJILA MANJILA HOUSE MOOSPET ROAD TRICHUR 680005 680005 2400.00 002051

3117 JOSE CHERIAN J9 JAWAHAR NAGAR THIRUVANANTHAPURAM KERALA 0 252.00 002255

3118 JOSE J M VBC EXPORTS PLOT NO 23 & 24 FISHING HARBOUR VISAKAPATNAM-530 001 530001 2400.00 001217

3119 JOSE MANJILA C TISA JOSE MANJILA FATHIMA NAGAR TRICHUR 680005 680005 1164.00 008151

313 AMTUL FATIMA 462 SPL A NEW AGHAPURA HYDERABAD 500 001 500001 5400.00 000872

3137 JOSEPH T A FLAT NO 2 DIVYA ENCLAVE 1324 GIRINAGAR 2ND STAGE BANGALORE 560 085 560085 900.00 006216

315 AMUDHA T APOLLO HOSPITALS ALI TOWERS 3RD FLOOR MADRAS 600 006 600006 24000.00 008860

3150 JOY MANJILA NO 37 HILL GARDENS ANCHERI(PO) THRISSUR 0 3564.00 000548

3153 JOY T P ABRAJ ELECTROMECHANICAL WORKS POST BOX NO:28580 DUBAI U A E 0 1800.00 008811

3155 JOYDEEP BHATTACHARYA FLAT 7/10 6 SUNNY PARK CALCUTTA 700 019 700019 3600.00 008877

3157 JUGAL KISHOR B H NO 2-2-60 PAN BAZAR SECUNDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500003 3000.00 000886

3159 JUGALKISHORE KEDIA 343 KALBADEVI RD BADAMWADI GROUND FLOOR BOMBAY MAHARASTRA 400002 300.00 003196

3163 JULIET FONTES 71/1 III CROSS KALASI PALAYAM NEW EXTENTION BANGALORE 560002 560002 1476.00

3170 JYOSTNABEN DAHYABHAI PATEL C/O DR.V.H.PATEL OPP N.K.HIGH SCHOOL PETLAD DIST KAIRA GUJARAT 388450 900.00 003097

3171 JYOTHI JAYARAMAN CHAD HOSPITAL BAGAYAM VELLORE-632002 TAMIL NADU 632002 420.00 007901

3178 JYOTI KANTA GHOSH FLAT 17/1 CORONATION COURT TITAGHUR  PAPER MILL NO 1 P O TITAGARH DIST 24 PARGANAS W B-743 182 743182 600.00 008536

3183 JYOTIKA SOMAIYA C/O DIPAK TRADING CO DANAPETH RAJKOT 360001 360001 600.00 002940

3189 JYOTSNA A 17 JOURNALISTS COLONY ROAD NO 3, BANJARA HILLS HYDERABAD A P 500034 300.00 004226

3193 KADASANI NARAYANAREDDY PROJECT OFFICER PALAMANERU CHITTOOR DT ANDHRA PRADESH 517408 600.00 005149

3194 KADAVI ANTONY KADAVI HOUSE PERAMBRA P O TRICHUR-680 689 680689 1200.00 008171

3197 KADER MEERAN S 108/6 NONDI MAHAN STREET CUMBUM 626516 626516 2400.00 001933

3198 KADER MEERAN S 108/6 NONDI MOHAN STREET CUMBUM TAMIL NADU TAMIL NADU 626516 900.00 007808

32 ABBI REDDY C 18-1-213 HIGH ROAD CHITTOOR A P 517001 1200.00 004972

3200 KADIYALA KRANTIKUMAR EXECUTIVE ENGINEER [RETD] SWATHI APARTMENTS NO 2 BEHIND VINAYAKA THEATRE VIJAYAWADA 520 008 520008 600.00 005391

3202 KAIKHASRU FRAMROZE BHARUCHA SHAPOOR BAUG A-7 V PATEL ROAD BOMBAY 400004 400004 1200.00 003205

3204 KAILASH BATRA 30 I AVENUE SHASTRI NAGAR MADRAS 600020 6000.00

3205 KAILASH BATRA 30 IST   AVENUE SHASTRI NAGAR MADRAS TAMIL NADU 600020 1500.00

3206 KAILASH CANDRA GARG 17/B, GREATER BRIJESHWRI, OPP: B S N L TOWER, BICHOLI ROAD, INDORE (M.P) 452001 600.00 003787

3209 KAILASH CHANDRA SAHU K C SAHU & CO.  JAIPUR ROAD CUTTACK ORISSA ORISSA 755019 1500.00 008571

3211 KAILASH NATH BALI 201 A-3 SUNDERVAN COMPLEX OFF LOKHANDWALA ROAD ANDHERI(W) MUMBAI 400053 1200.00 003383

3212 KAILASH NATH GUPTA DWARKA MEDICARE AND MATERNITY CENTRE A-95 NANHEY PARK BINDAPUR MATIALA ROAD UTTAM NAGAR NEW DELHI 110059 600.00 002574

3214 KAJA MOHIDEEN S 9 SHIVA SHANMUGAM STREET TAMBARAM MADRAS-600 045 600045 1200.00 007189

3218 KAKARLA RAMULU MAIN ROAD BURGUMPAHAD KHAMMAM AP 507114 300.00 004784
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3219 KALA S NO 22 FIRST CROSS STREET BRINDAVAN EXTENSION WEST MAMBALAM MADRAS TAMIL NADU 600033 300.00 007046

3224 KALAIVANI V 24 MARIAMMAN KOIL STREET ELLAIPILLAICHAVADY NELLITHOPE POST PONDICHERRY 605 005 605005 12.00 007555

3225 KALAMANI B NO 1E GANDHI AVENUE GANGADEESWARAR OIL STREET PURASAWALKAM MADRAS 600084 600084 1200.00 007391

3226 KALAPPA REDDY THOTANAPALLE DOOR NO 24-45 LAMSHMINAGAR COLONY CHITTOOR 517 001 A P 517001 1200.00 004995

3230 KALAVATHI C/O M/S BALAJI CLOTH HOUSE BHANAJA NAGAR GANJAM (DIST) ORISSA 761126 761126 1200.00 008587

3236 KALESWARA RAO PARAVATANENI H NO 8-12 P T COLONY RAJAHMUNDRY EAST GODAVARI DIST AP 533105 300.00 005900

3237 KALI PRASADA RAO BADDI D/NO 37-5-104 MANCHUCONDA GARDENS POX I E VISAKHAPATANAM 530 007 A P 530007 1200.00 005739

324 ANAND P E C/O P SAMUEL STUDENT GRACE COTTAGE MALAKAPATNAM MACHILIPATNAM 521001 521001 600.00 005434

3240 KALIFULLA EBRAHIM P O BOX 7400 AL RUWAIS ABU DHABI U A E 0 3528.00 009007

3241 KALIKI GOPALA REDDY APOLLO CANCER HOSPITAL 320 ANNA SALAI TEYNAMPET MADRAS 600 018 600018 3000.00 001629

3244 KALLAKURY NARASIMHA RAO 27 8 26 SRIRAMPURAM GUNDUVARI PELA NEAR TEMPLE BHIMAVARAM WEST GODAVARY DT ANDHRA 534201 534201 600.00 005998

3245 KALLEPALLI GOPALA RAO 3-8-36/1 WATER TANK RD KHAMMAM AP 507003 300.00 004737

3253 KALPANA R LODAYA R C LODAYA & CO. ADVOCATES GUJARAT HIGH COURT PANDESHWAR TOWER ROAD JAMNAGAR 361 001 361001 600.00 002948

3255 KALPUNDI SIVARAMA MARGABANDU 22,ALWAR THIRUNAGAR ANNEXE ARCOT ROAD MADRAS TAMIL NADU 600087 300.00 007410

3256 KALVA VENKAT RAJ REDDY DEEPTHI EYE CLINIC JAGTIAL KARIMNAGAR A P 505327 900.00 004647

3258 KALYAN KUMAR KAR C/O SHRI N C KAR HOMI HOUSE KINGS WAY NAGPUR MAHARASHTRA-440 001 440001 600.00 003738

326 ANAND R C/O ARUN DHARINAL & CO 205 2ND FLOOR T V COMPLEX B V K IYENGER ROAD BANGALORE 560 053 560053 600.00 006157

3263 KALYANARAMAN VEMBU V M/589 R B I STAFF QUARTERS M M MARG BOMBAY 400008 400008 1200.00 003228

3265 KALYANI A NO 17 FOURTH CROSS GANDHI NAGAR TUMKUR 572101 572101 576.00 006277

3267 KALYANI CHILIVERI W/O RAJKUMAR H NO 6-2-4 VISWABRAHMANA STREET POST VEMULAWADA ANDHRA PRADESH 505302 300.00 004640

3268 KALYANI CHILIVERI W/O RAJKUMAR H NO 6-2-4 VISHWABRAHMANA STREET VEMULAWADA 505302 300.00 004641

3271 KALYANI S NO.8 6TH STREET S.R.P.COLONY CHENNAI 600082 300.00 007369

3272 KALYANI S 3 FIFTH STREET SRINIVASA NAGAR,T V KOIL POST TRICHY KERALA 620005 300.00 007674

3273 KALYANJI N PAREKH 30 AVANTI KALAI GOKULE ROAD BOMBAY-400 004 400004 600.00 003206

3277 KAMAKSHI SRINIVASAN NO 205 SRICHAKRA APARTMENTS 10-5-39 MASAB TANK HYDERABAD 500 028 500028 1200.00 004163

3284 KAMAL VANGANI C/O DING DONG FOOT WEAR H NO 7-1-933 R P ROAD SECUNDERABAD 500003 300.00 003956

3285 KAMALA BAI 169 STRAHANS ROAD MADRAS 600012 600012 300.00 006733

3289 KAMALA KANT SINGH NO 1 JUTE MILL PO TITAGARH DT 24 PARGANAS NORTH WEST BENGAL 743188 300.00

3290 KAMALA KUMARI SUNKARA H NO:2 2 10,O U ROAD HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500007 300.00 004004

3293 KAMALA M N NO 2 IST STREET "ANAR" PADMANABHA NAGAR ADYAR MADRAS 600 020 600020 1200.00 006880

3300 KAMALAKAR REDDY D B-2-700 ROAD NO 12 BANJARA HILLS, HYDERABAD 500034 600.00 004229

3303 KAMALALALITHA PADMINI M V D/O  R ISAAC   3/194 WMEP CHURCH SEYONPURAM YESUPADNAGAR CUDDAPAH ANDHRA PRADESH 516001 300.00 004930

3304 KAMALAM 20 SIR C V RAMAN ROAD ALWARPET MADRAS 600 018 600018 12000.00 001630

3307 KAMALAMMAL T C 221 KARTHIKEYAN ROAD PERIYAR NAGAR MADRAS 600 082 600082 300.00 007370

3318 KAMESH YALAMARTHY PLOT NO.150 ROAD NO.10 JUBILEE HILLS HYDERABAD 500033 300.00 004211

3319 KAMESH YALAMARTHY PLOT NO.150, ROAD NO.10 JUBILEE HILLS HYDERABAD A P 500034 300.00 004230

3323 KAMESWARI AKUNDI W/O D NARSIMHA SARMA 18-1-804 BHAVA NI NAGAR NEAR RLY COLONY TIRUPATI CHITTOOR DT ANDHRA PRADESH 517501 300.00 005192

3326 KAMESWARI SISTA W/O LAKSHMINARASIMHA RAO SISTA DGM IFCI FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD 7TH FLOOR EARNEST HOUSE NARIMAN POINT  MUMBAI 400 021 400021 444.00

333 ANANDAM TUNUGUNTLA 3 KAVIRAJU STREET OPP NATIONAL CLUB TENALI-522 201 522201 900.00 005550

3330 KAMLA DEVI JAJOO PROGRESSIVE MOTORS SHIVAJI ROAD RAMGARH CANTT RAMGARH 829122 300.00 008755

3332 KAMLARANI JAYARAO C-PH5 MANTRI SAROVAR HSR LAYOUT BANGALORE 560102 684.00 006224

3333 KAMLESH D SHAH CONTRACTOR BUILDING NO 4 ROOM NO 34 3RD FLOOR R R MOHAN ROY ROAD BOMBAY 400 004 400004 1200.00 003207

3336 KAMLESH KUMAR SHARMA SGT KUMAR L WPN FIT, AEB, AF HINDAN, GHAZIABAD, UTTAR PRADESH 201004 1200.00 002716

3341 KAMLESH SRIVASTAV 2 BETIA MATA GORAKHPUR 273001 273001 3600.00 000659

3345 KANAGAM K 34 WEST VELLALA STREET PENNADAM 606105 600.00 007586

335 ANANDHI SESHADRI 104/C SOWBHAGYA COLONY K K NAGAR MADRAS TAMIL NADU 600078 300.00 007267

3350 KANAKA PRASAD RAO AYYAGARI LIG B4 F2 A P HOUSING BOARD COLONY MUKKARAMJAHI ROAD HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500001 300.00 003911

3352 KANAKA RAO AKKALA H NO 1-1 46-37 VENKATADRI NAGAR KAZIPET PO WARANGAL AP 506003 300.00 004681

3353 KANAKAIAH SANKARI Q NO.B-9/197 (OPP:IV) N T P C, JYOTHINAGAR KARIMNAGAR KARIMNAGAR DIST, A P 505215 300.00 004634

3354 KANAKAMMAL A 26 KADAR NAVAZKHAN ROAD MADRAS 600006 600006 600.00 006619

3355 KANAKARATHNAM MALLULA M/S NEW WAY TAILORS 16-2-689 MALAKPET HYDEDRABD ANDHRA PRADESH 500036 600.00 004271

3356 KANAKASIMHCHALAM MAJJI BANK OF INDIA JYOTHINAGAR KARIMNAGAR DIST ANDHRA PRADESH 505215 900.00 004635

3362 KANCHAN SHARMA P 116-B POCKET UV BLOCK B SHALIMAR BAGH NEW DELHI 110 052 110052 276.00 002561

3365 KANCHERLA RAVINDRANATH APOLLO HOSPITAL JUBILEE HILLS HYDERABAD A P 500033 6000.00 000950

3366 KANCHHAL S N 401, PARK AVENUE APTS. 7-1-28/1&2 AMEERPET, HYDERABAD A P 500016 300.00 004060

337 ANANPA REDDY PALAVALI 13 NETHAJI ROAD TIRUPATI CHITTOOR  DT ANDHRA PRADESH 517501 300.00 005175

3373 KANDUR YASODAMMA 7-6-6 VYSYA STREET CHITTOOR DIST ANDHRA PRADESH 517001 300.00 004997

3375 KANEEZ FATIMA S NO-10-2-310/1 BAZARGHAT ITI VIJAYANAGAR COLONY HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 0 300.00 002258

338 ANANT GADRE SUYOG OPP S B I ITARSI 461111 2400.00 000857

3380 KANISHKA SINGHEE 20-C VRINAVAR NO 2 CO-OP HSG LTD BEHIND N C L COLONY PASHAN PUNE MAHARASHTRA 411009 300.00 003592

3381 KANKIPATI SHANTI RAJU C/O MAJOR K C RAJANA RAJU PEDATHEENARLA (VIA) MAKKAPALLI VISAKAPATNAM DIST 531081 531081 22608.00 001255

3382 KANKIPATI SHANTIRAJU D/O.LT.COL.K.C.RAJAN RAJU  PEDATHEE NARLA POST, NAKKALA PALLI VISAKHAPATNAM ANDHRA PRADESH 531081 2244.00 001256

3386 KANNAIAH K MANDAL EDUCATION OFFICER BAI REDDY PALLE CHITTOOR DT A P 517408 1200.00 005150
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339 ANANT MANGESH KAMAT 6/43 SADHANA  T P S VI SANTACRUZ (WEST) BOMBAY 400054 400054 1200.00 003390

3394 KANNAN G 9 RATTAN BAZAR RD MADRAS 600003 600.00 006498

3397 KANNAN R PLOT NO 4 KENNEDY STREET TAMBARAM WEST MADRAS 600045 600045 600.00 007190

3398 KANNAN V C-27 BUCKET WHEEL ROAD BLOCK 24 NEYVELI S A DT SOUTH ARCOT DIST TAMILNADU 607801 300.00 007606

3399 KANNAPPAN K 71 R G STREET COIMBATORE 641 001 641001 600.00 008038

3402 KANNIAMMAL 4, SOUTH GANGAI AMMAN KOIL STREET, CHOOLIMEDU, MADRAS - 600 094. 600094 300.00 007458

3403 KANODIA B N R G LANE TELANGANA BAZAAR CUTTACK ORISSA 753009 1200.00 008567

341 ANANT PRASAD SINGH ROAD NO 8 RAJENDRA NAGAR PATNA 800016 800016 1200.00 008713

3413 KANTHAMANOCHA D-51 NIRALA NAGAR LUCKNOW 226 020 226020 360.00 002780

3414 KANTHAMMA MATHYAM 22-99 BAZAAR STREET NEW PET PALAMANER CHITTOOR DT ANDHRA PRADESH 517408 300.00 005151

3417 KANTI SRIVASTAVA, 2,KP KAKKER ROAD, ALLAHABAD-211 003 211003 6000.00 008966

3419 KANTILAL K PATEL 51 PERUMAL MUDALI STREET MADRAS-1 600001 3600.00 001454

342 ANANT SINGH TH VILLAGE&PO CHAWAHDI VIA GANDHI NAGAR JAMMU DT J&K-180 004 180004 600.00 002706

3421 KANUBHAI R PATEL 27 RUTHU SUGAR SOCIETY MEGHANINAGAR AGARVA AHMEDABAD 380 016 380016 1200.00 003025

3422 KANUMURI SAYI BABA RAJU N M D C LTD MASAB TANK HYDERABAD HYDERABAD 500028 144.00 004164

3423 KANURI SARALADEVI C/O S MOHAN DAS 18 ELEVENTH AVENUE ASHOK NAGAR MADRAS 600083 600083 1200.00 007379

3426 KANWAR NARINDER PAL SINGH H NO.109-P  SECTOR-4 MANSA DEVI COMPLEX  (M.D.C) PANCHKULA HARYANA 134114 300.00

3427 KANYAL GURNANI "NATIONAL ELECTRONICS" 19 SRISATYA COMPLEX KALESWARARAO RD VIJAYAWADA ANDHRA PRADESH 520002 300.00 005367

3430 KAPIL KWATRA C/O R N KWATRA HOUSE NO:A118-G,SECTOR 35 NOIDA (UP) 201307 2100.00 000632

3436 KAPUGANTY VENKATA RAMANA MURTHY SE(R43),49/48/21, AKKAYAPALEM VISAKHAPATNAM A P 530016 1500.00 005752

3437 KAPURCHAND AGRAWAL C/O KAPUR SOAP WORKS MAHUWAPALI ROAD KHARASIA DISTT RAIGARGH (M P) 496661 496661 1200.00 003903

3439 KARAVADI KESAV KUMAR H NO-15-27 OLD MIRZALAGUDA MALKAZGIRI POST HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500047 300.00 004359

344 ANANTA RAMULU C/O MR PURNACHANDRA RAO H NO 4-5-321 HYDERABAD HYDERABAD 0 3000.00 008965

3440 KARIPODY VIJAYAN FLAT NO 67-C POCKET F MAYUR VIHAR PHASE TWO DELHI 110 091 110091 1200.00 002598

3442 KARNAIL SINGH 7/17 LAJPAT NAGAR IV OLD D S NEW DELHI-110 024 110024 1200.00 002530

3445 KARRI K KALYANI W/O LATE CHINA VEERAGHAVA REDDY D NO 10-291 VISTANALAYAM STREET ANAPATHI 533 342 E G DIST 533342 900.00 005928

3448 KARTHIKA PILLAI C/O V M PILLAI B-32 KRISHNA APT LAD SOC VASTRAPUR AHMEDABAD 380054 600.00 003037

345 ANANTARAMAN M 29 PUSHPANAGAR MAIN ROAD MADRAS-600 034 600034 1200.00 007063

3455 KARUNA MIRYALA 6-6-453 GANDHI NAGAR SECUNDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500380 600.00 004476

3459 KASARLA TIRUPATHI REDDY 2-6-32 NAKKAL GUTTA HANAMKONDA WARANGAL ANDHRA PRADESH 506010 3000.00 001032

3462 KASI VISHWESHWARA RAO PAMARTY PRACHARA NILAYAM H NO 29-1380/2 DEENDAYAL NAGAR R K PURAM PO SECUNDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500556 300.00 004508

3463 KASI VISWANATHA SUBUDHI K M/S BALAJI CLOTH HOUSE BHAJA NAGAR GAJAN DT ORISSA 761126 761126 1200.00 008588

3468 KASINATH SAMA M/S TULOORI VEERASHALINGAM 2-1-133 M G ROAD SECUNDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500003 300.00 003957

347 ANANTHA CHANDRAKALA ANANTHA KRISHNA SERVICE STATION HPC DEALERS KOSGI POST MAHABUBNAGAR DIST 509339 600.00 004872

3471 KASINATHA NAIDU NAVANEETHA KRISHNA A3 SUKHMANI N S ROAD 10 JUHU BOMBAY-400 049 400049 300.00 003362

3477 KASTURI K 44 PUSA ROAD ANNEXE NEW DELHI 110 005 110005 600.00 002487

348 ANANTHA CHETTY D ARAGONDA PO CHITTOOR DT A P 517001 600.00 004975

3483 KATAKAM GOPAIAH H NO 2-3-37/A GANDHI GANJ KHAMMAM ANDHRA PRADESH 0 600.00 002259

3485 KATHIRVEL C 111 BAZAAR STREET CHIDAMBARAM SOUTH ARCOT DT-608 001 608001 300.00 007612

3486 KATHIRVELU GANESAM 9 VISWALINGAM CHETTY GARDEN II ST OFF ST MARYS ROAD MADRAS-600 028 600028 600.00

3487 KATHLEEN ROZARIO C/O MR T A ROZARIO POST BOX NO 4045 DOHA(QATAR) (A GULF) 0 600.00 008812

3492 KAUR G B 4A/TYPE IV MIS CLRI COLONY ADYAR MADRAS 600020 1200.00 006881

3493 KAUSALYA G D/O DR G M RAIDU  15/441 KAUSALYA CLINIC KAMALANAGAR ANANTAPUR ANDHRA PRADESH 515001 300.00 004882

3496 KAUSALYA PRAKASH C 27 SBI COLONY RAJ NAGAR NAGPUR 440013 440013 3000.00 000842

3499 KAUSAR QAVI H NO 11-5-484 RED HILLS HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 0 300.00 002260

35 ABDUL AZEEZ N 24/91 ROBINSON ROAD PALGHAT (KERALA) 678014 678014 684.00 008136

3502 KAUSHIK BHRUAH M S R INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY STUDENT HOME ROOM NO F-22 BANGALORE KARNATAKA 560054 300.00 006160

3510 KAYGEE INVESTMENT P LTD REGD OFFICE : 20 GOLDEN BEACH SOCIETY RULA PARK JUHU BOMBAY 400 049 400049 1800.00

3512 KEDARNATH AGRAWAL C/O HYDERABAD SILK MILLS PVT LTD 21-2-663/2 RICAB GUNJ HYDERABAD A P 500002 300.00 003934

3519 KESAVA REDDY M H NO 3-6-683/A/2 CHANDRAYANAGUTTA HYDERABAD HYDERABAD 0 15000.00 008878

352 ANANTHA PADMANABHA A EX MANAGING DIRECTOR THE K A B(P)-L TD NEAR RAILWAY STATION GUDDAPAH A P 516001 600.00 004925

3520 KESAVA REDDY PULAGAM S/O MOOLA REDDY PERKERU IRAGAVARAM MANDALAM WEST GODAVARI DIST ANDHRA PRADESH 534320 300.00 006036

3522 KESAVAN NAIR SANKARA NARAYANAN POST BOX 2584, SHARJAH UNITED ARAB EMIRATES UNITED ARAB EMIRATES 0 1500.00 008813

3523 KESAVAN P S NO 11 IRUSAPPA MESTHIRI FIRST STREET MADRAS TAMIL NADU 600081 300.00 007361

3524 KESAVULU RATHNAM 14-14-1B RAMNAGAR COLONY CHITTOOR DIST ANDHRA PRADESH 517001 300.00 004998

3530 KESHAVLAL KANJI DEPALA 21 JUBILEE PARK SOCIETY VATVA ROAD MANI NAGAR AHMEDABAD-380008 380008 600.00 003004

3533 KEWAL SEMLANI 52 JOLLY MAKER CHAMBERS NO 2 P O BOX 11688 NARIMAN POINT MUMBAI 400 021 400021 2400.00 000738

3535 KHAGENDR DEKA ANDHRA BANK MAIN BRANCH R R APPARAO STREET VIJAYAWADA ANDHRA PRADESH 520001 300.00 005347

3536 KHAJESHA MAKANDAR METRO TAILORS BASEMENT SHOP 3139 A WARD RAJOPADHYE ROAD KOLHAPUR 0 600.00 002261

3540 KHANNA M S A-286 RANJIT AVE AJNALA ROAD AMRITSAR PUNJAB 143001 600.00 002655

3541 KHASIM ALI KHAN 20-10-19 RAGIMANU ST MITTOOR CHITTOOR DT ANDHRA PRADESH 517001 300.00 004999

3542 KHASIM SAHEB SHAIK CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA KANCHIKACHERL KRISHNA KRISHNA DIST ANDHRA PRADESH 521180 300.00 005477

3543 KHATEB SYED THAMIZUDDIN V-101 APPA RAO ST MADANAPALLI CHITTOOR DT ANDHRA PRADESH 517325 300.00 005131
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3550 KHODAY LAKSHMANSA NARAYANSA NO 19/4 IST MAIN ROAD JAYAMAHAL EXTENSION BANGALORE-560 046 560046 21600.00 001352

3560 KIRAN DEVI 20 STORTEN MUTHIA MUDALI STREET CHENNAI 600 079 600079 24.00 007298

3561 KIRAN DEVI 20-STOREIN MUTHI MUDALI STREET MADRAS 600079 12.00 007299

3567 KIRAN KUMAR B 20 STORTEN MUTHIA MUDALI STREET CHENNAI 600 079 600079 12.00 007300

3568 KIRAN KUMAR B 20 STORTEN MUTHIA MUDALI STREET CHENNAI 600 079 600079 24.00 007301

3572 KIRAN MALHOTRA A-99 SECTOR 27 NOIDA U P 201 301 201301 1200.00 002720

3575 KIRAN RAJ SURANA S 311 MINT STREET PARK TOWN MADRAS 600 003 . 600003 600.00 006499

3577 KIRANKUMAR REDDY CHENNA 7-1-402/1 SANJEEVA REDDY NAGAR HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500038 300.00 004301

3578 KIREN KUMAR DHALL 26 STRACHEY ROAD ALLAHABAD ALLAHABAD ALLAHABAD 211001 600.00 002750

358 ANANTHA SWAMY J T 211 KSHETRAYYA STREET K R MOHALLA MYSORE 570 024 570024 3600.00 001388

3580 KIRIT DESAI P O BOX 10100 BARKA SULTANATE OF OMAN 0 600.00 008814

3588 KIRTI KUMAR JAIN 13 GYAN MARG OPP RMV SCHOOL UDAIPUR UDAIPUR 313001 300.00 002894

3591 KISHAN CHAND LODHA 8/44 B FERN ROAD BALLY GUNGE CALCUTTA WEST BENGAL 700019 600.00 008378

3594 KISHINDAS 6 LAKSHMI ROAD SHANTI NAGAR BANGALORE 560027 560027 1200.00 006113

3596 KISHOR KUMAR B 6-3-595/60 PADMAVATHI NAGAR KHAIRATABAD HYDERABAD 500 004 500004 1200.00 003991

3597 KISHOR KUMAR BHARDWAJ IX/516 PATTHER WALI BUILDING SUBHASH ROAD  GANDHI NAGAR DELHI DELHI 110031 300.00 002541

3599 KISHORE CHANDRA REDDY M S/O SUBRAMANIAM REDDY INDIA CANNING INDUSTRIES 18/1/235 HIGH ROAD CHITTOOR A P 517001 1200.00 005000

3602 KISHORE KUMAR JAIN B 20 STORTEN MUTHIA MUDALI STREET CHENNAI 600 079 600079 12.00 007302

3607 KISHORE SEN 2 PIRPUKUR SOUTH KALNA ROAD PO+DT.BURDWAN BURDWAN BURDWAN 713101 300.00 008475

3609 KISHORE TAGGARSE 3.6.756, 13TH STREET HIMAYATNAGAR HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500029 600.00 004186

361 ANANTHAKRISHNAN RAMAN IYER D-44 PRESS ENCLAVE SAKET SAKET NEW DELHI-110 017 110017 3600.00 000588

3610 KISHOREKUMAR YERASALA PLOT NO 17 UPSTAIRS SREENAGAR COLONY VIJAYAWADA-520 008 520008 600.00 005392

3611 KISHORI DESHPANDE SRINIVAS, 6-3-565 SOMAJIGUDA HYDERABAD A P 500482 300.00

3612 KISHORI MADHAORAO NATU C/O O P DHINGRA 349 HANUMAN NAGAR NAGPUR-440 009 440009 600.00 003744

3614 KISHTAPPA CHETTIAR 44 SHANMUGAM RAJ STREET MADRAS 600 021 600021 1200.00 006908

3615 KISTA REDDY K 17-1-388/44 LAKSHMI NAGAR COLONY SAIDABAD HYDERABAD 500659 600.00 004514

3616 KITTY KUMARI VIJAY KUMAR ASST F & B MANAGER APOLLO HOSPITAL MADRAS TAMIL NADU 600006 300.00 006621

362 ANANTHALAKSHMI S S 38 5TH AVENUE BESANT NAGAR MADRAS 600 090 600090 1200.00 007427

3620 KODALI MASTAN RAO 13-6-638 PEDDAKAPU LAYOUT TIRUPATI TIRUPATI ANDHRA PRADESH 517501 300.00 005194

3621 KODANDAIAH SRIGIRI 67A G CAR STREET TIRUPATI CHITTOOR DT ANDHRA PRADESH 517501 300.00 005195

3622 KODANDAPANI NAIDU MUKUDICHETTI D H.NO:11-17-25 BHAGATH SINGH NAGAR, SAROOR NAGAR HYDERABAD 500035 600.00 004255

3626 KODIMANI S S 48 CATHEDRAL ROAD CHENNAI 600 086 600086 3000.00 001790

3629 KOKILA RAJAIAH NO 37 IIIRD STREET EAST ABHIRAMAPURAM MADRAS 600 028 600028 3600.00 001677

3630 KOKILABEN C PATEL 17 KOLIA SADAN PO KOSAMBA R S SURAT DT-394 120 394120 120.00 003153

3633 KOLA VENKATA SAHADEVA C/O SAINATH TRADING CO KAIKALURU ROAD ELURU 534 001 534001 1200.00 005959

3634 KOLANDAIVELU NITHYANANDAM P O BOX NO 5692 DOHA STATE OF QATAR ARABIAN GULF 0 3528.00 009008

3639 KOMAL KANT MISHRA H NO 3-56 MALLAPUR NUCHARAM   R R DISTRICT HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500 076 500076 444.00 004427

364 ANANTHAN U S 41,BHUVANESWARI NAGER CHROMEPET MADRAS TAMIL NADU 600044 300.00 007177

3641 KOMALA B NO 539 HIG 2ND STAGE KENGERI SATELITE TOWN BANGALORE KARNATAKA 560060 600.00 006169

3642 KOMALA VENKATESWARA RAO TEKI C/O T LOHI DAS 189-H-2 KOTAKOMMALA ST TIRUPATI-517 502 517502 1176.00 005253

3643 KOMALAM NO 12 SESHADRI STREET RANGA NAGAR SRIRANGAM TRICHY 620 006 620006 1800.00 001887

3644 KOMANDUR CHAKRAPANI SOBHA 20-36 NAIDU BUILDINGS CHITTOOR 517 001 517001 600.00 005001

3647 KOMPELLA SUBBA RAO FLAT NO 305 SMR STERLING APTS BAPUJI NAGAR BOWENPALLY SECUNDERABAD 500 011 500011 1200.00 004020

3649 KONA RAM MOHANRAO ADDL GENERAL MANAGER CMC LIMITED CMC CENTRE GACHIBOWLI HYDERABAD 500 019 500019 480.00 004107

3655 KONDA PAWAN KUMAR C/O K PULLESWA RAO, N S C BOSE ROAD, A B TOWERS TANUKU  ANDERPRADESH 534211 1200.00 006008

3661 KONDAPPA M DOOR NO.22-53 OLD TOWN UKKALAM STREET ANANTAPUR 515005 600.00 004901

3663 KONDIAH CHETTY N NO 32 ACHARAPPAN STREET MADRAS MADRAS TAMIL NADU 600001 300.00 006427

3668 KORLEPARA RAMALINGESWARA RAO VENKATA SATYA VARALAXMI MODEN TADEPALLY GUDAM RICE MILL BY PASS ROAD, W.G.DT. ANDHR PRADESH 534102 600.00 005987

368 ANANTHARAMAN T NARAYANAN 19 NETHAJI NAGAR OFF PILLAYAR KOIL ST JAFFARKHANPET MADRAS 600095 600095 1200.00 007467

3682 KOTESHWARA RAO V H NO:8/392,LM BANK COLONY MANGANURU DONKA ROAD ONGOLE,PRAKASAM DIST. ANDHRA PRADESH 523001 300.00 005593

3683 KOTESWAR RAO GALLA NO 16-28-1 SURYA NAGAR OLD GUNTUR GUNTUR DIST AP 522003 300.00 005518

3684 KOTESWARA RAO CHALASANI D NO 25-98 RAMAYYAMMARAO PET NUZVID A P 521201 300.00 005482

3686 KOTESWARA RAO KAREMPUDI FLAT 201 SIDDARDHA RAMA KRISHNA APARTMENTS OPP DURGABAI DESHMUKH TECH INSTITUTE YELLAREDDY GUDA HYDERABAD 500873 300.00 004534

3688 KOTESWARA RAO VELAGAPUDI 1257/A  ROAD NO 63 JUBILEE HILLS HYDERABAD A.P. 500033 912.00 004212

3691 KOTHA KAMARAJU 15-179 OHP ADHARSHA NAGAR HB COLONY BACKSIDE LAYOUT VISAKHAPATNAM 530 022 530022 600.00 005766

3696 KOTHANDARAMAN M 4-A, CHUNNAMBUKARA STREET 2ND FLOOR TIRUCHIRAPALLI - 620 008 620008 600.00 007679

3697 KOTHAPALLI RAGHAVENDRA RAO PLOT NO.3, SREENIVASANAGAR COLONY MIYANGUNTA, CHILAKALGUDA SECUNDERABAD A P 500003 1800.00 000888

3698 KOTHARI  & KOTHARI NO.13 UTTAMAN GANDHI SALAI NUNGAMBAKKAM CHENNAI 600034 1200.00 008879

3701 KOTHAWALA T A SAIFEE HOSPITAL BOHRA MAJID AMRAVATI 444801 444801 600.00 003777

3703 KOTI REDDY ALLA MUNNANGI PO KOLLIPARA MANDALAM TENALI RMS GUNTUR DIST AP 522294 300.00 005570

3707 KOTRA VENKATA RAMAIAH PLOT NO.37 HOUSE NO.10-286/5 SRI DATTA NILAYAM, VASANTHAPURI COLONY MALKJGIRI HYDERABAD 500047 300.00 004360

371 ANAPUZHA HARINDRA NATH 4 NOBLE HOUSE 18TH ROAD,KHAR BOMBAY MAHARASHTRA 400052 300.00 003376

3711 KOUSALYA NARASIMHACHAR C-221 KARTHIKEYAN ROAD PERIYAR NAGAR MADRAS 600 082 600082 600.00 007371
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3712 KOUSALYA VENKATARAMAN NP/VI/649 MEENAKSHI NIVAS AKSHAYA NAGAR NEERAMANKARA TRIVANDRUM 695 040 695040 1800.00

3713 KOUSHIK DE JASODA KUNJ 4TH FLOOR 129 KABI NABIN SEN ROAD KOLKATA 700 028 700028 300.00 008392

3716 KOVURI GANGI REDDY PARTNER M/S V DHANA REDDY & CO PORT AREA VISAKHAPATNAM 530035 530035 12000.00 001248

3717 KOVURURAMADAS ADVOCATE KANDUKURU PRAKASAM DIST ANDHRA PRADESH 523105 600.00 005604

372 ANAPUZHA HARINDRA NATH 106/107 "VIRAJ APARTMENT" 56/57 PANCHAL NAGAR NILE MORE NALA SOPARA WEST TAL VASAI DIST THANE 401 203 401203 24.00 003550

3723 KRANTHI RAO GANDHEY 6.2.9/8, KAKAJI COLONY, HANAMKONDA, WARANGAL DIST. A P 506011 3000.00 001034

3724 KRANTI SREEJAYAN LADIES HOSTEL SUPDT GOVERNMENT DENTAL COLLEGE BOMBAY 400 001 400001 3000.00 000715

3725 KRANTI SREEJAYAN LADIES HOSTEL SUPDT GOVT DENTAL COLLEGE BOMBAY MAHARASHTRA 400001 900.00 003185

3726 KRIPAL CHAND DUPLEIX6 OBEROI APARTMENTS 2 SHAM NATH MARG DELHI 110054 110054 1200.00 002565

373 ANASUYA DEVI PATIL SHANKAR MEDICAL STORE BERRON QUILLA,RAICHUR KARNATAKA STATE KARNATAKA 584101 600.00 006369

3737 KRISHANA SWAMI S S-33 FACT TOWNSHIP UDYOGAMANDAL UDYOGA 683501 600.00 008207

374 ANASUYA MANDLOI CENTRAL SCHOOL MHOW DT INDORE 453441 1200.00 003806

3741 KRISHNA BIHARI GUPTA D 2/2 TYPE IV NEW TEHRI TOWN TEHRI GARHWAL UTTAR PRADESH 249148 600.00 002823

3748 KRISHNA K P S 14 (37)  2ND CROSS R K NAGAR MANDAVELLI CHENNAI 600 028 600028 1500.00

3749 KRISHNA KANTA DAS SGT KK DAS SNCO'S MESS NO 2214 SQN IAF C/O 56 APO 0 300.00 002263

3755 KRISHNA KUMAR REDDY S H NO 10 - 5 - 241 DODDAPURAMA STREET TIRUPATI TIRUPATI 517501 300.00 005196

3756 KRISHNA KUMARI B K NO B-27 RBI QUARTERS VIJAYANAGAR BANGALORE 560 040 560040 3564.00

3759 KRISHNA M 2-1-563/1 NALLKUNTA HYDERABAD 500 044 500044 600.00 004339

3767 KRISHNA MOORTHY REDDY S H NO 10-5-64/5/1/A/2 SRIRAM NAGAR COLONY MASABTANK HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500028 444.00 004165

3773 KRISHNA MURTHY KAMMARI 6-10 PO MANDAL GAJWEL DIST MEDAK MEDAK ANDHRA PRADESH 502278 600.00 004564

3775 KRISHNA MURTHY RATI KONDA 14/487 GANDHI ROAD MADANAPALLLI MADANAPALLI ANDHRA PRADESH 517325 300.00 005132

3778 KRISHNA MURTHY T S D/14 CENTRAL REVENUE FLATS 121 NUNGAMBAKKAM HIGH ROAD MADRAS TAMIL NADU 600034 900.00 007069

378 ANBALAGAN D A-95 ANNA NAGAR MADRAS 600 102 600102 6564.00 001811

3780 KRISHNA MURTHY YADA PLOT NO: E 118, FLAT NO-101 MADHURA NAGAR YOUSUFGUDA HYDERABAD 500038 300.00 004302

3783 KRISHNA PRASAD CUDDAPAH PLOT NO 45 KAMALAPURI COLONY SRINAGAR COLONY EXTN HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500873 300.00 004535

3785 KRISHNA RAJ O A H NO 60-9-3 PINNAMENENI POLY CLINIC ROAD SIDDARTHA NAGAR VIJAYAWADA ANDHRA PRADESH 520010 300.00 005408

3792 KRISHNA RAO MANEPALLI OPP.TALUK OFFICE K N ROAD TADEPALLI GUDEM WEST GODAVARI DIST ANDHRA PRADESH 534101 300.00 005981

3796 KRISHNA RASTOGI C/O M/S MANOHARLAL & SONS KOTWALI BAZAR DHARSALA HIMACHAL PRADESH 0 600.00 002264

380 ANBALAGAN T C/O MR N RAMESWARAN ARUM MAALIGAI ARUMUGAM PILLAI STREET TIRUPPATTUR SIVAGANGAI DIST 630 211 630211 1428.00 007865

3802 KRISHNA REDDY NAGI REDDY GARI VENK N V KRISHNA REDDY A E E TUDA ENGG SECTION TIRUPATI ANDHRA PRADESH 517507 300.00 005284

3807 KRISHNA SEWAK NEMA 166 GANDHI WARD KANDELI NARSINGHPUR M P 487001 1200.00 003876

3808 KRISHNA SREENIVASAN NAYA PLOT NO 29 KARPAGAM AVENUE I STREET RAJA ANNAMALAIPURAM CHENNAI 600 028 600028 5628.00 001678

3810 KRISHNA VENI CHINTAMANI CHINTAMANI KRISHNA VENI 2-2-647/227/4A CENTRAL EXCISE CLY BAGH AMBERPET HYDERABAD 500013 300.00 004045

3813 KRISHNAIAH C S/O M CHENGAPPA PAIMAGHAUS VILL ARAGONDA PO CHITTOOR DT-517 129 517001 600.00 005003

3815 KRISHNAIAH VALLATURI 6-130/2 KARANALA ST GUDUR NELLORE ANDHRA PRADESH 524101 300.00 005677

3817 KRISHNAJI GOVIND VIDWANS SUDARSHAN 18 MAJEE SAINIK VASAHAT PAUD ROAD PUNE-411 038 411038 1200.00 003629

3818 KRISHNAJI VENTRAPRAGADA MANGALARAPU PETA D NO 40-5-4, RAJAHMUNDRY EAST GODAVARI DIST AP 533101 300.00 005870

382 ANBAZHAGAN V NO 5 3RD MAIN RD M G R NAGAR VELACHERRY MADRAS 600042 1200.00 007166

3824 KRISHNAMACHARY S 103 RAASI APTS A.C.GUARDS, RED HILLS HYDERABAD 500004 600.00

3828 KRISHNAMOORTHI REDDY G R LAND LORD IRALA PO B PALEM TK CHITTOOR DT 517001 1200.00 005004

3829 KRISHNAMOORTHY CHETTIAR P 130 THILAGAR STREET ADIVARAM PALANI 624601 600.00 007736

3830 KRISHNAMOORTHY D NO 54 VENKATRAMAIAH STREET KONDITHOPE MADRAS 600 079 600079 12.00 007303

3838 KRISHNAMURTHY K RAM BAZAR JAGTIAL KARIMNAGAR A P 505327 300.00 004648

3842 KRISHNAMURTHY M POST TIRUMALAGIRI HILL COLONY NALGONDA DT ANDHRA PRADESH 508202 600.00 004835

3845 KRISHNAMURTHY S S DOOR NO 270 MINT STREET PARK TOWN MADRAS 600003 600003 300.00 006500

3846 KRISHNAMURTHY SANKARANARAYANAN FLAT NO F 1ST FLOOR BLOCK "BHAVYA" "SRI MAHALAKSHMI UTSAV" 339 KONNUR HIGH ROAD AYNAVARAM CHENNAI 600023 9384.00

3847 KRISHNAMURTHY SETTY BHADRISETTY 9/19 RAJA STREET NANDIKOTKUR KURNOOL DIST ANDHRA PRADESH 518401 300.00 005329

3849 KRISHNAMURTHY VORUGANTI 1041 HUZURNAGAR RD AZADNAGAR, KODAD NALGONDA DT A P 0 300.00 002266

3851 KRISHNAMURTY RAMADHENU DR NO 44-14-10 MUNNAVARI ST JAGANNICKPUR,KAKINADU EAST GODAVARI DIST AP 533002 444.00 005844

3854 KRISHNAN K S 8-A RAVI SOCIETY BHAIKAKA MARG VALLABH VIDYANAGAR-388 120 388120 600.00 003082

3855 KRISHNAN K S 53 ARUNODAY SOCIETY BEHIND TELEPHONE EXCHANGE VALLABH VIDYANAGAR-388 120 388120 600.00 003083

3856 KRISHNAN NAIR C V CORPORATION BANKS CALICUT CEEVEE NIVAS TRICHAMBARAM TALIPARAMBA-670 141 670141 2400.00 002028

3858 KRISHNAN NAYAR K EP VIII/756 THENGOLIL PUTHENPURA ETTUMANOOR 686 631 KERALA 686631 600.00 008239

3863 KRISHNAN R 18C PEDAMANERI ROAD DHARMAPURI 636 701 636701 1200.00 007978

3866 KRISHNAN T N NO 1 LAKSHMI NIVAS PANDIAN ST NO 1 KAMARAJ NAGAR PO AVADI MADRAS 600071 600071 1200.00 007256

3867 KRISHNAPRIYA CHANDRE 4-3-793 RESERVOIR ROAD TIRUPATI CHITTOOR DT ANDHRA PRADESH 517501 300.00 005198

3869 KRISHNASAMY NARASIMHA 13 THIRD STREET ABHIRAMPURAM MADRAS 600018 600018 6000.00 001632

3870 KRISHNASWAMY AIYANGAR S V K S 147 G SANNATHI STREET TIRUPATHI CHITTOOR DIST A P 517501 517501 1200.00 005199

3871 KRISHNASWAMY RANGANATHAN SUKUMAR MIDEAST CONSTRUCTIONS LTD P O BOX 3325 DOHA QATAR 0 600.00 008815

3872 KRISHNASWAMY V E 44 L I G QUARTERS 7TH AVENUE ASHOK NAGAR MADRAS-600 083 600083 600.00 007380

3873 KRISHNATHILAKAM R 53 II MAIN RD R A PURAM MADRAS 600028 120.00 006989

3875 KRISHNAVENI S 5 GANGAPPA NAIDU ST MADRAS MADRAS TAMILNADU 600026 300.00 006965

3876 KRISHNAVENI V 148, S B I COLONY GANDHINAGAR HYDERABAD HYDERABAD 500380 600.00 004478
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3877 KRISHNAVENI Y 18/B M I G H SANJEEVA REDDY NAGAR AMEERPET HYDERABAD 0 300.00 002267

3880 KSHITINDRA NARAYAN DAS JAIAW LANGSNING SHILLONG 793002 2400.00 002184

3883 KULANDAIVELU CHETTIAR A M A MR A M A HOUSE KALLAL P O P M DIST 623305 623305 2400.00 001899

3884 KULATHU IYER HARIHARAN 7 DIVYAPURI HOUS-CO-OP SCTY SRI NAGAR ESTATE GOREGOAN BOMBAY 400062 400062 3600.00 000776

3885 KULATHU IYER HARIHARAN 7 DIVYAPURI CO OPERATIVE HSG SOCY SRINAGAR ESTATE GOREGAON BOMBAY-400 062 400062 2400.00 000777

3886 KULDIP SINGH WHITE HOUSE JUGSALAI P O JAMSHEDPUR-831 006 831006 480.00 008762

3890 KUMAR 73 BIG MONIYAKARA ST CHINGLEPUT 603 001 603001 1200.00 007531

3893 KUMAR LAXMAN MAHALEY C-8 MAHAGAJANAM CO-OP HSG SOC LTD PLOT NO 19 SECTOR 9-A VASHI NEW BOMBAY 400703 400703 4800.00 000802

3898 KUMARAKRISHNAN K S/O KANNAPPAN NO 7 SECOND CROSS ST E P C MAIN RD PONDICHERY PONDICHERY 605005 300.00 007557

39 ABDUL DAYAN KHAN AT SULTAN NAGAR PO DANOGAHIR DT PURI ORISSA 752104 60.00 008558

390 ANDALL SIVAKOTI W/O DOSARADHARAM S RAJAGOPALA CHARI SR GOVERNOOPER,VIJAYAWA KRISHNA DIST AP 520002 300.00 005364

3907 KUMBALAPARAMBIL SUDHAKARAN SALEEL ALBERT ABELA P O BOX 143 ABU DHABI U A E 0 1200.00 008816

3908 KUMIDINI MANOHAR GUPTE 18/70 YESHWANT NAGAR GOREGAON BOMBAY 400062 400062 720.00 003421

3909 KUMMITHA MALLIKARJUNA RAO 561/25 SREENIVASANAGAR MAIN ROAD NANDYAL KURNOOL DIST ANDHRA PRADESH 518501 300.00 005334

391 ANDHAVARAM VENKATA RAMESH C/O A MOHANA RAO HIRMANDALAM SRIKAKULAM 532 459 532459 2400.00 001267

3910 KUMUDHA VALLABHANENI NANDIVADA GUDIVADA TQ KRISHNA DIST ANDHRA PRADESH 521321 600.00 005501

3914 KUNCHKARRA SHARADA 101 SURYA APTS 318/3RT BESIDE ANDHRA BANK S R NAGAR HYDERABAD 500038 300.00 004303

3915 KUNDADAK VISWANATH KUDVA 29 RAJAMAHAL VILAS EXTENSION III CROSS 2ND STAGE IST BLOCK BANGALORE 560024 560024 12000.00 001337

3917 KUNDETI ANJANEYULU S I H COLONY NO 66 VIDYADHARAPURAM VIJAYAWADA 520 012 520012 1776.00 001137

3918 KUNDOOR DAMODAR REDDY 3.5.41 OSMANPURA ROAD KARIMNAGAR A P 505001 3000.00 001015

392 ANDHRA BANK PRAKASH NAGAR BEGUMPET HYDERABAD HYDERABAD 0 3000.00 000545

3920 KUNDURU SANJEEV REDDY 1-728/22/1/E BALASAMUDRAM HANAMKONDA WARANGAL ANDHRA PRADESH 506001 3000.00 001027

3930 KUPPUSWAMY G NO 77 JAWAHARLAL NEHRU ST ALWAR TIRUNAGAR MADRAS 600087 600087 1200.00 007411

3931 KUPPUSWAMY N D D NO 6 STREET NO 17 NEHRU COLONY NANGA NALLUR MADRAS-600 061 600061 600.00 007244

3937 KURAPATI RAJAHRATNAM SANTHI NURSING HOME, CHILAKALURIPETA GUNTUR ANHDRA PRADESH 522616 3000.00 001184

394 ANEJA I J B-1 BHAGYANAGAR COMPLEX R T C CROSS ROADS HYDERABAD 500020 600.00 004110

3941 KURIAN R GOLDEN NEST PHASE 1 NEW 'D' WING 2ND FLOOR FLAT NO 202 MIRA BHAYANDER ROAD (E) MIRA ROAD THANE DISTRICT (MAHARASTRA) 400 601 400601 1200.00 003530

3955 KUSUM DEVI GUPTA VILLAGE POST KHERLA TAHSIL MAHWA DAUSA DIST 322 240 322240 600.00 002900

3956 KUSUM DOKANIA C/O GOURI SHANKAR MATADEEN KAMLA SADAN GANDHI PATH SAHARSA 852 201 BIHAR 852201 2400.00 002217

3959 KUSUM JAIN C/O TOLARAM MAHALCHAND PATWA BHINASAR  PO BIKANER  DIST  RAJASTHAN 334403 300.00 002915

3962 KUSUMA K R W/O. K R RAVINDRANATH D NO 24-72/5A MPN GARDENS LAKSHMI NAGAR COLONY CHITTOOR 517001 300.00 005005

3964 KUSUMA MADERMETLA 2-5-369/2 BURDHA RAGHVA PURAM KHAMMAM A P 507003 300.00 004739

3967 KUTUMBA RAO A V MOTHAY MANSION AGRAHARAM ELURU WEST GODAVARI DIST. 534001 300.00 005960

3968 KUTUMBA RAO A V 0 444.00 008942

3972 LABH CHAND 3, KRISHNA IYER STREET FIRST FLOOR SOWCARPET CHENNAI 600079 600079 1200.00 007304

3973 LABHUBEN KESHAVJI BHANDERI C/O J K TALPARA PANCHAYAT HIGH SCHOOL LATIPUR AT & PO, VIA DHROL DIST JAMNAGAR GUJARAT 361220 361220 600.00 002957

3974 LACHHMI PRASAD SHAW 173 MUKTARAM BABOO ST CALCUTTA 700007 700007 600.00 008328

3976 LADLI PRASAD SABHARWAL 7 HAVELOCK ROAD LUCKNOW U P-226 001 226001 1200.00 002766

3978 LAJPAT RAI HOUSE NO.795/2C, MQDHOPURI, LUDHIANA. 141008 1200.00 002644

3979 LAKASUNDARAM T 86 THIAPPA STREET G T MADRAS G T MADRAS TAMIL NADU 600001 300.00 006428

398 ANIL KUMAR 15-2-371/5 MUKTIYARGUNJ HYDERABAD HYDERABAD 500012 600.00 004024

3982 LAKKARAJU SHAMBAIAH H NO 2/10-4-A-1-1 WADDEPALLI WARANGAL AP 506370 300.00 004697

3986 LAKSHMA REDDY A V 1-3-151/E/12 RAJENDRA NAGAR MAHABOOBNAGAR A P 509001 3000.00 001064

3990 LAKSHMAN REDDY GANGAPATNAM C/O.G. MADAN MOHAN SR. UNDER MANAGER, QR NO:C-135, P V COLONY, PO: MANUGURU DIST  KHAMMAM  A.P 507125 300.00 004794

3992 LAKSHMANA RAO KONGARA C/O RAMARAO KONGARA MIRAPAKAYALA ST PEDDAPURAM E G DT. ANDHRA PRADESH 533437 300.00 005944

3994 LAKSHMANA RAO P V 1-369 JAYARAM RAO STREET SRIKALAHASTI CHITTOR DIST ANDHRA PRADESH 517644 600.00 005300

3995 LAKSHMANAN C MC DOWELL & CO LTD PO HATHIDAH PATNA BIHAR 803301 300.00 008719

3996 LAKSHMANAN P K K V HOUSE TALAP CANNANORE (KERALA) 670002 670002 1200.00 008097

3998 LAKSHMANAN THAYAPARAN PLOT NO 105 LAXMINAGAR COLONY SHAIKPET NALA HYDERABAD 500008 300.00 004009

400 ANIL KUMAR SECTOR III B/QR NO 410 BOKARO STEEL CITY DHANBAD BIHAR-827 003 827003 600.00 008746

4000 LAKSHMI AREKAPUDI H.NO.2-2-18/18/4/1 BAGHAMBERPET HYDERABAD HYDERABAD 500768 300.00 004529

4003 LAKSHMI BAI REDDAPANI C/O V R GOVINDA RAO ATTILI TANUKU TALUK W G DIST ANDHRA PRADESH 534134 300.00 005993

4006 LAKSHMI DEVAMMAR A 1/253 IIND ROAD NEW  TOWN ANANTAPUR ANDHRA PRADESH 515001 300.00 004884

4008 LAKSHMI DEVI M NO 1 AZIZ NAGAR II STREET KODAMBAKKAM MADRAS 600 024 600024 12.00 006941

401 ANIL KUMAR BOSE 43 KALI CHARAN GHOSH ROAD CALCUTTA-700 050 700050 600.00 008416

4012 LAKSHMI G W/O GOVINDAN V NO.8, VENKATRAMANA SWAMY KOIL STREET, DHARMAPURI 636702 1200.00 007982

4013 LAKSHMI GOWRI Y 7-1-309/15 B K GUDA S R NAGAR HYDERABAD 500038 300.00 004304

4014 LAKSHMI JANAKI ANNAVARAPU V V C/O R DURGA PRASADA RAO 19-49 GOWTH AM NAGAR PO MALKAJGIRI HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500047 300.00 004361

4019 LAKSHMI KANTA RAO NUNE 10-3-134/A SAIBABA TEMPLE RD KHAMMAM DIST AP 507001 300.00 004703

402 ANIL KUMAR C C/O C K PEETHAMBARAN CHIRAKKARAKUZHIVIL(H)T K S PURAM KODUNGALLUR PO TRUCHUR KERALA 680664 300.00 008169

4021 LAKSHMI KANTHAM K C/O K KASI VISWANATH SUBUDHI MAIN ROAD BHANJANAGAR GANJAM 761126 444.00 008589

4022 LAKSHMI KANTHAMMA THIRIVEEDHI 12/850 KAMSALA VEEDHI SANTHAPET NELLORE DIST AP 524001 300.00 005633

4024 LAKSHMI KOMANDURI 24,PALLAVI APPARTMENTS NAVRANGPURA AHMEDABAD GUJARAT 380009 300.00 003008
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4032 LAKSHMI N S C/O N RAJAGOPALA RAO ACCOUNT DEPT BHEL RAMACHANDRAPURAM HYDERABAD 500 032 500032 1200.00 004206

4036 LAKSHMI NARASAMMA PERA W/O. PERA  RAMA CHANDRAIAH 19-9-51/9, KENNEDY NAGAR TIRUCHANOOR ROAD TIRUPATI 517501 300.00 005201

4039 LAKSHMI NARASIMHAN S R 28/C MYSORE BANK COLONY 38TH CROSS 8TH BLOCK JAYANAGAR BANGALORE 560082 560082 1800.00 001366

404 ANIL KUMAR JAYASWAL 40 RAJENDRA NAGAR COLONY SAKCHI PO JAMSHEDPUR BIHAR 831 001 831001 3900.00 002198

4047 LAKSHMI NARAYANARAO PASUPULATI H NO 9-9-115 BRAHMIN STREET KHAMMAM A P 507001 300.00 004704

4048 LAKSHMI P C/o P NOOKA RAJU H NO 623/1 DEN S C RAIL NILAYAM SECUNDERABAD 500371 600.00 004473

405 ANIL KUMAR K R D NO 18-10-3 M F ROAD KINDUPUR KINDUPUR 0 300.00 002224

4056 LAKSHMI RAJYAM CH C/O DR D NARAYANA RAO PROFESSOR OF PHYSICS S V UNIVERSITY TIRUPATI 517 502 517502 600.00 005254

4062 LAKSHMI S NEW NO.163  (OLD NO.74/1) "AGILE ABODE" FIRST FLOOR  FLAT NO.3  V.M. STREET MYLAPORE   CHENNAI 600004 144.00 006544

4064 LAKSHMI S 69 THONDAMUTHUR SUNDAPALAYAM  POST COIMBATORE KERALA 641007 600.00 008057

4066 LAKSHMI S S 308 GANAPATHI COMPLEX NAVODAYA COLONY HYDERABAD 500073 600.00 004416

4069 LAKSHMI T N V C/O T MURALIDHAR ASST MOTOR VEH INS MADANAPALLE ROAD PALAMANER CHITTOOR DT ANDHRA PRADESH 517408 300.00 005155

4070 LAKSHMI TULASI T 34/3 S B H COLONY HYDERABAD HYDERABAD 500073 600.00 004417

4071 LAKSHMI VASAGAM 37 V V P NAGAR PONDICHERRY 605 009 605009 300.00 007562

4073 LAKSHMI VISAGAM W/O LATE MAJOR T S VISAGAM 37 V V P NAGAR PONDICHERRY 605 009 605009 240.00 007563

4074 LAKSHMI VULUGUNDAM 2-10-520 JYOTI NAGAR JYOTI NAGAR KARIMNAGAR AP 505002 300.00 004618

4076 LAKSHMIAH M 61 PONDY BAZAAR MADRAS 600017 600017 3564.00 001601

4079 LAKSHMIDEVAMMA R C/O B SUGUNA FLAT NO 7 AJANTA APARTMENTS MASAB TANK HYDERABAD 0 240.00 002271

4081 LAKSHMIKANTAN MUTHU KRISHNAN 42/1 SUBRAMANIAM ST ABHIRAMAPURAM MADRAS-600 018 600018 600.00 006843

4085 LAKSHMINARASIMHANJANEYULU PRAYAGA 126 HIND RAJASTHAN BLDG D PHALKE ROAD DADAR[E] MUMBAI 400014 1200.00

4088 LAKSHMINARAYANA RAO MADIREDDY 16-147 MIRJALGUDA MALKAJGIRI PO HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500047 300.00

4090 LAKSHMIPATHI R 18 RAJA ANNAMALAI ROAD MADRAS 600084 600084 3564.00 001783

4091 LAKSHMIPATHY BENDAPUDI COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX RTD VASANTHA VIHAR 2-1-1 ASHRAM ST ALCOT GARDENS RAJAHMUNDRY A P-533 101 533101 6600.00 001283

4092 LAKSHMIPATHY BENDAPUDI VASANTHAVIHAR 2-1-1 ASHRAM ST ALCOTGRENN RAJAHMUNDRY WEST GODAVARI DIST AP 533101 300.00 005872

4098 LAL CHAND MUNDRA WARDEN MAHESHWARI HOSTEL BEAWAR RAJASTHAN RAJASTHAN 305901 600.00 002886

4100 LALAN KUMAR VARMA 7/C-14 WEST ANANDPUR BORING CANAL ROAD PATNA BIHAR 800001 300.00 008695

4102 LALCHAND KHATRI D 63/8 ANAND BAGH SHRI RAM KRISHNA MARG VARANASI 0 600.00 002272

4109 LALIT H SHAH 261/65 OLD ANANT BHUVAN IST FLOOR R NO 2 BHAT BAZAR NARSHI NATHA STREET MUMBAI 400 009 400009 600.00 003230

4110 LALIT KUMAR AGARWALA RAJ HARDWARES M S ROAD GUWAHATI ASSAM 781001 300.00 008627

4112 LALITA AMARSHI RUPAREL SHOP NO.1 TO 5 CASA MARIANA L M ROAD, OPP. MARY IMMACULATE HIGH SCHOOL BORIVALI WEST MUMBAI 400103 3600.00 008883

4113 LALITA CHIDAMBAR HEGDE C/O MR  C V HEGDE 14/B SHANTI KUNJ SOCIETY OFF OLD NAGARDAS ROAD ANDHERI EAST BOMBAY 400 069 400069 1200.00 003440

4115 LALITA VITTAL SHENOY 3 DEVAKINANDAN APARTMENTS OPP COLLECTOR OFFICE KOLHAPUR 416 003 MAHARASHTRA 416003 2400.00 000831

4119 LALITHA GOVINDARAJU C/O G V R K MURTHY 3-6-453/1 C, HIMAYATNAGAR 2ND FLOOR, VAISHNAV APARTMENTS HYDERABAD 500029 600.00 004189

4123 LALITHA MURTHY DWARPALAK 1/1/213-2 CHIKKADPALLI HYDERABAD-500 020 500020 240.00 004117

4128 LALITHA RAJU K C/O P RAMANAMMA KANUKURHIVARIVEEDHI H NO 19-5-1 VIZIANAGARAM DIST AP 531202 300.00 005801

4132 LALITHA S C/O SIVADASAN P V THE ALUMINIUM IND LTD CONTRACTS DIVN TC NO 9/1274 PB NO 2266 TRIVANDRUM KERALA KERALA 695010 600.00 008280

4133 LALITHA SARASWATI PLOT NO:93 NEW NALLAKUNTA HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500044 600.00 004340

4136 LALITHA SUBRAMANYAN "KAUSHIKA",NO.19, X-BLOCK,VITH MAIN ROAD, ANNA NAGAR CHENNAI 600040 1200.00 007118

4144 LANKE NAGARJUNA RAO S/O   SRIRAMA MURTHY GILAKALA MACHILIPATNAM MACHILIPATNAM A P 521003 300.00 005456

4151 LATCHI RAJU D C/O ANNAPURNA INVESTMENT TRUST 30-15-140 UPSTAIRS DABAGARDENS VISAKHAPATNAM 523001 84.00 005594

4153 LATHA J 66-A BODI CHETTY STREET TIRUPAPULIYUR CUDDALORE 607 002 607002 1200.00 007599

4155 LATHA NARASIMHAN CAC P O BOX NO 6285 JEDDAH SAUDI ARABIA 0 4800.00 009012

4159 LATHIFUNISSA BEGUM S 25 MIR BAKSHIALI STREET ROYAPETTAH MADRAS TAMIL NADU 600014 600.00

4164 LAVARAM RAJYALAKSHMI P KOTHAPET  TENALI GUNTUR DISTRICT ANDHRA PRADESH 522202 522202 1164.00 005558

4165 LAXMAIAH GOVED S SANGAM KALAN MANDAL TANDUR R R DIST ANDHRA PRADESH 501141 300.00 004543

4166 LAXMAIAH SINGARAPU T-II-161 BOMBAY COLONY P V TOWNSHIP POST MANUGURU 507125 300.00 004795

4169 LAXMAN GADDAIAH AKOLA G D C C POST BOX 7366, DUBAI U A E U A  E 0 600.00 008817

4170 LAXMI BAI P 20 B K N COLONY IIND CROSS STREET KALADIPET MADRAS 600 019 600019 168.00 006866

4173 LAXMI NARAYANA NANGUNOORI S/O RAMA KISHTAIAH H NO 11-1-2/121 NEW NGO'S COLONY SUBASHNAGAR NIZAMABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 0 300.00 002274

4180 LAXMINARASIMHA SWAMY APPOLO HOSPITAL JUBILEE HILLS HYDERABAD  AP 500034 300.00 004232

4189 LEELA DEVI MUSHUNURI 22 CIRCUIT HOUSE AREA (EAST) JAMSHEDPUR JAMSHEDPUR 831001 300.00 008758

419 ANIRUDH KAUL 85, DTC SOCIETY PITAM PURA DELHI 110034 12.00 002545

4190 LEELA DEY 21/1 GORA CHAND ROAD CALCUTTA-700 014 700014 1200.00 008367

4191 LEELA ERANKY 1-10-233/1 ASHOK NAGAR HYDERABAD 500020 500020 600.00 004118

4193 LEELA KAMALAMMA C/O.DR.R.JAYACHANDRA REDDY SABITHA NURSING HOME   WYRA ROAD KHAMMAM A P 507001 3000.00 001043

4195 LEELA KUMARI UDATHU SREE VENKATESWARA PRASANTH NILAYAM 51-10-41-A PURAM VARI STREET, KAKINADA EAST GODAVARI DIST ANDHRA PRADESH 533002 300.00 005845

4198 LEELA PASUPULATE SRI SAI NIVAS 60 EAST JONES ROAD SAIDAPET MADRAS TAMIL NADU 600015 300.00 006771

4199 LEELA RANI P NO 2 THIRUVENGADAIAH STREET VILLIVAKKAM MADRAS TAMIL NADU 600049 300.00 007200

42 ABDUL HAI V A C/O A ABUBAKER NO 2 ALIYAR STREET CHENGALPET 603 002 603002 1200.00 007533

420 ANISETTY RAMA RAO POLISETTI WARI STREET PALAKOL WEST GODAVARI DIST. ANDHRA PRADESH 534260 300.00 006018

4201 LEELA SRINIVASCHARI V 251-3RT SANJEEVA REDDY NAGAR HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500038 300.00 004305

4203 LEELAMANI T R NO 15 VADIVEL MUDALI STREET AMBATHUR CHENNAI 600 053 600053 1200.00

4207 LEELAVATHI S 143, HABIBULLAH ROAD, T.NAGAR, CHENNAI 600017 1200.00 006796
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4208 LEELAVATHI SAMARLA 143, HABIBULLAH ROAD, T.NAGAR, CHENNAI 600017 1200.00 006797

421 ANITA AGARWAL 51/1 BON BEHARI BOSE ROAD HOWRAH HOWRAH WEST BENGAL 711101 900.00 008451

4211 LEELAVATI E SREEBOMMARAJUPURAM VILLAGE & POST VADAMALAPET MANDAL CHITTOR DIST A.P 0 300.00 002275

4213 LEENA K B KARAKKATTY HOUSE ADICHIPUZHA PATHUNATHITTU KERALA KERALA 600073 300.00 007261

4217 LEILA RAMAKUMAR SHANTHAM CHERUVICKEL SREEKARYAM TRIVANDRUM 695017 3000.00 002108

4224 LIAKATH ALIKHN RAHMAN KHAN TOBACCO ENTERPRISES TOBACCO PACKER EXPORTERS MANGALA GIRI ROAD 0 600.00 002276

4234 LINGNGAYYA GOUD 2 PO YELLALTU BASTI KHAMMAM DT AP 507123 300.00 004792

4236 LIONEL REGO B 35 TAMILNADU NGO COLONY ADAMBAKKAM MADRAS 600 088 600088 1200.00 007421

4238 LOCHANA SUBRAMANIAN S W/O R V SUBRAMANIAM SRI LAKSHMI VILAS RASIPURAM SALEM DT-637 408 637408 1788.00 001991

4247 LOUIS J NEDUMPARA C/O GEORGE LOUIS & PILLAI CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS JEWS STREET ERNAKULAM COCHIN-682 031 682031 1200.00 008196

4250 LOUIS PRAGASAM T 12 ZACKRIA AVENUE CHENNAI 600 008 600008 600.00 006679

426 ANITA JOSHEE 6 VIKRAM APARTMENT 2ND FLOOR 31 KRISHNA COLONY 91/2 KOTHURUD PAUD ROAD PUNE 411 038 411038 600.00 003627

4260 M W FINANCIAL SERVICES PVT LTD C/O KOSMOS EDUCATIONAL AIDS PVT LTD NO 863 9TH CROSS 2ND STAGE WEST OF CHORD ROAD BANGALORE 560 086 560086 600.00 006218

4261 MACHERLA K SATHISH W/408, ANNA NAGAR WEST EXT MADRAS TAMIL NADU 601001 300.00 007515

4268 MADAN MOHAN GANGAPATNAM SR. UNDER MANAGER, QR. NO:C-135, P V COLONY,POST MANUGURU DIST KHAMMAM  A.P 507125 300.00 004796

4277 MADAVAN RAJAPPA R 222 POONANUR HOUSE ILANGO STREET A T NAGAR POST MADRAS TAMIL NADU 600087 444.00 007412

4278 MADDINENI KOTAIAH 11.3.120 NEHRUNAGAR COLONY KHAMMAM ANDHRA PRADESH 507001 300.00 004706

428 ANITA JYOTHULA D NO 67-1-24 ASHOK NAGAR KAKINADA EAST GODAVARI DIST EAST GODAVARI DIST AP 533003 300.00 005847

4281 MADDUR BASWARAJ H NO 4-6-42 MARKET ROAD NARAYANPET A P 509210 300.00 004864

4283 MADHAV B V C/O V.SREENIVAS 1-8-702/105/3F NO.401 SHRUTI MANSION PLADMA COLONY, NALLAKUNTA HYDERABAD 500044 3564.00 000975

4284 MADHAV S MEDICAL OFFICER P H C GARNIMITTA CHITTOOR (DIST) 517213 517213 6000.00 001093

4285 MADHAV VAMAN PATWARDHAN 759/74 PRABHAT ROAD PUNE 411 004 411004 6000.00 000814

4287 MADHAVA GUPTA E V EXECUTIVE ENGINEER [RETD] C/O SREE LALITHA ENTERPRISES BELLARY ROAD PAVAGADA 561 202 561202 600.00 006226

4289 MADHAVAN KARUNA KARAN MANUFACTURING MANAGER PUGODA MILLS PUGODA SRI LANKA 0 3000.00 008818

4290 MADHAVAN PILLAI N SREEMANGALAM NJARAKADU THALAVOOR P O KUNNICODE QUILON KERALA 691514 691514 1200.00 008275

4294 MADHAVI PRASAD S V C/O DR NIRMALA S S MADHAVI NURSING HOME COLLEGE ROAD NEAR STADIUM SRIKAKULAM 532 001 532001 360.00 005805

4295 MADHAVI V SRI RAMA BHAVAN BEVERJIPET ELURU 534001 534001 1200.00 005961

4296 MADHAVKUMAR VANDAVASI GOVINDIAH 293 NADHAMUNI STREET TIRUPATI CHITTOOR DIST ANDHRA PRADESH 517501 600.00 005202

4298 MADHU A-6/16 ANAND VIHAR ALIPUR ROAD CIVIL LINE DELHI DELHI 110054 300.00 002566

43 ABDUL HALEEM A 1/17 SMALL STREET VALOOTHOOR P O TANJORE DIST 614 210 614210 1200.00 007653

4300 MADHU B 18-3-60/A, GROUND FLOOR DWARAKA NAGAR K T ROAD TIRUPATI 517507 300.00 005285

4302 MADHU BABU CHEKURI CH MADHU BABA S/O CH SATYANARAYANA RAJU 2-48-B/I ENDOWMENTS COLONY KAKINADA , EAST GODAVARI DIST. 533003 300.00 005850

4304 MADHU KASERA 74/A   2nd FLOOR BHUPENDRA BOSE AVENUE CALCUTTA WEST BENGAL 700004 600.00 008313

4306 MADHU SEKHARA GUPTA B 16/104 OPP OLD BUS STAND DHARMAVARAM 515 671 ANANTAPUR DIST 515671 600.00 004917

4309 MADHU SUDHAN P H NO 18-156/1, ROAD NO 5 KAMALA NAGAR DILSUKHNAGAR HYDERABAD 500660 300.00 004519

4310 MADHU SUDHAN REDDY YATA MAIN ROAD,OPP.DESIAL BANK NAKREKAL DIST NALGONDA ANDHRA PRADESH 508211 744.00 004847

4312 MADHU SUDHANA RAO B D-112-C SANGEETHA COLONY ASHOK PILLAR ROAD K K NAGAR MADRAS 600 078 600078 3600.00 008884

4318 MADHUSREE SEN C/O MR SUMOHON SEN 13/10A SWINHOE STREET CALCUTTA 700 019 700019 3600.00 002122

432 ANITHA B 2-2-1118/A/3 NEW NALLAKUNTA HYDERABAD A P 500044 300.00 004331

4322 MADHUSUDANA RAO KOTLA 7-1-10/2 CHINNA WALTAIR VISAKHAPATNAM ANDHRA PRADESH 530023 300.00 005767

4323 MADHUSUDANA SARMA MELLACHERUVU EXECUTIVE OFFICER GRAM PANCHAYAT UNDAVALLI GUNTUR DIST AP 522515 300.00 005582

4326 MADHUSUDHANA RAO 0 600.00 008943

4327 MADI BAI C/O PRASAN CHAND B NO 15/1 V S MUDALI STREET 2nd FLOOR  SAIDAPET CHENNAI 600 015 600015 1200.00 006772

4338 MAHA BOOB PEER S SITA LAXMI HOSPITAL CUDDAPAH A P 000000 516001 2400.00 001076

434 ANITHA MEDABALMI 16-2-705/1/120 PROFESSORS COLONY MALAKPET HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500036 300.00 004263

4340 MAHA LAKSHMI APPOLLO HOSPITALS JUBILE HILLS HYDERABAD AP 500034 300.00 004233

4343 MAHABALA BHAT K V BHATS  CLINIC KASARAGOD PO KERALA 670121 670121 3600.00 002027

4345 MAHABOOB PEER S SITA LAXMI HOSPITAL CUDDAPAH A P 000000 516001 1164.00 004932

4347 MAHADEO M 20-3-899/A SHAHGUNJ HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500002 300.00 003936

4356 MAHALAKSHMI KATAKAM SAI GENERAL STORES DOOR 3-180,VIGENSWARA NAGAR GANGARAJUNAGAR-4 VALASAPAKALA KAKINADA 533005 300.00 005860

4358 MAHALINGAM M 34 BAZAA ST CHIDAMBARAM SOUTH ARCOT DT T N 608001 600.00 007613

4359 MAHALINGAM S 42  RAMAN STREET CHENNAI CHENNAI TAMIL NADU 600064 300.00 007250

4360 MAHARAJ SINGH 6-B SAKET MEERUT UTTAR PRADESH 250001 250001 600.00 002828

4361 MAHAVEER CHAND B 13 AYYA MUDALI STREET SOWCARPET MADRAS 600 079 600079 12.00 007306

4363 MAHAVEER KUMAR A NO 20 C STATION RD GUDUVANCHERY CHENGAI M G R DT 603202 600.00

4365 MAHAVEER KUMAR JAIN B 20 STORTEN MUTHIA MUDALAI STREET CHENNAI 600 079 600079 12.00 007307

4367 MAHAVIR PRASAD BHARECH C/O CALCUTTA CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES 11 POLLOCK ST 4TH FLOOR CALCUTTA WEST BENGAL 700001 300.00 008301

4371 MAHENDER AMEDA C/O A NITYANAND KIRANA MARCHANT NIRMAL ANDRHA PRADESH 504106 600.00 004589

438 ANJALI K 81 ANNA NAGAR EAST MADRAS 600 102 600102 2400.00 001812

4385 MAHENDRA KUMAR P VALA SHREEJA BHAVAN NAG TALAVADE NAVSARI 396445 396445 1800.00 000712

4389 MAHENDRAKUMAR RAOJIBHAI PATEL 10/254 REFINERY TOWNSHIP P O JAWAHAR NAGAR DIST BARODA-391 320 391320 1200.00 003145

439 ANJALI CHAKRABARTY 20-S NALINI RANJAN AVENUE BLOCK -A NEW ALIPORE KOLKATA 700 053 WEST BENGAL 700053 600.00 008420

4393 MAHENDRAN S ASHOK AMOGA, C 1, 2ND FLOOR, NEW NO.99, 1ST MAIN ROAD GANDHI NAGAR, ADYAR CHENNAI 600020 600.00 006885
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4399 MAHESH KUMAR LOHIA C/O AARTI SOAP & CHEMICAL IND PVT LTD POST BOX 5161 KATHMANDU NEPAL 0 600.00 008819

440 ANJALI JAIN 1 RAILWAY ROAD SANGRUR SANGRUR PUNJAB 148001 600.00 002673

4405 MAHESH SHARATCHANDRA BELVALKAR 361 NARAYAN PETH  OPP GOKHALE MAIL LAXMI ROAD PUNE MAHARASHTRA 411030 600.00 003613

4408 MAHESHWAI KYASAM K H NO 3-123 BUDVEL RAJENDRA NAGAR HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500030 300.00 004205

4418 MAHMOOD AHMED FARUQUI 3.6.27/3,A NASHEMAN BASHEER BAGH HYDERABAD A P 500029 3000.00 000930

4421 MAIDEEN GHOUSE M K AS SALAMA HOSPITAL AL-KHABAR SAUDI ARABIA C R 688 PO BOX 296 ALKHOBAR 031952 0 264.00 008820

4425 MAJ BHADOORIA R M S G-3 ROYALE HOUSE PIPLIYA HAINA NEAR REHJ RD INDORE[MP] 450001 600.00 003781

4429 MAJETI SATYANNARYANA DURGA NILAYAM D NO 9-10-104 KOTHA PET GUNTUR DIST. 0 444.00 002279

4430 MAJETY VEERAVENKATA NARSIMHA RAO DR NO 7B-6-43 EASTERN ST ELURU 534001 300.00 005962

4433 MAJJIGA RAJASHEKAR REDDY 3-6-665, STREET NO.10 HIMAYATNAGAR HYDERABAD A P 500029 15000.00 000931

4441 MALATHI T 33 BAZAAR ST DHARMAPURI 636702 1200.00 007983

4444 MALATI BORRA 18-4-490 ALIABAD HYDERABAD HYDERABAD 500253 1500.00 004457

4445 MALATI MADHUKAR SUTAR A-104 DATTACHHAYA CO-OP. HSG SOC.LTD M.B.ESTATE VIRAR (WEST) 401303 600.00 003551

4447 MALAY KHASNAVIS BASF INDIA LTD, 17-18 KAILASH ENCLAVE, LALA LAJPATRAI ROAD, NEW DELHI 110048 600.00 002551

4454 MALLA REDDY K H NO:13 1 1233/75 NATRAJNAGAR COLONY.KULSUMPURA HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500267 300.00 004465

4455 MALLA VISHALA 0 300.00 008944

4456 MALLADI MADHUSUDHAN REDDY 15-3-216 GOWLIGUDA CHAMAN HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500012 300.00 004031

4457 MALLAIAH GAJULA Q NO C-14-AZONE RAMAKRISHNAPUR PO ADILABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 504301 600.00 004600

4460 MALLAVARAPU RUBEN 6-3-55 SBH COLONY KHAMMAM AP 507001 744.00 004707

4461 MALLAYYA CHARY SRISAILUPU D NO 2-3-31 BEHIND R T C PO PITHAPURAM E G A P 533450 300.00 005953

4462 MALLESH P B-232 FERTILIZER CITY FERTILIZER CITY 505210 144.00 004632

4465 MALLESWARA RAO P V N 2/710 SRIPATHIVARI STREET SATTENAPALLI SATTENAPALLI ANDHRA PRADESH 522403 300.00 005575

4466 MALLIAH T V 100 USMAN RD T NAGAR MADRAS 600017 1200.00 006798

4468 MALLIK S K C-I-10 TILAK MARG NEW DELHI 110001 110001 1200.00 002478

447 ANJANAYULU DAMACHERLA ANJANEYA ENTERPRISES TOBACCO EXPORTS ONGOLE 523001 2400.00 001187

4477 MALLIKARJUNA GELIVI C/O M B GOPAL CHETTY 8/18,VEPAMANU STREET TIRUCHANUR TIRUPATHI (RURAL)CHITTOOR DIST 517503 444.00 005278

448 ANJANEYA PILLAI K KARANAM AVAGONDA PO CHITTOOR DT-517 129 517129 600.00 005096

4482 MALLIKARJUNAM I 23 CHINNATHAMBI MUDALI ST MADRAS-600 001 600001 600.00 006429

4483 MALLIKHARJUNA RAO NADAKUDITI BANK OF INDIA NAZ CENTRE STATION ROAD GUNTUR-522 001 522001 600.00 005506

4485 MALTI N SHAH 26 SARWODAYA SOCIETY SURENDRA NAGAR GUJARAT GUJARAT 363001 300.00 002963

4486 MAMATA ANURAG SHARMA C/O.MR.ANURAG SHARMA H NO.6-3-1192/ MB-10 BEGUMPET KUNDANBAGH   KHAIRATABAD HYDERABAD 500016 3600.00 000912

4487 MAMATA BHATTACHARJEE S C GOSWAMI ROAD PANBAZAR GUWAHATI 781 001 781001 900.00 008628

4488 MAMATA RAMESH MASKERI 17-13 TALMAKI WADI JAVJI DADAJI MARG BOMBAY 400007 900.00 003226

4490 MAMIDIPALLI SATYANARAYANA KIRANA SHOD JANADAPANTA ROAD FORT GATE, RAJAHMUNDRY EAST GODAVARI DIST AP 533101 444.00 005873

4492 MAMMOOTTY K KANDOTH HOUSE CHALAKARA PO NEW MAHE 673311 600.00 008121

4494 MAMTA MITTAL C/O RAJESH MITTAL DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER ATMAKUR KURNOOL 518422 300.00 005332

4496 MAN MOHAN SRIVASTAVA 1764, SECTOR-1, MIG KANPUR ROAD, AASHIANA LUCKNOW 226012 2400.00

4497 MANABRATA GUHA C/O MR D.B GUHA "ADWAIY"-113 "REGAL" INDUS EMPIRE TRILANGA BHOPAL M.P 462039 300.00 003826

4498 MANAKCHAND M JAIN C/O MOON LIGHT ELECTRICALS 63/7 NARAYANA MUDALI ST MADRAS 600079 2400.00 001775

45 ABDUL HAMEED BLOCK 805 KING GEORGE AVE SUITE 04-190 SINGAPORE-0820 0 600.00 008794

450 ANJANEYA SASTRY D S R LECTURER H NO 12-1-55 GANESHNAGAR SIDDIPET MEDAK DIST ANDHRA PRADESH 502103 300.00 004551

4504 MANAN SHUKLA 2/VISHWABHARATI SOCIETY BEHIND MICRO WAVE TOWER ELLISBRIDGE AHMEDABAD-380006 380006 4164.00 000684

4505 MANAS KUMAR MONDAL 38-UPENDRA CHANDRA BANERJEE ROAD KANKURGADHI CALCUTTA 700054 300.00 008422

4511 MANDALAPU NAGESHWARA RAO BF2 CITY TOWERS II ND LANE KANAKA DURGA OFFICERS COLONY SRINAGAR COLONY VIJAYAWADA 520008 520008 300.00 005394

4513 MANDIRA BANERJEE BOLAWALLA BUILDING 2ND FLOOR 8 HARMIMAN CIRCLE BOMBAY 400 023 400023 1200.00 003298

4515 MANDVI FINANCE LTD 108 MAKER CHAMBERS V 221 NARIMAN POINT MUMBAI 400 021 400021 1200.00 003279

4516 MANEPALLI SATYANARAYANA C/O MANE PALLI KRISHNARAO & CO OPP.TALUKA OFFICE MAIN ROAD TADEPALLIGUDEM, W.G.DT. ANDHRA PRADESH 534101 300.00 005982

452 ANJANEYULU T NGO'S COLONY BEHIND WATER TANK PUTTUR CHITTOOR DIST A P 517583 300.00 005295

4520 MANGAI R C/O S RAMAKRISHNAN B-404 BAFNA COURTS PONNURANGAM ROAD WEST R S PURAM COIMBATORE-641 002 641002 756.00 008046

4521 MANGAIRKARASI MEDICAL OFFICER GOVT PRIMARY HEALTH CENTRE SAMAYANALLUR MADURAI-625 402 625402 600.00 007789

4525 MANGALA P CHITALIA C-32 GUJARATI SOCIETY NEHRU ROAD VILEPARLE EAST BOMBAY-400 057 400057 600.00 003405

4526 MANGALAM A M 78/115 THUKKAM PALAYA STREET KUMBAKONAM 612001 1200.00 007632

4533 MANGILAL C/O. M/S  CHHAGANLAL JEWELLERS ABID ROAD, HYDERABAD. 500001 2400.00 000875

4538 MANI MALA FLAT NO 211 MOGHAL MASCAT A C GUARDS HYDERABAD 500 004 500004 1200.00 003992

4543 MANI R B S 765 BIG BAZAAR ST COIMBATORE-641 001 641001 2400.00 002003

4544 MANICASSAMY V 4 FIRST LINE THIRUMUDY NAGAR PONDICHERRY PONDICHERRY PONDICHERRY 605001 600.00 007548

4546 MANICKAM S 37 VILAKKADI KOIL STREET KANCHEEPURAM 631 501 631501 1200.00 007884

4547 MANICKAM S P NO 2 NATESAN COLONY ALWARPET MADRAS 600 018 600018 1200.00 006844

455 ANJANI DEVI P W/O.DR.P.AMBUJUDAR GOVT.HQTS HOSPITAL VIZIANAGARAM AP 531201 1500.00 005798

4552 MANIK KUMAR AGARWALA RAJ HARDWARES M S ROAD GUWAHATI ASSAM 781001 300.00 008630

4557 MANIMARAN A 96 DR SANTHOSAM NAGAR EGMORE MADRAS TAMIL NADU 600008 300.00 006680

4559 MANIMEGALAI SIVA W/O S S PILLAI CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA CHITTOOR ANDHRA PRADESH 517001 300.00 005008

4564 MANISH K SHETH SCR TOOLS PRIVATE LIMITED C-216, 4TH CROSS PEENYA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE BANGALORE 560058 600.00 006167
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4565 MANISH KANCHAL 406 & 407 4TH FLOOR MAHESWARI CHAMBERS SOMAJIGUDA HYDERABAD 500082 444.00 004435

4566 MANISH KULKARNI B-5 SHIVAM RAMBAGH LANE-4 BEHIND GURU NANAK SCHOOL KALYAN 421 301 421301 1200.00 003700

4568 MANISH MANOHAR RAO CHITGOPEKAR "LAXMINARAYAN", BLOCK NO.83 NEW ADAROH COLONY AUSA ROAD LATUR 413531 300.00 003650

4569 MANISH SAXENA 23/2 MANORAMA GUNJ INDORE 452001 452001 600.00 003788

4571 MANJU AGARWAL C/O SHRI RADEY SHAYAM AGARWAL 49/25-E JAIPURIA MARKET GENERAL GANJ KANPUR 208001 600.00 002731

4573 MANJU JAIN 24/12 AMAR NIWAS SHAKTI NAGAR NEW DELHI 110007 900.00 002499

4575 MANJU NATH RAO P P 26/2 JAVAHAR STREET JAI NAGAR ARUMBAKKAM CHENNAI 600 106 600106 900.00 007486

4579 MANJULA CHANDRA SHEKHAR DURGADMATH PLOT NO-13 H NO 7-1-644/13/A SUNDAR NAGAR HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500038 300.00 004306

4581 MANJULA G A-27 DHANASTRA 122 N PAREKH MARG COLABA MUMBAI 400 005 400005 600.00 003214

4584 MANJULA SINHA 602A ASHOKA APARTMENT PANCH MARG OFF YARI ROAD VERSOVA, MUMBAI 400061 984.00 003417

4586 MANJULABEN MOHANLAL PARMAR 53-A MANJUL SHREENAGAR SOCIETY D ROAD ALKAPURI BARODA 390005 390005 1776.00 000697

4589 MANMAL M KOTHARI NO.11 20TH CROSS CUBBONPET BANGALORE 560002 1320.00 006062

4598 MANOHAR KALINGARAYAR S V K A FARMS SETHUMADAI ROAD VETTAIKARAN PUDUR PUDUR 642129 300.00 008089

46 ABDUL HAMEED MOHAMED HANNAN POST BOX 7675 DUBAI DUBAI 0 600.00 008795

460 ANJINEYULU CHETTY D ARAGONDA CHITTOOR DT-517 129 517219 600.00 005120

4601 MANOHAR LAL SEHGAL 434-V  T-4 SEC 3 TALWARA TOWNSHIP 144 216 144216 1200.00 002661

4602 MANOHAR NAGAPPA SHETTY C/O SHRI A K BANGERA "QUEEN'S  MANSION"  4TH FLOOR ROOM NO 8 A K NAIK MAGR FORT MUMBAI 400 001 400001 600.00 003186

4606 MANOHAR S SHET 8 2ND FLOOR NO 5 SAIFY MANZIL MANDI VEERAPPA LANE S J P ROAD CROSS BANGALORE 560 002 560002 600.00 006063

4608 MANOHARA MOHAN S PLOT NO.21, A.G.S COLONY BALAJI NAGAR KEELKATTALAI CHENNAI 600117 1200.00 007510

4610 MANOHARAN D 49K T S MANI STREET MAMALLAN NAGAR KANCHIPURAM 631502 631502 3564.00 001957

4616 MANOHARLAL MAHESWARI 21-7-633 CHELAPURA HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500002 300.00 003937

4617 MANOHARRAO NARAYANRAO CHITGOPEKAR LAXMI NARAYAN NIVAS 83 NEW ADARSH COLONY AUSA ROAD LATUR MAHARASHTRA 413512 300.00 003647

4619 MANOJ KUMAR BAGARIA DURGA MANDIR ROAD P O PADRAUNA DIST DEORIA U P 0 2400.00 000552

4625 MANOJ KUMAR SAHU PLOT NO 330 FIRST FLOOR SAHIDNAGAR BHUBANESWAR ORRISA 751007 600.00 008548

4630 MANOJ SHRIKRISHNA SELOT 806/B INDRAPRASTH OPP VEGETABLE MARKET ELLORA PARK BARODA 390007 600.00 003134

4632 MANORAMA B AGRAWAL SADGURU CHHAYA RL-139 MILAP NAGAR DOMBIVALI EAST DIST THANA M S 0 600.00 002282

4638 MANORANJITH AMMAL 22 OLAGAPPA MAISTRY ST CHINTADRIPET MADRAS-2 600002 600.00 006474

4639 MANORANJITHAM T 45 K K A KOIL STREET NEAR METTU ST BUS STOP KANCHIPURAM TAMILNADU 631501 300.00 007885

4640 MANORANJITHAM T L NO 40 ARUNAAGIRI NATHAR STREET KAMARAJ NAGAR AVADI MADRAS-600 071 600071 600.00 007257

4641 MANPHOOLDEVI JAIN M/S ANANDS NOONMATI GAUWAHATI ASSAM 781020 300.00 008654

4642 MANSOORULLA SHARIFF KING FAHD ARMED FORCES HOSPITAL POST BOX 9862, DEPT DIETARY JEDDAH KINGDOM OF SAUDI ARABIA SAUDI ARABIA 0 900.00 008821

4647 MANTHENA VENKATASATYANARAYANA RAJU C C & C P LTD AUTO NAGAR VISAKHAPATNAM 530012 1200.00 005742

4649 MANU BHASKAR DOKANIA & CO G K MANSION NEW DAK BUNGALOW ROAD PATNA 800 001 800001 600.00 008696

4651 MANUAL BALTHAZAAR AROKIASWAMY NO 21 KUTCHERY ROAD MYLAPORE MADRAS-600 004 600004 1500.00 006546

4654 MANYAM SUBOSE CHANDRA BOSE BRINDAVAN GARDENS BEHIND D N MURTHY BUNGALOW GUNTUR 522006 522006 3564.00 001165

4655 MARAGTHAVALLI JAIGOPALAN 6-1-132/68  SRIRANGANAGAR COLONY PADMARAO NAGAR SECUNDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500361 600.00 004468

4657 MARCELLINUS D'ROZARIO 12/1 CONGREES EXHIBITION ROAD CALCUTTA 700 017 700017 1200.00 008372

4658 MARCELLINUS D'ROZARIO 12/1 CONGRESS EXHIBITION ROAD CALCUTTA W B 700017 600.00 008373

4659 MAREDDY RAMA DEVI 121-D POCKET I MAYUR VIHAR PHASE I NEW DELHI 110091 600.00 002599

466 ANNADURAI P PAKKAM (PO) ARIYALUR (SO) KALLAKURICHI TK S A DT 605801 605801 240.00 007582

4662 MARGAM ASHOK BABU S N SOFSYS PVT LTD 403 HUDA MAITRIVANAM S R NAGAR HYDERABAD 500038 300.00 004307

4664 MARIA ANTONY CHARLES 32 MUNIAPPA CHETTY STREET PERAMBUR MADRAS TAMIL NADU 600011 300.00 008886

4666 MARIA STELLA JOSEPHRAJ 16 MUTHU PANDIAN AVENUE SANTHOME CHENNAI 600004 5184.00 001494

4667 MARIAM JOHNSON MANAKAN DATHIL MEKKADAMPU POST MUVATTUPUZHA VIA ERNAKULAM DIST KERALA KERALA 682316 900.00 008205

4669 MARIAMMA EMMANUEL OTTATHYCAL VITHURA PO DIST TRIVANDRUM KERALA-695 551 695551 828.00 008294

4676 MARIYAMA JOSEPH 203A MAHENDRA PALACE DEENDAYAL NAGAR VASAI ROAD DIST THANE  (W) MAHARASHTRA 401202 900.00 003549

4682 MARY JOHN P XI/251 PIPE LINE ROAD COCHIN-682 022 682022 1836.00 002068

4683 MARY JOSE VARGHESE L 226 SHEETAL 7 BUNGALOWS BOMBAY-400 058 400058 600.00 003408

4687 MARY OOMMEN NO1 SEETHANAGAR MAIN RD NUNGAMBAKKAM MADRAS 600034 600034 3564.00 001719

4688 MARY P JOHN X1/627 PIPE LINE ROAD COCHIN UNIVERSITY P O KOCHI 682 022 682022 300.00 008190

4693 MASHKURA M 16/328 GONE GANDLA ROAD YEMMIGANUR KURNOOL DIST ANDERAPRADESH 518360 600.00 005326

4695 MASILLAMONEY C NO 9 GOVINDAPPA NAICK ST MADRAS 000000 600001 4800.00 001457

4696 MASILLAMONEY C NO 9 GOVINDAPPA NAICK ST MADRAS 000000 600001 2328.00 001458

4697 MASOODI PRASAD 18/91-A, MAIN ROAD PATTIKONDA KURNOOL DIST. KURNOOL 518380 300.00 005327

47 ABDUL JABBAR NADUTHODI P O BOX 58951 RIYADH 11515 SAUDI ARABIA 0 600.00 009058

470 ANNAPOORNA VISALAKSHI W/O NEKKANTI GOPALA KRISHNA MURTHY ANGARA KAPILESWARAPURAM EAST GOTHAVARI DIST AP 533307 300.00 005922

4703 MAST GEORGE PAUL T BLOCK III A STAR PARK SUBASH CHANDRA BOSE ROAD CHETTICHIRA KOCHI 682019 600.00 008185

4708 MAST MOHAMMED ASEM SHAREEF 462 SPL A NEW AGHAPURA HYDERABAD 500 001 500001 600.00 003914

4710 MAST O S HARISH KUMAR C/O O A SUKUMAR 8-1-77 BRAHMIN STREET CHITTOOR 517 001 517001 600.00 005009

4713 MAST SYED MOHD SAJJAD HUSAINI 462 SPL A N AGHAPURA HYDERABAD 500 001 500001 7200.00 000876

4714 MASTAN RAO SAVARAM WOOD LANDS MAIN ROAD ARUNDELPET GUNTUR 522007 522007 3600.00 001173

4715 MASTER KRISHNA CHANDRA PATRA S/O RAMACHANDRA PATRA SUAR SAHI PURI ORISSA 752001 300.00 008554

4717 MASTER TUSHAR S ADUKIA 19-5-9/100 BLDG NO:57/B 1ST FLOOR OPP:DEVI BAGH BAHADUR PURA COLONY HYDERABAD 500064 300.00 004401
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4718 MATAPATHI GOWRI SHANKER SHOP NO 8 SRISAILAM POST, ATMAKUR TQ KURNOOL DIST A P 518101 300.00 005311

4722 MATHEW K M 486 ELPHINSTONE ROAD KIRKEE PUNE PUNE 411003 300.00 003577

4731 MATTAPELLI RAO PERALA NAGULAVANCHA CHINTAKANI MANDAL; KHAMMAM DIST AP 507213 300.00 004810

4735 MAXWELL ALLOYS STEEL PVT LTD IIIRD FLOOR SURYA TOWERS S P ROAD SECUNDERABAD 500 003 500003 12000.00 000889

4739 MAYA DEBNATH MALAPARA PORMATALA RD NABA DEEP NADIA WEST BENGAL 0 1200.00 002284

474 ANNAPURNA DASH C/O S C DASH AT SATYALAYA JHOLASAHI CUTTACK 753001 2400.00 002152

4745 MAYEEGOWDA M C/O RAVI CLINIC PANDAVA PURA MANDYA DT KARNATAKA 571434 600.00 006272

475 ANNAPURNA DEVI BODA W/O BODA VEERABHADRA RAO 8-21-4 GUIDER PEN WORKS LANE RAJAHMUNDRY EAST GODAVARI DIST AP 533101 300.00 005867

4754 MAZILY RIPPLE PUTHUVEETIL W/O RIPPLE HAMZA PUTHUVEETTIL MANATHALA NORTH CHAVAKKAD TRICHUR 680 506 680506 1200.00 008161

4757 MD ISMAIL T NO 3 E K GURU STREET PERIAMET MADRAS 600003 600003 600.00 006501

4758 MD MAJEED ALAM ALAM NURSING HOME BARIATH RANCHI 834 009 834009 1164.00 008776

476 ANNAPURNA M M ANNAPURNA 16/509 RAJAJI ST OLD TOWN ANANTAPUR ANDHRA PRADESH 515005 444.00 004899

4760 MD SANAULLAH T A H  292  L-45-A  DWARAKA COLONY ANNANAGAR MADRAS 600 040 600040 600.00 007120

4761 MD YASEEN SHAH ARZAAN COLONY SULTANGUNJ PO MAHENDRU PATNA BIHAR PATNA 800006 300.00 008710

4762 MD ZAHEERUDDIN 17 MUTHUPANDIAN AVENUE SANTHOME HIGH ROAD MADRAS 600004 600004 12000.00

4766 MEENA BALRAJ KRISHAN GUPTA 3 PUSA ROAD KAROL BAUG NEW DELHI 110005 1200.00 002488

477 ANNAPURNA M 6 PRAKASAM ROAD T NAGAR MADRAS-600 017 600017 600.00 006781

4774 MEENA PRAFUL SHAH 7 PARMESHWAR KRUPA TILAK ROAD NEAR SINDHU BAUG GHATKOPAR E BOMBAY-77 400077 600.00 003460

4783 MEENAKSHI C/O A K SAXENA 73/1 MEHRAULI NEW DELHI 110 030 110030 600.00 002539

4785 MEENAKSHI A 256 COCHIN HOUSE GREAMS ROAD MADRAS TAMIL NADU 600006 600.00 006624

4789 MEENAKSHI CHOKALINGAM PLOT 65 II CROSS ROAD PRETHIVIPALKAM AMBATTUR TAMILNADU 600053 300.00 007218

4799 MEENAKSHISUNDARASUBRAMANYAM 5 DAMODARA REDDY STREET T NAGAR MADRAS 600017 600017 1200.00 006800

4810 MEERA RAJAGOPAL R 9, EZHIL NAGAR, 3RD STREET KEERANUR 6220502 PUDUKKOTTAI 622502 204.00 007721

4820 MEERABAI R GOVT P H C QUARTERS PERAMBAKKAM AROKONAM RMS 631 402 631402 600.00 007881

4825 MEHARBAN BEGUM SHEIKH RAHEEM 37 NETHAJI ROAD TIRUPATI CHITTOOR ANDHRA PRADESH 517501 300.00 005203

4829 MEHRUNISSA A 271-7 KNK ROAD ERODE-638 003 PERIYAR DIST 638003 600.00 008000

4834 MEHTHAB BASHA D-15 P T QUARTERS 80 FEET ROAD OPP TO CHINNAYA MISSION HOSPITAL BANGALORE KARNATAKA 560038 300.00 006127

4836 MEHUL S SHAH 34/B SAURABH BHADARAN NAGAR ROAD NO 1 MALAD (WEST) MUMBAI 400 064 400064 1800.00 008887

4839 MELAPISHARATH RAMAKRISHNAN PRINCES APTS BLOCK II FLAT-5 OPPOSITE COSTAL BATTERY BEACH ROAD VISHAKHAPATNAM 530002 530002 1200.00 005727

4841 MENDUNAGAMANI W/O VENKATESWARARAO DNO 86-26-15/11 UPSTAIRS KALKI BHAGHAVAN NILAYAM ADIREDDI APPARAO STREET TILAK ROAD RAJAHMUNDRY 0 300.00 002286

4842 MENDUVISHNU BHAKTI DEVI 35-5-33 KASPA STREET VULLITHOTA POST RAJHMUNDRY EAST GODAVARI DIST AP 533101 300.00 005874

4846 MENON Y S FLAT 1-C LANGFORD GROVE, 25,LANGFORD GARDENS, BANGALORE 560025 9000.00 001339

4847 MENTA MALLIKARJUNA RAO 6/263-6 PAPPULA STREET NELLORE 524 002 524002 600.00 005649

4849 MERLA RAMANNA C/O JAGANNADHAM VELANGI P O E G DT A P 000000 0 1200.00 002287

4850 MERLA VENKANNA CHOUDARY C/O JAGANNADHAM VELANGI P O E G DT A P 000000 0 1200.00 002288

4852 METTU RAMALAKSHMI 1599  BEHIND POLICE OUT POST ROAD NO 12  BANJARA HILLS HYDERABAD 500034 600.00 004234

4859 MINATI RATH C/O ARUN KUMAR RATH AT BAZAR ST PO BHAWANIPATNA 766001 1200.00 008594

4861 MINOCHA J C INDIAN PNEUMATICS ROCK DRILL PVT LTD., 1-1-51, S D ROAD SECUNDERABAD 500003 3000.00 000890

4862 MIR BAQUIR HUSSAIN RAZVI NO:23-1-432/5 HUSSAINI KHOTI YAKUTPURA POST HYDERABAD-23 ANDHRA PRADESH 0 300.00 002289

4863 MIR SHOUKATH ALI 4 MIR SAJJAD HUSSAIN STREET PERAMBUR MADRAS 600 011 600011 600.00 006730

4864 MIR WAJID HUSSAIN MIR H NO 12-13-446 STREET NO 1 TARNAKA TARNAKA SECUNDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500017 300.00 004087

4865 MIRA HARIRAM SUNDRAN C/O DR HARI RAM SUNDRANI "NANAR NIWAS" 125/3 CIVIL LINES JHANSI U.P 284001 300.00 002853

4871 MIRZA HUSSAIN ALI KHAN H NO 22-8-366 DARAYSHIAFA HYDERABAD HYDERABAD 500024 300.00 004129

4873 MISHRA R P MISHRA NURSING HOME SAMASTIPUR SAMASTIPUR BIHAR 848101 3000.00 002213

4874 MISRA K P 3 CRESCENT GARDENS BOAT CLUB III AVENUE MADRAS TAMILNADU 600028 300.00 006991

4876 MITA PATEL SURAJ NIVAS ROCHRAB AHMEDABAD-380 006 380006 1200.00 002995

4878 MODALA SIVAIAH 7/140 GANDHI BAZAR MARKAPUR PRAKASAM DT A.P 523316 523316 288.00 005621

4879 MODEL HOUSING & FINANCE PVT LTD REGD OFFICE MODEL HOUSE 6-3-456/A/1 PANJAGUTTA HYDERABAD 500 482 500482 300.00 004499

488 ANOOP DAGA C/O M C MAHESHWARI 11 H I G VIKAS NAGAR A D A COLONY NEAR AGRA ROAD ALIGARH 202 001 202001 600.00 002726

4880 MOGALLAPU ANURADHA C/O JANSI RANI C/O INDIAN OIL BUNK JANGAREDDY GUDEM (W G AT) 534447 534447 576.00 006050

4882 MOHAMAD SAID ISMAIL MOLVI NEAR BHANARIWAD BUS STOP BARDOWI SURAT DIST GUJARAT-394 602 394602 600.00 003159

4883 MOHAMED ABDUL NAZAR SARANGAPANI STREET T.NAGAR MADRAS 600017 1500.00 006801

4884 MOHAMED ABDUL WAHAB M/S ISAM ECONOMIC COMPANY RIYADH SAUDHI ARABIA P O BOX NO 1491 0 600.00 008822

4888 MOHAMED AQUEEL SHAFI 14A REHMAT MANZIL CHURCHGATE EXTENSION BOMBAY 400020 400020 7200.00 000732

4890 MOHAMED BATCHA T A BLOCK 805 KING GEORGE AVE SUITE 04-190 SINGAPORE-0820 0 600.00 009066

4894 MOHAMED HUSSAIN S 106 NORTH KUDIYANA ST MELAKAVERY KUMBAKONAM 612 002 612002 600.00 007638

4900 MOHAMED KOYA HAJI P K PANDI HOUSE KARATHODE URAGAM MELMURI DIST MALAPPURAM 676 519 KERALA 676519 600.00 008128

4901 MOHAMED M ALI FAMILY MUTTAM POST SHIRIA VIA KUMBLA 671 321 KASARAGOD DIST KERALA 671321 1200.00 008111

4903 MOHAMED MEERAN S 108/6 NONDI MAHAN STREET CUMBUM 626516 626516 2400.00 001934

4904 MOHAMED MEERAN S 108/6 NONDI MOHAN STREET CUMBUM TAMIL NADU TAMIL NADU 626516 900.00 007809

4905 MOHAMED NAKIB M K M 82 KAILASAPURAM MIDDLE STREET TIRUNELVELI 627001 627001 1200.00 007811

4906 MOHAMED NAZAR M K M 82 KAILASAPURAM MIDDLE STREET TIRUNELVELI 627001 627001 1200.00 007812

4907 MOHAMED SABILULLAH K NO 8 12TH X ST INDIRANAGAR MADRAS TAMILNADU 600020 300.00 006886



FOLIO_ID NAME_1 ADD_1 ADD_2 ADD_3 CITY PIN NET_DIV WAR_NO

UNCLAIMED DIVIDEND

4909 MOHAMED SAYEED N 29 E V K SAMPATH ROAD VEPERY MADRAS 600007 600007 48000.00 001540

4910 MOHAMED SAYEED N 29 E V K SAMPATH RD VEPERY MADRAS 600007 60000.00 001541

4914 MOHAMMAD AKBAR ALI NEW JUBAIL HOSPITAL X-RAY DEPARTMEN ALJUBAIL K S A 0 600.00 008823

4915 MOHAMMAD AZIMUDDIN D NO 2-2-1-5 TUMMALAPALLIVARI ST CHANIGALARAOPETA VISAKHAPATNAM 530001 300.00 005714

4917 MOHAMMAD H MUZAFER NO 73 VELACHEERY ROAD GUINDY CHENNAI 600 032 600032 1800.00 001704

4918 MOHAMMAD KHURSHEED ALI 20-4-662 SHAHA GUNJ CHOWK HYDERABAD HYDERABAD 500002 1500.00 003938

4919 MOHAMMAD SHAHABUDDIN SYED 5/222 FORT STREET CUDDAPAH ANDHRA PRADESH 516001 300.00 004933

492 ANPAZHAKAN S 65,PETERS ROAD ROYAPETTAH,MADRAS 600014 600014 600.00 006742

4923 MOHAMMED ALI A 17, PERUMAL CHETTU STREET PURASAWALKAM, MADRAS TAMIL NADU 0 3000.00 000554

4924 MOHAMMED ALI HAMED 16-2-51/1  GAVHAR MANZIL AKBERBAGH HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500036 600.00 004272

493 ANSHUMAN KHARE D 2234 RAMSAGAR MISARANAGAR LUCKNOW U P LUCKNOW 226001 226001 300.00 002764

4932 MOHAMMED IBRAHIM EXECTIVE OFFICER ATCHANTA POST , MULADARRU WEST GODAVARI DIST ANDHRA PRADESH 534123 300.00 005991

4933 MOHAMMED IBRAHIM BAIG POST BOX NO.1556 POST BOX NO. 1556 DUBAI U A E 0 900.00 008824

4935 MOHAMMED IQBAL C/O MOHAMMED YOUNUS MBC 13 PO BOX 3354 RIYADH K A S 0 900.00 008825

494 ANSUYA K 14 NAMASIVAYA MUDALI ST TRIPLICANE MADRAS 600005 600005 300.00 006587

4940 MOHAMMED M V POST BOX 224, CCC P V B PROJECT ABUDHABI, U A E U A E 0 1500.00 008826

4941 MOHAMMED NAQI NO 1393/9 KATRA BIJWARIAN BALLIMARAN DELHI  110 006 110006 300.00 002493

4943 MOHAMMED RASHEED E RAZIA MANZIL VEEKSHANAM ROAD COCHIN 18 KERALA 682018 3564.00

4947 MOHAMMED TAYYALA 462 SPL A N AGHAPURA HYDERABAD 500 001 500001 1800.00 000877

4948 MOHAMMED ZAFAR J 12 ATKINSON ROAD VEPERY MADRAS 600007 600007 1200.00 006657

4953 MOHAN A RAO 8 NAWAB HABIBULLAH AVE X ST NUNGAMBAKKAM MADRAS 600006 600006 4620.00 001526

4961 MOHAN HIREGOWDER NO 13 ARAGONDA VIA CHITTOOR DIST 517 129 517129 1740.00 001092

4965 MOHAN KASARGOD 201 AVE MARIA APTS OPP:BHAGINI SAMAJ JEPPU MANGALORE 575001 900.00 006296

4967 MOHAN KUMAR K V 48 STROTTEN MUDALI STREET MADRAS 600079 600079 1200.00 007311

4968 MOHAN LAL SAHA 54 MUSALMAN PARA ROAD PO-SHEORAPHULI DT.HOOGHLY WEST BENGAL 712223 300.00 008466

4969 MOHAN LAL TULSIDAS BHATIA SINCHAN APARTMENT BLOCK-402 4TH FLR NEAR LAXMI INDUSTRIAL ESTATE OK NEW LINK RD ANDHERI W BOMBAY MAHARASHTRA 400058 180.00 003409

497 ANTHONY S NO 11 PERUMAL REDDY STREET EGMORE MADRAS TAMIL NADU 600008 300.00 006669

4970 MOHAN M NO 1 BHARATHI NAGAR T NAGAR MADRAS MADRAS 600017 300.00 006802

4971 MOHAN M CHARATERED ACCOUNTANT AH-151 THIRD STREET ANNA NAGAR MADRAS 600 040 600040 24.00 007121

4977 MOHAN P ALIYATTUKUDY 16/144 ALIYATTUKUDY AM ROAD PERUMBAVOOR RD ERNAKULAM DIST KERALA KERALA 683542 300.00 008208

4978 MOHAN RAJ RANIPET H NO 8-27 MYTRINAGAR GADDIANNARAM DILSUKHNAGAR HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500060 600.00 004389

4979 MOHAN RAJ S NO 18 MUTHUKRISHNA MUDALI STREET UPSTAIRS MYLAPORE MADRAS-600 004 600004 600.00 006547

498 ANTHONY SEBASTIAN C/O SBI, MAIN BRANCH BHILAI MADHYA PRADESH 490001 300.00 003878

4981 MOHAN RAO PASUMARTHY 2-2-60, LAKSHMI NARAYANA FANCY & UMA GOLD STORES GANDHI CHOWK KHAMMAM A P 507003 300.00 004741

4986 MOHAN SHANKAR CHANDAVARKAR 4F GARDEN VIEW M M CHHOTANI ROAD MAHIM BOMBAY-400 016 400016 600.00 003251

4987 MOHAN SINGH G H.NO.13-3-596/1 BESIDE SCHOLAR HIGH SCHOOL ZIA GUDA, POST KARVAN SAHU HYDERABAD 500006 600.00 004001

4988 MOHAN SREENIVAS BATCHU 11-25-330 MAIN ROAD VIJAYAWADA ANDHRA PRADESH 520001 444.00 005349

4990 MOHAN VARMA E SREE BOMARAJUPURAM VILLAGE & POST VADAMALAPET MANDAL CHITTOOR DIST A.P 0 300.00 002291

4991 MOHANA RAO CHELLA 3-8-262/A4 JAHEERPURA KHAMMAM AP 507003 300.00 004742

5002 MOHANRAO NARLA VENKESWARAO STREET GOVERNORPET VIJAYAWADA-2 530002 1800.00 001226

5003 MOHANTY K M 62 CUTTACK ROAD BOUDHA NAGAR BHUBANEWAR 751 006 751006 600.00 008546

5005 MOHD ABDUL WAHEED METRO CLASSICS, PLOT NO.415 4TH FLOOR, H NO.10-2-8 SHANTI NAGAR, NEAR AC GUARDS HYDERABAD 500004 1800.00 000899

5008 MOHD AFZAL H NO C2-58, B-ZONE RAMAKRISHNAPURAM ADILABAD AP 504301 300.00 004601

501 ANTONID S FERNANDES PRA C T WORK SHOP P NB NO 2149 DUBAI U A E U A E 0 1500.00 008800

5010 MOHD HANIF ABDUL GANI ALMAIMONA DRIVING SCHOOL P O BOX 10868 DEIRA DUBAI U A E 0 1200.00

5015 MOHD SHAFIULLAH NOUSE NO 8-1-363/67 ADITYA NAGAR CLOLONY TOLI CHOWKI HYDERABAD 500 008 500008 300.00 004011

5018 MOHD.SHUJAUL HAQ C/O UNIVERSAL FILLING STATION, NO 66 COCKBUN ROAD BANGALORE 560051 1224.00 006153

502 ANTONIO CYRIL 3-6-780/14 ST NO 14 HIMAYATH NAGAR HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500029 600.00 004180

5021 MOHINDER SINGH G-4/71 SECTOR 15 ROHINI NEW DELHI 110 085 110085 1200.00

5024 MOHINI SINGH 12 RAMPURI JAGATGANJ VARANASI 221 002 221002 600.00 002759

5025 MOHMED HANIF DAOOD BHIKHA AT & POST KACHHOLI VIA LAJPORE DIST SURAT GUJARAT 394 235 394235 600.00 003154

5026 MOHMMED KHAJAALI 19-4-372/8/3 BAHADURPURA HYDERABAD A P 0 300.00 002292

5027 MOLUGU S MOHAN KUMAR 177 SAMAR VIHAR VIJAY PRATAP NAGAR ALAMBAGH LUCKNOW 226005 600.00 002775

5029 MONICA COMMERCE AND TRADE PVT LTD 17/18 KBS 28 BOMBAY SAMACHAR MARG 2ND FLR FORT MUMBAI 400 023 400023 300.00 003299

5032 MOOLAA TOOLS PRIVATE LTD 1381 SOUTH END MAIN RD 9TH BLOCK EAST JAYANAGAR BANGALORE 560 069 560069 600.00 006175

5036 MOTHI RAO J K "DHARMA NILAYA" 4 OSBORNE ROAD BANGALORE 560042 560042 600.00 006139

5038 MOTI WADHWANI 3/407 SHIVDARSHAN 33RD ROAD BANDRA BOMBAY 400050 400050 6000.00 000762

5041 MOTIRAM SADHWANI A/10 MAYFAIR 26 S V ROAD BANDRA BOMBAY MAHARASTRA 400050 300.00 003366

5042 MOULAN BEE H NO-10-2-165 A BATTERY LINE ITI VIJAYANAGAR COLONY HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 0 300.00 002293

5044 MRIDUL CHATTERJEE 3C SARAI CHATTERJEE AVN 2ND FLOOR CALCUTTA WEST BENGAL 700029 1500.00 008396

5045 MRIDULA SINGH 104 VASUNDHARA GARDENS TETAR TOLI POST RMCH RANCHI JHARKHAND 834009 600.00 008777

5046 MRINAL KUMAR SORMAH C/O KAMAKHYA MEDICAL HALL MARWARI PATTY P O NAGAON ASSAM 782001 782001 3564.00 002174

5047 MRS DAVID R W/O MR.J.H.DAVID (LATE) 881/1 J BLOCK VAIGAI COLONY ANNA NAGAR WEST CHENNAI 600040 2400.00 001738
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5048 MRUDIPI BHUJANGA RAU 20 SINGARA MUDALI ST T NAGAR MADRAS 600 017 600017 2400.00 001602

5053 MRUTYUNJAYA RAO JONNAKUTI EXECUTIVE ENGINEER S C CO LTD PROJECT PLANNING WING KOTHAGUDEM POST A P 507101 300.00 004778

5055 MTHULAKSHMI L 39 P V KOIL 2ND STREET PURUPET ROYAPETTAH MADRAS TAMIL NADU 600014 300.00 006749

5056 MUBASSHIR NAZAR BANAM BEEDI VETAPALEM (POST) PRAKASAM (DIST) A P 523187 523187 8940.00 001194

5057 MUDIAM OBAIAH CHETTY 7 413 KORRAPAD ROAD PRODDATUR CUDDAPAH DT 516361 516361 1200.00 004967

5058 MUDIAM OBAIAH CHETTY 7-413 KORRAPAD ROAD PRODDATUR PRODDATUR AP 516361 300.00 004968

5060 MUDIGONDA GOPAL RAO 1-1-73 JUBLIPURA KHAMMAM AP 507001 300.00 004709

5061 MUDIYAM VIJAYALAKSHMI SUMALATHA D NO 22/151 OLD TOWN ANANTAPUR ANANTAPUR ANDHRA PRADESH 515005 300.00 004903

5062 MUHAMED IQBAL ESSA A-1 GEM'S COURT 14 KHADER NAWAZ KHAN ROAD MADRAS 600006 600006 1200.00 006625

5065 MUHAMMAD ZAKIR ALI 219 KAPALEESWARAN NAGAR NEELANKARAI CHENNAI 600 041 600041 3000.00 001753

5066 MUKESH BIHARI C/O BHAGALPUR X-RAY MAHATMA GANDHI PATH BHAGALPUR 812 002 BIHAR 812001 1200.00 008724

5067 MUKESH KAMRA SCIL INDIA LTD NIRLOM HOUSE 254B DR A B ROAD WORLI BOMBAY 400025 400025 600.00 003315

5068 MUKESH KUMAR B-32 SAWAN PARK P O ASHOK VIHAR DELHI 110 052 110052 600.00 002562

5069 MUKESH KUMAR 8 RAMANUJA IYER STREET IST FLOOR OLD WASHERMANPET MADRAS 600 021 600021 12.00 006909

5071 MUKESH KUMAR LALJI JOSHI C/O M/S CHOWGULE BROTHERS P O BOX 32 D B Z S-42 GANDHIDHAM KUTCH-370 201 370201 2400.00 000679

5078 MUKLITA TRIVEDI PURANA BAZAR NO 1 NEAR CHOUDA QUARTER DAMOH M P 470 661 470661 1200.00 003839

5080 MUKTHA P GHANTI CHIRANJEEVI NURSING HOME B H ROAD TIPTUR 572201 572201 1200.00 006282

5088 MUKUNTHAN R 5/1 FIRST MAIN ROAD SEETHAMMA COLONY ALWARPET MADRAS-600 018 600018 12000.00 001633

5090 MULCHAND GOLECHHA C/O RAJ INDUSTRIAL CORPORATION 140, CHOOLAI HIGH ROAD MADRAS MADRAS 600112 300.00 007497

5097 MUNASA CHANDRA SEKHAR PLOT NO.78 S B H COLONY II L B NAGAR HYDERABAD, A.P 500074 300.00 004423

5099 MUNDHRA S R 232 CHITTARANJAN AVENUE CALCUTTA 700006 700006 1200.00 008318

51 ABDUL KARIM P I ASHIYANA T C 15/1884 VAZHUTHACAUD TRIVANDRUM 695 014 695014 3600.00 002107

5105 MUNI RATHNAM VAKUCHERLA 238 PRAKASAM ROAD TIRUPATI TIRUPATI ANDHRA PRADESH 517501 300.00 005205

511 ANUMALA JAGANNADHA RAO 60 D D A SF SCHEME FLATS HAUZKHAS NEW DELHI 110016 110016 2400.00 000587

5110 MUNILAKSHMI RATHNAM 14-14-1B RAMNAGAR COLONY CHITTOOR DIST ANDHRA PRADESH 517001 300.00 005011

5111 MUNIPRASAD MADHUR 18 SAROJINI DEVI ROAD TIRUPATI-517 507 517507 600.00 005286

5113 MUNIRATANAM M PAIMAGHAM ARAGONDA PO CHITTOOR DT A P 517001 600.00 005012

5114 MUNIRATHNAM REDDY V 20-5-71 ANNASWAMI MUDALI ST CHITTOOR A P 517001 1200.00 005013

5117 MUNNA MOHAN DAS Q.R.NO.C.9 KALYANI KHANI ADILABAD A P 504231 1500.00 004597

5118 MUNSHA SINGH VPO HATHUR LUDHIANA LUDHIANA DIST PUNJAB 142031 600.00 002653

5119 MUNUSWAMY REDDY D ARAGONDA CHITTOOR DT A P 517001 600.00 005014

512 ANUMALASETTY VENKATA RAMANAIAH 3-10-78 NEW BAJAR KANYAKA PARAMESWARI ST KAVALI NELLOOR DIST ANDHRA PRADESH 524201 300.00 005689

5121 MURALEEDHARA MENON P B PALAZHI BAPUJI ROAD PONGAMOODU TRIVANDRUM KERALA 695011 695011 7128.00

5125 MURALI KRISHNA D W17/2 RAYAJI STREET NELLORE ANDHRA PRADESH 524001 524001 600.00 005634

513 ANUP KUMAR POTHAM SETTY H NO 16-2-139/8/1 DAYANANDNAGAR COLONY AKBARBAGH MALAKPET HYDERABAD 500 036 500036 300.00 004264

5132 MURALI MOHANA RAO CHANDANALA FLAT#302, SAI SPURTHY ENCLAVE, VENKATAGIRI COLONY, YOUSUFGUDA HYDERABAD 500045 600.00 004357

5136 MURALI R 8-3-8D PANDIAN NAGAR OPP CHURCH KARIAPATTI-626 106 ARUPPUKOTTAI TQ KAMARAJAR DIST 626106 600.00 007801

514 ANUP MOHTA 29-28-72 DASARIVARI STREET SURYARAO PET VIJAYAWADA 520002 300.00 005365

5143 MURALIDHARAN KIRANUR SUBRAMANIAN 49,ARUNACHALA ACHARI STREET CHEPAUK MADRAS TAMIL NADU 600005 1500.00 006600

5149 MURALIKRISHNA PARIMI S/O SRI PARIMI RAMA RAO CHINNAYAGUDEM P O DEVARAPALLI MANDALAM W G DIST 534 316 534316 600.00 006035

515 ANUPAMA A V S C/O CH INDUMATHI 3A III FLOOR SRI TOWERS APARTMENTS MUGHAL RAJPURAM VIJAYAWADA 520 010 520010 3000.00 001130

5158 MURTHY DEVULAPALLI V R PLOT NO 60 ROAD NO 5 JUBILLE HILLS HYDERABAD 500034 600.00 004235

516 ANUPAMA C 0 600.00 008937

5160 MURTHY MUTYALA 3609 LAS MORAS TEMPLE TX U S A 76502 0 1200.00 008827

5166 MURUGAN J 38 THAYAR SHAHIB STREET MADRAS 600 002 600002 3000.00 001474

5170 MURUGAYYAN P FLAT H, S.A APARTMENTS III CROSS STREET, LAKSHMI NAGAR I MAIN ROAD, PORUR CHENNAI 600116 600.00

5171 MURUGESAN A 8 ANNA NAGAR CHENGLEPUT 0 1200.00 002297

5174 MURUGESHAN M C/O MANISANKAR LODGE SATTUR KAMARAJAR DIST KAMARAJ  DIST TAMILNADU 626203 300.00 007806

5175 MUSAKADAIAH HUSSAIN MD 18/2 OLD POST OFFICE ROAD NELLORE 0 3000.00 000557

5186 MUTHIAH C T MITHULAIPATTI 622 409 PUDUKKOTTAI DIST TAMILNADU 622409 1200.00 007720

5191 MUTHUGOPAL P 34 BAZAAR ST NAMAGIRIPET SALEM 637406 1200.00 007990

5194 MUTHUKRISHNAN V 98 FISHER ROAD AYANAVARAM MADRAS 600 023 600023 3600.00 001666

5195 MUTHUKUMARA RAJ G K "LAKSHMI ILLAM" STREET NO.5 176 GANAPATHY POST COIMBATORE TAMIL NADU 641006 1500.00

5199 MUTHURAMAN S SREE VINAYAGA AUTO SPARES 37 B A A ROAD GNANAOLIVUPURAM MADURAI 625 016 625016 276.00 007779

520 ANURADHA GUNDUBOINA C/O LAKSHMI SMALL SCALE INDST ZINNAH TOWER MAIN RD GUNTUR DIST AP 522003 300.00 005517

5200 MUTHUSAMI V 3 C ROSELYN APARTMENTS 20/2 BARNABY ROAD KILPAUK MADRAS 600010 600010 576.00 006707

5201 MUTHUSAMY M K SELVA NAGAR CHINNADHARAPURAM POST 639 202 639202 1200.00 008034

5202 MUTHUSAMY P K ANDAN KOIL PUDUR & PO KARUR TK TRICHY DT 0 1200.00 002298

5203 MUTHUSUBRAMANIYAN C S RAJA  SESHABHAVANAM PLOT 8 PARI ST GANDHINAGAR SALIGRAMAM MADRAS TAMIL NADU 600093 300.00 007448

5205 MUZAMMIL EBRAHIM NAMAKWALA 110, JAIL RD NORTH, GUSTAD CHAMBER 2ND FLR FLAT NO 11 BOMBAY MAHARASTRA 400009 600.00

5206 MUZAMMIL NASR BANAM BEEDI VETAPALEM (POST) PRAKASAM (DIST) A P 523187 523187 6540.00 001195

5208 MYLAVARAPU HANUMANTHA RAO C/O KALANAWADA RADHA KRISHNA AMALAPURAM PENTAPADU MANDAL W G DIST 0 444.00 002299

5209 MYNAMPATI THYAGARAJU H NO 1-14-4 BHANUGUDI CENTRE SRIRAMNAGAR KAKINADA 533003 533003 1200.00 005851
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5211 MYRAJ ESTATES ENTERPRISES PVT LTD 26-9-16 RAMA POST GANDHI NAGAR VIJAYAWADA 520 003 520003 1500.00 005382

5212 MYSORE K R NAIDU 293 12TH CROSS WILSON GARDEN BANGALORE 560027 560027 1200.00 006115

5215 MYTHILI P J 18 BALAJI AVENUE IST STREET TIRUMALI PILLAI ROAD T NAGAR MADRAS TAMILNADU 600017 300.00 006803

5216 MYTHILI PALANI 263 A II MANI ROAD BABANAGAR VILLIVAKKAM CHENNAI 600 049 600049 1200.00 007201

5217 MYTHILI RANI K 251-3RT SANJEEVA REDDY NAGAR HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500038 300.00 004310

5222 MYTHRI MANGARAJ GRANDHI AASREYA GRANDHI STREET LABBIPET VIJAYAWADA-520 010 520010 600.00 005410

5223 NABINDRANATH S NO 18/1 S R P KOIL ST AGARAM MADRAS TAMIL NADU 600082 300.00 007372

5225 NACHIMUTHU CHETTIAR T K NO 10 BEGUM SAHIB IIND ST MOUNT RD MADRAS 600002 600.00 006475

5227 NADUVIL KRISHNA KUMAR DR N KRISHNA KUMAR 25 SHNALIC ENCLAVE N A C MANIMAGIRA CHANDIGARH PUNJAB 160101 1500.00 002698

5228 NAGA BHUSHANAM KOLA RIVIPUDI TULLUR MANDAL GUNTUR DIST AP 0 300.00 002300

5229 NAGA MALLIKA DEVI M V NO 2 KANDAPPA CHETTY STREET MADRAS TAMIL NADU 600001 300.00 006432

5230 NAGA MANIKYARAO ANNAVARAPU BUSINESS BOSE ROAD TENALI 522201 522201 1200.00 005551

5231 NAGA RATHNAMMA M V 28 GARDEN LAYOUT KAMPTEE ROAD BEZON BASH NAGPUR 440004 300.00 003741

5234 NAGA SIVA RAO ADDANKI 13-7-887C, KORLA GUNTA STORE VEEDHI TIRUPATI 0 300.00 002301

5235 NAGABHUSHANA RAO KHADAM H NO 5-5-190/66 FLAT No103/A RAINBOW APARTMENTS PATEL NAGAR NAMPALLLY HYDERABAD 500001 300.00 003915

5237 NAGABHUSHANAM B ASST MEDICAL OFFICER OF HEALTH MUNICIPAL CORPORATION VISAKHAPATNAM 530001 2400.00 001219

5238 NAGABHUSHANAM GOLLA 2-2-280 PS RD KHAMMAM A P 507003 444.00 004743

524 ANURADHA MODUKURU 9/7 GANDHI ROAD TIRUCHANUR TIRUCHANUR ANDHRA PRADESH 517503 300.00 005277

5240 NAGABHUSHANAM S D NO 16-5-74  D R T STREET DHARMAVARAM ANNANTAPUR DT ANDHRA PRADESH 515671 300.00 004918

5241 NAGABHUSHANAM SAMUDRALA NAGULAVANCHA PO CHINTAKANI MANDALAM. KHAMMAM AP 507213 300.00 004811

5242 NAGABUSHANAMMA KANIPAKAM 2-12/1-2 POSTAL COLONY KONGAREDDY PALLY CHITTOOR DT ANDHRA PRADESH 517001 300.00 005015

5243 NAGALAKSHMI SETHURAMAN C/O MAHENDRAN C.A 67 SARAVANALAYA OM SAKTHI NAGAR RAMANATHAPURAM COIMBATORE 641045 576.00 008074

5249 NAGAMANI B W/O B UDAYA BHASKAR 5-18, EAST STREET GUDUR NELLORE DIST 524101 444.00 005678

525 ANURADHA NARAYANSWAMI NO 2 ANANDAN STREET 2ND FLOOR T NAGAR CHENNAI 600 017 600017 600.00 006782

5253 NAGAMANI VELICHETI DOOR NO.4-60 OPP.KAMMA RAMALAYAM STREET NR.BUS STAND, PENUGUNDA(MANDAL) VADALI WEST GODAVARI DIST (A.P.) 0 144.00 002302

5258 NAGARAJ M S CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT 1-1-85 STA ROAD RAICHUR 584101 584101 600.00 006371

5259 NAGARAJ S NO:7,SRI RAM COLONY TAMBARAM SANATORIUM MADRAS TAMIL NADU 600047 300.00 007196

526 ANURADHA NEMALI 6/9 ANUGRAHA NEMALI GARDENS MADANAPALLE 517325 517325 576.00 005128

5262 NAGARAJA CHETTY G ARAGONDA PO CHITTOOR DT A P 517001 1476.00 005016

5263 NAGARAJA CHETTY G MERCHANT ARAGONDA (V) & (PO) CHITTOOR (DIST) A P 517005 300.00 005079

5266 NAGARAJA PASUPARTHY FLAT 102 MARUTI TOWERS 138 THYAGARAJA NAGAR TIRUPATI 517 507 517507 600.00 005288

5267 NAGARAJA RAO BODI 16/396/1 A T AGRAHARAM TRUNK ROAD NELLORE AP 524001 300.00 005635

5268 NAGARAJAN KONDURU 7B TYPES SRI VAIKUNTAPURAM MUTHYALAREDDY PALLE TIRUPATI CHITTOOR DIST ANDHRA PRADESH 517502 444.00 005256

5269 NAGARAJAN M N NO 3 WEST LINK RD COOP COLONY KRISHNAGIRI 635001 1200.00 007928

5270 NAGARAJAN R C/O K R SHANKARAN DENA BANK ZONAL OFFICE "SONA TOWERS" IST FLOOR 711 MILLERS ROAD BANGALORE-560 052 560052 300.00 006155

5272 NAGARAJU A NO.994/A 4TH CROSS ASHOK NAGAR BANASANKARI IST STAGE BANGALORE 560050 1200.00 006147

5273 NAGARAJU B SBI ZONAL INSPECTION OFFICE 42/1 5TH CROSS R M V EXTN BANGALORE KARNATAKA 560080 300.00 006202

5274 NAGARAJU S 14-6-1 KAYANIKATTU ST CHITTOOR AP 505002 300.00 004619

5275 NAGARATHAMMA SAVARAM C/O SAIARAM MASTAN RAO WOODLANDS MAIN ROAD ARUNDELPET GUNTUR 522007 522007 3600.00 001174

5278 NAGARATHNA K V 3RD CROSS SOMESHWARAPURAM TUMKUR 572102 2400.00 001394

5279 NAGARATHNAMMA S R FIRST COLONY II CROSS GUMASTA COLONY BUSNUR BUILDING CHITRADURGA 577 501 577501 1200.00 006332

5287 NAGENDRA S K NO-1 AMBEDKAR VEEDHI COMPUTER CENTRE COFFEE BOARD BANGALORE KARNATAKA STATE 560001 300.00 006056

5288 NAGENDRAM ALAPATI SHANTHI ASHRAM (POST) VIA SANKHAVARAM E G DIST 533446 533446 1164.00 005949

5290 NAGENDRANATH GOSWAMI JYOTI NAGAR GUWAHATI KAMRUP ASSAM 781021 1200.00 008655

5294 NAGESHWARA RAO CHOWDAPU 2-2-76 GANDHI CHOWK KHAMMAM A P 507003 300.00 004744

5299 NAGESWARA RAO CHITTELA B-234 VANASTHALIPURAM HYDERABAD 500 661 500661 600.00 004522

53 ABDUL MAJED 12 C RUSSELL ST CALCUTTA-16 700016 1200.00 008371

530 ANURADHA SRINIVASAN 1 SHAH NIWAS GROUND FLOOR KOHINOOR ROAD DADAR BOMBAY-400 014 400014 300.00 003244

5303 NAGESWARA RAO KONGARA C/O RAMA RAO KONGARA MIRAPAKAYALA STREET PEDDAPURAM ANDHRA PRADESH 533437 600.00 005945

5304 NAGESWARA RAO NALLA KUMARASWAMY TOBACCO CO PULI PATIVARI STREET VIJAYAWADA 520001 520001 2400.00 001120

5307 NAGESWARARAO CHITIRALA H NO 9-96/1 SRI VENKATESWARA ARCADE SHANTINAGAR DILSUKHNAGAR HYDERABAD 500060 300.00 004390

5308 NAGESWARI 12/8 ARUNACHALAM ROAD SALIGRAMMAM CHENNAI 600 093 600093 576.00 007449

5309 NAGESWARI MADAVARAPU W/O M V N DHARMA RAO SRI NAGAR GANNAVARAM KRISHNA DIST AP 521101 300.00 005458

531 ANWAR ALI KHAN 20/111-A AKULA STREET CUDDAPAH A P 516001 1500.00 004926

5312 NAIDU G K SIMGIKAR APARTMENTS 2-1-514/5/1 OPP SARASWATHI PATALSA NALLAKUNTA HYDERABAD 500044 3000.00 000976

5314 NAINA R VERMA E/28 PUNJAB SOCIETY 20 TAGORE ROAD SANTACRUZ WEST BOMBAY MAHARASTRA 400054 300.00 003394

5315 NAINA SINGH NO 6-1-133/2, PADMARAO NAGAR OPP SUJATHA APARTMENTS SECUNDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 750 977 750977 15000.00 002149

5324 NALAMPARAMESH KANTAVARI LANE KAKINADA 0 1200.00 002305

5326 NALIN KUMAR DEPALA BANK OF BARODA SAYAJIGANJ BARODA GUJARAT STATE 0 300.00 002306

5332 NALINI SAHNI C4A/66C JANAKPURI NEW DELHI-110 058 110058 2400.00 000604

534 ANWARULLAH S 9 VENUS COLONY  IST STREET ALWARPET MADRAS-600 018 600018 1200.00 006837

5340 NAMBURI SUKUMAR KRANTHI STUDIO G T ROAD GUNTUR 522001 522001 1776.00 001156

5344 NAND KISHORE UPHADYA NO.15/8/486 FEELKHANA HYDERABAD 500012 300.00 004035
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5345 NANDA DULAL BANERJEE SAKTINAGAR RD., NO.3, POST SAKTINAGAR, NADIA DIST. SAKTHINAGAR. 741102 1200.00 008531

5346 NANDA GOPAL BASAK 24,ACHYUT ANANTA PAI ROAD INDRAPURI PO BELGHORIA KOLGATA WEST BENGAL 700056 300.00 008428

5350 NANDAGOPALCHETTY KURELLA 56/38 BAZAR STREET PAKALA (PO) CHITTOOR DT ANDHRA PRADESH 517112 600.00 005087

5351 NANDAKUMAR KRISHNASWAMY 43 RANGANATHAN STREET T NAGAR MADRAS 600 017 600017 1776.00 001603

5352 NANDAKUMAR S BLDG 2A/FLAT 204 ZEAL HOUSING SOCIETY SAI BABA NAGAR   BORIVILI(WEST) BOMBAY-400 092 400092 600.00 003500

5353 NANDAMURI SOMESWARA RAO TATIVARRU POST & VILL GUDIVADA MANDAL KRISHNA DT AP 521301 300.00 005492

5354 NANDAPPA MUDDAPPA JAMMADA 5, BANNI MANTAP EXTENSION MYSORE 570015 600.00 006256

536 APARNA A V S S C/O CH INDUMATHI 3A III FLOOR SRI TOWERS APARTMENTS MUGHAL RAJPURAM VIJAYAWADA 520010 3000.00 001131

5360 NANJALA NARAYANA NAGULAVANCHA PO CHINTHAKANI MANDAL KHAMMAM AMDHRA PRADESH 507213 144.00 004812

5363 NANJUNDA SWAMY K G GOPALAKRISHNA STORES&KONERI VASTRA LAYA BAZAR ST HOLENARA SIPUR LAYA BAZAR ST HOLENARAJIPUR 573211 600.00 006285

5364 NANJUNDESVAR S NO 71 MIG KHB COLONY KORAMANGALA LAYOUT BANGALORE KARNATAKA 560034 300.00 006124

5370 NARASAIAH PONNAM 4-7-346/3 PRAKASHNAGAR KHAMMAM AP 507003 300.00 004745

5371 NARASIMHA CHARY KANDALA BRANCH MANAGER STATE BANK OF INDIA SIDDIPET ANDHRA PRADESH 502103 300.00 004553

5373 NARASIMHA MURTI PARUPUDI 34-4-6 SRIPERA LANE JAWAHAR STREET KAKINADA(AP). 533001 600.00 005824

5374 NARASIMHA RAO B "SRI NILAYAM" 46 DOCTORS COLONY SEETHAMMADHARA VISAKHAPATNAM 530 013 530013 1200.00 005743

5376 NARASIMHA RAO M FLAT NO.408 15/410  VASAVI RESIDENCY HABIBULLA STREET KADAPA   AP 516001 1200.00 004934

5380 NARASIMHA RAO VADLAMANNATI 6-1-103/45 ABHINAVA NAGAR COLONY PADMARAO NAGAR SECUNDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500025 300.00

5381 NARASIMHA RAW M 210/7 CLUB ROAD SECUNDERABAD A P 500003 3000.00 000891

5383 NARASIMHA REDDY GANGULA STATE BANK OF HYDERABAD BADEPALLY BRANCH JADCHARLA 509 301 509301 1200.00 004870

5385 NARASIMHA REDDY M K R T C DEPO ROAD CHITTOOR DT A P 517001 600.00 005017

5388 NARASIMHA SARMA AKUNDI 18-1-804 BHAVANI NAGAR NEAR RLY COLONY TIRUPATI CHITTOOR DT ANHDRA PRADESH 517501 300.00 005208

5392 NARASIMHAN CHARI A 6 PARK AVENUE K P PURAM MADRAS 600028 600028 2400.00 001681

5397 NARASIMHAN S C 40 HAL COLONY HYDERABAD 500042 500042 6000.00 000973

5402 NARASIMHAN V S FLAT NO.202 PRASHANTHI NILAYAM G.K.COLONY (OPP.AROMA BAKERY) OPP NEREDMET SAINKPURI HYDERABAD 500094 4800.00

5405 NARASIMHULU CHETTY V K GOLD MERCHANT D NO 152 NSC BOSE ROAD MADRAS 600079 600079 276.00 007313

5406 NARASIMHULU CHINTAMANI CHINTAMANI NARASIMHULU 2-2-647/227/4A CENTRAL EXCISE CLY BAGH AMBERPET HYDERABAD 500013 300.00 004047

5415 NARAYAN K N NO 4 MALINI 4TH CROSS LAKSHMI ROAD SHANTINAGAR BANGALORE-560 027 560027 1152.00 006116

5417 NARAYAN R K BHANDARKAVATHEKAR 358 SOUTH KASBA PETH SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA 413007 413007 4800.00 000829

5418 NARAYAN RAMKRISHNA BHANDARKAVATHEK 358 SOUTH KASBA SOLAPUR MAHARASTRA MAHARASTRA 413007 600.00 003644

5419 NARAYAN REDDY V 22.7.33, DOCTORS COLONY (GAUTAMI NAGAR) WARANGAL A P 506012 4500.00 001037

5425 NARAYANA D V 10-98 KAMAN ROAD KARIM NAGAR A P 505001 1200.00 004606

5427 NARAYANA MURTHY KANDULA Z RAGAMPET GANDIPALLI MANDAL E G DT. ANDHRA PRADESH 533435 300.00 005940

5428 NARAYANA MURTHY KUMPATLA 5-3-382/2 SRI KRISHNA NAGAR KUKATPALLY HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500072 600.00 004406

5430 NARAYANA MURTHY TALAPULA PLOT NO 359  B N R NAGAR SAGAR ROAD VANASTHALIPURAM (PO) HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500661 444.00 004523

5433 NARAYANA NAIDU N V 16/529 RAM NAGAR COLONY SRI KALAHASTI CHITTORE  DIST AP 0 300.00 002307

5435 NARAYANA RAJU K V S S 201 SRI RAMAKRISHNA TOWERS NAGARJUNA NAGAR AMEERPET HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500073 900.00 004418

5439 NARAYANA RAO P L SEETHARAMA MICA MINE KALICHEDU PO NELLORE DIST AP 524409 300.00 005711

5440 NARAYANA RAO S CHINNAMANDEM (MANDAL& POST) CUDDAPAH ANDHRA PRADESH 516214 300.00 004959

5446 NARAYANA REDDY GILLALLA H NO 7-4-70/E LAXMI NILAYAM KASHIMEER GADDA KARIMNAGAR ANDHRA PRADESH 505002 300.00 004620

5447 NARAYANA REDDY GUDIPATI 3-1-412 Q NO 100 PRASHANT NAGAR COLONY KARIMNAGAR ANDHRA PRADESH 505001 300.00 004607

5448 NARAYANA SABESAN BLOCK 2, C2 ALSA GREEN PARK 80/88 ASTHINAPURAM MAIN ROAD CHROMPET CHENNAI - 600 044 600044 1500.00 007180

5450 NARAYANA THOLASI C/O R RAJAN VELU POULTRY COMPLEX, NEAR SUGAR FACTORY CHITTOR ANDHRA PRADESH 517003 300.00 005075

5452 NARAYANAN B NO 6 VENKATACHALA MUDALI STREET WEST MAMBALAM MADRAS 600 033 600033 12.00 007048

5453 NARAYANAN C R 9 V G MUDALI STREET NUNGAMBAKKAM MADRAS 600034 600034 1200.00 007074

5454 NARAYANAN K 14 S R EXTENSION III STREET SRIRANGAM P O TIRUCHIRAPALLI 620 005 620005 1356.00 007675

5457 NARAYANAN NAIR K "AARATHI" 14/1 SUNDERAR STREET MAHALINGAPURAM POLLACHI 642002 642002 3564.00 002018

5458 NARAYANAN NAIR K PAZHAYA VEETTIL CHETHIMATTATHU PALAI-686 575 KERALA 686575 600.00 008235

5460 NARAYANAN P R 23 KANNADASAN SALAI MADRAS MADRAS TAMIL NADU 600017 300.00 006804

5461 NARAYANAN R NO 2 PARTHASARATHY STREET CHINGLEPUT 603001 603001 1200.00 007532

5462 NARAYANAN R E-160 SANTHANAM RD TVS NAGAR MADURAI 625003 1200.00 007760

5463 NARAYANAN S MANAGER CANARA BANK MAHARANI BAGH ASHRAM CHOWK NEW DELHI NEW DELHI 110014 300.00 002513

5467 NARAYANAN V 2609 ELEVENTH MAIN E BLOCK SECOND STAGE RAJAJI NAGAR BANGALORE-560 010 560010 600.00 006096

5477 NARAYANASWAMY SRINIVASAN NO 205 SRICHAKRA APARTMENTS 10-5-39 MASAB TANK HYDERABAD 500 028 500028 600.00 004166

5480 NARENDAR REDDI GANGIDI 1-9-202/7/C/2 RAM NAGAR HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500048 300.00 004370

5483 NARENDER SINGH SAROHA AC N S SAROHA 17 FBSUAF PO BEACH TRIVANDRUM KERALA 695007 300.00 008278

5485 NARENDRA BABU KODALI OLD PRESIDENT HOUSE PRASADAM PADU  P O, VIJAYAWADA KRISHNA DIST AP 521108 300.00 005460

5489 NARENDRA KUMAR SRIVASTAVA 234 AVAS VIKAS COLONY GANGA ENCLAVE JHUSI NO 2 ALLAHABAD 221 506 221506 600.00 002762

5492 NARENDRA NATHA REDDY B CHIEF MANAGER ANDHRA BANK T I E BUILDINGS BALANAGAR HYDERABAD 500 037 500037 300.00 004289

5494 NARENDRAN N 13 VII MAIN ROAD KASTHURIBAI NAGAR ADYAR MADRAS-600 020 600020 600.00 006889

5496 NARENTH S OLD NO 10 NEW NO 18 3RD CROSS STREET LAKE AREA NUNGAMBAKKAM MADRAS 600 034 600034 1500.00 007075

55 ABDUL RAHIM A S 8 V V KOIL STREET PERIAMET MADRAS-600 003 600003 3000.00 001480

5501 NARESH CHAKRABORTY 11/4 DURGABARI ROAD CALCUTTA 700 028 700028 1200.00

5509 NARGIS A LALA 5 AMAR APARTMENTS OPP KAMANI L B S MARG KURLA BOMBAY-400 070 400070 300.00 003445
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551 APPASAMY A 26 KADAR NAVAZKHAN ROAD MADRAS 600 006 600006 600.00 006615

5513 NARISETTY CHITTEMMA SRI BALAJI ELECTRICAL WORKS GOPALA REDDY ROAD  GOVERNOR PET VIJAYAWADA 520002 520002 1200.00 005371

5518 NARRA KRISHNA RAO HNO-8-3-169/12 SIDDARTHA NAGAR HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500890 600.00 008889

5520 NARSIHMA MURTHY K V B CORPORATION BANK KANKATAPALEM VIA BAPATLA GUNTUR DIST. A P 522317 600.00 005572

5521 NARSIMHACHARY TELIKICHARLA KANDALL H-3, SAMRAT COMPLEX OPP AG'S OFFICE (EAST GATE) HYDERABAD A P 500004 600.00 003993

5525 NASEEMA BEGUM S 8 V V KOIL STREET PERIAMET MADRAS-600 003 600003 3000.00 001485

5528 NATARAJ S NO.104, RUTHUMBARA SECTOR 5 PLOT NO 75 KOPAR KHAIRANE 400 709 NAVI MUMBAI 400709 1200.00 003546

5529 NATARAJ T V D NO 11-9-17/1 FORT HINDUPUR 515 201 A P 515201 300.00 004910

5530 NATARAJAN APOLLO HOSPITALS ENTERPRISE LTD 22 GREAMS ROAD ALI TOWERS CHENNAI 600006 600.00 006626

5532 NATARAJAN G T.NAGAR MADRAS 600017 1500.00 006805

5537 NATARAJAN P R 127 THIRUVALLUVAR NAGAR AYANAVARAM MADRAS TAMIL NADU 600023 300.00 006929

5540 NATARAJAN R 21 VENKATASAMY ROAD EAST R S PURAM COIMBATORE TAMIL NADU 641002 600.00 008047

5547 NATHMALL KASERA C/O M/S CHUNILAL DURGADUTT P O PANITOLA DIST DIBRUGARH ASSAM 786183 786183 600.00 008677

5550 NAUTAMLAL SHANTILAL MEHTA 3RD FLOOR MADHUKUNJ NAORAJI CROSS LANE GHATKOPER (W) BOMBAY MAHARASHTRA 400086 1800.00 000785

5551 NAUTMLAL SHANTILAL MEHTA 3RD FLOOR MADHUKUNJ NAORAJI CRASS LANE GHATKOPER WEST BOMBAY MAHARASHTRA 400086 300.00 003482

5555 NAVEEN CHAND 139/A SARDAR PATEL ROAD SECUNDERABAD SECUNDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500003 300.00 003961

556 ARAMUGHAN V V VEETIL VALAPPIL (HOUSE) MANGALAM MALAPPURAM (KERALA) 676561 676561 2400.00 002044

5562 NAVINCHANDRA M DESAI 157 D VARDHMAN NAGAR NARSINGH LANE MALAD (WEST) BOMBAY 400064 400064 3600.00 000779

5568 NAWAL KUMAR AGARWAL HIND CLOTH STORE ASHOK ROAD JHARIA 0 60.00 002308

5571 NAYNA ROHIT MEHTA BUILDING NO 11/B FLAT NO 35 TARSHILA MAHAKALI ROAD ANDHERI (EAST) MUMBAI 400 093 400093 600.00 003506

5572 NAZEER IQBAL AHMED 3/D,EAST COAST APARTMENTS 13TH AVENUE,HARINGTON ROAD MADRAS TAMIL NADU 600031 600.00 007027

5573 NAZEER MOHKHAN 5-7-330/1 NEW AGAPURA NAMPALLY HYDERABAD 500001 1200.00 003916

5576 NAZIMUDDIN AHMED C/O. THE AHMED TEA CO., P.O. BOIRAGIMATTU, K.N.C.B. PATTU (CONVEY ROAD) DIBRUGARH, 786003 1200.00 008671

5577 NAZIMUDDIN AHMED C/O THE AHMED TEA CO. (PVT) LTD. K N C B PATH (CONVOY ROAD) DIBRUGARH DIBRUGARH 786003 1500.00 008672

5578 NAZIRUL HASNAIN QAISAR HOUSE WHITE HOUSE COMPOUND GAYA 823 001 823001 2400.00 002195

5579 NAZLI SHAFI 14/A,RAHMAT MANZIL, CHRUCH GATE EXTN. BOMBAY MAHARASHTRA 400020 1500.00 003270

5581 NEEHIT JAIN C/O JEEWAN TRADERS THANGAL BAZAAR IMPHAL PO MANIPUR 795001 1200.00 008692

5582 NEELA P W/O SHRI DS PUTTASIDDIAH MYSORE CEMENTS LTD P O AMMASANDRA TUMKUR DT-572 211 572211 600.00 006283

5584 NEELAKANTA REDDY B C/O A KRISHNA REDDY 953-A KORLAKUNTA ROAD TIRUPATI 517 501 517501 72.00 005209

5591 NEELAKANTHA SARMA UPADHYAY R 304, PHASE II, JAL VAYU DEFENCE ENCLAVE, SECTOR-20, KHARGHAR, NEW BOMBAY 410210 600.00 003565

5593 NEELAVATHI T S 107 PERUMBUR HIGH ROAD JAMALIA MADRAS-600 012 600012 4440.00 001581

5597 NEELU KAMAL H NO 2 MODEL BASTI OPP FILMISTAN CINEMA NEW DELHI-110 005 110005 600.00

5606 NEKKANTI GOPALA KRISHNAMURTHY ANGARA KAPILESWARAPURAM MANDALAM EAST GOTHAVARI DIST AP AP 533307 300.00 005923

5608 NEMALI MURALINATH "SARADA NILAYAM" II 267 CO OP COLONY MADANAPALLE CHITTOOR DT ANDHRA PRADESH 517327 517327 1200.00 005136

5609 NEMALI PADMAMURLINATH "SARADA NILAYAM" II 267 CO OP COLONY MADANAPALLE CHITTOOR DT ANDHRA PRADESH 517327 517327 1200.00 005137

561 ARATI ROYCHOUDHURY 7 ASWINI DUTTA  ROAD CALCUTTA-700 029 700029 1200.00 008393

5613 NETRAVATHI U-14 14TH CROSS SWIMMING POOL EXTENSION MALLESWARAM BANGALORE 560 003 560003 396.00 006065

5614 NIBANAPUDI PURNA CHANDRA RAO MF-42/9 SYNDICATE BANK OFFICERS QUARTERS NANDHINI LAYOUT BANGALORE 560 096 560096 300.00 006223

5616 NIDHEESH KUMAR KHANDELWAL 2-3-167 GANDHI CHOWK KHAMMAM ANDHRA PRADESH 507003 300.00 004746

5619 NILADARI GUPTA C/O NACHILETA GUPTA WATER WORKS  WING G M C PANBAZAR P O GUWAHATI 781 001 781001 600.00 008631

5621 NILESH NAVINCHANDRA SHAH PLOT NO 544 VIJAYRAJ NAGAR MAHEK OPP JAIN SOCIETY BHAVNAGAR 364 003 364003 1200.00 008890

5626 NILO FERAMIN MECO TRONICS 38 STERLING ROAD NUNGAMBAKKAM CHENNAI  600  034 600034 468.00 007076

5628 NIMAI CHANDRA DEY G T RD WEST END BARAKAR PO BEGUNIA BUROWAN W B 713324 3600.00 002143

5629 NIMAL BARAN LODH SARAK PARA P O RANAGHAT DIST NADIA 741 201 741201 1200.00 008532

563 ARAVALARAJU CHOWTUPALLI S/O TAMMAIAH TATA 9 PANGIDI WEST GODAVARI DIST AP 534342 300.00 006043

5630 NIMMALA RAMESH D NO 9/63 GULZARPET ANANTAPUR ANDHRA PRADESH 515001 300.00 004887

5634 NIRAJ MUNDHRA 1361 GALI BAGHWALI LUDHIANA PUNJAB 141008 144.00 002645

5635 NIRAJ MUNDHRA 1361 GALI BAGHWALI LUDHIANA PUNJAB 141008 300.00 002646

5636 NIRAJA 19 DEIVANAGAR TAMBARAM MADRAS 600 045 600045 600.00 007191

5639 NIRANJAN SEETHARAMAN NO 9 L B ROAD IST STREET INDIRA NAGAR MADRAS 600020 600020 4764.00 001654

5642 NIRBHAYSHANKER P MEHTA 4/258 VYAS S CHORA DHARANGADHARA-363 310 363310 1188.00 002967

5643 NIRBHAYSHANKER PRANSHANKER MEHTA 4/258 VYAS CHORA DHRANGADHRA DHRANGADHAR 383310 300.00 003054

5644 NIRMAL CHANDRA DAS NORTH BENGAL CLINIC PRADHAN NAGAR SILIGURI DARJEELING WEST BENGAL 734403 734403 3564.00 002147

5645 NIRMAL CHANDRA JAIN NEAR CLOCK TOWER, LALITPUR UTTAR PRADESH UTTAR PRADESH 284403 1500.00 002858

5647 NIRMAL KUMAR JAIN CHUNILAL KISHANLAL G S     ROAD DIMAPUR     ASSAM ASSAM 797112 300.00 008694

5649 NIRMAL KUMAR NETHWEWALA 7 CHAKRABERIA RD NORTH CALCUTTA 700020 600.00 008384

5661 NIRMALA NAUTAMLAL MEHTA 3RD FLOOR MADHUKUNJ NAORAJI CROSS LANE  GHATKOPER WEST BOMBAY MAHARASHTRA 400086 900.00 003483

5664 NIRMALA R K 16 2ND STREET ZACHARIAH COLONY CHOOLAMEDU MADRAS 600094 600094 804.00 007459

5666 NIRMALA REDDY GADDAM 3-6-369, A/24 1ST STREET, HIMAYATHNAGAR, HYDERABAD. 500029 12000.00 000932

5671 NIRMITA PRASAD C/O M/S ANANDMELA NO 59-B CIRCULAR ROAD RANCHI 834 001 JHARKHAND 834001 600.00 008769

5672 NIRMLA DADUBHAI PATEL BRAHMPOLE MAHADEV ST BHADRAN ANAND VIA-388 530 388530 1200.00 003100

5673 NIROD CHANDRA SEN GOPALPUR P O ASANSOL-4 BURDWAN DT W B-713 304 713304 2400.00 002141

5675 NISHA DUGGAL C/O N K DUGGAL A C C LTD LAKHERI BUNDI DT-323 603 323603 600.00 002901
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5676 NISHA ENTERPRISES PRIVATE LTD BABA TOWERS FIRST FLOOR NO 1 STERLING AVENUE NUNGAMBAKKAM CHENNAI 600 034 600034 47400.00 008891

568 ARCHANA BISEN PLOT NO 90 KALAYAN NAGAR HYDERABAD HYDERABAD 500038 300.00 004293

5680 NISHATH FAZAL FLAT NO 1 SEA VIEW APARTMENTS LEITH LASTLE SANTHOME MADRAS TAMIL NADU 600028 144.00 006992

5682 NISHI KANT SHUKLA D-2 PHASE I A I R COLONY CHAJJUBAGH PATNA  800 001  (BIHAR) 800001 444.00 008697

5684 NITA MAHESHWARI 11 SEMBUDOSS STREET MADRAS TAMIL NADU TAMIL NADU 600001 600.00 006436

5688 NITHYA NAIDU O-4 ROHINI GARDENS SANTHOME HIGH ROAD RAJA ANNAMALAI PURAM MADRAS TAMIL NADU 600028 300.00 006993

5689 NITHYANANTHAM K M B-3, SRI ANNAI ILLAM MURUGAN NAGAR HUDCOCOLONY PEELAMEDU COIMBATORE 641 004 641004 3000.00 002005

569 ARCHANA BISEN PLOT NO 90 KALYAN NAGAR HYDERABAD A P 500038 600.00 004294

5691 NITIN GIRI GIRI'S BUNGALOW P B RD DHARWAD 580001 600.00 006335

5692 NITIN GIRI GIRI'S BUNGALOW P B RD DHARWAD 580001 600.00 006336

5694 NITIN VIJAY DESHMUKH RADHESHYAM 2ND LANE BEHIND HITAVADA DHANTOLI NAGPUR 440 012 440012 2400.00 000841

5697 NITU BHANDARI 1182/1/3 1ST FLOOR F C ROAD PUNE 411 004 411004 1200.00 008892

5698 NITYANANDAM S T APOLLO HOSPITALS ENTERPRISE LTD 22 GREAMS ROAD ALI TOWERS CHENNAI 600006 600.00 006627

570 ARCHANA MOHAN RAIZADA C/O PROFESOR MANENDRA MOHAN INDIAN INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT PIN-380 015 380015 6204.00 000691

5704 NIZAMUDDIN S KHOJA A/5 SAMAR QUEEN BLDG GROUND FLOOR 2ND HASANABAD LANE SANTACRUZ WEST BOMBAY-400 054 400054 1200.00 003395

5705 NOLA SYIEM LUMMAWRIE, LAITUMKHRAH SHILLONG MEGHALAYA MEGHALAYA 793003 300.00 008689

5708 NOONAT PRAKASH CHOUKSEY SANJAY MEDICAL STRS NEPA NAGAR NEPA NAGAR MADHYA PRADESH 450221 3000.00 000848

571 ARCHANA MOHAN RAIZADA 2 NEELA APTS THALDEO CROSSING AHMEDABAD 380054 380054 5400.00 000692

5711 NOOR FAZLUR RAHMAN 41 GODOWN STREET MADRAS-600 001 600001 600.00

572 ARCHANA RAJENDRA 6-7-123 GANDHINAGAR HYDERABAD 500020 300.00 004111

5722 NUNNA RAMESH NUNNA RAMESH D NO-3A-12-7 NUNNAVARI STREET  ELURU ANDHRA PRADESH 534001 300.00 005964

5725 NURUDDIN SHAMSUDDIN SHEIKH 1231 THAKRE ROAD (MAIN ROAD) NASHIK CITY MAHARASHTRA 422001 422001 3564.00 000837

5727 OBUL REDDY THAVVA 13/242 SAINATHAPURAM MYDUKUR CUDDAPAH ANDHRA PRADESH 516172 300.00 004956

5728 OM PARKASH KHANNA NO 216 BESANT ENCLAVE NEW DELHI-110 057 110057 1200.00 002572

573 ARCHANA S NO 2 PLAYGROUND VIEW STREET NANDANAM EXTENSION CHENNAI 600 035 600035 300.00 007089

5733 OM PRAKASH G MANI CHANDRA GAS AGENCIES DEVARA KONDA DIST:NALGONDA ANDHRA PRADESH 508248 600.00 004849

5734 OM PRAKASH GUPTA 12 TROPICAL BUILDING CANNAUGHT CIRCLE NEW DELHI 110 001 110001 3000.00 000579

5736 OM PRAKASH MODI C/O SUJATA TEXTILE MILLS NANJANGUD-571 301 571301 600.00 006268

5738 OM PRAKASH RASTOGI C/O M/S SAREE SANSAT K B DHARMSALA HIMACHAL PRADESH 176 215 176215 600.00 002700

5739 OM PRAKASH SAHU KOTHI OF LATE SAHU RAM KISHAN 26,SAHUKARA PILIBHIT U P 262001 600.00 002833

574 ARCHIBALD FRANCIS RASQUINHA THE CHARTERED BANK P O BOX 29 DOHA QATAR A GULF 0 9384.00 008983

5741 OMANA N NADUVILETHU VADAKETHIL KARITHOTTA MEZHUVELI POTHANAMTHITTA KERALA TAMIL NADU 0 300.00 002310

5750 OMPRAKASH UPADHAYAY 15-8-85 FEEL KHANA HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500012 300.00 004036

5752 OOMMEN M V NO1 SEETHANAGAR MAIN ROAD NUNGAMBAKKAM MADRAS 600034 600034 3564.00 001721

5757 PABITRA DAS 131/6 NETAJI SUBHAS CHANDRA BOSE RD REGENT PARK CALCUTTA WEST BENGAL 700040 300.00 008412

5758 PACHIAPPA ARUNACHALAM 18-9-31 CHURCH ST CHITTOOR A P-517 001 517001 600.00 005020

576 ARCOT GOPINATHA RAO H NO 1-8-677/12/2 1ST FLR SHWETA APARTMENTS PADMA COLONY NALLAKUNTA, HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500044 300.00

5762 PADIRIYAPPAN VALAI NO 3 BALASUBRAMANYAM COLONY MYLAPORE MADRAS-600 004 600004 1200.00 006549

5764 PADMA C 3C ROSELYN APARTMENTS 20/2 BOMBAY ROAD KILPAUK MADRAS 600 010 600010 336.00 006708

5765 PADMA C APOLLO HOSPITALS ALI TOWERS 3RD FLOOR MADRAS 600 006 600006 24000.00 008893

5766 PADMA G APOLLO HOSPITALS MADRAS 600006 600.00 006628

5776 PADMA S NEW NO.10, OLD NO.52 VEMBULI SUBHEDHAR STREET ALANDUR CHENNAI 600016 1200.00 006779

5777 PADMA SRINIVASAN H.NO.12000/2 33RD CROSS STREET BESANT NAGAR CHENNAI 600090 6000.00 001795

5782 PADMAJA N 59-1-19 RAMACHANDRANAGAR VIJAYAWADA KRISHNA DIST. A P 520008 300.00 005395

5789 PADMANABHAN P T C/O OMAN REFRESHMENT COMPANY LTD POST BOX NO 30 SEEB AIR PORT ( P C 111 ) SULTANATE OF OMAN 0 1800.00 008828

5790 PADMANABHAN S V L I C OF INDIA,DIVISIONAL OFFICE MACHILIPATNAM KRISHNA DIST ANDHRA PRADESH 521001 300.00 005443

5791 PADMANBHA REDDY CHINTAM HOTEL SUNDEEP TRUNK ROAD KAVALI PO NELLORE DIST AP 524201 300.00 005694

5797 PADMAVATHAMMA M S 26 EAST LINK ROAD B STREET MALLESWARAM BANGALORE KARNATAKA 560003 300.00 006066

5799 PADMAVATHI A PLOT NO.28, SBH COLONY JAMAI OSMANIA HYDERABAD 500044 4800.00 000977

5811 PADMAVATHY S N V D/O SRI NARAYANA RAO S N V L NO 1 AZIZ NAGAR II STREET KODAMBAKKAM MADRAS 600024 600024 72.00 006945

5812 PADMAVATHY V N V 5/19 MARI AMMAN KOIL STREET PARKAVI APARTMENTS PHASE I WEST K K NAGAR MADRAS 600 078 600078 12.00 007274

5817 PADMINI M NO 11 MISSION STREET PONDICHERRY 605001 605001 2400.00 001830

5818 PADMINI M NO 11 MISSION STREET PONDICHERRY 605001 605001 1800.00 001831

5819 PADMINI NARASIMAN C 40 HALCOLONY HYDERABAD 500042 500042 1164.00 004328

5821 PADMINI PANDA JAGANNATH MANDIR COLONY 1ST LANE BUDHARAJA SAMBALPUR 768 004 ORISSA 768004 276.00 008602

5827 PAKYANATHAN SILAS ISAAC 10 STELLA HOUSE PLOT NO 4 STN ROAD GOVANDI OPP STATION GOVANDI BOMBAY 400 088 400088 120.00 003488

5830 PALANI R T.4,PARVANA VIHAR PLOT NO:52,SECTOR-9 ROHINI DELHI 110085 600.00 002590

5831 PALANI RAJ C R 53 II MAIN RD R A PURAM MADRAS 600 028 600028 120.00 006994

5842 PALIMAR RANGA KRISHNA RAO 37-B STATION CRESCENT SOUTH TOTTENHAM LONDON N15.5BG U K 0 900.00 009068

5844 PALUKURI LAKSHMAIAH STATE BANK OF INDIA KANDUKAR 523 105 PRAKASAM DIST A P 523105 24.00 005605

5847 PANATIKUPPI REDDY S/O LATE D MUNI REDDY CHAMANTIPURAM VILLAGE BASAVANNAKATTHA ST A MARKAPUR ANDHRA PRADESH 0 300.00 002312

585 ARJUNDAS JHAMANDAS TEWANI H NO 1-8-3/21 CHIKKADPALLI HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500020 600.00 004112

5850 PANDARINATHAN V R 43B MILLERS RD BENSON TOWER BANGALORE 0 2400.00 000559
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5852 PANDIA NADAR T NO 2 PULIANTHOPPU 4TH STREET MADRAS 600012 2400.00 001582

5855 PANDIT Y L V 111/C 29/A CROSS 7TH BLOCK JAYANAGAR BANGALORE 560082 560082 1200.00

5856 PANDU RANGA RAO K V S # 4A DIVYA MANSSION PLOT NO 57,KALYAN NAGAR PHASE III YUSUF GIDA HYDERABAD 500018 600.00 004101

5859 PANDURANGA D NO.102-B/152 EVEREST APARTMENTS MALLESWARAM BANGALORE 560003 1200.00 006067

5860 PANDURANGA RAO K A VARALAKSASHMI TRADERS TADEPALLIGUDEM ANDHRA PRADESH ANDHRA PRADESH 534102 300.00 005988

5863 PANDURANGAMMA REPAKUIA KANIPAKAM(VILLAGE & POST) CHITTOOR DIST ANDHRA PRADESH ANDHRA PRADESH 517131 300.00 005113

5873 PANKAJAM SRIRAM 5311 OAK COVE DR HOUSTON TEXAS 77091 U S A 0 1800.00 008829

5875 PANKAJKUMAR D BHATT C/O GAURANG T BAHIT 2569 PRAVIN CHOWK PAKHALINI POLE RAIPUR  AHMEDABAD - 380 001 380001 300.00 002988

5877 PANNEERSELVAM C 11/F ARANTHANGI ROAD PATTUKKOTTAI 614601 614601 576.00 007655

5880 PANRUTI VALLAM HARITHAPRIYA C/O DR SUJATHA RAMAMURTI DEPT OF HO ME SCIENCE S V UNIVERSITY TIRUPATI AP ANDHRA PRADESH 517502 300.00 005257

5881 PANRUTI VALLAM RAMAMURTI DEPT OF PSYCHOLOGY S V UNIVERSITY TIRUPATI AP ANDHRA PRADESH 517502 300.00 005258

5884 PAPAREE DUTTA TAKOUBARI   A T ROAD GUWAHATI ASSAM ASSAM 781001 300.00

5892 PARAMESWARA RAO YALAVARTI ASSISTANT DIRECTOR (A.H) STATION THOTA NUZVID KRISHNA DIST ANDHAR PRADESH 521201 600.00 005484

5905 PARASHURAM REDDY 125 GRAND AVE STATEN ISLAND N Y 10301 U S A 0 600.00 008830

5908 PARASURAMA SASTRY K K NO 60/S-1 MEERA MANSION 17TH CROSS BETWEEN 4TH & 6TH MAIN MALLESWARAM BANGALORE 560 055 560055 600.00 006163

5920 PARIMAL DUTTA P P SECTION O F AMBAGHANI AMBHAJARI DEFENCE PROJECT NAGPUR 440021 440021 1200.00 003752

5924 PARIMALA MAZUNDAR C/O J.K.CHAKRAVARTHY M #14 ANUGRAHA, 4TH LINE VINAYAKA LAYOUT, BATTRAHALLI VIRGONAGAR POST, BANGALORE 560049 300.00 006144

5926 PARIMALA P E C/O K E GRACE GRACE COTTAGE MALAKAPATNAM MACHILIPATNAM 000000 521001 600.00 005444

5928 PARMAR N K 29 KRISHNA STREET MADRAS-17 600017 12000.00 008894

5931 PAROL JIGNESH AJMERA 212 J G P CHAWL BLOCK NO 9 2ND FLOOR PAHJARAPOK COMPOUND BOMBAY 400 064 400064 2400.00 000780

5932 PARTHA BASU C/O GITA BOSE 2A MADHAB CHATERJI LANE KOLKATA 700020 600.00 008385

5936 PARTHASARATHI A I O C DEALERS SUNKUWAR CHATIARAM CHINGLEPUT DISTRICT 602106 602106 600.00 007528

5937 PARTHASARATHI S APOLLO HOSPITALS ENTERPRISE LTD 22 GREAMS ROAD ALI TOWERS CHENNAI 600006 600.00 006629

5938 PARTHASARATHI SENGUPTA C/O P SENGUPTA PLOT NO 49/1 SURYA ENCLAVE TRIMULGHERRY SECUNDERABAD CANT SECUNDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500015 300.00 004056

5943 PARTHASARATHY G 10A METTU STREET KANCHIPURAM-631 501 631501 12000.00 001956

5944 PARTHASARATHY G T N GOPAL NAIDU 13A M R K IYAR ST VILLUPURAM S A DT 0 300.00 002313

5945 PARTHASARATHY K 40 PERUMAL NAICKEN ST PURASAWALKAM MADRAS-600 007 600007 876.00 006658

5949 PARTHASARATHY P S 17 NAICKER COLONY ST PALLAVARAM MADRAS 600043 600043 120.00 007173

5951 PARTHASARATHY RAO P 5-9-22/26 ADARSH NAGAR HYDERABAD 500483 7500.00 000999

5953 PARTHASARATHY T S ADVOCATE "SATHYANARAYANA" 21 SIVAJI NAGAR THANJAVUR 613001 613001 2400.00 001868

5955 PARTHASARATHY V P 20 NORTH TANK SQ ST TRIPLICANE-600 005 600005 600.00 006601

5958 PARULBEN H MISTRY 1107  GAYATRINAGAR SOCIETY BHARUCH GUJARAT GUJARAT 392001 300.00 003148

5959 PARVATHAM MAHALINGAM 10-3-18/6  EAST MAREDPALLY NEHRU NAGAR POST SECUNDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500026 300.00

5961 PARVATHI GANAPATHY 1 5TH LANE 4TH CROSS INDRA NAGAR MADRAS-600 020 600020 1200.00 006890

5963 PARVATHY K 1/97-A THIRUMAL NAGAR ALAGAPURAM SALEM 636 004 636004 1200.00 007962

5966 PARVATI SUNDARAM KANDIKUPPA C/O YESES INVEST CONSULTANTS P LTD 53 KRISHNAPURI COLONY WEST MAREDPALLY SECUNDERABAD 500026 300.00 004139

5968 PARVEEN JAIN D 664 T H ROAD TONDIARPET BUS DEPOT MADRAS 600 081 600081 12.00 007363

5972 PARVEN KHAN 54-13/5-8A, BANK COLONY NO.3 VIJAYAWADA KRISHNA DIST A P 520008 300.00 005396

5973 PASAM MADANA MOHANA RAO TELEPHONE EXCHANGE KODAD POST NALGONDA DIST A P 508206 300.00 004839

5976 PASUPATHI CHEZHIYAN "PEARLS EYE" 18 DORAIRAJ NAGAR AMINJIKARAI MADRAS 600 029 600029 6000.00 001694

598 ARUMUGAM CHETTIAR S 3 KRISHNASWAMY PILLAI COLONY SULEESWARAN PATTI PO POLLACHI-642 006 642006 1200.00 008085

5981 PATAPARLA KRISHNAIAH GOUD C/O.ANIL WINES, D.NO.40/301-1F BELLARY ROAD KURNOOL A P 518004 1500.00 005306

5982 PATCHA SATYANARAYANA RAO KRISHNAVENI SOWHDAM 6-A-8-2 DHAKSHINAPU VEEDI PATCHAVARI LANE ELURU , W.G.DT. ANDHRA PRADESH 534001 300.00 005965

5988 PATEL K B 22 JAYLAXMI BLDG M G ROAD GHATKOPAR WEST BOMBAY 400 086 400086 1800.00 000786

599 ARUMUGAM M 130 SACHIDANANDAM STREET KOSEPET MADRAS TAMIL NADU 600001 300.00 006408

5993 PATNAM SWETHA SAGARIKA (MINOR) C/O B C VENKATESWARLU 14/54 KONETIMITTA ANJANEYASWAMY TEMPLE ST,GUDURU PO NELLORE ANDHRA PRADESH 0 300.00 002314

6000 PATTABI RAMAIAH K 189 H2 KOTAKOMMALA ST TIRUPATI CHITTOOR DT ANDHRA PRADESH 517501 300.00 005211

6002 PATTABI RANI B R 6-7-803 SRIPURAM COLONY K T ROAD TIRUPATI 517501 600.00 005212

6008 PAUL PUSHPARAJ D RAJ COTTAGE DR AMBEDKAR NAGAR VADAPALANI MADRAS TAMIL NADU 690026 600.00 008266

601 ARUN BHANDARI C/O DR BELASURYAKUMAR 25 IST X STREET RAMAKRISHNA NAGAR,MANDAVALI MADRAS TAMILNADU 600028 300.00 006976

6012 PAVAN KUMAR RAO GULLAKOTA 3-1-210 CAPT V R NAGAR KARIMNAGAR ANDHRA PRADESH 505002 300.00 004622

6013 PAVANI DEVI GOLLAPALLY PLOT NO 27 KRUSHI NAGAR COLONY G S I ROAD   VIA NAGOLE BANDLAGUDA HYDERABAD 500 068 500068 300.00 004402

6015 PAVULURI ARAVIND KUMAR MIG - 1683 B H E L R C PURAM HYDERABAD 500032 300.00 004207

6018 PAWAN KR JHUNJHUNWALA 198 P N MALIA RD PO RANIGANJ DT BURDWAN W B 713347 12.00 008485

602 ARUN G MEHTA C/O NIMISH MEHTA & CO 149 THAMBU CHETTY STREET IST FLOOR MADRAS-600 001 600001 600.00 006409

6020 PAWAN KUMAR TIBREWALA C/O. MALPANI SADAN OPP: RAMESH KULKARNI'S BUNGLOW POST. KABNOOR KOLHAPUR 416129 600.00 003678

6023 PEDA DORAYYA REDDY KARRI 10-242 KACHERI STREET ANAPARTI EAST GODAVARI DIST ANDHRA PRADESH 533342 1200.00 005929

6025 PEDDA BRAHAMAIAH KOLETI NAGULAVANCHA PO. CHINTAKANI [MANDAL] KHAMMAM AP 507213 300.00 004813

6028 PEETY S N 167 MINT STREET MADRAS 600 079 600079 120.00 007317

603 ARUN KUMAR 154 OLD TEZHB MILL BHOLA NATH NAGAR SHAHDRA DELHI-110 032 110032 1800.00 000595

6033 PENTAPATI MUTYALA SIVAPRASAD STATE BANK OF HYDERABAD. ANAKAPALLI. 531002 2400.00 001251

6035 PENUJUVVI CHINNA VENKATA SUBBAIAH 17/522 HABIBULLA SAHEB STREET CUDDAPAH A P 516001 516001 2400.00 001077

6036 PERABAI BUKHARIA C/O M/S PARIDHAN SAWARKAR CHOWCK LALITPUR UP-284 403 284403 1176.00 002859
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6042 PERRAJU JILLA SRI RAJARAJESHWARI ENTERPRISES MAIN BAZAR ELURU ANDHRA PRADESH 534001 300.00 005966

6044 PERVEZ NADER KAPADIA 267 KALYANIWALLA BUILDING THAKURDWAR ROAD BOMBAY-400 002 400002 1200.00 003197

6049 PETERSON J W C/O UNITED BANK OF INDIA 10/1/15/16/17     ASILMETA JUNCTION VISAKHAPATNAM-530 003 530 003 530003 1740.00 001230

6052 PHARMASIA LIMITED 49 BHEL ENCLAVE AKBAR ROAD SECUNDERABAD 500 003 500003 300.00 003962

6055 PHIROZ DARASHAW ELAVIA STATION ROAD RAJPIPLA DIST. NARMADA GUJARAT 393145 300.00 003151

6057 PHOOKUN N R T R PHOOKUN ROAD BHARALUMUKH GUWAHATI ASSAM 781001 444.00

6058 PICHAIYA PILLAI SRINIVASAN P O BOX 665 ABUDHABIGAS INDUSTRIES LTD GASCO ASAB PLANT ABU DHABI U A E 0 1200.00 008831

606 ARUN KUMAR AGRAWAL C/O HYDERABAD SILK MILLS PVT LTD 21-2-663/2 RICABGUNJ HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500002 300.00 003930

6062 PILLI NAGABHUSHANA RAO SOUTHERN STREET H NO 6A-2-13 ELURU 534 001 A P 534001 264.00 005967

6064 PINACK DHAR CHAKRABORTY NEAR NEW HIGH SCHOOL POST NAHARKATIA 786 610 DIBRUGARH DISTRICT ASSAM 786610 1200.00 008678

6065 PINKY GUPTA 19 HANUMAN  STREET LAKHDATA BAZAR JAMMU TAWI 180 001 180001 1200.00 002703

607 ARUN KUMAR BANERJEE ORCHID DALE  PALMER ROAD KURSEONG DARJEELING DARJEELING 734203 600.00 008510

6072 PITCHIAH M A-1 HMT WATCH FACTORY COLONY BANGALORE 560 031 560031 1200.00 006122

6077 POINT INVESTMENTS P LTD B-2/18 KRISHNA NAGAR DELHI 110 051 110051 1200.00 002560

6079 POLASANI VENUGOPAL RAO 1203, OAK CREEK ROAD MAHOMET ILLINIOS U S A 0 300.00 008832

6080 POLAVARAM RAJYALAKSHMI KOTHAPET TENALI GUNTUR DT A P 522202 522202 1200.00 005559

6084 PONNA RAAMALINGAM 0 300.00 008945

6085 PONNA SAKKUBAI W/O PANNA RAMALINGAM 11-27-76 VASAVI COLONY WARANGAL ANDHRA PRADESH 506002 444.00 004671

6087 PONNAMBALAM M 613 T H ROAD MADRAS 600081 600081 1200.00 007364

6089 PONNGANTI SATYANARAYANA DOOR NO 21-3-12 SALIPET KAKINADA 533 001 533001 900.00 005825

6091 PONNURI MADHUSUDAN RAO GANESHARA RAO STREET KOTHAPET GUNTUR DIST AP 522001 300.00 005507

6095 PONYAVATHI MABBU 170 T P AREA HOTEL MAMTA TIRUPATI CHITTOOR DT ANDHRA PRADESH 517501 300.00 005213

6096 POOBALAN K CANARA BANK, PALLADAM, COIMBATORE DT. 638664 1200.00 008016

6106 POPATLAL M JAIN C/O MOON LIGHT ELECTRICALS 63/7 NARAYANA MUDALI ST MADRAS 600079 2400.00 001776

6108 POTHIPERUMAL SP 22/1 M G ROAD BANGALORE 560001 560001 600.00 006057

6111 POULOSE PUTHEN VIA PELLIZZO 23/27, PADOVA, ITALY 0 912.00 009070

6117 PRABHA DEVI JAIN ANIL HARDWARE STORES NAYA BAZAR GANJ BASODA VIDISHA 464221 1200.00 003832

6118 PRABHA DEVI JAIN C/O ANIL HARD WARE STORES NAYA BAZAR GANJ BASODA M P 464 221 464221 1200.00 003833

6119 PRABHA KHANDELWAL 24A SHAKESPEARE SARANI 9TH FLOOR FLAT NO 93 CALCUTTA 700 017 700017 600.00 008374

6122 PRABHAKAR BABU CHILAMKURTHI MANAGER RAGHAVA CINE COMPLEX NELLORE AP 524001 600.00 005636

6127 PRABHAKAR NEKKONDI C/O ANDHRA BANK NANDIKOTKUR 518401 444.00 005330

6129 PRABHAKAR RAO D ROAD NO 14 PLOT NO 45 BANJARA HILLS (B N REDDY COLONY) HYDERABAD 500 034 500034 1500.00 004237

6131 PRABHAKAR RAO KOTINI HANUMAN BAZAR BERTHAMPUR ORISSA ORISSA 760002 900.00 008581

6133 PRABHAKAR RAO VUTOOKURI NAGULAVANCHA PO CHINTAKANI MANDALAM KHAMMAM AP 507213 300.00 004814

6138 PRABHAKAR REDDY REGATTA H NO:2 2 1109/5/1/2 GANGA BOWLI,BAGH AMBERPET HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500013 300.00 004048

6139 PRABHAKAR REDDY VOOTKURI FLAT NO.14  BLOCK-1  HIG BAGHLINGAMPALLY HYDERABAD  AP 500044 900.00 004342

614 ARUN KUMAR POTHAM SETTY H NO 16-2-139/8/1 DAYANAND NAGAR COLONY AKBARBAGH MALAKPET HYDERABAD 500 036 500036 600.00 004265

6142 PRABHAKAR V NO 76 G N CHETTY ROAD T NAGAR CHENNAI 600 017 600017 1200.00 006807

6145 PRABHAKARA RAO DAVULURI DEVI LAXMI NURSING HOME BANDARU GUDEM-507 117 KHAMMAM DIST 507117 180.00 004789

6148 PRABHAKARA REDDY V C/O V SANKARA REDDY BILAKALAGUDUR NANDYAL (TQ) KURNOOL A P 518508 518505 504.00 005339

6151 PRABHAKARAN M EYE SPECIALIST EAST HILL ROAD CALICUT 673 006 KERALA 673006 5808.00 002037

6153 PRABHAKARARAO GARISA SRI VANI BAKERY CINEMA HALL ROAD KAVALI 524201 524201 300.00 005695

6157 PRABHAVATHI DEVI SAMINENI SEETHARAMPURAM JAGGAYYAPET JAGGAYYAPET KRISHNA DIST AP 0 300.00 002317

616 ARUN KUMAR TIWARI C/O SHRI B P TIWARI QR NO G/1 C 1 COLONY JAIL ROAD JAHANGIRABAD BHOPAL 462008 600.00 003816

6163 PRABHU NARAYAN ROY NO 757 LAXMI BAI NAGAR NEW DELHI 110 023 110023 2400.00 000594

6165 PRABIR DASGUPTA 39 L BROAD STREET CALCUTTA WEST BENGAL 700019 444.00 008380

6169 PRADEEP KUMAR UTTARWAR H NO 2-5-62 GUJRI GALLI BHINSA ADILABADLLI BHINSA AP 504103 300.00 004588

617 ARUN MEHTA PLOT NO 1092 ROAD NO 41 JUBLIEE HILLS HYDERABAD 500033 300.00 004208

6172 PRADEEP MEHROTRA PIONEER BUILDING MESTOM ROAD KANPUR 208 001 208001 1200.00 002732

618 ARUN MEHTA 1092, ROAD NO 41 JUBILEE HILLS HYDERABAD HYDERABAD 500033 300.00 004209

6181 PRADIP KUMAR KEROFF M G ROAD NAGDA 0 600.00 002318

6183 PRADIP TALUKDAR 87B WEST MALIGAON GAUWAHATI ASSAM 781011 900.00 008651

6185 PRADMAN KUMAR JAIN 725 NURSING BLDG COMPOUND GOLBAZAR  RANITAL CHOWK JABALPUR DIST MADHYA PRADESH 482002 300.00 003861

6186 PRAFUL DHANJI HARIA 51/7 RIDDHI SIDDHI APARTMENT MITHANAGAR ROAD MULUND EAST BOMBAY 0 600.00 002319

6192 PRAKASAM C K #F3 FIRST FLOOR 19/7 KOVOOR VAIDYANATHAN STREET CHINTADRIPET CHENNAI 600002 60.00 006479

6194 PRAKASAM G GURU CLINIC 6 VEPPAMARAM ST VELAPADI VELLORE N A DT-632 001 632001 6000.00 001960

6196 PRAKASH A K HOUSE NO 13 37/4 2ND MAIN GANGADHAR LAYOUT GOVINDARAJ NAGAR VIJAYA NAGAR BANGALURU 560040 1200.00

6199 PRAKASH AITAWADE H NO 155 WARD NO 3 AT/PO ICHALKARANJI KOLHAPUR DIST MAHARASTRA 416115 300.00 003677

6203 PRAKASH BHANSALI NO 27 I CROSS FLAT 44 4TH FLOOR CHANDRALOK APPARTMENT GANDHI NAGAR BANGALORE 560009 560009 1200.00 006093

6204 PRAKASH C CHANSHETTI 70/1B BHAVANI PETH SOLAPUR SOLAPUR SOLAPUR 413002 300.00 003642

6205 PRAKASH CHAND JAIN CIVIL LINES KATMI M P 483 501 483501 1200.00 003868

6209 PRAKASH CHANDRA SOMANI 404 SHIV KRIPA SATYANAGAR B/H SAI BABA NAGAR BURIVALI WEST BOMBAY MAHARASHTRA 400092 600.00 003501

6210 PRAKASH CHANDRA SOMANI 404, SHIV-KRIPA SATYA NAGAR BEHIND SAIBABA NAGAR BORIVALI (WEST) BOMBAY 400092 900.00 003502
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6212 PRAKASH CHUNILAL RATHI "MANGAL MURTI"21 ADARSH HOUSING SOCIETY BEHIND A S C COLLEGE MIRAJ-416 410 416410 600.00 003680

6219 PRAKASH K R B PADMALAYA CLUB ROAD VISAKHAPATNAM 530003 530003 12000.00 001231

6220 PRAKASH K V S/O VENKATARATNAM PILLAI INDIA CANNING INDUSTRIES 18/1/235 HIGH ROAD CHITTOOR A P 517001 1200.00 005023

6223 PRAKASH M 3-4-199 KAILASH MARKET SECUNDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500003 300.00 003963

6224 PRAKASH M JOSHIRAO LAXMI 28 ALANKAR SOCIETY KARURNAGAR PUNE 52 0 1200.00 002321

6225 PRAKASH MADIREDDI OFFICER ANDURA BANK BALA NAGAR TECHNOCRATS INDUSTRIAL ESTATE HYDERABAD-500 037 500037 600.00 004290

6226 PRAKASH N KHANDARE 201 BINGO PLAZA 'A' WING 2ND FLOOR LAKSHMI BAI NERURKAR MARG DOMBVLI (E) MAHARASHTRA 421201 300.00 003693

6233 PRAKASH S KARIGAR S G ROAD  SANKESHWAR BELGAUM DIST KARNATAKA 591313 591313 600.00 006407

6237 PRAKASH V N S/O V V NANDAGOPAL 42 VYSIAL STREET COIMBATORE 641001 641001 2400.00 002004

6244 PRAMATHESH SARMA C/O HIRAN CHANDRA SARMA SWARAJ NAGAR NEAR S B I COLONY GUWAHATI 781 006 781006 600.00 008638

6245 PRAMEELA SRINIVAS K 26/107 KRANTI HARIKA APTS. HUDA COLONY SAROORNAGAR, HYDERABAD A P 500035 300.00 004256

6246 PRAMEELA VIJAYA KUMARI AYYAGARI FLAT NO.E-11, VAISALI GARDEN APTS NAGARJUNA NAGAR TARNAKA SECUNDERABAD 500017 300.00 004088

6247 PRAMEELAMMA P W/O P KODANDARAMI REDDY NO 3 RUTLAND GATE 5TH STREET CHENNAI 600 006 600006 6000.00 001530

6251 PRAMO DHNI M V K A FARMS SETHUMADAI ROAD VETTAIKARAN PUDUR PUDUR 642129 300.00 008090

6253 PRAMOD C VYAS NO 4 YASH KAMAL COMPLEX MAIN ROAD BISTUPUR P B NO 203 JAMSHEDPUR 831 001 831001 1200.00 008759

6254 PRAMOD DHARWADKAR KAMAYANI 1187/64 SHIVAJINAGAR PUNE-411005 411005 2388.00 000816

6255 PRAMOD DHARWADKAR KAMAYANI 1187/64 SHIVAJI NAGAR POONA POONA 411005 444.00 003587

6256 PRAMOD DHARWADKAR KAMAYANI 1187/64 SHIVAJI NAGAR PUNE 411005 2388.00 000817

6260 PRAMOD KUMAR NEMA RAM NIVAS NARSINGPUR NARSINGPUR M P 487001 300.00 003877

6269 PRASAD JALDU V S S/O J SUBBA RAO D NO 12-5-23 NEW COLONY, ANAKAPALLE VISHAKAPATANAM 531001 300.00 005781

6270 PRASAD K L SAMMETAVAR STREET, VIJAYAWADA VIJAYAWADA ANDHRA PRADESH 520001 3000.00 001121

6271 PRASAD KODURISIRARANGA C/O VENKATARAMA AUTO ENTERPRISES CONGRESS OFFICE RD VIJAYAWADA-2 520002 600.00 005372

6272 PRASAD M BRAIMAN STREET H NO 1-4-124 KARIMNAGAR ANDHRA PRADESH 500002 300.00 003939

6273 PRASAD M V M S NO 14 MALONY ROAD T NAGAR MADRAS TAMIL NADU 600017 300.00 006808

6277 PRASAD RANGANATH KANITKAR 24 VINAYAK CHAND MINALAL BANDRA EAST BOMBAY 400 051 400051 600.00 003372

6278 PRASAD RAO A M V VIJNAN PRASAD ROAD NO. 10 BANJARA HILLS HYDERABAD 500034 300.00 004238

6282 PRASAD SINGH B N C/O BRINDRA KUMAR SINGH MAYAA APARTMENTS II FLOOR WEST 51/2/3 BG ROAD HOWRAH 700 003 700003 600.00 008312

6286 PRASADA RAO T S V R R K BRANCH MANAGER UBI PADERU 531 024 VISAKHAPATNAM 531024 1200.00 005787

6287 PRASADA ROW A M V VIJNAN PRASAD ROAD NO 10 BANJARA HILLS HYDERABAD 500034 300.00 004239

6289 PRASANNA KUMAR D R SMT.CHANDRA D.PRASANNA 'SANTHOSH' 2ND MAIN, 6TH CROSS VIJAYANAGAR TUMKUR , BANGALORE 572103 300.00 006280

6290 PRASANNA KUMAR G 693 E & F BLOCK KUVEMPU NAGAR MYSORE KARNATAKA 570023 600.00 006260

6294 PRASHANATA GOSWAMI "SONABEEL" NATUN BAZAR, BASISTHA CHARIALI, GUWAHATI. 781029 1200.00

6298 PRASHANTH V 508, 12TH MAIN ROAD SECTOR - 7 , H.S.R. LAYOUT' BANGALORE 560 034 560034 1200.00

6301 PRASUN KUMAR DE 34 BALLYGUNGE PLACE CALCUTTA WEST BENGAL 700019 300.00 008381

6305 PRATAP G GAWDE 102 SHITAL APTS BAMANWADA RD VILE PARLE BOMBAY-400 099 400099 1200.00 003516

6308 PRATAP REDDY CHERUKU H NO 2-2-123 KISHANPURA HANAMKONDA WARANGAL AP 506001 300.00 004657

6309 PRATAP REDDY MUTYALA OPP SANJEVI NURSING HOME H NO 5-7-611  KHALEEL WADI NIZAMABAD -77 ANDHRA PRADESH 503001 300.00 004567

631 ARUNA K 2-2-185 BAGH AMBERPET HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500013 1500.00 004044

6311 PRATAPA REDDY POLURI POLURI PRATAPA REDDY KUNCHANAPALLI TADEPALLI MANDAL GUNTUR DIST AP 0 300.00 002325

6313 PRATIBHA A 17/292 SIDIMBI AGRAKARAM CHILAKALAPUDI POST MACHILIPATNAM 521002 521002 2400.00 001143

6314 PRATIBHA BHARGAVA 31 SWADHIN SADAN, 5TH FLR C RD CHURCHGATE BOMBAY MAHARASTRA 400020 600.00 003271

6315 PRATIBHA H KANAKIA C/8 BHAVANA SOCIETY SV RD KANDIVALI [W] BOMBAY MAHARASHTRA 400067 600.00 003433

632 ARUNA R S Z P H SCHOOL, MEDIKONDUR  POST MEDIKONDUR MDL. GUNTUR  DIST 522438 300.00 005579

6329 PRAVEEN KUMAR P COMMI REDDY HOUSE MUPIDI COLONY VISAKAPATNAM-532 002 532002 1200.00 005810

633 ARUNA RAM PRASAD KOLIKIPUDI 4-8-173 KORETEPADU GUNTUR ANDHRA PRADESH 522007 600.00 005539

6330 PRAVEEN LUNKER C/O MAHAVEER SELECTION PETY KA NOHRA MOTI CHOWK JODHPUR (RAJ) 0 300.00 002326

6336 PRAVIN CHAND 2-4-4 MAHATMA GANDHI ROAD SECUNDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500003 600.00 003964

6337 PRAVIN INVESTMENT LTD "VIJAYANT" SHRI ARVIND MARG NAVRANGPUR AHMEDABAD 380 009 380009 2700.00 000688

6338 PRAVIN KUMAR AGGARWAL NO 28 V TRUST CROSS STREET MANDAVELI PAKKAM MADRAS-600 028 600028 600.00 006995

634 ARUNA SARKAR 215 B POCKETA MAYUR VIHAR PH 11 NEW DELHI NEW DELHI 110091 900.00 002596

6341 PRAVIN RASHTRAPAL MAHESANIA VAS NEAR RANGILA POLE SHAHPUR AHMEDABAD-380 001 380001 4800.00 000681

6342 PRAVIN S SHAH C/O TAMIL NADU DISTRIBUTORS 26 STRINGERS STREET MADRAS TAMIL NADU 600108 300.00 007492

635 ARUNA SHANTHINATH "GIRNAR" 11/15 NANDI DURGA RD JAYAMAHAL EXTN BANGALORE 560046 560046 240.00 006143

6350 PREM CHAND GODHA 302 VASANT GANDHIGRAM ROAD JUHU BOMBAY 400049 400049 600.00

6351 PREM DEVI GUPTA C 56 SHASTRI NAGAR OPP TAGORE SCHOOL JAIPUR 302016 180.00 002877

6354 PREM KUMAR MATANHELIA DR STATION ROAD BAHRAICH UTTAR PRADESH UTTAR PRADESH 271801 600.00 002838

636 ARUNABHA ROY SONARPUR ROAD P O NARENDRAPUR W BENGAL-743 508 743508 600.00

637 ARUNACHALAM A 178 B TYPE II QRTS BLOCK 5 NEYVELI 607 803 607803 1200.00 007608

6373 PREMAVALLI LAKSHMANAN K V HOUSE TALAP CANNANORE (KERALA) 670002 670002 3600.00 002023

6377 PREMCHAND JESHANG SHAH P O BOX 42869 NAIROBI KENYA 0 84.00 009085

6379 PREMCHAND REWACHAND LALA FALT NO 148 SECTOR 3  POCKET B-10 ROHINI DELHI 110 085 110085 300.00 002591

638 ARUNACHALAM HARIHARAN T4/8 CIDCO COLONY BOISAR P O DT THANE MAHARASTHRA 401501 4440.00 000807

6381 PREMKUMAR A S 244 CHINNA ELLAI LANE COIMBATORE  641001 641001 1200.00 008039
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6385 PREMLATA H PROFESSOR HEAD OF THE DEPT OF ORTHOPAEDICS K M C HUBLI 580022 580022 2400.00 001425

6386 PREMLATHA TAWARI C/O LABHCHAND TEXTILES NEW NO.86, GODOWN STREET CHENNAI 600001 2400.00

6387 PREMNATH APPAVOO E B 14 SHANTHI APARTMENTS 46 ROSOARY CHURCH ROAD I LANE MYLAPORE MADRAS 600004 600004 600.00 006553

6390 PRERNABEN KIRTIBHAI PATEL "MADHUKUNJBUNGLOW" SAINAGAR OPP ANMOLVILLA ROLO HOUSE RAJMATA MANGALKARYALAYA MERI DINDORI ROAD PANCHAVATI NASIK 422004 300.00 003707

6396 PRITI DASS C/O DR NARSINGH DASS PHYSICS DEPARTMENT UNIVERSITY OF ROORKEE ROORKEE 247667 144.00 002806

6398 PRITI L CHAWLA 71 ABHYANKAR NAGAR NAGPUR 440 010 440010 1200.00 003745

6402 PRIYA MENON 20/400 "SALINI" POOTHOLE TRICHUR 680 004 680004 1200.00 008147

6403 PRIYA NATH SANYAL 89,TANUPUKUR ROAD DHAKURIA KOLKATTA KOLKATTA 700031 600.00 008404

6404 PRIYA P PLOT NO 20 VELLINGIRI NAGAR NORTH NAVAVUR PIRIVU BHARATHIAR UNIVERSITY COIMBATORE 641 046 641046 1200.00 008076

6406 PRIYADARSHINI A 38 SECOND MAIN ROAD RAJA ANNAMALAI PURAM MADRAS 600028 600028 600.00 006996

6407 PRIYADHARSHINI P WAHEED METRO CLASIC, FLAT NO: 415 10-2-8, SHANTI NAGAR, 4TH FLOOR NEAR A.C. GUARDS HYDERABAD 500004 600.00 003994

6411 PROBIR KUMAR BHATTACHARYA C/O LT.KAMALA PADA BHATTACHARYA P-62 NILACHAL COMPLEX PHASE- II NARENDRAPUR 700103 600.00 008449

6412 PROF KENNEDY 0 600.00 008946

6415 PRONAB DUTTA STREET NO 60 QR NO 17 (C.L.W) CHITTARANJAM WEST BENGAL 713331 300.00 008482

6417 PUKKELLA ARJUNA RAO RAMESWARAM KAKINADA PEDAPUDI MANDALAM AP 533006 144.00 005864

6418 PULIANDA APPACHU DEVAYA 2956, 5TH MAIN ROAD, V.V. MOHALLA, MYSORE. KARNATAKA. 570002 6000.00 001379

6419 PULIANDA APPACHU DEVAYA 2956-5TH MAIN ROAD V V MOHALLA MYSORE KARNATAKA 570002 3000.00 001380

642 ARVIND AGGARWAL 501  SAVERA APARTMENTS SECTOR - 13, ROHINI DELHI DELHI 110085 300.00 002587

6421 PULLAIAH SANGOJU LAKSHMI PRASANA TIMBER DEPOT ASHOK NAGAR, SURYAPET RD, KODAD NALGONDA AP 508206 300.00 004840

6425 PUNDI APPUKUTTY RAMASWAMY H NO 206-1 K K LAYOUT TIRUPATI CHITTOOR ANDHRA PRADESH 517501 300.00 005214

6426 PUNITHA S OLD NO.10 NEW NO.18 3RD CROSS STREET  LAKE AREA NUNGAMBAKKAM MADRAS 600 034 600034 300.00 007077

6427 PUNITHAVATHI S W/O MR V GANESAN 2 LAKSHMI APARTMENTS 96-97 LLOYDS ROAD ROYAPETTAH MADRAS 600 014 600014 1200.00 006751

6428 PUNITHAVELU THAMARAI SELVAN 12/1 CHELLIAMMAN KOIL STREET KEELKATTALAI MADRAS 601 303 601303 300.00 007521

6429 PUNITRAI KESHAVLAL DEPALA 21 JUBILEE PARK SOCIETY VATVA ROAD MANI NAGAR AHMEDABAD-380008 380008 600.00 003005

6430 PUNNA RAO CH 43 44 IV FLOOR OPP HOTEL EMERALD ABIDS HYDERABAD 500001 300.00 003917

6431 PUNNAIAH JETTY # 12-433/1, TTD KALYANA MANDAPAM MANCHERYALA ADILABAD DIST AP 0 300.00 002327

6435 PURNACHANDAR S H NO. 6-4-68 BHOLAKPUR SECUNDERABAD AP 0 300.00 002328

6436 PURNAKUMARI KOMMALAPATY W/O N RAMAKRISHNA UDAY ENTERPRISES ANDHRARATNA ROAD CHIRALA 523157 523157 1200.00 005611

6443 PURSHOTTAM JAJU C/O.MURALIDHAR,DAL MILL SAROJINI DEVI ROAD MANCHERIAL ANDHRA PRADESH 504208 300.00 004592

6446 PURSHOTTAMBHAI AMRUTLAL VYAS 16/61 YASHWANT NAGAR OFF S V ROAD GOREGOAN WEST BOMBAY-400 062 400062 600.00 003423

6454 PURUSHOTHAM TENJERLA MANAGER PERSONNEL THE K C P LTD UUYYURU, KRISHNA DIST ANDHRA PRADESH 521165 300.00 005472

6457 PURUSHOTTAM J VERNEKAR ANSABHAT VITHALWADI MAPUCA-GOA GOA 403507 300.00 003554

6458 PURUSHOTTAM KUMAR GARG C/O BHARADIA & SONS ROOM NO 64 3RD FLR 161/1 MAHATMA GANDHI ROAD CALCUTTA WEST BENGAL 700007 300.00 008329

6459 PURUSHOTTAM MAKWANA 4/67 VARUN CO-OP HOUSING SOCIETY MEGHWADI OPP INCOME TAX COLONY JOGESHWARI EAST BOMBAY 400 060 400060 1200.00 003416

646 ARVIND KUMAR "PANCHSHEEL" TRIPATHY COLONY P O HINOO RANCHI 834 002 834002 2400.00 002206

6461 PUSHKER LAL AGARWAL 16-2-705/1/7 PROFESSORS COLONY NEW MALAKPET HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500036 300.00 004273

6463 PUSHPA NO 93 AZIL MULK III ST THOUSAND LIGHTS MADRAS T N 600006 12.00 006630

6464 PUSHPA A TAHILIANI C/O R K GULRAJANI STATE BANK OF- BIKANER&JAIPUR KAMAL CINEMA BLDG BR SAFDARJANG ENCLAVE NEW DELHI 110029 110029 1476.00 002537

6468 PUSHPA DIXIT BEHIND DEWAN MANDIR POST MATAPURA SOHAGPUR MOSHANGABED DISTRICT (M.P) 0 2400.00 000562

647 ARVIND KUMAR LOHIA CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS SINGHI MANSION, IST FLOOR GAR ALI, JORHAT DHANBAD DIST 785001 600.00 008664

6471 PUSHPA R 11 PANCHSHEEL, PANCHRASTA MULUND WEST BOMBAY MAHARASHTRA 400080 900.00 003470

6474 PUSHPA S JAIN 38 THATHA MUTHIAPPAN STREET MADRAS 600 001 600001 600.00 006438

6475 PUSHPA SHROFF B/23 TEXTILA CO OP HSG SOC LTD BOMBAY DYEING COMPOUND OFF VEER SAVARKAR MARG PRABHADEVI BOMBAY-400 025 400025 1200.00 003316

6476 PUSHPA SINHA SECTOR-A QUARTER NO -74 GANDHI VIHAR POLICE COLONY ANISABAD PATNA 800002 300.00 008703

6477 PUSHPA V KALYANI MANGALWARPET NARAYANPET NARAYANPET ANDHRA PRADESH 509210 600.00 004865

6479 PUSHPAM VEILUMUTHU 174 BLOCK N LOTU CLY HOUSING BD NO 150/22 ANNA NAGAR EAST MADRAS 600102 1200.00 007477

6482 PUSHPAVENI KAMASANI 2-1253, NALANDA NAGAR 3RD CROSS B.V.REDDY COLONY KONGAREDDIPALLE CHITTOOR(A.P.) 517001 300.00 005026

6484 PUSPA RANI BOSE 43 KALI CHARAN GHOSH ROAD CALCUTTA-700 050 700050 600.00 008417

6486 PUSPITA PADHI C/O S C PADHI MINEOWNER AT PO JODA DT KEONJHAR-758 034 758034 4800.00 002156

6488 PUTHE ZHATH DIVAKARAN 13211 GABY VIRBO HOUSTON TEXAS 77083 U S A 0 1800.00 008834

6489 PUVUADA PARTHASARADHI RAO H.NO.5.9.22/26/4 ADARSH NAGAR HYDERABAD A P 500483 7500.00 001000

649 ARVIND KUMAR SANGANERIA 105 VITHALDAS CHAMBERS 16 MUMBAI SAMACHAR MARG FORT MUMBAI 400 023 400023 600.00 008861

6494 QAISER JAHAN BAIG C\O MR ABDUL HAI 1\96 MAHATMA GANDHI MARG B\H ASSEMBLY OF GOD CHURCH LUCKNOW 226001 300.00 002767

65 ABDUL SALAM G S 5\37 JALAPET 3RD STREET AMBUR 0 300.00 002219

650 ARVIND TALLUR 507 MAHAVIR APTS, NARAYAN NAGAR VNP MARG SION, CHUNNABHATTI BOMBAY MAHARASHTRA 400022 600.00 003287

6501 RABI SHANKAR 1603  F-103RD STREET 14TH SECTOR K K NAGAR MADRAS 600 078 600078 7200.00 001773

6513 RADHA BAI E C/O MRS VEDAVALLI NO 4 SOUTH TANK SQUIRE ST TRIPLICANE MADRAS-600 005 600005 600.00 006602

6514 RADHA BAI G NEW NO 10 ( OLD NO 9 ) NEW MANDAPAM MAIN ROAD OPP KILPAUK WATER TANK KILPAUK CHENNAI 600 010 600010 2400.00 001566

6515 RADHA BAI S W/O P S A SUBRAMANIA CHETTIAR 9 SRI SATHYASAYEE NAGAR MADURAI-3 000000 625003 1200.00 007761

6516 RADHA BHAI H K NO 5 H B SAMAJA LINK ROAD GANDHI BAZAR BANGALORE KARNATAKA 560004 300.00 006081

6519 RADHA K V NO 8 KRISHNAN KOIL STREET PUDUPET DOWLDABAD KRISHNAGIRI 635001 635001 1776.00 001970

652 ARVIND Y KRISHNA C/O UMESH CHANDRA VERMA E-1 M C D OFFICERS FLATS 10 RAJPUR ROAD DELHI 110 054 110054 1200.00 002564

6527 RADHA KRISHNAN V G GENELAC SITE OFFICE AUX SHOP V S P SITE VISAKHAPATNAM ANDHRA PRADESH 530031 900.00 005774
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6529 RADHA LAKSHMI RAGHAVA RAO KANDULA C/O DR K V RAGHAVA RAO. HYDRO GEOLOGIST, WORLD HEALTH ORGANISATIO 135, NEW BOUER'S RAOD SRI LANKA 0 1500.00 008835

653 ARVINDKUMAR SHANTILAL BHATT 601 JAMUNA APARTMENT 68 S V ROAD ANDHERI WEST BOMBAY-400 058 400058 600.00 003406

6538 RADHA REDDY H NO 10-3-444/97 P S NAGAR VIJAYANAGAR COLONY HYDERABAD A P 500001 300.00 003918

6539 RADHA REDDY HNO 10-3-444/97 VIJAYANAGAR COLONY HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500457 600.00 004493

6540 RADHA SAXENA ATUR PARK BUILDING NO 9 FLAT NO 3 NAYLOR ROAD PUNE MAHARASHTRA 411001 600.00 003567

6542 RADHA TALLURI C/O.CHANDRA SEKHAR T V S 2-2-1136/3/A NEW NALLAKUNTA ANDHRA PRADESH 500044 600.00 004343

6543 RADHA V 22 FAKIR SAHIB STREET ROYAPURAM MADRAS 600 013 600013 600.00 006739

6544 RADHA V APOLLO HOSPITALS ALI TOWERS 3RD FLOOR MADRAS 600 006 600006 24000.00 008896

6546 RADHAKRISHNA BANDARU 14-82 CTM ROAD MADANAPALLI MADANAPALLI ANDHRA PRADESH 517325 300.00 005133

6550 RADHAKRISHNA MURTHY RAVURI DIVISIONAL OFFICE SYNDICATE BANK P B 435 VIJAYAWADA-2 520002 600.00 005373

6559 RADHAKRISHNAN KESAVAN K APOLLO HOSPITALS ENTERPRISE LTD NO.55 GREAMS ROAD ALI TOWERS 3RD FLOOR CHENNAI - 600 006 600006 1800.00 001531

6560 RADHAKRISHNAN MADHAVAN P O BOX 8451 MUTRAH MUSCAT OMAN 0 2400.00 008836

6561 RADHAKRISHNAN N 68 THIGAPPA MUDALI STREET KILPAUK MADRAS 600010 600010 2724.00 001567

6565 RADHASHYAM GOYAL 19/104 AKASH GANGA FLOWERS ROAD KILPAUK MADRAS 600 010 600010 600.00 006709

6569 RADHEY MOHAN FLAT NO 503, KUBERA TOWERS D D COLONY BAGH AMBERPET HYDERABAD 500013 2100.00 000909

657 ASADULLAH BADSHA K M 3 KODAMBAKKAM HIGH ROAD MADRAS 600 034 600034 1800.00 001715

6571 RADHIKA CHITGOPE 1-1-336/25 CHIKKADPALLY HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500020 300.00 004119

6572 RADHIKA K 4,OLD POST OFFICE ROAD JAWAHARNAGAR MADRAS TAMIL NADU 600082 300.00 007374

6574 RADHIKA OBEROI C/O MR SUNIL OBEROI SUB-DIVISIONAL OFFICER KALNA P O KALNA DIST BURDWAN WEST BENGAL 0 3564.00 000563

6575 RADHIKA RAMAMURTHY C/O WG CDR P K RAMAMURTHY AIR FORCE TECHNICAL COLLEGE WEST JALAHALLI  BANGALORE 560015 560015 600.00 006101

6576 RADHIKA YEMMELA 1-5-547 BALAJI COLONY TIRUPATI CHITTOOR DT A P-517 501 517501 600.00 005215

6579 RAFIUDEEN A NO:22/7, NATARAJA NILAYAM ARULAMBAL STREET T NAGAR CHENNAI 600017 6000.00 001606

6581 RAGAVAN T R 14 V O C STREET KODAMBAKKAM MADRAS 600024 600024 1200.00 006946

6583 RAGHAVA KUMAR P V M BANZAR PENUBALLY KHAMMAM DT A P 507302 60.00 004825

6584 RAGHAVA PANICKER C N B-9 SHANTI THE EMPRESS, NO.165, L.B.ROAD, THIRUVANMIYUR POST, CHENNAI 600041 300.00 007153

6591 RAGHAVAN C 279 KILPAUK GARDEN ROAD MADRAS-600 010 600010 1200.00 006710

6592 RAGHAVELU C D V 54/97 GROUND FLOOR DR AMBEDKAR SALAI SAMBANDAM FLATS, 4TH AVENUE ASHOK NAGAR CHENNAI 600083 1200.00 007384

6593 RAGHAVENDER DANDEY 1-86/1 S B I COLONY K N ROAD PUTTUR 517 583 517583 1200.00 005296

6597 RAGHAVENDRA HEBBAR K PLOT NO.20, MES COLONY LAXMINAGAR PICKET SECUNDERABAD A P 500003 300.00 003965

6598 RAGHAVENDRA PAGA 2-4-896  KRUPARAM BAGH SULTAN BAZAR HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 0 600.00 002330

6600 RAGHAVENDRA RAO A P THE INDIAN STAFF COOP HOUS SOCETY LTD 5TH FLOOR, FLAT NO8 1-1-530GOLKONDA CROSS ROADS BALAJI CINEMA ROAD HYDERABAD 500380 1200.00

6603 RAGHAVENDRA RAO R C/O S VENKATESWARLU CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT 10-110/1 AZAD NAGAR KODAD ANDHRA PRADESH 508206 300.00 004841

6604 RAGHAVENDRA RAO V P 21 IST MAIN ROAD GANDHI NAGAR ADYAR CHENNAI 600 020 600020 1200.00 006891

6608 RAGHAWENDRA PHADNIS 303 MITRA PARIWAR CO OP HSG SOC LTD SRIRAM MANDIR ROAD KHERWADI, BANDRA EAST BOMBAY MAHARASTRA 400051 600.00 003373

661 ASEEM SETH FLAT 4-D, TOWER 'B' HASTINGS COURT NO 96 GARDEN REACH ROAD KOLKATA 700 023 700023 600.00 008862

6612 RAGHU MUPPIRI S A FARM VEDANJERI POST G NELLORE MANDAL CHITTOOR DIST ANDHRA PRADESH 517125 300.00 005094

6623 RAGHUNADHA REDDY M ARAGONDA PO CHITTOOR DT A P 517001 600.00 005027

6628 RAGHUNATH SHINTRE D-14 SHINTRE BUNGLOW 10TH ROAD GAOTHAN CHEMBUR BOMBAY-400071 400071 1200.00 003447

6629 RAGHUNATHA REDDY S V 1-10-224/A ASHOKNAGAR HYDERABAD HYDERABAD 500020 144.00 004120

664 ASHA DEVI 15-9-586 MAHABOOB GUNJ HYDERABAD HYDERABAD 500012 300.00 004025

6643 RAGINI DAMODHARAN C/O S DAMODARAN CO AEB AF STN HINDAN GHAZIABAD 201 004 U P 201004 600.00 002717

6646 RAGIREDDI NARAYANASWAMY 27 5 18 BUDDAVARAPU STREET KAKINADA 533001 533001 1140.00 005827

6652 RAHAMATHUNNISA N 8 SAMY CHETTY STREET KOMALEESWARANPET MADRAS 600 002 600002 576.00 006481

6654 RAHIB S MUCCHALA TAHER MANZIL 240 DUNCAN ROAD BOMBAY 400008 400008 2400.00 000726

6655 RAHIMAN KHAN RAJAMANKHAN TOBACCO ENTERPRISES TOBACCO PACKERS & EXPORTERS MANGALAGIRI ROAD PBNO 105 GUNTUR-522001 522001 3000.00 001158

6659 RAHUL GOSWAMI 48 POCKET-D MAYUR VIHAR PH-II NEW DELHI 110 091 110091 1200.00

6661 RAHUL SUKUMAR SHAH 562  RUSTOM MANSION 3RD FLR OPP. FIVE GARDEN, MATUNGA BOMBAY MAHARASHTRA 400019 600.00 003260

6662 RAINUKA DAGAR H NO 146 SECTOR 7 PANCHKULA (HARYANA) 0 1200.00 002331

6665 RAJ DEEP SINGH 609 36-B CHANDIGARH CHANDIGARH PUNJAB 160036 300.00 002693

6669 RAJ KUMAR BHAIYA 8 KARPURA STREET PERIAMET CHENNAI 600003 4200.00 001487

667 ASHA KHAITAN PARK MEDICAL & MATERNITY CENTRE 30A/148 DR P T LAHA ST BANGUR PARK RISHRA, HOOGHLY WEST BENGAL 712248 300.00 008470

6670 RAJ KUMAR ERANTI 28 JEERA SECUNDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH ANDHRA PRADESH 500003 300.00 003966

6673 RAJ KUMAR L 2.4.129, 1ST FLOOR, RAMGOPAL PET SECUNDERABAD A P 500003 1500.00 003967

6674 RAJ KUMAR MALOO SOHAN LAL PAWAN KUMAR MARWARRY PATTY ( BARGOLA) JORHAT   ASSAM ASSAM 785001 600.00 008665

6675 RAJ KUMAR S N JANATHA BOMBAY DYEING 7-3-230 MAIN BAZAR HINDUPUR 515201 600.00 004911

6679 RAJA BABAMMA N H NO 4-15-20 ITHANAGAR TENALI 522 201 522201 1200.00 005552

668 ASHA KHINVASARA D/53 SHREE KRUPA ANANT VASHAT KOTHARI BLOCK, BIB VENADI PUNE MAHARASTRA 411037 600.00 003624

6682 RAJA GOPAL REDDY N PANTA PALLI PAKALA CHITTOOR  DT ANDHRA PRADESH 517112 300.00 005088

6684 RAJA LINGAM RANGA 11-2-42 BALAJI NAGAR KHAMMAM ANDHRA PRADESH 507001 300.00 004713

6687 RAJA NERELLA M/S NERELLA RAJA MAIN BAZAR ELURU WEST GODAVARI DIST. 534001 300.00 005968

6697 RAJA V KODALI 98 REICHOLD ROAD WEXFORD PENNSYLVANIA-15090 0 300.00 008837

6698 RAJAGOPAL REDDY T MANAGING PARTNER-RAJGOPAL REDDY & CO, 6-3-1089/A/4 SOMAJIGUDA HYDERABAD 500082 2400.00 000993

67 ABDUL SAMED KAVANGARAI NO 8 NEELI KOLLAI MOSQUE ST AMBUR-635 802 635802 600.00 007946
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6700 RAJAGOPALA JAGANNATHAN B-3 GULMOHAR PARK NEW DELHI 110049 110049 2400.00 000601

6701 RAJAGOPALA JAGANNATHAN B-3 GULMOHAR PARK NEW DELHI NEW DELHI 110049 2244.00 000602

6702 RAJAGOPALA RAO GOOTY CO-OPERATIVE SENIOR INSPECTOR D NO 3/35-C IST ROAD NEW TOWN ANANTAPUR ANDHRA PRADESH 0 444.00 002333

6703 RAJAGOPALA RAO N ACCOUNTS DEPT BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LTD RAMACHANDRAPURAM HYDERABAD 500 032 500032 1800.00 000945

6707 RAJAGOPALAN KRISHNASWAMY A/III/1 METRO RLY FLATS I P S ROAD CALCUTTA 700033 700033 300.00 008406

6708 RAJAGOPALAN R 50 MAHADANA STREET MAYURAM-609 001 609001 12000.00 008898

6709 RAJAGOPALAN R 3 SAMIAPPA NAGAR TIRUTHURAI POONDI THANJORE DT 614713 614713 1200.00 007663

671 ASHA LOUIS 12 ZACKRIA AVENUE MADRAS 600008 600008 2400.00 001547

6710 RAJAGOPALAN S NO 9NARASIMAHAPURAM MYLAPORE MADRAS 600004 600004 300.00 006555

6712 RAJAGOPALAN SUBRAMANIAN STATE BANK OF INDIA MAIN BRANCH BARRACKS NELLORE-524 001 524001 600.00 005637

6713 RAJAGOPALAN V 304 PANCHASHEEL APTS, MATHURDAS VASAVJI RD, ANDHERI[E] BOMBAY MAHARASHTRA 400069 1200.00 003441

6714 RAJAGOPALAN V GENERAL MERCHANT 36 BAZAR STREET ARAKKONAM KERALA 631001 300.00 009106

6715 RAJAIAH PALADI 8-8-227 BHARMAN BAZAR, SWALAYAM ST KHAMMAM ANDHRA PRADESH 507001 3000.00 001044

6717 RAJAKUMARI M A C/O M A JAYAKUMAR PLOT NO 24 RAGAVENDRA COLONY CHINMAYA NAGAR MADRAS 600092 600092 7200.00 001799

6719 RAJAKUMARI SRINIVASAN 1117 B V NAIDU ST ICE HOUSE TRIPLICANE MADRAS TAMIL NADU 600005 300.00 006603

6721 RAJALAKSHMI CHANDRA AL 209 PLOT 2942 14TH MAIN RD ANNANAGAR WEST MADRAS 600040 2400.00 001741

6722 RAJALAKSHMI CHANDRU PLOT NO 2942 AL - 209 14 TH MAIN ROAD ANNANAGAR WEST MADRAS TAMIL NADU 600040 600.00 007122

6725 RAJALAKSHMI KUMARAVELU NO 3 BALASUBRAMANYAM COLONY MYLAPORE MADRAS-600 004 600004 1200.00 006556

6727 RAJALAKSHMI PRASANNA 2053 HIGH POINT 45 PALACE ROAD BANGALORE 560001 560001 9864.00 001320

6742 RAJAMMA KORRAPATI 15/289 GAJULA STREET CUDDAPAH ANDHRA PRADESH 516001 300.00 004936

6746 RAJAN P C/O M ANBU BLOCK-8 ROOM NO 31 COLLEGE OF ENGG MADRAS TAMIL NADU 600025 300.00 006960

6749 RAJAN RAJU PENMETSA C/O DR M N D RAJU 41 GIRI ROAD T NAGAR MADRAS-600 017 600017 1200.00 006810

675 ASHA MUKUL SARKAR 215 B POCKETA MAYUR VIHAR PH 11 NEW DELHI NEW DELHI 110091 900.00 002597

6750 RAJAN S N NO 14 SREE LAKSHMI ENCLARE NETHAJI NAGAR 111 STREET JAFFERKHANPET CHENNAI 600083 1764.00 001781

6752 RAJAN SORABJI KHAMBATTA 2/20 MALEGAMWALLA BLDG GABREIEL ROAD MAHIM  BOMBAY MAHARASHTRA 400016 600.00 003253

6753 RAJANANDAM NASPURI ZONE LAXATPET DIST:ADILABAD ADILABAD DIST ANDHRA PRADESH 509215 300.00 004867

6757 RAJANIKANT R SHAH 601 SHUBH SANDESH SOC., 16 HANSRAJ LANE BYCULLA (EAST) MUMBAI 400 027 400027 1200.00 003327

6763 RAJARAM B 12 SOUTH MADA STREET THIRUPORUR CHENGALPATTU CHENGAI M G R 603010 600.00 007534

6766 RAJARAMAN GOPALAKRISHNAN B-9 GOKUL APARTMENTS 10 NORTON THIRD STREET MANDAVELI MADRAS 600 028 600028 600.00

6772 RAJASEKAR JACOB ENGINEER R D WIPRO INFO TECH LTD 88 M G ROAD BANGALORE KARNATAKA 560001 300.00 006058

6775 RAJASEKARAN R REGD NO 23812 S G ASST SURGEON GOVT HOSPITAL TRICHY DT 621306 621306 420.00 007708

6781 RAJAT K BOSE 109 LAKE TERRACE CALCUTTA W B 700029 300.00 008397

679 ASHA PRASAD M/S ASHA ELECTRONICS 59-B CIRCULAR ROAD RANCHI 834001 834001 300.00 008767

6790 RAJEEV JAIN GANGOTRI 4TH BLOCK S V ROAD BORIVLI WEST BOMBAY MAHARASHTRA 400092 600.00 003503

6793 RAJEEV PANDIYA 4 SUNDARI MOHAN AVENUE CALCUTTA CALCUTTA WEST BENGAL 700014 900.00 008368

6795 RAJEEV UPASHAM TUSHAR 19TH RD KHAR BOMBAY MAHARASHTRA 400052 600.00 003379

6797 RAJENDAR S 8-2-109 SECOND BAZAR SECUNDERABAD SECUNDERABAD 0 300.00 002335

6798 RAJENDER 34 LUKAMANYA ST R S PURAM COIMBATORE-641 002 641002 600.00 008048

6799 RAJENDER BUKKA 4-7-19 PRAKASH NAGAR KHAMMAM DIST AP 507003 300.00 004748

6800 RAJENDER CH C/O KAMARAPU KOTAIAH H NO 2-3-134 NEAR KAMAN KARIMNAGAR PO. DT. 505001 1500.00 004608

6809 RAJENDRA K GUPTA S-382 GREATER KAILASH ONE NEW DELHI 110048 1200.00 002552

6811 RAJENDRA KUMAR S 2.4.67 KUTBIGUDA HYD 0 24.00 002336

6814 RAJENDRA PARDESHI 484 RASTA PETH OPP KEM HOSPITAL POONA-411 011 411011 600.00 003595

6818 RAJENDRA RATHI 5 M G ROAD C/O RATHI BROS NAGDA 456 335 456335 600.00 003812

682 ASHA VIDWANS SUDARSHAN 18 MAJEE SAINIK VASAHAT PAUD ROAD PUNE-411 038 411038 1200.00 003628

6821 RAJENDRA RODGE STAFF OFFICER BANK OF INDIA L D O CHANDRAPUR 0 444.00 002337

6824 RAJENDRA SINGHAL B-105 SIMLA HOUSE NEPEAN SEA ROAD MUMBAI 400036 300.00 003352

6825 RAJENDRA V SHAH 201/A, PARAS APARTMENT, S V P ROAD,ROKADIA LANE, BORIVALI  WEST MUMBAI 400092 600.00 003504

6827 RAJENDRAKUMAR WALVEKAR C/O SHYMLA SAMBRANI HNO-1-2-142/12 DOMALGUDA HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500029 600.00 004191

6828 RAJENDRAMOHAN GONELA A-701,BRINDAVAN APARTEMENTS, LAKDIKAPUL, HYDERABAD 500004 1200.00 003995

6833 RAJENDRAN K C/O SULEMAN IBRAHIM NAJWANI & CO P O BOX NO 6, MUSCAT, OMAN 0 300.00 009073

6836 RAJENDRAN S NO 27 CANAL BANK ROAD C I T NAGAR MADRAS TAMIL NADU 600035 300.00 007096

6837 RAJENDRAN S S PLOT NO 9 BALAJI NAGAR I STREET VIRUGAMBAKKAM MADRAS 600 092 600092 2400.00 001800

6838 RAJESH A-60 STATE BANK COLONY SAIDABAD COLONY HYDERABAD 500659 600.00 004515

684 ASHIM KUMAR ROY 16/2 S C PAUL ROAD BANERJEEPARA P O NAIHATI 743 165 DIST 24 PARGANAS NORTH 743165 600.00 008863

6842 RAJESH H SOMANI NEW MADHUBAN HSG SOC BLDG A FLAT # 9 N-3 CIDCO CIDCO  AURANGABAD 431210 431210 384.00 003732

6843 RAJESH KAKAR 4/4502 KUVERSING ST BEGAMPURA SURAT 395003 2400.00 000700

6844 RAJESH KARNIK A-302 ADITYA COMPLEX VASNA ROAD VADODARA  GUJARAT 390015 1200.00 003139

6846 RAJESH KUMAR BHALOTIA NIWAS 112 TARUN ENCLAVE PITAM PURA DELHI 110034 1200.00 002546

6851 RAJESH KUMAR JOGI 301/302 GOLDEN WALLS 18TH ROAD KHAR(W) MUMBAI 400052 1200.00 003380

6861 RAJESHAM RACHAKONDA H NO.2-10-368  JYOTHINAGAR MUKARAM PURA KARIMNAGAR ANDHRA PRADESH 505001 444.00 004609

6862 RAJESHKUMAR MANHARLAL MODI 143 PATOLIA POLE PIPLAWALAKANCHO GADALIPOLE BARODA-390 001 390001 1200.00 003116

6868 RAJESWARI K 10.3.14/B/4/2, HUMAYUN NAGAR MEHDIPATNAM HYDERABAD A P 500028 1500.00 004168
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6876 RAJESWARI S 30BEGAM SAHIB 3RD STREET MOUNT ROAD MADRAS 600002 600002 2400.00 001475

6877 RAJESWARI S A 70 ANNA NAGAR MADRAS MADRAS TAMIL NADU 600103 300.00 007484

688 ASHISH S ADUKIA 19-5-9/100 BLDG NO:57/B 1ST FLOOR OPP:DEVI BAGH BAHADUR PURA COLONY HYDERABAD 500064 300.00 004400

6880 RAJESWARI T S 45 K K A KOIL ST NEAR METTU ST BUS STOP KANCHEEPURAM TAMILNADU 631501 300.00 007887

6882 RAJESWRA RAO TAMVADA H NO. 67-1-46/2 LAL BAHADUR NAGAR KAKINADA EAST GODAVARI DIST. 533003 300.00 005852

6884 RAJGOPAL N 11 PANCHSHEEL PANCHRASTA MULUND WEST BOMBAY MAHARASHTRA 400080 900.00 003471

6885 RAJI 0 600.00 008947

6887 RAJINDER MOHAN JAIN H NO B4/508 NAI ABADI GEETA NAGAR HOSHIARPUR 146001 1200.00 002664

6888 RAJINDER NATH BLOCK 8-A HOUSE NO T 5370 PUSA ROAD NEAR T EXCHANGE NEW DELHI 110005 110005 1200.00 002490

6889 RAJINI K M REDDY W/O DR B K M REDDY NO.524 16TH MAIN 15TH CROSS SECTOR 4 HSR LAYOUT, BANGALORE 560034 2400.00 001344

6890 RAJINI PRIYA S 25/22 RITHERDON ROAD VEPERY CHENNAI 600007 600.00 008899

6892 RAJIV AGARWAL E50 16TH CROSS ST BESANT NAGAR MADRAS 600090 600090 1200.00 007431

6893 RAJIV BHATT 1/A DIAMOND COURT 40 NEPEAN SEA ROAD BOMBAY 400036 400036 156.00 003353

6901 RAJKUMAR M 15 AZIZ MULK 4TH STREET 1000 LIGHTS MADRAS 600 006 600006 3000.00 001532

6906 RAJMOHAN K E T A MELCO ELEVATOR CO P O BOX 5239 DUBAI U A E 0 1200.00 009091

6908 RAJNARAYAN DULT 23 LAKSHMI DUTT LANE CALCUTTA-700 003 700003 2400.00 002114

6913 RAJNIKANT R SHAH 601 SHUBH SANDESH SOCIETY 16 HANSRAJ LANE BYCULLA BOMBAY 400 027 400027 600.00 003328

6915 RAJNISH KUMAR AGARWAL 991 MUTHIGANJ ALLAHABAD 211 003 211003 1500.00 002754

6916 RAJSHEKAR MALLAPPA KATTI AT BELLAD BAGEWADI HUKKERI TQ BELGAUM DT KARNATAKA STATE-591 305 591305 600.00 006406

6920 RAJU OCHANI 2007 KATRA BARIYAN DELHI-110 006 110006 600.00 002494

6921 RAJU P S N D/NO 14-39-27 MUPIDI COLONY VIZAG-532 002 532002 600.00 005811

6922 RAJUPANDARAM KANDASWAMI 149 ST MARYS ROAD S B I COLONY MADRAS-600 018 600018 1200.00 006849

6926 RAJYALAKSHMI DUKKIPATI 48-11-10/1  CURRENCY NAGAR RAMAVARAPPADU POST VIJAYAWADA ANDHRA PRADESJ 521108 300.00 005461

6928 RAJYALAKSHMI MIDUTHURI PHANI 22 RLY OFFICERS   QUARTERS SOUTH LALLAGUDA SECUNDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500017 600.00 004089

6929 RAJYALAKSHMI SEETHA RAMAN 9 L B ROAD IST STREET INDIRA NAGAR MADRAS 600 020 600020 7164.00 001655

6930 RAJYALAXMI ANDE H NO 1-8-245 BALASAMUDRAM HANAMKONDA DISTRICT WARANGAL 506 001 506001 300.00 004658

6932 RAKESH AHUJA H NO 3151 SECTOR 46 C CHANDIGARH CHANDIGARH 160047 12.00 002695

6934 RAKESH DHAMANI AKASH APARTMENTS MIRA ROAD MUMBAI 0 600.00 002339

6945 RAM AVATAR AGARWAL M/S ANUP CARRIERS PO PARBATPUR NAMRUP DIBRUGARH ASSAM 786623 1200.00 008679

6946 RAM AVTAR TYAGI TYAGI CLINIC DEHRADUN ROAD RISHIKESH-249 201 249201 1200.00 002824

6948 RAM BHOOPAL MADHUPALA, 3.6.416/3 HIMAYATNAGAR HYDERABAD A P 500029 1200.00 004192

6950 RAM DOSS D 8-2-579/1 ROAD NO-8 BANJARA HILLS HYDERABAD A P 500034 900.00 004243

6954 RAM KISHAN YERRA H NO:2-2-105 RAMBAZAR JAGTIAL ANDHRA PRADESH 505327 300.00 004649

6958 RAM LALL KAPUR 6-3-347/9/A DWARKAPURI PUNJAGUTTA HYDERABAD 500482 1500.00 004500

6959 RAM MOHAN GOSWAMI ALANKAR LODGE CHAND MARI GUWAHATI ASSAM 781003 444.00

696 ASHOK KUMAR C/O ARCHANAVASTRALAYA AT & PO PARWALPUR NALANDA DT BIHAR 803114 900.00 008717

6963 RAM NARAYAN RAM INCOME TAX OFFICE COMPOUND ASANSOL W B 0 600.00 002340

6969 RAM RAJ H 1-5-1007 PRABHATH NAGAR KOTHAPET HYDERABAD 500060 12.00 004392

6970 RAM RATI SAH C/O PREMIER ROLLER FLOUR MILLS OLD A T ROAD HAIBARGAON  782 002 DISTRICT NAGAON (ASSAM) 782002 2400.00 002175

6976 RAMA CHANDRA NAIDU G 18-1-3/1 HIGH ROAD CHITTOOR CHITTOOR  DT ANDHRA PRADESH 517001 600.00 005030

6977 RAMA CHANDRA REDDY MEKALA 2-112 NEAR PANCHAYAT OFFICE PILER POST CHITTOOR DT ANDHRA PRADESH 517214 300.00 005118

6978 RAMA CHANDRAIAH PERA FOREST RANGE OFFICER (Retd.) 19-9-51/9, KENNEDY NAGAR TIRUCHANOOR ROAD TIRUPATI 517501 300.00 005216

6979 RAMA CHANDRAYYA TRASU H NO 2-6-139  K CHNDRANNA KUNTA NEAR MUTYALAMMA TEMPLE SURYAPET NALGONDA DT ANDHRA PRADESH 505213 300.00 004633

698 ASHOK KUMAR B 24 BHARATHPURAM KOVILPATHAKU MAIN ROAD AVADI  MADRAS 600062 600062 576.00 007248

6980 RAMA DAS V S FLAT NO.9 VIJETHA APARTMENT GAYATHRI NAGAR VIJAYAWADA 520008 2400.00 001128

6981 RAMA DEVI ALAPATY MULPURIVARI STREET PEDAPADU PO WEST GODAVARY DT-534 437 534437 1200.00 006048

6986 RAMA K C/O R KRISHNASWAMY 853 POONAMALLEE HIGH ROAD MADRAS-600 010 600010 900.00 006712

6987 RAMA KRISHANA MADDI 4-3-73/1 TIMBER MARKET RD KHAMMAM  DT AP 507003 300.00 004750

699 ASHOK KUMAR BHATTACHARJEE 18/8 KALI MANDIR ROAD JHARSUGUDA DIST SAMBALPUR ORISSA-768 203 768203 1200.00 008608

6991 RAMA KRISHNA NUNNA S/O SUBBA RAO OPP. POLICE QUARTERS SUBBARAYUDUPET TADEPALLIGUDEM, W.G.DT. ANDHRA PRADESH 534101 300.00 005984

6995 RAMA KRISHNA VARMA BUDDHARAJU 6-1-585-B/31 MARUTINAGAR KHAIRATABAD HYDERBAD AP 500004 300.00 003996

700 ASHOK KUMAR BOSE 74 G T ROAD BHADRAKALI PO HOOGHLY DIST WEST BENGAL 712232 600.00 008467

7003 RAMA MURTHY FLAT NO 301 PRASIDDA RESIDENCY KAVOORI HILLS MADHAPUR R R DIST ANDHRA PRADESH 0 900.00 002342

7005 RAMA MURTHY NAIDU A RETD SPECIAL GRADE DY COLLECTOR 1/253 IIND ROAD NEW TOWN ANANTAPUR A P 515001 300.00 004888

7006 RAMA MURTHY V A -2 ESSAR APARTMENTS 10-2-268/270 WEST MARREDPALLY SECUNDERABAD 500026 600.00 004140

7009 RAMA PRASAD A DEPUTY MANGER S B I (RETD.) NO 20/1046 R K NAGAR CUDDAPAH 516 001 ANDHRA PRADESH 516001 300.00 004937

7011 RAMA RAO KONGARA MERRAPAKAYALA STREET PEDDAPURAM E G DT. ANDHRA PRADESH 533437 300.00 005946

7013 RAMA RAO MITTAPALLI SRI LAKSHMI GANESH FERTILISERS & PESTICIDES, GANDHI CHOWK KHAMMAM AP 0 300.00 002344

7015 RAMA RAO MURUKUTLA LINGAGUDEDM  POST PENGANCHI PROLU KRISHNA DIST ANDHRA PRADESH 0 300.00 002345

7016 RAMA RAO S PATANCHERUVU MEDAK  DIST. MEDAK DIST A P 0 24.00 002346

7017 RAMA RATNAM TATA MIG II 756 KPHB COLONY KUKATPALLY HYDERABAD 500072 600.00 004407

7018 RAMA REDDY 0 600.00 008948

7020 RAMA SARMA MUKKU 18.1.35 MAHARANIPET VISAKHAPATNAM A P 530002 3000.00 001227
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7022 RAMA SEKAR T 3/18A R S ROAD CUDDAPAH ANDHRA PRADESH 516001 300.00 004938

7026 RAMA THIMMAREDDY CHALLA PALLI 7/241 BHAVYANAGAR SHANKARAPURAM CUDDAPAH ANDHRA PRADESH 516002 300.00 004947

7027 RAMABAI PRABHAKARRAO DESHPANDE C/O SREE V V KALYANKAR TELECOM NAGAR BEHIND RAVIKIRAN SOCIETY AROLI ROAD AMRAVATI [MAHARASHTRA] 0 600.00 002347

7028 RAMACHANDRA APOLLO HOSPITAL JUBLEE HILLS HYDERABAD ANHDRA PRADESH 500034 300.00 004244

7029 RAMACHANDRA RAJU A GONDI 533 251 SAKHINETIPALLI MANDAL EAST GODAVARI DIST A P 533251 1200.00 005917

7030 RAMACHANDRA RAO I IMMIDISETTY RAMAKRISHNIAH SONS CHINNABAZAAR BERAAMPUR 760002 760002 2400.00 002157

7031 RAMACHANDRA RAO NAMBURY RETIRED EXECUTIVE ENGINEER NARSAPUR 534 275 534275 1200.00 006027

7039 RAMACHANDRA REDDY V ADVOCATE 1 4 138,NEWTOWN MAHABUBNAGAR ANDHRA PRADESH 509001 300.00 004853

7044 RAMACHANDRAN KESARLA 122A GANDHI ROAD TIRUPATI-517 501 517501 1200.00 005217

7047 RAMACHANDRAN NAIR K BRITISH AIRWAYS P O BOX 439 JEDDAH 21411 SAUDI ARABIA 021472 0 3900.00 009021

7049 RAMACHANDRAN P NARAYANASAMY 33 DWARAKA NAGAR GANAPATHI NAGAR WEST THANJAUR-613 001 613001 600.00 007642

705 ASHOK KUMAR GAGGAR C/O S M COMPLEX BUILDING 14/9/514-2 CHUDI BAZAR, OVER DARGHA HYDERABAD 500012 300.00 004026

7052 RAMACHANDRAN R S 17/231 SHRI NILAYAM SION EAST BOMBAY-400 022 400022 1200.00 003290

7058 RAMADAS N 52 SAMI PANDARAM ST CHINTADRIPET MADRAS 600 002 600002 2400.00 001476

7060 RAMADAS SWAMINATHAN 1B INDIRANI AMMAL STREET OFF SULLIVANS GARDEN ROAD MYLAPORE MADRAS 600004 600004 276.00 006557

7065 RAMADEVI TETALI 8 40 NARAYYA WELL STREET ANAPARTI E G6DIST ANDHRA PRADESH 533342 600.00 005930

7066 RAMADHENU KRISHNAMURTHY H NO 44-14-10 NUNNAVARI STREET JAGANNAICKPUR KAKINADA 533002 533002 1200.00 005846

7069 RAMAIAH V 6/6 A TYPE SIDCO NAGAR VILLIVAKKAM MADRAS TAMIL NADU 600049 300.00 007204

707 ASHOK KUMAR GUPTA MAIN MARKET CHITRA KONDA KORABUT ORISSA 764052 600.00 008591

7070 RAMAKANK KHEMKA P4 NEW HOWRAN BRIDGE APPROACH ROAD,NANDRAM MARKET CALCUTTA WEST BENGAL 700001 300.00 008302

7071 RAMAKANT CHATURVEDI 211 9TH CROSS GOKULAM THIRD STAGE MYSORE 570002 570002 300.00 006238

7072 RAMAKANT GANGARAM WALKE 31 SHAKTI BLDG CHARATSING CLY ANDHERI EAST BOMBAY-400 093 400093 1200.00 003508

7074 RAMAKANTI JAIN CIVIL LINES KATMI M P 483 501 483501 1200.00 003869

7075 RAMAKOTESWARA RAO CHERUKU SHADEVA BUILDINGS MORRIS PET P O TENALI  A P 522202 522202 48.00 005560

7077 RAMAKRISHNA ACHARY RH 26'G' BLOCK NO 13 RAIGAD HSG SOCIETY MIDC CHINCHWAD PUNE 411019 411019 600.00 003604

7078 RAMAKRISHNA BABU CHALAMALASETTY 19/89 S/O LATE SHESHAIAH CHILAKALAPUDI MACHILIPATNAM ANDHRA PRADESH 521002 900.00 005455

708 ASHOK KUMAR J 21 NAMMALWAR STREET SOWCARPET CHENNAI 600079 12.00 007283

7085 RAMAKRISHNA PILLAI K REGENCY HOUSE FLAT NO 203 15 SHRINAGAR EXTN INDORE 452 001 M P 452001 1200.00 003789

7087 RAMAKRISHNA RAJU INDUKURY 78 11 11 GANDHIPURAM-2 RAJAHMUNDRY EG DIST AP 533103 600.00 005889

7088 RAMAKRISHNA RAO CASTURI PHYSICIST M N J CANCER HOSPITAL & RADIUM INST HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500004 600.00

7089 RAMAKRISHNA RAO CHAPPIDI PADMA NURSING HOME MAIN ROAD RAMACHANDRAPURAM-533 255 EAST GODAVARI DIST  A P 533255 2400.00 001298

7098 RAMAKRISHNAIAH A 15-116 KOTA ST BADVEL CUDDAPAH A P 0 1200.00 002349

71 ABDULHAI MAHMED ZATPATIYA AT & PO LAJPOR VIA SACHIN DIST SURAT GUJARAT 394 335 394335 1200.00 003155

7102 RAMAKRISHNAN C V PLOT NO 169  [DOOR NO 10] PALLAVAN STREET ALWARTHIRUNAGAR MADRAS 600 087 600087 120.00 007415

7108 RAMAKRISHNAN M V POLYTEX TRAVELS  868 BASEMENT 17TH 'G' MAIN 5TH BLOCK RAJAJI NAGAR BANGALORE 560 010 560010 336.00

7109 RAMAKRISHNAN R 7 FIRST MAIN ROAD RAJA ANNAMALAIPURAM MADRAS 600 028 600028 600.00 006998

7111 RAMAKRISHNAN V 92 PEDARIAR KOIL ST MADRAS T N 600001 2400.00 001462

7112 RAMAKUMARI BAI MAHAVEER APARTMENTS 208 SHERGATE KING KOTHI HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 0 300.00 002350

7113 RAMALAKSHMI BHAMIDIMARRI C/O MR D R L NARAYANA SARVAS IDDHI VIASRAYAVARAM VISAKHAPATNAM  DT AP 531060 300.00 005794

7114 RAMALAKSHMI N C/O A B M N SRINIVASAN CAR STREET KARUR TRICHY DIST 000000 639001 1200.00 008018

713 ASHOK KUMAR KASHIRAMKA SHOP NO 31 SURYALOK COMPLEX GUNFOUNDRY HYDERABAD 500001 900.00 003907

7136 RAMAN E A 4-D PRINCE APARTMENTS 59, ORMES ROAD KILPAUK CHENNAI 600 010 600010 2400.00

7137 RAMAN E V NO 88 CORAL MERCHANTS STREET MANNADAY MADRAS TAMIL NADU 600001 300.00 006439

7139 RAMAN R 257, ALAGIRISWAMY SALAI, K.K. NAGAR, CHENNAI 600078 1200.00 007276

714 ASHOK KUMAR KHARE VILLAGE & POST REO TAHSIL MOTH (JHANSI) U P 000000 284001 1200.00 002852

7142 RAMANA B V 1-37 LAKSHMI NAGAR COLONY II LANE CHITTOOR CHITTOOR DT ANDHRA PRADESH 517001 300.00 005031

7143 RAMANA K R # 24-72\5B M P N GARDENS LAKSHMI NAGAR COLONY CHITTOOR 517001 300.00 005032

7148 RAMANA REDDY DHANI REDDY 26/360,M S NAGAR NANDYAL(R S) KURNOOL DIST ANDHRA PRADESH 518502 1500.00 005338

7149 RAMANA REDDY KOLAKALAPUDI REDDYS PROVISION STORES TRUNK ROAD KAVALI 524 201 524201 900.00 005696

7150 RAMANA REDDY T VENKANNA PALEM  DIBBAPALEM POST VIA GAJUWAKA VISAKHAPATNAM ANDHRA PRADESH 530026 300.00 005769

7159 RAMANARAYANA REDDY C B H.NO.30/470 THOOMPUMKAL HOUSE CHEVAYOUR (P.O.) KOVOOR KOZHIKODE    KERALA 673017 300.00 008120

7160 RAMANAREDDY KOLAKALAPUDI REDDYS PROVISION STORES TRUNK ROAD KAVALI-524 201 524201 276.00 005697

7165 RAMANATHAN M 13/8, VEDHACHALAM GARDEN, MANDAVELI, CHENNAI  TAMILNADU 600028 1200.00 006999

7166 RAMANATHAN M S C/O PROF N M SUNDARAM 1175 OLD G BLOCK 15TH STREET ANNA NAGAR  MADRAS 600040 600040 1800.00 001742

7171 RAMANATHAN S P 3/12 VELLAYAPPA  CHETTIAR ST NATTANASANKOTTAI P M DISTRICT 623556 300.00 007725

7177 RAMANI KRISHNAN NO.8-H III CROSS SUBRAMANIA NAGAR EXTENSION SALEM 636005 3600.00 001980

7178 RAMANI KUMAR CHOUDHURY BONOKAWAR PO KHARGHULI GUWAHATI ASSAM 781004 1200.00 008636

7182 RAMANIKLAL AMBALAL SHAH DHANJISHAH S POLE CAMBAY-388 620 388620 276.00 003106

7184 RAMANJANEYA GUPTA PONNURU SRI MARUTHI ELECTRICALS JAMMALAMADUGU POST CUDDAPAH DIST ANDHRA PRADESH 516434 300.00 004970

7185 RAMANJOUPPA H 19TH CROSS KAGADASAPURA C V RAMAN NAGAR BANGALORE 560 093 560093 300.00 006222

7190 RAMANNA CHOWDARY G 8/290 COURT ROAD ANANTAPUR 0 600.00 002351

7191 RAMANUJ DAS CAHOTI, PLOT NO 986 ROAD NO 50 JUBILLEE HILLS HYDERABAD 500 033 500033 84.00 004214

7194 RAMAPRBHAKAR G C/O CAPT PRABHAKAR 71/1 NEW RACE COURSE ROAD RAHMEDNAGAR 414002 600.00 003658
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7195 RAMAPRIYA S 25/22 RITHERDON ROAD VEPERY CHENNAI 600007 600.00 008900

7207 RAMASUBRAMANIA RAJA SHRI DAKSHINAMURTHY THIRD FLOOR 133 VANNIAR STREET CHENNAI 600 024 600024 588.00 006949

7209 RAMASWAMY A V 4748/14 NEW BHOIGUDA SECUNDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500003 600.00 003968

721 ASHOK MURARISHEETY 5-3-320/14 GOSHAMAHAL HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500012 300.00 004027

7215 RAMATULASI JETTY # 12-433/1, TTD KALYANA MANDAPAM, MANCHERYALA ADILABAD DIST  AP 0 600.00 002352

7217 RAMBHAI F PATEL 3B MADHUKUNJ SOCIETY MANINAGAR EAST AHMEDABAD-380 008 380008 6000.00 000687

7218 RAMCHAND KARUMURI 59 RED BUILDINGS TIRUPATI TIRUPATI ANDHRA PRADESH 512502 300.00 004875

7221 RAMCHANDER RAO VIDIYALA 51/2RT,PRAKASHNAGAR BEGUMPET(PO) HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500016 300.00 004064

7227 RAMCHANDRA RAO NOMULA 2-3-4 GANDHI CHOWK KHAMMAM AP 507003 300.00 004751

7229 RAMDAS ABBOY 1700 BROOKLYN AVE STE 110 LOS ANGELES CALIFORNIA 91775 U S A 0 1800.00 008838

7234 RAMENDRA NARAYAN SAHA LALBUKSH CONT & TRAD  EAST POST BOX NO 364, MUSCAT, SULTANATE OF OMEN 0 2640.00 008839

7238 RAMESH CHAND B-218 5TH AVENUE SAINIKPURI P O SECUNDERABAD (A P) 500594 500594 1200.00 004511

7239 RAMESH CHANDER 4/5174 FIRST FLOOR KRISHNA NAGAR KAROL BAGH NEW DELHI - 110 005 110005 600.00 002491

7242 RAMESH CHANDRA KAUSHIK C/O GUJARAT GLASS MORARJI MILLS COMPOUND DR AMBEDKAR RD PAREL BOMBAY 400 012 400012 600.00 003237

7244 RAMESH CHANDRA MAHESHWARI OPP NEW RLY BKG OFFICE STN RD BHOPAL MADHYA PRADESH 462010 300.00 003817

7245 RAMESH CHANDRA MAHESHWARI OPP NEW RLY BKG OFFICE STN RD BHOOPAL BHOOPAL 462010 144.00 003818

7246 RAMESH CHANDRA SHARMA P 177 BANGUR AVENUE BLOCK C CALCUTTA 700055 1200.00 008426

7249 RAMESH G S 216 THAMBU CHETTY STREET MADRAS 600 001 600001 12.00 006440

7251 RAMESH GOLI 2731 SHIVAJI NAGAR SECUNDERABAD SECUNDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500003 300.00 003969

7255 RAMESH GUPTA V 5/19 MARIAMMAN KOIL STREET PARKAVI APARTMENTS PHASE I WEST K K NAGAR MADRAS 600 078 600078 12.00 007277

7256 RAMESH GUPTA V 5/19 MARI AMMAN KOIL ST PARKAVI APTS PHASE I VIRUGAMBAKKAM MADRAS 600092 12.00 007446

7257 RAMESH GUTTIKONDA STATE BANK OF INDIA GANAPAVARAM EAST GODAVARI AP 522619 300.00 005590

7259 RAMESH K CHUGERA FLAT NO 20 BANU APARTMENT D M ROAD CAMP PUNE 411 001 411001 600.00 003569

7262 RAMESH KALVA VILL.TURUMAMIDI VIA-PEDDEMUL TQ. DIST:RANGA REDDY ANDHRA PRADESH 501142 300.00 004545

7267 RAMESH KUMAR C/O GURU NANAK SAREE CENTRE MARWARI BAZAR SAMASTIPUR 848 101 848101 1200.00 008788

7268 RAMESH KUMAR DOOR NKO 26/27 JAI NAGAR (NEAR SRI LAKSHMI NAGAR) VILLANKURUCHI ROAD PEELAMEDU COIMBATORE 641 004 641004 600.00 008052

727 ASHOK REDDY THUMU 16-1-30/I-43 SAIDABAD COLONY HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 407549 600.00 003562

7272 RAMESH KUMAR V 251-3RT SANJEEVA REDDY NAGAR HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500038 300.00 004312

7277 RAMESH MUNDADA ONKARMAL BACHHARAJ TAJANAPET AKOLA AKOLA 444001 300.00 003760

7279 RAMESH NARUGULA H NO.9-85 GANESH NAGAR KARIMNAGAR ANDHRA PRADESH 505002 300.00 004623

7283 RAMESH RAJU S 0 600.00 008949

7284 RAMESH REDDY S 4/543 RAMALAYAM ROAD ARAVINDANAGAR CUDDAPAH ANDHRA PRADESH 516001 300.00 004939

7285 RAMESH ROSHAN BORANA NO 5 2ND CROSS MODEL COLONY BANGALORE 560022 12.00 006108

7287 RAMESH SADANAND MANE STATE BANK OF INDIA BELGAUM BAZAAR KIRLOSKAR ROAD BELGAUM-590 002 590002 600.00 006395

7289 RAMESH SHAMRAO GIDH A-3 HIRAMANI CO-OP HSG SOC LTD DADABHAI CRS RD NO 2, ANDHERI [W] BOMBAY MAHARASTRA 400058 300.00 003410

7294 RAMESH VISHNU TIRUNAGARI VENKATA 1 1 321 CHIKKED PALLY HYDERABAD A P ANDHRA PRADESH 500020 300.00 004122

7295 RAMESH YASKI KIRANA MERCHANT TURUMAMIDI VIA PEDDEMUL DIST RANGA REDDY ANDHRA PRADESH 501142 300.00 004546

7296 RAMESHBHAI S PATEL AZAD POLE AT & POST MAHISA 387 340 TA NADIAD DIST KHEDA GUJARAT 387340 1200.00 003073

7300 RAMESHNATH L NATH'S NURSING HOME OPP V V MAHAL TIRUPATI 517 501 A P 517501 1200.00 005218

7301 RAMESWARI G NO 7 B S RANAJI RAO ROAD BASAVANGUDI BANGALORE KARNATAKA 560004 300.00 006083

7304 RAMI REDDY BOLLAVARAM AGRICULTURIST & PENSIONER 2/460 BALAJINAGAR BEHIND GOVT ITI CUDDAPAH 516 003 516003 1200.00 004952

7306 RAMI REDDY R C LECTURER S K P GOVT COLLEGE GUNTAKAL GUNTAKAL A P 0 300.00 002353

731 ASHOK SUBRAMANIAM C/O.DR.MALARVIZHI ASHOK "THE APOLLO CLINIC" KR 28  VIP ROAD  PORT BLAIR ANDAMAN 744101 1200.00 008540

7316 RAMKRISHNA L MANKANI 6-3-1089-A-3 SOMAJIGUDA HYDERABAD-500 482 500482 6000.00 000998

7321 RAMLA MOHAMMED ALI FAMILY MUTTAM (PO) SHIRIA (VIA) KUMBLA KASARGED DIST. KERALA 671321 300.00 008112

7322 RAMLA MOHAMMED ALI FAMILY MUTTAM SHIRIA (PO) KUMBLA KASARGED DIST. KERALA 671321 144.00 008113

7323 RAMLALL KAPUR 6-3-347/9/A DWARKAPURI COLONY PANJA GUTHA HYDERABAD-6 AP 500006 1200.00 004002

7324 RAMMOHAN REDDY RAMAMOHAN REDDY B.E. NO 12/93 BASAVANNAKATTHA ST A PALAMANERU ANDHRA PRADESH 517408 300.00 005158

7325 RAMMOHAN SHUKLA GANDHI CHOWK SARANGPUR DIST RAJGARH [BIACHA] M P 465 697 465697 2400.00 000862

7329 RAMPAL LAHOTI M R TOWER ROAD KARIMNAGAR KARIMNAGAR ANDHRA PRADESH 0 300.00 002354

7330 RAMPRASAD SAMA NAMILA KONDA POST KODIMIAL KARIMNAGAR ANDHRA PRADESH 505501 444.00 004653

7333 RAMPRATAP VERMA 8 SANATAN SCHOOL MARG BEAWAR (RAJ) BEAWAR RAJASTHAN 305901 300.00 002888

7334 RAMRATTAN SHARMA H NO 66 PADHAS STREET PURANI MANDI JAMMU TAWI J&K-180 001 180001 1200.00 002704

7335 RAMSHANKER RATILAL BHATT ANAND BHAAN 22 JAWAHAR SOCIETY SURENDRANAGAR GUJARAT GUJARAT 363001 300.00 002965

7338 RAMU M C/O SIRI 103, VASTRALATHA VIJAYAWADA VIJAYAWADA 520001 300.00 005352

7341 RAMU N 56 BAZAAR STREET KADAMBATTUR-631 203 631203 900.00 007878

7342 RAMU R COMMI REDDY HOUSE MUPUDI COLONY VISAKAPATNAM-532 002 532002 6000.00 001263

7351 RANGA RAJU MUDUNURI PALAGUMMI, VIA BANDAR KANKA AMALAPURAM MANDAL EAST GODAVARI DIST. AP 533231 300.00 005915

7352 RANGA RAJU N JEDITATA CAMP YEMMIGANUR PO BELLARY KARNATAKA 0 600.00 002355

7353 RANGA RAO GODITI G.RANGA RAO S/O VENKATANARAYANA MOYYERU VIA ATTILI, W.G.DT ANDHRA PRADESH 534134 600.00 005994

7354 RANGA RAO K 41 KASTURI RANGA ROAD ALWARPET MADRAS 600 018 600018 15000.00

7356 RANGA RAO KUKKADUPU 3-8-212 GUTTALA BAZAR KHAMMAM KHAMMAM 0 600.00 002357

7357 RANGA RAO Y 8-12-72 NEAR MAYURI THEATRE VIZIANAGARAM 531 203 531203 1800.00 001258
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736 ASHOK YERRA H NO:2-2-105 RAMBAZAR JAGTIAL ANDHRA PRADESH 505327 300.00 004645

7362 RANGAIAH G 6/C SANJEEV REDDY NAGAR HYDERABAD HYDERABAD 500038 300.00 004313

7363 RANGAIAH VANKAYALAPATI NAGULAVANCHA PO CHINTAKANI MANDALAM KHAMMAM AP 507213 300.00 004815

7364 RANGAKUMARI PALADAGU 4-3-786G GIRIPURAM OPP NGR BUILDINGS TIRUPATI CHITTOOR DT ANDHRA PRADESH 517501 444.00 005219

7368 RANGANATH SAKHARAM NOOLIKAR TALIKOT KARNATAKA KARNATAKA 586214 300.00 006390

7369 RANGANATHAM C K NO 10 GANDHI ROAD CHITTOOR DT-517 001 517001 19080.00 001085

7372 RANGANATHAN RAJAGOPALAN NEW NO 8 OLD NO 24 GOPALAKRISHNA IYER STREET T NAGAR CHENNAI 600017 300.00 006811

7373 RANGANATHAN RM AN RM 37 PASUMARTHY STREET KODAMBAKKAM CHENNAI 600 024 600024 2400.00 001669

7374 RANGANAYAKIAMMAL K W/O A S KUPPUSWAMY MUDALIAR 81 ATHANI ROAD THAVITTUPPALAYAM ANTHIYUR P O PERIYAR DIST 638501 638501 600.00 008012

7376 RANGAPPA T 24/92.B NAGAPALAYAM PUNGANUR CHITTOOR DIST, A P 517247 1500.00 005125

7382 RANGARAO BOLLA PITHAPURAM ROAD, SRI NAGAR, KAKINADA, E.G. DT.A.P., 0 1200.00 002358

7383 RANGAREDDY DONTIREDDY THOTLAVALLURU MANDALI BHADRI RAJUPALEM KRISHNA DIST ANDHRA PRADESH 521163 300.00 005469

7386 RANGASWAMY N K 29/C FIRST ST L S PURAM METTUPALAYAM POST COIMBATORE DT T N 641301 600.00 008078

7387 RANGASWAMY P T S 6 II STREET POSTAL COLONY WEST MAMBALAM MADRAS 600033 600033 1200.00 007050

7404 RANI JOSEPH KATHAYANAT HOUSE PONKUNNAM PO KOTTAYAM DT KERALA 686506 600.00 008226

7405 RANI KURIAN 11 SELVA NATHAN STREET CHET PET MADRAS TAMIL NADU 600031 300.00 007028

7408 RANJAN KUMAR GHOSH C/O BIRENDRA MOHAN GHOSH RANU KUTIR NEW AREA JAKKANPUR PATNA 800001 300.00 008698

741 ASHWANI GAUR NO 124 6TH CROSS  10TH MAIN 2ND STAGE INDIRA NAGAR BANGALORE 560 038 560038 4800.00 001345

7410 RANJANA JAIN NO 152 MINT STREET MADRAS 600 079 600079 12.00 007324

7411 RANJANA KEHAR 22/12 PUNJABI BAGH NEW DELHI NEW DELHI 110026 1500.00 002534

7412 RANJANA KHETAN CENTURY RAYON COLONY C-11-168 P O SHAHAD THANE DIST MAHARASTRA 421103 300.00 003692

7418 RANJIT KUMAR CHANDRA SCO 23 SECTOR 15 PART II GURGAON HARYANA 122001 10368.00 000611

742 ASHWIN B G NO.3 6TH STREET NANDANAM EXTENSION CHENNAI 600035 1200.00

7421 RANJIT V 20/400 "SALINI" POOTHOLE TRICHUR 680 004 684004 1200.00 008212

7424 RANKIREDDY VEERABHADRA RAO FLAT-6, PLOT-18 MOTHINAGAR HYDERABAD A P 500018 600.00 004102

7430 RAO RAMYAMMA C/O.R.V.JAGGA RAO, AVANTI 55 KHADI COLONY TIRUPATI A P 517507 1500.00 005289

7431 RAO V DALUVOY 517 GLORIA ROAD ARCADIA CALIFORNIA-91006 0 48000.00 008901

7432 RAO Y S S Q NO 117 B SECTOR SIX VKKUNAGARAM VIZAG A P 530013 600.00 005744

7435 RASBIHARI DAS 2N MEHAR ALI MONDAL STREET CALCUTTA WEST BENGAL 700027 300.00 008391

7439 RASHEED FAROOQI H NO:23 1 249,KOTLA ALIJHA ANDHRI LANE HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500023 600.00 004128

744 ASHWINIKUMAR JOSHI ADVOCATE D NO 84 T K LAYOUT 4TH STAGE SARASWATHIPURAM MYSORE 570 009 570009 600.00 006247

7442 RASHEEDA FATIMA 462 SPL A N AGHAPURA HYDERABAD 500 001 500001 5400.00 000880

7448 RASHMI SETH 32, BAPU BHAI VASHI ROAD VILE PARLE (WEST) BOMBAY MAHARASHTRA 400056 600.00 003402

7449 RASHMI SHENOY FLAT NO 25  PALACE ORCHARDS APTS  9TH MAIN DAJMAHAL VILAS EXTN  BANGALORE KARNATAKA 560080 2400.00 001364

7453 RATAN BAGDI NO 13 ERRABALU CHETTY STREET MADRAS 600 001 600001 1200.00 006441

7454 RATAN KUMAR AGARWALA 28-B SHAKESPEARE SARANI 6TH FLOOR KOLKATA 700017 2400.00 002120

7455 RATAN SORABJI KHAMBATTA 2/20 MALEGAMWALLA BLDG GABRIEL ROAD MAHIM BOMBAY 400016 400016 3600.00 000728

7460 RATANSEY MORARJI KHATAU KHATAU HOUSE 3RD FLOOR 15A JAMNADAS MEHTA MARG BOMBAY-400006 400006 600.00 003219

7465 RATHNAM K V 14-80A C T M RD MADANAPALLI 517325 2400.00 001094

7466 RATHNAM M M 19-53 WINE SHOP STREET PALAMANERU CHITTOOR DT ANDHRA PRADESH 517408 300.00 005159

7467 RATHNAMMA JAMPAPURAM BANDARI HOUSE NO 19-4-340/34/47 KISHAN BAGH HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500264 600.00 004462

7468 RATHNAMMA NARAYAN NO 4 MALINI 4TH CROSS LAKSHMI ROAD SHANTINAGAR BANGALORE-560 027 560027 1152.00 006118

7471 RATI N MENON GOPI NIWAS RAVIPURAM ROAD COCHIN 682016 682016 2400.00 002062

7472 RATI NAVROZE TARAPOREVALA QUTTER OLD A ELEVEN S P M OLD COLONY SIRPUR KAGAZNAGAR KAGAZNAGAR ANDHRA PRADESH 504296 300.00 004599

7478 RATNA MONDAL 42/6/1 NEW BALLYGUNGE ROAD CALCUTTA 700 039 700039 1200.00 008410

7479 RATNA RAO 219/J CLUB ROAD SECUNDERABAD A P 500003 7500.00 000893

7480 RATNA RAO 0 900.00 008950

7481 RATNAJI RAO KASAGANI PONGUTURU PO VIA KOYYALAGUDEM W G     DT 534312 300.00 006034

7487 RATNANESAN A 13 THIRD STREET ABHIRAMPURAM MADRAS 600018 600018 6000.00 001639

7489 RATNASREE ACHARYYA D-15 HYDERABAD ESTATE NEPEANSEA ROAD MALABAR HILL BOMBAY 400 006 400006 1200.00 003220

7490 RATNAVATHI GRANDHI W/O VEERABHADRA RAO D NO 35-3-5 UPPALAVARI STREET RAJAHMUNDRY ANDHRA PRADESH 533101 600.00 005876

7493 RAVAL ANANT GOKUL NAGAR SOC UNJHA SIDHPUR GUJARAT 384170 1200.00 003060

7496 RAVEENDRAN K ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT INDIAN AIRLINES LIMITED THIRUVANANTHAPURAM AIRPORT THIRUVANANTHAPURTM 0 300.00 002360

7500 RAVI BABU VUPPUGANDLA H NO. 6-24/2 KATTA RAMPOOR KARIMNAGAR ANDHRA PRADESH 505002 300.00 004624

7501 RAVI CHAND ISMAVEL NO.2E TEMPLE ROCK 44 NEW AVADI ROAD KILPAUK CHENNAI 600010 300.00 006713

7507 RAVI KUMAR K PLOT NO 47 A P S E B COLONY SEETHAMMADHARA VISAKHAPATNAM ANDHRA PRADESH 530013 300.00 005745

751 ASMATH AHMED F-160 UPSTAIRS ANNA NAGAR EAST MADRAS 600102 600102 600.00 007475

7512 RAVI NAGARAJAN APOLLO HOSPITALS IV FLOOR R & D WING,21 GREAMS ROAD MADRAS TAMIL NADU 600006 1500.00 006631

7515 RAVI S 29B VIVEKANANDAR STREET THANGAM COLONY ANNA NAGAR WEST CHENNAI 600 040 600040 600.00 007127

7516 RAVI S NO 24 11TH STREET ASHOK NAGAR MADRAS TAMIL NADU 600083 300.00 007385

7518 RAVI SAXENA A1-18 BAJAJ COLONY AMRITESHWAR MORWADI PIMPRI PUNE MAHARASHTRA 411018 600.00 003602

752 ASOK KUMAR S 17 POES ROAD FIRST STREET TEYNAMPET MADRAS-600 018 600018 600.00 006838

7528 RAVICHANDRAN R 253/8 PIONEER COLONY ANNA NAGAR WEST MADRAS 600 101 600101 600.00 007473
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753 ASSOO C K KUNHIKANDY HOUSE MADAPEEDIKA TEMPLE GATE TELLICHERRY 670 102 670102 120.00 008102

7531 RAVIE P 2/D SOWRIPALAYAM ROAD RAMANATHAPURAM COIMBATORE 641045 600.00 008075

7536 RAVINDER REDDY KONDAKINDI 3-6-115/A, JANAPRIYA HOUSE, HIMAYAT NAGAR, HYDERABAD 500029 3000.00 000937

7537 RAVINDER SINGH 57C SECTOR 44A CHANDIGARH 0 3600.00 000564

7541 RAVINDRA KUMAR SURI ESCORTS FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD N-6 PRATAP BUILDING IST FLOOR CONNAUGHT CIRCUS NEW DELHI 110 001 110001 600.00 002479

7542 RAVINDRA NATH C/O BIHARILAL GUPT AT MAHARAJ GUNG PO GULZARBAGH PATNA PATNA 800007 300.00 008711

7543 RAVINDRA NATH K R D NO 24-72/5A MPN GARDENS LAKSHMI NAGAR COLONY CHITTOOR 517001 300.00 005033

7544 RAVINDRA PRASAD A 1/253 IIND ROAD NEW  TOWN ANANTAPUR A P 515001 300.00 004890

7546 RAVINDRA TALLUR 507 MAHAVIR APTS, NARAYAN NAGAR VNP MARG SION, CHUNNABHATTI BOMBAY MAHARASHTRA 400022 600.00 003291

7549 RAVINDRAN K 22 C P A STREET MUKKIES GARDEN MADRAS TAMIL NADU 600006 300.00 006632

7551 RAVINDRAN T 4 SATHYAMOORTHY ST MADHAVARAM MADRAS-600 060 600060 1200.00 007239

7555 RAVINDRANATH D 16/134 3 J L COMPLEX TRUNK ROAD NELORE - 1 A P 0 600.00 002361

7558 RAVINDRANATH M D NO 2-354/8/2 BODUPPAL HYDERABAD A P 0 3744.00 000565

757 ATAM TEJ ARORA MECON OLF ADMN BLDG RAIPUR DEHRADUN DEHRADUN 248008 600.00 002821

7571 RAYALA CORPN 781 MOUNT ROAD MADRAS 600 002 600002 12000.00 008902

7573 RAYAPPARAO PANUGANTI GAJJALAKONDA PO MARKAPUR (M) MARKAPUR ANDHRA PRADESH 0 300.00 002362

7575 RAYAPUDI ARVAPALLI 3-8-324 GANDHI CHOWK KHAMMAM DIST AP 507003 300.00 004752

7578 RAYI REDDEMMA W/O LATE R RAMACHANDRA REDDY KATTA KINDAPALYAM PRENGATNUR CHITTOOR DT ANDHRA PRADESH 0 300.00 002363

7579 RAZIUDDIN AHMED KHAN 130 KAKATIYA NAGAR HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500008 300.00 004012

758 ATCHUTA RAMAYYA G V 11-1-13 GOLLAKOTA HOUSE RAMARAO PET KAKINADA A P 533004 1800.00 001273

7585 REDDI M V 6-7-587 SRIPURAM COLONY OFF HARE KRISHNA ROAD TIRUPATI 517 507 517507 6000.00 001104

7586 REDDI M V 6-7-587 SRIPURAM COLONY TIRUPATI CHITOOR DIST AP 517507 900.00 005290

759 ATHALURI PRADEEP TECHNICAL ASSISTANT OMC COMPUTERS LTD. PATANCHERU MEDAK DIST 0 600.00 002226

7592 REDDY G S C\O CRK REDDY FLAT NO 208,BLOCK-C LANDMARK RESIDENCY MADINAGUDA HYDERABAD 500049 3000.00 008971

7598 REENA RAJ C/O DR S C SHARMA 5J9 JAWAHAR NAGAR JAIPUR 0 600.00 002364

7599 REETHA M C NO 3, 3RD CROSS DECOSTAS SQUARE COOKE TOWN BANGALORE 500082 300.00

76 ABDUR RAHIM UNDRE 37 WARODA ROAD BEHIND ST. STANISHLAUS HIGH SCHOOL OFF HILL ROAD BANDRA WEST, MUMBAI 400050 1200.00 003364

7603 REHANA BEGUM BANAM BEEDI VETAPALEM (POST) PRAKASAM (DIST) A P 523187 523187 6540.00 001196

7605 REKHA JAGETIYA C/O MR SYAM JAGETIYA 607, CANCER BLDG, DIVYA PARK OFF MARVE ROAD MALAD (WEST) MUMBAI 400095 300.00 003512

7610 REKHA P GUPTA M/S GOA  BATTERIES 8-C NEOGI MANSION, VASCODEGAMA GOA GOA 403802 300.00 003561

7611 REKHA RANI T BHARAT MOTOR PARCEL SERVICE GANTALAMMA TEMPLE STREET RAJAHMUNDRY 533101 533101 1200.00 005877

7619 RENGASWAMY T 884/A2 J-BLOCK VAIGAI COLONY 13TH MAIN ROAD ANNA NAGAR WEST CHENNI 600040 2400.00 001745

7629 REPALA LAKSHMI KANTHAM 13-97/1 SEETHARAM PURAM MIRYAL  GUDA DIST  NALGONDA ANDHRA PRADESH 508207 444.00 004844

7630 REPALA LAKSHMI KANTHAM 13-97/1, SEETHARAMAPURAM MIRYALAGUDA POST NALGONDA 508207 444.00 004845

7631 REVATHI M K 0 600.00 008951

7632 REVATHI RAMACHANDRAN 3-6-634 HIMAYATNAGAR HYDERABAD 500 029 500029 1200.00 004194

764 ATUL KHANNA S/0 DR KHANNA H L 5-9-22-1/7 ADERSH NAGAR HYDERABAD - 500 463 ANDHRA PRADESH 500463 28764.00

7657 ROBIN KUMAR 91 SHERMAN 22 NARAYAN DABHALKAR ROAD MUMBAI 400 006 400006 1800.00 000724

7661 ROHINI SURESH LAHAMGE 1596 LAHAMGE WADA NAGARKAR LANE NASHIK 422001 422001 576.00 003705

7667 ROHIT THAKORBHAI MEHTA BUILDING NO 11/B FLAT NO 35 TAKSHILA MAHAKALI ROAD ANDHERI (EAST) MUMBAI 400 093 400093 600.00 003509

7670 ROMESH MONGA STREET NO 2 KANSHI NAGRI FIROZPUR CITY-152 002 152002 600.00 002680

7678 ROOPLEKHA GANGU FLAT NO 302  DAFFODILS APPARTMENTS DURGABAI DESHMUKH COLONY C T I, HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500007 300.00 004006

7681 ROSHINI VERGHESE C/O GEORGE VERGHESE M/S BATLIBOI & CO LTD 84 T T K ROAD ALWARPET MADRAS 600 018 600018 1200.00 006850

7682 ROSHNI AGARWALLA SHANKAR BEARING HOUSE BABUPATTY JORHAT ASSAM 785001 2400.00 002176

7683 ROSI REDDY KANDI CONTRACTOR 'ATHREYA' 3-29-223 MAIN ROAD NEAR PARK KRISHNA NAGAR GUNTUR 522 006 522006 1200.00 005530

7686 ROSY LALL C/O R K LALL LITHURIA ROAD NEAMATPUR P O SITARAMPUR DT BURDWAN 713 359 713359 1200.00 008488

7688 ROY CHERIAN KIZHAKE THALACKAL KANCHIYAR PO KATTAPPANA KATTAPPANA 685511 300.00 008215

7690 ROY P GEORGE 8/266 BHAVANI PRASANTH BLDG SION WEST BOMBAY 400 022 400022 1200.00 003292

7691 ROZANIO A D NO 123 4TH ST KUMARAN COLONY VADAPALNI MADRAS TAMIL NADU 600026 600.00 006968

770 AUDINARAYANA REDDY EAMANI RAMACHANDRAKOTA [VIL&PO] MARKAPUR TQ. DORNALA MANDALAM PRAKASAM DIST AP 0 300.00 002227

7700 RUKMANGADA R SREE NILAYA  NO 99 7TH CROSS ROAD PALACE LOWER ORCHARDS BANGALORE 560003 560003 1200.00 006068

7706 RUKMINI KANCHHAL C/O S N KANCHHAL TEXMACO LTD YERRAGUNTLA,CUDDAPAH DIST ANDHRA PRADESH 0 300.00 002366

7708 RUKMINI SUKUMAR SHILPA & COMPANY NO 2-A 2ND FLR C P RAMASWAMY ROAD MOOKAMBIKA COMPLEX MADRAS 600004 300.00 006561

7710 RUMESH KUMAR GARG C/O SHAKTO HANDLOOM INDS G T ROAD PANIPAT 132103 132103 600.00 002632

7712 RUPA REDDY S H NO:2 2 3/4 A,NEW NALLA KUNTA SIVAM ROAD HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500044 300.00 004345

7717 RUTH SWARNA LATHA PHILLIPS NO:6 MEHDIPATNAM HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500028 300.00 004169

7718 RYALI INDRANI LIMO ESI DISPENSARY TOWNSHIP QR NO:B-17,MSK MILLS GULBARGA KARNATAKA 585103 900.00 006383

7720 SABA HASAN C/O SUSHIL KUMAR NO 3 NEW BANGALOWS KUNDAN BAGH BEGUMPET HYDERABAD 500016 600.00 004065

7721 SABHANAYAGAM M S 65 NEW AVADI ROAD KILPAUK MADRAS 600010 600010 1200.00 006714

7722 SABINA SHANEY C/O SUNIL SHANEY BADHARACHALAM PAPER BOARD 106 SARDAR PATEL ROAD SECUNDERABAD 500003 300.00 003970

7723 SABITA MENON 0 600.00 008952

7728 SADANAND BHASKAR MODAK 7/242 NEHRU NAGAR GROUND FLOOR KURLA EAST BOMBAY MAHARASHTRA 400024 600.00 003311

7729 SADANAND KURAHATTI "UDAY RAVI", PRASHANT COLONY VIDYANAGAR HUBLI 580031 3600.00 001428
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7734 SADASHIV KRISHNA PHANSE JAY AMBIKA BLDG BLOCK NO 8 PESTOM SAGAR CHEMBUR BOMBAY-400 089 400089 300.00 003491

7736 SADASIVAN P B 10 T S V KOIL STREET MYLAPORE MADRAS-4 600004 1200.00 006562

774 AUROBINDO SEN INDIA BREWERY & DISTILLERY LTD P O HELLIKHED S F DIST BIDAR KARNATAKA 585415 585415 1200.00 006388

7744 SAFIYA C K C K HOUSE PIER RD TELLICHERRY 670 101 670101 120.00 008101

7745 SAFOORA AYESHA 462 SPL A N AGHAPURA HYDERABAD 500 001 500001 6000.00 000881

7752 SAI KAMALAM 14 ELLAIAMMAN COLONY TEYNAMPET GOPALAPURAM POST MADRAS 600 086 600086 1176.00 007401

7753 SAI KRISHNA PRASAD DHARMAVARAM 6-2-157 SUBHASH NAGAR NIZAMABAD NIZAMABAD AP 503003 300.00 004573

7755 SAI MURALI P C/O P V BHASKAR H-80, RBI OFFICERS QUARTERS AMEERPET, HYDERABAD A P 500016 300.00 004066

7756 SAI NANDINI D/O DR SUSHILA SAMBA MURTHY 'PRASANTHI' NO 12 SBI OFFICERS' COLONY MADRAS 600106 600106 576.00

7761 SAI SURESH BABU K H NO 4-9-28 PASHA BOWLI STREET MAHABOOB NAGAR ANDHRA PRADESH 509001 900.00 004854

7763 SAI VENKATA RADHAKRISHNA VADDI D NO 20-109-4 KOTHA AGAHARAM CHENGALRAOPET VISAKHAPATNAM 530001 300.00 005719

7768 SAIKUMAR C V 20 RAILWAY COLONY 4TH ST NELSON MANICKAM RD MADRAS 600 029 600029 1200.00 007012

7774 SAILENDU KUMAR RAKSHIT 8/2, KIRON SHANKER ROY ROAD GROUND FLOOR, ROOM - 38 CALCUTTA 700001 60.00 008303

7776 SAINATH B S S 0 600.00 008953

778 AVINASH AKOLKAR EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR,ANDHRA BANK CENTRAL OFFICE,PB NO:519 SULTAN BAZAR,HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500195 600.00 004448

7783 SAJEE ALEXIS RYAN 15 WEST MADA STREET SRINAGAR COLONY CHENNAI 600015 900.00

7785 SAJEEVAN S K C/O. SMTI. SOBHANA SAJEEVAN, DIRECTORATE OF AUDIT AND PENSION P.O. NAHARLAGUN, ARUNACHAL PRADESH 791110 1200.00 008683

7788 SAJJA RAMA MOHANA RAO NO 10-C JEEVA SECUNDRABAD 3 ANDHRA PRADESH 500003 1200.00 003972

7789 SAJJA RAMAMOHANA RAO NO 10-C JEEVA SECUNDERABAD - 3 ANDHRA PRADESH 500003 300.00 003973

7792 SAKTHI PRASAD VASI REDDY C/O M KASTURI BAI, DENTAL SURGEON BOSE RD, TENALI GUNTUR DIST AP 522201 300.00 005553

7793 SAKTHIVEL L NO 12 APPUMUDALI 2ND LANE FLAT NO 2 MYLAPORE MADRAS 600004 600004 1200.00 006563

7796 SAKUNTALA GNANAM GARI GML CHIP CPMPONENTS LIMITED H I G PHASE-II BLOCK-2 FLAT-16 BAGHLINGAMPALLY HYDERABAD-500 044 500044 1584.00 000979

7798 SAKUNTALA Y PLOT NO 10, OPP: SBH COLONY VENTURE II L B NAGAR HYDERABAD 500074 300.00 004424

780 AVINASH TRIPURANENI H NO 6-4-510 MIG 7 NEW BHOLAKPUR SECUNDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500025 300.00 004130

7802 SAKUNTHALA R DALMIA 195 GUJARAT SOCIETY SION WEST BOMBAY 400 022 400022 1200.00 003293

7809 SALAM HAJI C P CHERU PALLIKKAL HOUSE PATHAPPPPIRIYAM MALAPPPURAM DIST 676 123 KERALA 676123 1200.00 008126

7810 SALEE S SUJILEE MAMPALLIKUNNAM CHATHANNOOR POST QUILON 691572 691572 1200.00

7811 SALEEM UDDIN ANSARI H NO 18-9-25/A 3 CHANDRAYAN GUTTA BARKAS HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500356 300.00 004466

7812 SALIHA BEGUM 8 NAWAB HABI BULLAH AVENUE II STREET MADRAS-600 006 600006 3000.00 001533

7816 SALLAPALLI RAMANJANEYULU AGRICULTURAL OFFICER KAMMA ST H NO 61-7 PAKALA CHITTOOR DT ANDHRA PRADESH 517112 300.00 005090

7819 SAMANTAKAMANI KANTETI BRINDAVAN FLATS B 2/1 VENKATESWARAPURAM VIJAYAWADA-520 010 520010 900.00 005414

782 AVULA GOPALA JEEVARATNAM 1 10 213 BEGAMPET HYDERABAD A P 508016 508016 336.00 004834

7823 SAMARAJA RAO BAPURAM H NO 1612 II BLOCK V B CROSS 17 MAIN BANSANKARI I STAGE BANGALORE 560 050 560050 600.00 006148

7824 SAMBA MURTY ARUKAPALLI MUNASUB STREET SURYARAO PETA 6-4-11 KAKINADA EAST GODAVARI DIST.  AP 533001 300.00 005830

7827 SAMBA SIVARAO MANNAVA DOOR NO 4-23-66/47/2 MUTYALA REDDY NAGAR 4TH LINE CHANDRAMOULI NAGAR P O GUNTUR 522 007 522007 600.00 005541

7828 SAMBA SIVAREDDY R PLOT NO 986 ROAD NO 50 JUBILEE HILLS HYDERABAD 500 033 500033 240.00 004216

7830 SAMBAIAH S SWATHI MEDICAL & GENERAL STORES DOCTOR'S STREET R P ROAD MANCHERIAL 504 208 504208 1776.00 001012

7832 SAMBASIVA RAO EXCISE STATION ANNAVARAPPADU ROAD ONGOLE 523 001 523001 1200.00 005597

7833 SAMBASIVA RAO B B 13 MOGAPPAIR INDUSTRIAL ESTATE [W] MOGAPPAIR WEST CHENNAI 600037 1200.00 007102

7834 SAMBASIVA RAO KARLAPUDI 67, M I G HUDA PLOTS R C ROAD TIRUPATI 517501 444.00 005221

7837 SAMBASIVA RAO Y 29 MIG VIJAYANAGAR COLONY HYDERABAD A P 500457 10500.00 000996

784 AYESHABEEVI M C/O KALAIMAN TOBACCO FACTORY POST BOX NO 46 PUDUKKOTTAI TAMILNADU 622001 622001 1200.00 007713

7842 SAMBASIVARAO MUPPAUARAPU H NO 6-2-200/90/2 SUBHASH NAGAR NIZAMABAD A P 0 300.00 002368

7847 SAMEER MUZAFER NO 73 VELACHEERY ROAD GUINDY CHENNAI 600 032 600020 1800.00 001657

7851 SAMIDH DAS C/O MRS UMA DAS 68 PURASREE P O CHANDANNAGAR DT HOOGHLY W B 712 136 712136 1200.00 008463

7861 SAMIRAN GHOSH ADVOCATE  BOWBAZAR P O KRISHNANAGAR DT NADIA W BENGAL 0 600.00 002369

7862 SAMPA BHATTACHARYYA P-2 SURA 3RD LANE (GROUND FLOOR) POST BELEGHATA CALCUTTA WEST BENGAL 700010 600.00 008347

7866 SAMPATH KUMAR C M 3RD FLOOR, AP 937, 12TH CENTRAL CROSS ROAD, M K B NAGAR, VYASARPADI, CHENNAI 600039 4200.00

7872 SAMRAJYA LAKSHMI K C/O. T V RAMAKRISHNA 8-49/5 , VIDYATHNAGAR HYDERABAD 36 A P 500036 144.00 004274

7877 SANAGAPALLI MALLIKARJUNA RAO KIRANI MERCHANT MAIN ROAD PODILI ANDHRA PRADESH 523240 300.00 005617

7879 SANAM SULTAN THAVER 12/3 PRAKASH COLONY SALISBURY PARK PUNE MAHARASHTRA 411001 300.00 003572

788 AYYANNA NAIDU MENDU 35-5-33 KASPA STREET KAARRA BOMMALA GUDI VEEDHI RAJAHMUNDRY 533 101 533101 300.00 005868

7881 SANAPALA JHANSI LAKSHMI W/O.DR.D.LAKSHMAN RAO, ASST. ORTHOPAEDIC SURGEON,K.G.H. VISAKHAPATNAM ANDHRA PRADESH 530002 300.00 005729

7882 SANAT KUMAR JAIN PLOT NO 736 DURGA COLONY SANJEEVNI NAGAR JABALPUR 482 003 482003 1200.00 003866

7888 SANDEEP MEATTLE D-904 NEW FRIENDS COLONY NEW DELHI 110 065 110065 600.00 002580

7890 SANDEEP VASANTRAJ SALOKHE 1755 A GOPAL NIWAS TARABAI ROAD SAKOLI CORNER KOLHAPUR 416012 2160.00

7893 SANDHYA MUKHERJEE 321 DIAMOND HARBOUR ROAD BEHALA CALCUTTA 700 034 700034 600.00

7894 SANDHYA RANI MUNAGALA H.NO.32-10-6 GUMMADI STREET MOGALRAJAPURAM VIJAYAWADA, A.P 520010 300.00 005415

790 AYYASWAMY R F92 SHRINAGAR CHEMBUR BOMBAY MAHARASHTRA 400089 900.00 003489

7906 SANGEETA PODDAR DWARIKA KUNJ 80/2A BANGUR AVENUE B1-B CALCUTTA 700 055 700055 12.00 008427

7907 SANGEETHA W P C/O SRI WILLIAM JOHN VIJAYA BANK REGIONAL OFFICE AURORA TOWERS CAMP PUNE MAHARASHTRA 411001 600.00 003573

7908 SANGEPU KEDARI H NO 15-10-301 RAMANNAPET POST & DIST WARANGAL ANDHRA PRADESH 506002 300.00 004672

7909 SANGEPU KEDARI H NO 15-10-301 RAMANNAPET POST & DIST WARANGAL ANDHRA PRADESH 506002 600.00 004673
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791 AZAD SINGH C/O MR RAJEEV AGARWAL C-26 LOHIYA NAGAR GHAZIABAD UTTAR PRADESH 201001 300.00 002712

7910 SANGHI P L H NO: 8-2-700/B ROAD NO: 12 BANJARA HILLS HYDERABAD 500034 300.00 004246

7911 SANGHI P L 21.2.502 CHARKAMAN HYDERABAD A P 0 1500.00 002370

792 AZADKUMAR JAIN 30 POSTAL AUDIT COLONY PRATAP NAGAR NAGPUR 440 022 440022 600.00

7921 SANJAY JAYARAM NAMBURI 26-C SARDAR PATELROAD NEHRU NAGAR SECUNDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500026 600.00

7922 SANJAY JHUNJHUNWALA C/O SWETA STORES 67 M C RD MILAN MARKET PO RANIGANJ W B 713347 60.00 008486

7929 SANJAY KUMAR 0 600.00 008954

7937 SANJAY PURUSHOTTAM PANDIT SHREE YASHASHREE 836 SADASHIV PETH PUNE-411 030 411030 600.00 003618

7938 SANJAY RAMCHANDRA APTE 160 GURUWAR PETH SAKURA 415 002 415002 1200.00 003663

7945 SANJEEVA ROW M H NO 121/B, VENGALARAO NAGAR COLONY HYDERABAD A P 500038 300.00 004314

7947 SANJEEVI M ASST EXE HOUSE KEEPER APOLLO HOSPITAL MADRAS TAMIL NADU 600006 300.00 006633

7951 SANJIVA MAHEY W/O SH SOM NATH MAHEY D-4 N F L TOWNSHIP PANIPAT HARYANA 132106 600.00 002636

7953 SANKANA GOUDAR V B 17/87 NEHARU NAGAR GOKUL ROAD HUBLI 580 030 580030 4800.00 001427

7955 SANKAR P NO 4 10TH STREET PARTHASARATHY NAGAR ADAMBAKKAM MADRAS 600088 600088 600.00 007423

7959 SANKARA NARAYANAN KARUVANUR EMBASSY TOWERS 55/10 MONTIETH ROAD MADRAS 600008 600008 720.00 006686

7960 SANKARA RAO CHAGANTI AMALLARAM PO. VIA  KAMALEPURAN  T.S. WARANGAL A P 506172 1500.00 004693

7961 SANKARA RAO CHAGANTI 3E CORAL GARDEN 28 SECOND MAIN ROAD R A PURAM CHENNAI 600 028 600028 2400.00 001683

7965 SANKARAN PANCHAPAKESAN 15 MANGESH STREET II FLOOR ANNA NAGAR MADRAS 600 102 TAMIL NADU 600017 300.00 006813

7970 SANKARANARAYAN VENKATARAMA HEAD-COOKING DEPARTMENT C/O SANKAR EYE HOSPITAL NO 1 3RD CROSS STREET SRI SANKARA NAGAR PAMMAL CHENNAI 600075 300.00 007265

7973 SANKARI K 16 AVINASH NEAR 7 BUNGLOWS J P ROAD ANDHERI WEST BOMBAY-400 058 400058 3600.00

7978 SANNAPAREDDY PENCHALAREDDY 5-45, PAPPULA STREET S H PET NELLORE A P 524002 600.00 005653

7980 SANSAR CHAND SUD 1815 SECOND FLOOR UDAI CHAND MARG KOTLA MUBARAKPUR NEW DELHI 110 003 110003 1320.00 002485

7981 SANT SAGAR JAIN C-693, NEW FRIENDS COLONY NEW DELHI NEW DELHI INDIA 110065 1500.00 002581

7987 SANTHANA KRISHNAN A M NO 17 NYNIAPPA NAICKEN ST (UPSTAIRS) CHINTADRIPET MADRAS 600002 600002 2400.00 001477

7988 SANTHANA KRISHNAN A N NO 17 NYANIAPPA NAICKEN ST UPSTAIRS CHINTADRI PET MADRAS TAMILNADU 600002 300.00 006483

7989 SANTHANAGOPALAN M C/O C MAHALINGAM PLOT NO.85 PUSHPA AVENUE VGP PUSHPANAGAR, MEDAVAKKAM CHENNAI 601302 600.00

799 BABU AUDINARAYANAN D2/12 SRAVISTA APARTMENTS 27A V K IYER ROAD IIND FLOOR R A PURAM CHENNAI 600028 1176.00 006977

7991 SANTHANAM N 34 LUKAMANYA ST R S PURAM COIMBATORE-641 002 641002 600.00 008049

7993 SANTHANAM V 7, KESAVA PERUMAL SANNADI ST., MYLAPORE, CHENNAI 600004 1200.00 006564

7998 SANTHI RAVICHANDRAN NO 14 DESI COLONY A-1 DESI COURT PERAMBUR CHENNAI - 600 012 600012 1200.00 006734

800 BABU BHAI ROAD NO.12, BANJARA HILLS HYDERABAD A.P 500034 500034 31188.00 008864

8001 SANTHOSH BABU REDDY A C/O INDIA CANNING INDUSTRIES 18-1-235 HIGH ROAD CHITTOOR A P 517001 1200.00 005034

8008 SANTOSH GOEL C/O RAVI PRAKASH 261/16 CIVIL LINES NR.TYAGI DAIRY ROORKEE 247667 1200.00 002807

8016 SANTOSH KUMAR JAIN C/O ABHAMMALLA BAZAR BARVA K R BARVA RD NR POST OFICE GAUHATI 781009 600.00 008650

8017 SANTOSH N 245 T H ROAD THIRUVOTTRIYUR MADRAS 600 019 600019 120.00 006869

8019 SANWAR MAL SAINI P.O BOX 42868 DUBAI U A E 0 600.00 008840

802 BABU HARANATH CHAPPITI SANGEVANAGAR MAIN ROAD NANDYAL KURNOOL DT-518 501 518501 1776.00 001113

8021 SANYASIRAJU YERRAMILLI C/O SRI Y NARAYANA MURTHY C A PLAT NO 36 NEAR DOCTORS COLONY SEETHAM MADHARA VISHAKAPATNAM 530001 530001 300.00 005720

8023 SANYOG NAGWANKAR 0 600.00 008955

803 BABU KUTTY COMMI REDDY HOUSE H NO 14-39-27 MUPIDI COLONY VISAKAPATNAM-532 002 532002 600.00 005809

8031 SARADA DEVI ILLINDALA HNO-3-4-142/7 BARKATPURA HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500027 300.00 004150

8032 SARADA K 10 3 7 KAILAS WALTAIR UPLANDS VISAKHAPATNAM 530003 530003 1776.00 001232

8033 SARADA KANAKAMEDALA 3-9-150 MOHAN RD KHAMMAM DIST AP 507003 444.00 004753

8034 SARADA KONGARA C/O RAMARAO KONGARA MIRAPAKAYALA ST PEDDAPURAM E G DT. ANDHRA PRADESH 533437 300.00 005947

8035 SARADA M 301, AKSHAYA APTS. 8-3-841 YELLAREDDYGUDA HYDERABAD 500073 600.00 004419

8036 SARADA MIDUTHURI 22 RLY OFFICERS   QUARTERS SOUTH LALLAGUDA SECUNDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500017 600.00 004090

8037 SARADA N NO:73/6 VISHNOO SREENIVAS APARTMENTS, DR. RANGA ROAD ABHIRAMPURAM CHENNAI 600018 1200.00 006852

8038 SARADA PARAMATMUNI RETIRED LIBRARIAN AKELLA VARI STREET NARSAPUR W G DT AP 534275 444.00 006028

8039 SARADAMBAL N B-3 SEA POINT APARTMENTS 70(41A) BEACH ROAD KALAKSHETRA COLONY BESANT NAGAR, CHENNAI 600090 3564.00 001796

804 BABU LALL SHARMA L P SHARMA       & BROS 5 NO NEW MARKET FANCY BAZAR GUWAHATI ASSAM 781001 300.00 008623

8042 SARADHI VARMA G P S/O G GOPALA KRISHNAM RAJU (A E) A S RAJU NAGAR, BHIMAVARAM WEST GODAVARI DIST ANDHRA PRADESH 534202 300.00 006004

8043 SARADHI VARMA G P S/O. G GOPALA KRISHNAM RAJU (A.E) A S RAJU NAGAR BHIMAVARAM, W G DIST A P 534202 300.00 006005

8044 SARALA E SREE BOMMARAJUPURAM VILLAGE & POST VADAMALAPET MANDAL CHITTOR DIST , A.P 0 300.00 002373

8045 SARALA KUMARI NALLAN CHAKRAVARTULA 7(3 R T ) PRAKASHAM NAGAR BEGUMPET  POST HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500016 600.00 004067

8047 SARALA SINGHAL E-10-E, DDA MIG FLATS MAYAPURI NEW DELHI NEW DELHI 110064 108.00 002579

8051 SARASA VENKITARAMAN 1C BLOCK-3 `LAKSHMIMA' 40, 4TH SEAWARD ROAD VALMIKI NAGAR THIRUVANMIYUR CHENNAI 600041 1200.00 007156

8052 SARASWATHI A N 6-3-864/4C AMEERPET HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500016 300.00 004068

806 BABU RAJENDRA PRASAD CHERUKURI 10-13-36(13) UPSTAIRS 10TH WARD RAILPETA REPALLE ANDHRA PRADESH 522265 300.00 005566

8062 SARASWATHI R 8 CHINNARAJA STREET BEGUMPUR DINDIGUL-624 002 624002 120.00 007730

8063 SARASWATHI RAU 79 6TH MAIN ROAD JAYALAKSHMIPURAM EXTENSION MYSORE KARNATAKA 570012 300.00 006251

8066 SARASWATHY BAI K B-9, SHANTI THE EMPRESS, NO.165, L.B.ROAD, THIRUVANMIYUR POST CHENNAI 600041 300.00 007157

8068 SARASWATHY GANAPATHY 9/138 ADARSH NAGAR PRABHADEVI BOMBAY-400 025 400025 900.00 003317

8071 SARASWATHY V 5/75 SECTOR 8 ARTISTE VILLAGE C B D BELAPUR NEW BOMBAY-400 614 400614 1200.00 008903
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8073 SARASWATI RAMESH SURU 46 NAGDEVI STREET II FLOOR BOMBAY 400003 400003 300.00 003203

8076 SARAT BORUA NAO BAISHA PHOOKAN RD AMOLAPATTY NAGAON ASSAM 782001 1200.00 008660

8078 SARATH IRALA, CHITTOOR DIST A P 0 300.00 002374

8081 SARATH KUMAR M R FLAT 615,ANKUR BOB CLASSIC 18, RATHANAMMAL STREET RANGARAJAPURAM, KODAMBAKKAM CHENNAI 600024 600.00 006953

8085 SARDAR DAYAL SINGH HURA HARJIT CLOTH STORE GOLE BAZAR SAMBALPUR ORISSA 768001 1320.00 008599

8088 SAREEN R P 7C/701 FARIDABAD 121 006 HARYANA 121006 1200.00 002613

809 BABU RAM JAISWAL 192 VIVEKANANDA ROAD CALCUTTA 700006 700006 2400.00 002115

8096 SARMA C V V "VASANTIKA" 48 B M GARDEN STREET TEYNAMPET P O MADRAS-600 018 600018 480.00 006853

8097 SARMA CH D R C/O APOLLO HOSPITALS JUBILEE HILLS HYDERABAD A P 500033 120.00 004217

8099 SARMA NANDULA U N B R N V N RAMA SHARMA S/O VENKATA RAJAM BRODIPETA ILINE PALAKOL W G DT ANDHRA PRADESH 534260 300.00 006022

810 BABU RAO GANESWARAM RADIO SONG STAR GUDIVADA ANDHRA PRADESH 521301 300.00 005488

8103 SAROJ MISRA 157 KRISHNA BHAVAN SADAR BAZAR LUCKNOW 226002 226002 600.00 002773

8104 SAROJ PARMANAND MISTRY 92-94 J S S ROAD GIRGAUM BOMBAY 400 004 400004 2400.00 000718

8105 SAROJ RANI GUPTA 1403 BAZAR SITA RAM OPP LAL DARWAJA DELHI-110 006 110006 600.00 008904

811 BABU RAO SARVADA 3-1-128 MOHAN RD NR NARTAKI TALKIES KHAMMAM AP 507003 300.00 004732

8114 SAROJA RAJAGOPALAN FLAT A 6 SIVA VISHNU APTS 17 PIJALA SUBRAMANIAM STREET T NAGAR CHENNAI 600 017 600017 600.00 006814

8116 SAROJA VISWANTHAN NO 47 MADHAVAN ROAD MAHALINGAPURAM MADRAS 600 034 600034 1776.00 001725

8119 SAROJINI ANNAVARAPU W/O A N MANIKYARAO BOSE ROAD TENALI 522201 522201 1200.00 005555

8124 SAROJINI RAMASWAMI 54 JUSTICE RAMASWAMI ROAD KAMARAJ AVENUE ADYAR MADRAS 600020 600020 3564.00

8128 SARVILA RAPSANG JAIAW LANGSAING SHILLONG 793002 2400.00 002185

8130 SASHI KIRAN N PLOT NO 38 GANDHIPURAM-3 RAJAHMUNDRY A P 533103 533103 13164.00 001286

8132 SASIDARAN G NO 105 MANSION SITE THOUSAND LIGHTS MADRAS TAMIL NADU 600006 300.00 006634

8135 SASIKUMAR T M 4 RATNAVATI 1ST GOATHAN LANE SANTACRUZ WEST BOMBAY 400 054 400054 2400.00 000768

8141 SAT PAUL TREHON BATA BUILDING HISSARIA BAZAR SIRSA HARYANA 125055 1200.00 002626

8142 SATCHIDANANDAM A M NO.11 CHURCH COLONY VIRUTHAMBUT VELLORE 632006 3600.00 001962

8143 SATCHIDANANDAM B NO 21 VENKATACHALA NAICKEN STREET ROYAPURAM MADRAS 600013 600013 1200.00 006740

8144 SATEESH KUMAR P STAFF : SYNDICATE BANK POST RUDRAVARAM RUDRAVARAM MANDAL KURNOOL DISTRICT (A.P.) 517502 300.00 005262

8148 SATHAR ABDUL GHANI SAIT 41A 1ST LANE APPADURAI NAICKER STREET AYANAVARAM MADRAS TAMILNADU 600023 300.00 006930

8149 SATHAYANARAYANA SETTY E 12/447 KANCHAGAR STREET ADONI ADONI ANDHRA PRADESH 518301 300.00 005319

8150 SATHEESH KUMAR P D JAGADA NIVAS MULLACKAL ALLEPPEY 688 010 KERALA 688010 1200.00 008248

8154 SATHISH REDDY BORRA 14-13-26/2 GANGA CROSS RAMNAGAR COLONY CHITTOOR CHITTOOR DT ANDHRA PRADESH 517001 444.00 005036

8156 SATHIYA NARAYANA S/O A RAMA MOORTHY 169 CHINNAKADI STREET SALEM 636001 636001 144.00 007957

8158 SATHYA BAMA 11/4 LOCK STREET KOTTURPURAM MADRAS-600 085 600085 576.00 007397

8162 SATHYABAMA REDDY VIJAYA HOSPITAL 180 ARCOT ROAD MADRAS-26 600026 12000.00 001675

8166 SATHYANARAYANA DEVATHA 12-437 NAMENDAKAR STREET CHITTOOR ANDHRA PRADESH 517001 900.00 005037

8169 SATHYANARAYANA REDDY KOVVURI M/S  V. DHANAREDDY CO., POST AREA, VISHAKHAPATNAM. 530035 6000.00 001249

817 BABULAL 20 STORTEN MUTHIA MUDALI STREET CHENNAI 600 079 600079 12.00 007285

8170 SATHYAVATHI N 382 GOPALA REDDY ROAD VIJAYAWADA 520010 520010 156.00 005417

8172 SATHYAVATHI N C/O V M UMAPATHY 25 DEVI APARTMENTS 31 KRISHNASWAMY MUDALIAR ROAD COIMBATORE 0 3444.00 000567

8174 SATIN GOBINDRAM HIRA 33 BELLE VIEW 85 WARDEN ROAD BOMBAY 400036 400036 3600.00 000759

8187 SATISH GARG S/O LATE DR.CHAMAN LAL RESIDENT FO H.NO.B-19/20 NIM WALA CHOWK,MOHALLA SEENPURA KAPURTHALA[PUNJAB] 0 600.00 002376

819 BABUNAGESWARA RAO VALLURUPALLI 10/197 ELURU ROAD GUDIVADA KRISHNA DIST 521 301 521301 1200.00 005489

8191 SATISH KUMAR SUDELE SUDELE CLINIC SAVARKAR CHOUCK LALITPUR 284 403 U P 284403 156.00 002860

8193 SATISH PAI 2/7 L R BLDG 13 L N LANE MATUNGA BOMBAY-400 019 400019 600.00 003261

8194 SATISH RAJU INDUKURY 3/204 JAWAHAR NAGAR GOREGAON WEST BOMBAY-400 062 400062 1200.00 003424

8195 SATISH RAMESAM KAPPAGANTALA "SAKETA" NO 12 TARAPORE AVENUE CHETPET CHENNAI 600 031 600031 12000.00

8196 SATISH RATILAL PATEL RATILAL VIRJIBHAI & CO 63-B VAKHAR BHAG HIGH SCHOOL ROAD SANGLI 416 416 416416 1200.00 003687

8202 SATTIYYAMMA KONGARA C/O RAMARAO KONGARA MIRAPAKAYALA ST PEDDAPURAM E G DT. ANDHRA PRADESH 533437 300.00 005948

8203 SATYA D K A2 LAKSHMINAGAR COLONY CHITTOOR 517 001 A P 517001 12000.00 001086

8204 SATYA DEVI ESWARA F4, 1ST FLOOR BALAJI NAGAR HYDERABAD ANHRA PRADESH 0 600.00 002377

8205 SATYA GOEL W/O ER R C GOEL 91 AVAS VIKAS COLONY CIVIL LINES BAREILLY BAREILLY 243001 144.00 002791

8207 SATYA NARAIN KANCHAL 401, PARK AVENUE APTS. GREENLANDS AMEERPET HYDERABAD 500016 600.00 004069

8208 SATYA NARAIN SINGH 62, MIG HOUSING COLONY BERARI BERARI BHAGALPUR 812003 300.00 008727

8211 SATYA PRIYA BARUA E-5,DDU HOSPITAL RESIDENTIAL COMPLEX HARI NAGAR NEW DELHI 110064 6000.00

8213 SATYA RANJAN KONAR PLOT NO 18  D LAKE VIEW ROAD CALCUTTA WEST BENGAL 700029 3000.00

8215 SATYA SUBBIAH 4171/2, CIRCLE DRIVE HURRICANE, W U A 25526, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 0 3168.00 008841

8216 SATYA VANI KRUTHIVENTI W/O KRISHNAMRAJU F32/9 APPM TOWNSHIP MALLAYYAPETA, RAJAHMUNDRYEAST GODAVARI DIST AP 533105 300.00 005902

8217 SATYA VIJAYA MITTAL M/S HOTILAL BEHARI LAL 80 PACTON BAZAR DEHRADUN UTTAR PRADESH 248001 300.00 002815

8220 SATYAM CHOLAYIL 2-4-131 MAHARAJA COLONY SIKH ROAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500009 600.00 004017

8221 SATYAM DANETI S/O RAMULU DUSIPETA DUSI R S P O SRIKAKULAM DT ANDHRA PRADESH 532484 300.00 005818

8222 SATYAMURTHY RAO M 1554 I PHASE II STAGE 13TH MAIN ROAD 12TH CROSS B T M LAYOUT BANGALORE 560 076 560076 1200.00 006188

8225 SATYANARAYAN TODI C/O. GOPAL HARDWARE OPP D S P OFFICE MAIN RD BIRATNAGAR (NEPAL) NEPAL 0 600.00 008842

8226 SATYANARAYANA A D NO 40-805 NEHRU NAGAR KURNOOL ANDHRA PRADESH 0 600.00 002378
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8229 SATYANARAYANA B F-3 PLOT RAM RESIDENCY TILAK ROAD RAJAHMUNDRY (ANDHRA PRADESH) 533103 300.00 005890

8230 SATYANARAYANA CHAGANTIPATI KOSARAJUVARI ST OLD GUNTUR GUNTUR DIST AP 522010 300.00 005544

8231 SATYANARAYANA DANDA 6.3.1111/23, BEGUMPET BEGUMPET OPP: SWARNA NURSING HOME HYDERABAD 500016 600.00 004070

8232 SATYANARAYANA DAS NALLAMOTHU ENGN SUPERVISOR DISTRICT COOP CENTRAL BANK KAKINADA EAST GODAVARI ANDHRA PRADESH 0 600.00 002379

8236 SATYANARAYANA GUNTUPALLY H.NO.6-2-106/1, (UPSTAIRS) JAMMIBANDA KHAMMAM-507 001 AP 507001 300.00 004715

8237 SATYANARAYANA KATTA PENU GANCHI PROLU KRISHNA KRISHNA DIST ANDHRA PRADESH 521190 300.00 005480

8238 SATYANARAYANA KOLLI 11-3-17/1 BALAJI NAGAR KHAMMAM AP 507001 300.00 004716

8239 SATYANARAYANA M V V Q NO C-12/26, P T S, N T P C JYOTHI NAGAR PO. KRIMNAGAR DT. AP 505215 300.00 004636

8241 SATYANARAYANA MULPURI S/O MULPURI VENKATESWARA RAO GARAPATI KANAKAIAH STREET PEDAPADU POST ELURU WEST GODAVARI 534437 600.00 006049

8243 SATYANARAYANA MURTHY KURISETI KURISETI VARI STREET BHIMAVARAM WEST GODAVARI DIST ANDHRA PRADESH 0 300.00 002380

8244 SATYANARAYANA MURTY SITAMRAJU 1 10 92 ASHOK NAGAR HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500020 300.00

8246 SATYANARAYANA PALAURAPU 2-1-313 POTTISREE RAMULU RD KHAMMAM AP 507003 300.00 004754

8247 SATYANARAYANA PUVVULA PRASAD NILAYAM NEAR HOTEL SEVEN HILLS KOTHAGUDEM PO KHAMMAM 507 101 507101 600.00 004779

8250 SATYANARAYANA RAO LOKE OPP: GOVT HEAD QRTS.HOSPITAL KARIMNAGAR KARIMNAGAR A P 505001 3000.00 001018

8252 SATYANARAYANA RAO NIRIKHI H NO 28-26A PETA KURNOOL KURNOOL DIST ANDHRA PRADESH 518001 300.00 005302

8253 SATYANARAYANA RAO PALLAPOTHU FLAT NO 4 MAHESWARI COMPLEX MASAAB TANK X ROADS HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500028 300.00 004170

8258 SATYANARAYANA REDDY KARRI S/O VEER REDDY PEKERU IRAGAVARAM MANDALAM WEST GODAVARI DIST ANDHRA PRADESH 534320 300.00 006038

8259 SATYANARAYANA REDDY KATTA 11-10-701/A BURRAHANPURAM KHAMMAM AP 507001 300.00 004717

826 BABY MALATHI 33 BAZAAR ST DHARMAPURI 636702 1200.00 007981

8260 SATYANARAYANA REDDY M H NO 2-7-460 EXCISE COLONY NEAR RYTHU BAZAR HANAMKONDA 506001 3000.00 001028

8263 SATYANARAYANA S 3-10-86 REDDY COLONY, HANAMKONDA WARANGAL  DIST. A P 506001 3000.00 001029

8264 SATYANARAYANA S 14-6-1 KAYANI KATTU STREET CHITTOOR 517001 517001 1200.00 005038

8267 SATYANARAYANA SWAMY G 8-2-38 PANJAGUTTA HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500482 300.00 004501

8269 SATYANARAYANA V V 9-277 G S PURAM GUDIVADA 521301 1200.00 005495

8270 SATYANARAYANAMMA KOPPISETTI H NO 6/1 GANDHI PURAM NEAR MOSQUE, RAJAHMUNDRY EAST GODAVARI DIST AP 533103 300.00 005891

8273 SATYAPAL AGGARWAL 10 B KASTURBA GANDHI MARG NEW DELHI 110001 110001 1200.00 002480

8277 SATYAVATHI G H NO 16-2-836/5 LIC COLONY SAIDABAD HYDERABAD 500 659 500659 1200.00 004516

8278 SATYAVATHI K C/O.RAGINI NURSING HOME SWATANTA CHOWK, GODAVARI KHANI KARIMNAGAR A P 505209 3000.00 001024

828 BABY RAO MAVILLAPALLI M 239 SIDHARTHA ENCLAVE NEW DELHI NEW DELHI INDIA 110014 300.00 002512

8283 SAURABH V SHAH 3431 LAKERIDGE CANYON DRIVE SUGARLAND TEXAS-77498 U S A 0 9000.00 009025

8285 SAURINDRA SANYAL CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA SHAHPUR ROAD BRANCH NEAR HALIMKI KHADKI AHMEDABAD 380 004 380004 1200.00 002992

8286 SAVITA HARNAL C-95 NFL TOWN SHIP VIJAIPUR DISTT GUNA MADHYA PRADESH 473111 600.00 003843

8289 SAVITHRI T 11 KRISHNA RAO STREET T NAGAR MADRAS 600017 600017 8208.00

829 BABY SAROJINI CHALAMALSETTY 19/89 W/O C R K BABU CHILAKALAPUDI MACHILIPATNAM  KRISHNA DIST ANDHRA PRADESH 521002 600.00 005453

830 BABY SOROJINI B H.NO.16-2-742/E/3 VENKATADRI NAGAR ASMANGAD, MALAKPET HYDERABAD 500036 144.00 004266

8300 SEELY JUSTIN HOUSE NO 58 A-210 WATER TANK ROAD NAGERCOIL PO TAMILNADU 629001 1200.00 008905

8302 SEENAM BHAT JOSHI ADVOCATE 2861 K G KOPPAL MYSORE-570 014 570014 600.00 006254

8307 SEETHA RAMA KRISHNA POTHULA H NO 6-1 GANDHI PURAM NO 1 NEAR MOSQUE, RAKAHMUNDRY EAST GODAVARI DIST AP 533103 300.00 005892

8308 SEETHAI AMMAL V V R 29 BEGAM SAHIB 3RD ST MOUNT ROAD MADRAS 600002 600002 2400.00 001478

831 BABYCHAN K V 36 PROSPECT CHAMBERS ANNEXE DR D N ROAD BOMBAY-400 001 400001 600.00 003183

8311 SEETHAPATHY R 2-18-B-1 MADHAVA NAGAR KAKINADA 533 003 E.G. DISTRICT ANDHRA PRADESH 533003 1500.00 005853

8313 SEETHARAMAN B NO 9 L B ROAD FIRST STREET INDIRA NAGAR MADRAS 600020 600020 6576.00 001658

8314 SEETHARAMI REDDY 3-6-429 HIMAYATH NAGAR STREET  4 HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 0 12000.00 008906

8315 SEHA CHALAM K 7-50  HAYATNAGAR R R DIST R R DIST ANDHRA PRADESH 0 300.00 002382

8319 SEKAR M ADVOCATE AMBASAMUDRAM TAMIL NADU 627401 1200.00 007831

8321 SEKAR R NO 1/19 BAJANI KOIL STREET KAVANOOR ARCOT TALUK 0 1200.00 002383

8324 SEKHAR G NO 36 FIRST CROSS STREET WEST C I T NAGAR MADRAS-600 035 600035 300.00 007097

8325 SEKHAR G NO 36 FIRST CROSS STREET WEST C I T NAGAR MADRAS 600035 600035 1200.00 007098

8327 SEKHARAN M SHANTHI OPP TO KAMAKALAYA BANKERS CALICUT 673 005 673005 120.00 008118

8328 SELVA GANAPATHY C D 23 PRAGASAM STREET "SANTHANIKETAN" VIA HABIBULLAH ROAD T NAGAR MADRAS 600 017 600017 1200.00

833 BADAR KHAMBATY 39 NAGDEVI STREET ASMAMANZIL 4TH FLOOR MUMBAI 400 003 400003 600.00 003200

8333 SELVARAJ V V R 30 BEGAM SAHIB 3RD ST MOUNT ROAD MADRAS 600002 600002 2400.00 001479

8338 SENANI SUBRAMANYA J D NO 455 44TH CROSS 8TH BLOCK JAYANAGAR BANGALORE BANGALORE KARNATAKA 560082 300.00 006209

8339 SENTHAMIL SELVAN S NO 57/22 SANJEEVIRAYAN KOIL STREET WASHERMENPET CHENNAI 600 021 600021 1008.00 006911

834 BADARI NARAYANA B 23/1 AYYAKANNU STREET PALAMANER CHITTOOR DT (A.P) 517408 600.00 005139

8341 SENTHIL KUMAR T R 14 V O C STREET KODAMBAKKAM MADRAS 600024 600024 1200.00 006954

8342 SENTHILKUMAR K 1/5  VELLALAR STREET OKKARAI THURAIYUR TK TRICHY DIST 0 1200.00 002385

8351 SESHAGIRI RAO UPPALAPATI PLOT NO 122/A I.D.A KHAMMAM AP 507004 300.00 004775

8353 SESHAIAH CHITTAMSETTY VENKATA C V 2/77 NARASINGARAO PETA GUDUR PO NELLORE DIST AP 524101 300.00 005680

8354 SESHAIAH KURAKUGA K V D NO 25/641-A NEAR WATER TANK SRINIVASA NAGAR ANDHRA PRADESH 518501 444.00 005335

8355 SESHAIH PANGULOORU 102 THEAGARAYA ROAD T NAGAR MADRAS MADRAS TAMILNADU 600017 300.00 006815

836 BADARJI DAMYAJI THAKOR AT POST TINTODA WADVALO VAS TA.DIST.GANDHI NAGAR GUJARAT 382023 600.00 003042

8360 SETARAMA RAO ALLA SETAMPETA PO CHINTAKANI MANDALAM KHAMMAM AP 507208 300.00 004801
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837 BADDIGAM RAMAKRISHNA REDDY KODAD KODAD MANDAL NALGONDA DIST A P 508206 3000.00 001062

8373 SEYED ABDUL CADER A M NAJLA 8 NAWAB HABIBULLAH AVENUE II STREET MADRAS 600006 600006 816.00 006635

8377 SHAFEEQ AHMED N 29 E V K SAMPATH RD VEPERY MADRAS 600007 60000.00 001544

838 BADE PADMAVATHI 5-127/2 RAMAVARAPPADU NH-5 RAMAVARAPPADU VIJAYAWADA KRISHNA DIST  AP 521108 1776.00 001145

8380 SHAFIUDDIN KHAZI C\O KHAZI MAZHARUDDIN FLAT NO 2 ALPHA RESIDENCY ACUTA SOCIETY ROAD NO 10 BANJARA HILLS HYDERABAD 0 300.00 002386

8381 SHAH CONSULTANTS (PVT) LTD 21 KRISHNAKUNJ SOCIETY BEHIND POLICE PRADE GROUND ATHWA LINES SURAT 395007 395007 1200.00 003168

8384 SHAH PANKAJ GANDALAL 1/174 GUJARAT SOCIETY SION WEST BOMBAY 400 022 400022 1800.00 008907

839 BADE SAHEB SHAIK S/O MOHAMMED HUSSAIN THUMMALACHERUVU PO TARLUPADU MANDAL PRAKASAM  DIST AP 0 300.00 002228

8391 SHAHUKAR MAJETY 11-25-124 MAIN ROAD VIJAYWADA ANDHRA PRADESH 520001 300.00 005353

8393 SHAHUL HAMEED M I BIG STREET THITTUVILAI BHOOTHAPANDY PO 629852 629852 1200.00 007854

8395 SHAIK A K EAST COAST CONSTRUCTIONS 4 MOORES ROAD MADRAS-600 006 600006 300.00 006636

8400 SHAIK HUSSAIN K 13 EAST VENUGOPALAPURAM MANJAKUPPAM CUDDALORE CUDDALORE 607001 300.00 007598

8401 SHAIK JOHN BEEBI 3-7 BALAJI COLONY NEAR RTC ROAD CHITTOOR CHITTOOR DT ANDHRA PRADESH 517001 300.00 005039

8403 SHAIK KHWAJA MOHIND DEAN W 22/816 DYERISS ROAD BIG BAZAR NELLORE AP 524001 524001 600.00 005638

8405 SHAIK SANDANI BASHA WORK INSPECTOR  GROUND WATER DEPARTMENT MULAPET NELLORE ANDHRA PRADESH 0 300.00 002387

8408 SHAIK YUSUFF LALITHA MEDICALS BUS STAND GUDUR NELLORE A P 524101 1200.00 005681

8409 SHAIL KUMARI GUPTA 18 H-18 SECTOR-7 ROHINI DELHI 110 085 110085 600.00 002593

841 BADIULLA MOHAMMED H NO 7-7-5 KAPUWADA HANMAKONDA AP 506011 300.00 004688

8411 SHAILAJA N 57-13-7 PATAMATA NEW P&T, WEST-1 VIJAYAWADA 520 010 A.P 520010 240.00 005418

8417 SHAILENDRA KUMAR C/O R N SINGH COURT ROAD BARH PO BARH DT PATNA BIHAR 803213 1200.00 008718

8418 SHAILENDRA SINGH B-503 NEW FRIENDS COLONY NEW DELHI 110025 1200.00 002532

842 BADRI M R 406 F MALAR COLONY 19TH MAIN ROAD ANNA NAGAR CHENNAI 600040 300.00 007112

8430 SHAKUNTALA BAID AMAR MARKET SADAR BAZAAR RAIPUR M P 0 1200.00 002388

8431 SHAKUNTALA BANGAD 15 SHANTINEKATAN COLONY LATUR LATUR MAHARASHTRA 413512 300.00 003648

8436 SHAKUNTALA L A-104 PRINCE APARTMENTS 54 I.P. EXTENSION PATPARGANJ DELHI 110092 600.00 002602

8437 SHAKUNTALA LAKSHMINARAYANAN A-104  PRINCE APARTMENTS PLOT 54 I P EXTENSION PATPARGANJ DELHI 110 092 110092 300.00 002603

8440 SHAKUNTALA RAO KALVAKOTA 3-1-210 CAPT V R NAGAR KARIMNAGAR ANDHRA PRADESH 505002 300.00 004625

8442 SHAKUNTALADEVI AGRAWAL C/O HYDERABAD SILK MILLS PVT LTD 21-2-663/2 RICABGUNJ HYDERABAD A P 500002 300.00 003942

8443 SHAKUNTALADEVI MADANMOHAN TAPADIA MARWADI PRESS TAJNAPET AKOLA CENTRAL RAILWAY AKOLA 444001 444001 1200.00 003761

8447 SHAM SUNDER GURNURKAR SUYOG   16-11-20/7/A, MALAKPET HYDERABAD A P 500036 15000.00

8448 SHAMALA VIJAI C/O LCDR JR VIJAI SO TO COMBRAX INS ANGRE SHAHID BHAGAT SINGH RD BOMBAY MAHARASTRA 400023 300.00 003306

8449 SHAMBHU DAYAL ACHARYA R-92 KHATIWALA TANK INDORE MP MP 0 300.00 002389

845 BADRI PRASAD GOENKA C/O MATCHING WORLD BANK ROAD, RAJ KAMAL MANSION DHANBAD 826001 1200.00 008738

8450 SHAMBHUNATH M G IV/490 M G MARG ALLAHABAD 211 002 211002 900.00 002752

8451 SHAMBHUNATH 130 VIJAY NAGAR KANPUR ROAD LUCKNOW UTTERPRADESH 226023 288.00 002781

8455 SHAMSUDDEEN P M DWARAKA ALTHARA PUNNAYOOR KULAM PO TRICHUR DIST KERALA 679561 3000.00 002049

8459 SHAMSUZZAMA ANSARI K 66/11-A NARHARPURA OPP JUMA MASJID VARANASI 221 001 221001 1200.00 002756

8460 SHANAZ KHODAIJI A/H-230 ANNANAGAR MADRAS TAMIL NADU 600040 300.00 007130

8465 SHANKAR K V NO 18 14TH CROSS 11TH MAIN MALLESWARAM BANGALORE 560 003 560003 600.00 006069

8467 SHANKAR P NO 88 CORAL MERCHANT STREET MANNADY MADRAS TAMIL NADU 600001 300.00 006442

8468 SHANKAR PENJARLA C/O.SRIKANT CLINIC STATION ROAD BHONGIR A P 508116 3000.00 001061

8469 SHANKAR RAO B APOLLO HOSSPITALS ENTERPRISES LTD. 21,GREAMS LANE OFF GREAMS ROAD CHENNAI 600006 3000.00 001534

8470 SHANKAR RAO G H NO 1-1-650/20 SUNRISE CAFE SBI COLONY GANDHI NAGAR HYDERABAD 500380 300.00 004479

8471 SHANKAR RAO MARAGANI S 5-5-74 LASHKAR BAZAR HANAMKONDA ANDHRA PRADESH 506001 600.00 004660

848 BADRINATH C C/O E S RAMARAO 28-493/A-3 VIJAYANAGAR COLONY BNGALORE ROAD ANANTAPUR 515 001 515001 1200.00 004876

8484 SHANKARA IYER RETD DEPUTY TASHILDAR GOURIPET KOLAR 563 101 KARNATAKA 563101 600.00 006227

8485 SHANKARA IYER K S RETD DEPUTY TASILDAR COURIPET KOLAR KARNATAKA 563101 563101 900.00 006228

8487 SHANKARI GHOSH GHOSH MEDICAL HALL TINALI DIGBOI DIST TINSUKIA ASSAM 786171 1500.00 008675

849 BADRINATH PUVVADA P 108 SHANTINAGAR HYDERABAD HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500028 1200.00 004159

8495 SHANMUGA SUNDARAM K P MEDICAL CENTRE G TO BOX NO  3789 RUWI MUSCAT SULTANATE OF OMAN 0 600.00 009077

85 ABIDA AGBOATWALA C/O MR MALIK PATEL 1702 JAMUNA AMRIT TOWER S V ROAD JOGESHWARI WEST MUMBAI 400102 400102 600.00 003520

8500 SHANMUGAM R B-76  NO 5 BOMMAI NAGAR ANAGAPUTHUR MADRAS-600 070 600070 1200.00 007254

8502 SHANMUGAM S 13 GANDHI RD GILL NAGAR EXTN CHOOLAIMEDU MADRAS 600094 600.00 007462

8506 SHANMUGAVELU B NO 895 MAXWORTH NAGAR S KULATHUR CHENNAI 600117 300.00 007511

8511 SHANTA DEVI PAGA 1-867/22F-10  MAHAVEER NAGAR GULBARGA GULBARGA KARNTAKA 585102 600.00 006382

8513 SHANTA MANI NO 722, 'P' BLOCK NEW ALIPORE CALCUTTA WEST BENGAL 700053 300.00 008421

8515 SHANTA SANKHALA SANKHALA PHARMA GOPAL GANG P O PRATAPGARH RAJASTHAN 312 605 312605 600.00 002892

8521 SHANTHA KUMARI S 62/3RT  L I G H VIJAYANAGAR COLONY HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500457 300.00 004494

8524 SHANTHA THOMAS 12-5-54/1 TARNAKA SECUNDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500017 300.00 004092

8526 SHANTHAN G C/O M. RAMANA REDDY 6-3-1111/11 BEGUMEPET HYDERABAD 500016 744.00 004071

8530 SHANTHI C HAMDON CITY NEWYORK U S A 0 300.00 008843

8531 SHANTHI DEVARAJ D/O DR K K KRISHNAMOORTHY DIRECTOR [R V S I S A T] SULUR COIMBATORE 641 402 641402 1200.00 008079

8532 SHANTHI KANAGASABAPATHY 129 VINAYAGAR STREET FAIRLANDS SALEM-636 004 636004 600.00 007963
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8534 SHANTHI LAKSHMANAN 6/48 RAMU ILLAM NEHRU NAGAR 625003 625003 1200.00 007762

8535 SHANTHI N 13 D POOKARA III ST THANJIRAYAR COLONY THANJAVUR 613001 613001 3000.00 001870

8537 SHANTHISREE KAKARAPARTHI M C 77 MALKAPET COLONY HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500036 300.00 004275

8538 SHANTI KUMAR SURANA 87 OLD CHINA BAZAR STREET CALCUTTA 700 001 700001 600.00 008908

8543 SHANTILAL GANDHARVA GANDHARA VAS NEAR TALUO KALOL NORTH GUJARAJ 382  721 382721 600.00 003049

8552 SHARADA S H NO 3-4-1005/4/8 BARKATPURA HYDERABAD 500027 500027 600.00 004151

8555 SHARAN BASAPPA POLE 19-5-9/24 BAHADURPURA COLONY HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500264 300.00 004463

8560 SHARMA PLOT NO 45, FLAT-101 SHALIVAHANA NAGAR NEAR SRINAGAR COLONY YELLAREDDYGUDA, HYDERABAD 500075 900.00 004426

8561 SHARMA G R 239 ANGAPPA NAICKAN STREET MADRAS 000000 600079 504.00 007328

8567 SHARVANI B 1 - 2 - 77 STREET NO: 1 HUBSHIGUDA HYDERABAD 500007 300.00 004007

8570 SHASHI KUMAR KONDURU H NO 8-1-34 S V N ROAD WARANGAL WARANGAL AP 506002 300.00 004674

8575 SHASHI RANI GANGWANI 6/8  SECTOR - 2 RAJENDER NAGAR SAHIBABAD U P 201005 444.00 002718

8576 SHASHI REKHA MURTHY 129 LUZ CHURCH ROAD MYLAPORE MADRAS-4 600004 600.00 006569

8577 SHASHIDHAR SRINIVAS KUKATLAPALLI 26/107 KRANTI HARIKA APTS HUDA COLONY SAROOR NAGAR HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500035 300.00 004258

8580 SHASHIKANT BHAGUBHAI MALJI R K BLDG NO 22ND FLR R NO 40 CO-OP HSG SOC LTD 19TH KHETHWADI 9TH LANE BOMBAY 400004 400004 276.00 003208

8591 SHEELA CHORDAN 6 SWAGNANAN STREET T NAGAR MADRAS 600017 600017 600.00 006817

86 ABIDA BANO MATERNITY NURSING HOME 4.5.241, OPP:ASLAM MASJID KARIMNAGAR A P 505001 3000.00 001014

8605 SHEKHAR BITLA H NO:1-8-700/25 PADMA COLONY,SHANKERMATT SHANKERMATT HYDERABAD 500044 300.00 004346

8607 SHEKHAR MARUTIRAO JUVEKAR 9/6 SHIVAJI NAGAR WORLI BOMBAY BOMBAY MAHARASTRA 400025 300.00 003318

8610 SHERIFF M A R MUMTAZMANZIL, NO.95, ELLAMAN KOIL STREET, CHENNAI 600019 1200.00 006870

8611 SHESHAIAH AMBATI NAGULAVANCHA PO. CHINTAKANI [MANDAL] KHAMMAM AP 507213 300.00 004817

8612 SHIBSANKAR CHANDRA DHALDIGHI SOUTH B L HATI ROAD BURDWAN -713101 713101 1800.00 008909

8614 SHIKHA MISRA D-7/15 SAKARKAND GALI DASHAWAMEDHA VARANASI (UP) 221001 1200.00 002757

8615 SHIKHAKOLLI SATYANARAYANA RAYALA SEEMA GRAMEENA BANK GALIVEEDU 516 267 CUDDAPAH 516267 600.00 004961

8616 SHIKHERCHAND JAIN D-30I VIVEK VIHAR DELHI 110095 110095 576.00 002606

8617 SHILA S C/O DR S KOTESWARA RAO FLAT NO.210 SRI NILAYA APARTMENTS NAGARJUNA NAGAR ROAD NO.1 AMEERPET, HYDERABAD 0 576.00 002391

8620 SHIRBUR G N CONSOLIDATED COFFEE LTD POLLIBETTA S COORG KARNATAKA 571215 571215 7200.00 001390

8621 SHIRISHCHANDRA RAMANLAL MEHTA FT 21 SAIKRIPA DATTA MANDIR RD DAHANUKAR WADI KANDIVLI W BOMBAY 400067 600.00 003435

8622 SHISHIR PANDA MATRU NIVAS SAMBALPUR ORISSA-768 001 768001 300.00 008600

8624 SHIV PRASAD BAJAJ C/O SURAJMAL SHIV PRASAD BAJAJ DHAN MANDI NAGAUR NAGAUR RAJ 341001 300.00 002919

8625 SHIV PRATAP SINGH D-73 JALVAYU VIHAR SECTOR - 21 NOIDA NOIDA 201301 600.00 002721

8629 SHIVA KUMAR TIWARI H/O L N SINGH 7 BELIA GHATA ROAD CALCUTTA-700 015 700015 1200.00

863 BAJRANG LAL KEJRIWAL LAL BAZAR PO-JHARIA DHANBAD DIST DHANBAD DIST DHANBAD DIST 828111 600.00

8630 SHIVA LINGAM ALLADI 1 1 192/1/A CHIKKADPALLY HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500020 300.00 004123

8631 SHIVA PRASAD NO 8 KATHRANA PALAYAM INDIRA NAGAR PO BANGALORE 560035 600.00

8632 SHIVA RAMA KRISHNA P 7-1-29/RH/10 UNITED AVENUE AMEERPET, HYDERABAD A P 500016 600.00 004072

8635 SHIVA SHANKAR G N 'SHANTHINIKETAN' NO 705 47TH CROSS 5TH BLOCK JAYA NAGAR BANGALORE  560 041 560041 600.00 006137

8640 SHIVANAND NAYAK K C-63, STEEL & MINES COMPLEX SRINAGAR COLONY EXT. HYDERABAD A P 500873 1200.00 004536

8642 SHIVANI SHARMA 66 NILGIRI APARTMENTS ALAKANANDA NEWDELHI  110 019 110019 1200.00 002523

8656 SHOBHA 155 D D A KHIRKI MALAVIYA NAGAR NEW DELHI 110 017 110017 1200.00 002516

8658 SHOBHA BALASUBRAMANIAN TATIA & CO F-39 ANNA NAGAR EAST MADRAS TAMIL NADU 600102 300.00 007479

8659 SHOBHA CHITTAL 358 15TH A CROSS ROAD WEST OF CHORD ROAD II STAGE II PHASE MAHALAKSHMI LAYOUT BANGALORE 560 086 560086 4800.00 001369

8661 SHOBHA GILDA H NO 14-3-118 GOSHA MAHAL HYDERABAD 500 012 500012 600.00 004039

8664 SHOBHA R CHITTAR 358 15TH A CROSS ROAD WEST OF CHORD ROAD II STAGE II PHASE MAHALAKSHMI LAYOUT BANGALORE 560 086 560086 300.00 006219

8673 SHOWKATH ALI K AAYISHA  & AAYISHA "ANAIKAR COMPLEX", 10/6 M V BADRAN STREET, PERIAMET CHENNAI 600003 6000.00

8676 SHREE KRISHNA DAMANI 26 P K TAGORE STREET RAM SADAN CALCUTTA 700 006 700006 1200.00 008323

8679 SHREEPAD VITTHAL AGASHE C-54, RASHMI COMPLEX, ASHOKALP SOCIETY, MENTAL HOSPITAL ROAD, THANE  WEST MAHARASHTRA 400604 300.00 003539

868 BAL KISHAN RAO ARAVELLY H NO:1 1 564/2 GANDHI NAGAR,BAKARAM HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500020 300.00

8680 SHREERAM HEDA PRATAP NAGAR GALI NO-5 BEAWAR (RAJ) RAJASTHAN 305901 300.00 002889

8684 SHRI MAHENDRAKUMAR POPATLAL VALA SHREEJI BHAVAN NAGTALAVDI NAVSARI NAVSARI DIST BULSAR 396445 396445 600.00 003180

8685 SHRI RAJNIKANT KOTHAWALA C/O MOHANLAL CHOONILAL & CO IRIS APTS 7TH FLR NO 25 CUFFEPARADE COLABA BOMBAY 400005 400005 600.00 003216

8687 SHRIDHAR SHETTY M VIJAYA BANK R.O. P.B.NO.17, V A KALBURGI MANSION LAMMINGTON ROAD, HUBLI 580020 600.00 006338

8689 SHRIKANT DALVI 16 KARUNALAY SHAHU MARG ANDHERI EAST BOMBAY 400 069 400069 600.00 008910

8691 SHRIKANTH MADHEKAR 3-4-786/4 KACHIGUDA HYDERBAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500027 300.00 004152

8692 SHRIKRISHNA SHARMA 91/46 MIG-B MOTI BHAVAN SECTOR 9 CENTRAL GOVT EMPLOYEES COLONY MANSAROVAR JAIPUR 302020 600.00 002879

8693 SHRIKRISHNADAS AGRAWAL C/O SHRIKRISHAN  BHAWAN PATANKAR BAZAR GWALIOR 474 001 474001 600.00 003847

8696 SHRINIVAS V 492 5TH A MAIN ROAD WEST OF CHORD ROAD BANGALORE KARNATAKA 560086 600.00 006220

870 BALA CHANDRA REDDY A ARAGONDA CHITTOOR DT A P 517129 517129 600.00 005098

8703 SHUBHADA R DESAI SECRETARIAL DEPARTMENT ALI TOWERS 3RD FLOOR NO 22 GREAMS ROAD CHENNAI 600 006 600006 600.00 006637

8707 SHUNMUGAM K 241/H,C N MUDALI STREET NEW TOWN VANIYAMBADI VANIYAMBADI 635752 300.00 007945

8712 SHYAM BHIWRAO PHANSE VARSHA ADARSH NAGAR KURLA (EAST) BOMBAY 400024 400024 1200.00 003312

8713 SHYAM GOPAL XXXV/1695 BYAMALALAYAM MANIKKATH ROAD,COCHIN KERALA KERALA 682016 600.00 008180

8715 SHYAM KUMAR LOHIA C/O AARTI SOAP & CHEMICAL IND PVT LTD POST BOX 5161 KATHMANDU NEPAL 0 600.00 002393
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8722 SHYAMA CHARAN GUPTA 2 RAMCHANDER LANE CIVIL LINES DELHI 110054 110054 1200.00 002568

8726 SHYAMALA SUBRAMANIAN M I G FLATS 10/1 SECOND LOOP STREET T N H B COLONY KOTTURPURAM  MADRAS 600085 600085 2400.00

8728 SHYAMALA YASA PLOT NO. 70 PRASANT NAGTAR MALAKPET HYDERABAD 500036 300.00 004276

8729 SHYAMALI BOSE 74 G T ROAD PO BHADRAKALI DIST HOOGHLY WEST BENGAL 712232 600.00 008468

873 BALA SUBRAMANYAM AKELLA A S M S C RLY PILER R S & PO KRISHNA DIST AP 517214 300.00 005116

8734 SHYMALA RAO C/O DR MOHAN A RAO 8 NAWAB HABIBULLAH AVENUE CROSS ST ANDERSON ROAD MADRAS 600006 600006 3564.00 001536

8736 SIDDA REDDY P 4/275 GUNTA BAZAR CUDDAPAH DIST ANDHRA PRADESH 516001 300.00 004940

8737 SIDDAIAH CHETTY GUNICHETTY 5/799 MADRAS ROAD RLY KODUR CUDDAPAH DIST ANDHRA PRADESH 516101 444.00 004953

874 BALA V W/O A P SUBRAMANIAN DOOR NO O SOUTH MADA STREET SENGOTTAI (TAMIL NADU) 627809 627809 3564.00 001940

8740 SIDDHARTHA CHAND 197 BAPUJI NAGAR BHUBANESWAR ORISSA 751009 300.00

8743 SIDHNATH SAIT R 7 CHINNA REDDY STREET EGMORE MADRAS 600 008 600008 120.00 006687

8744 SIGAPPI R M PONNAMBALAM COLONY H9 B PONNAMBALAM SALAI WEST  K K NAGAR CHENNAI 600078 600.00 007279

8750 SINGARAVELU C N 31 II CROSS STREET WEST C I T NAGAR MADRAS-600 035 600035 1200.00 007099

8752 SINGH A K COMPUTER LAB A M S E AIR FORCE STATION PALAM NEW DELHI INDIA 110010 300.00 002510

8757 SINHA H C P NO 202 SANGAM APARTMENTS ASHIANA NAGAR PHASE II PATNA 800 025 BIHAR STATE 800 025 800025 600.00

8758 SINHA H C P NO 202 SANGAM APARTMENTS ASHINA NAGAR PHASE II PATNA 800 025 BIHAR STATE 800025 1200.00

8760 SINNASAMY THAMBYAIAH FOREIGN DEPARTMENT STATE BANK OF INDIA TATA CENTRE J N ROAD CALCUTTA-700 071 700071 1200.00 008439

8761 SIPRA BHATTACHARYA C/O D BHATTACHARYA LEDO COLLIERY COAL INDIA LTD P O LEDO DT DIBRUGARH ASSAM ASSAM 786182 600.00 008676

8762 SIPRA SEAL 44 SIKDAMPANA STREET CALCUTTA CALCUTTA WEST BENGAL 700007 624.00 008337

8763 SIPRA SEAL 44, SIKDARPARA STREET CALCUTTA WEST BENGAL WEST BENGAL 700007 12.00 008338

8764 SIPRA SEAL 44 SIKDAR PARA STREET KOLKATA 700 007 700007 24.00 008339

8765 SIRAJ SAIT 35 RATTAN BAZAAR MADRAS 600003 600003 6000.00

8768 SIRASANAMBEDU VENKATA KRISHNA REDD S/O KANNAIAH REDDY SIRASA NAMBEDU VI & P PELLAKUR MANDAL  NELLORE DIST ANDHRA PRADESH 517642 300.00 005298

8770 SIREESHAKUMARI MALLADI 1-103-1 STATE BANK COLONY ELURU W G DIST ANDHRA PRADESH 534006 300.00 005978

8776 SISIR CHALASANI 459/2 CIT SCHEME MANOHARPUKUR EXTN OPP LAKE GIRLS SCHOOL CALCUTTA 700 029 700029 600.00 008398

8777 SISTLA SREEDHAV NO 20 11TH AVENUE MADRAS 600 083 600083 1200.00 007386

8780 SITA DEVI KANTAMNENI 89,  ROAD NO 71 NARA NIRMAN NAGAR JUBLIEE HILLS HYDERABAD 500033 300.00 004218

8783 SITA MAHALAKSHMI GODITI G SITAMAHALAXMI W/O RANGARAO MOYYERU PO VIA ATTILI W G DIST ANDHRA PRADESH 534134 300.00 005995

8784 SITA PRIYANKA GORREPATI W/O G DURGA PRASAD REDDY HNO-1-9-52/E/11/3 RAM NAGAR HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500048 300.00 004372

8790 SITAL KUMAR 194 T H ROAD MADRAS 600019 12.00 006871

8791 SITALAKSHMI KANTHAMMA R/O B-1-50 RAVINDRA NAGAR GUNTUR 522 006 522006 3000.00 001167

8794 SITARAM JAIN 64 MULLA SAHIB STREET IST FLOOR SOWCARPET MADRAS 600 079 600079 84.00 007329

8796 SITARAM SHROFF B/23 TEXTILA CO OP HSG SOC LTD BOMBAY DYEING COMPOUND OFF VEER SAVARKAR MARG PRABHADEVI BOMBAY-400 025 400025 1200.00 003319

8798 SITARAMA RAJU B H PLOT NO.90 L S NAGAR NEAR S V DIARY FARM TIRUPATHY 517502 240.00 005263

88 ABOO BACKER T K POST BOX NO. 4364, DOHA QUATAR 0 3936.00 008796

8805 SITHAMAHALAKSHMI CHAKKA W/O RAMA KRISHNAIAH PITHAPURAM ANDHRA BOMBAY 533450 300.00 005955

8807 SIVA AMA RAO PARIMI V S S PARIMI VENKATA SUBBA S R RAO S/O VENKANNA PEKERU PO W G DIST ANDHRA PRADESH 534321 300.00 006041

8808 SIVA BHAGESHWAR RAO PLOT NO 7, BHAGYALAXMI NAGAR KAVADIGUDA HYDERABAD A P 500380 144.00 004480

881 BALACHANDRAN K N 106-A SAREVE DHANNA SOCIETY KOLAR ROAD BHOPAL 462 016 462016 1200.00 003819

8810 SIVA M 32/C LIGH SANJEEVA REDDY NAGAR HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500038 300.00 004315

8811 SIVA PARVATHI CHIDUPUDI 44-339 VENKATESWARA NAGAR NEAR EVEREADY INDUSTRIES MOULALI HYDERABAD 500 040 500040 300.00

8816 SIVA RAMI REDDY P 4/275 GUNTA BAZAR CUDDAPAH CUDDAPAH AP 0 300.00 002394

882 BALACHANDRAN P DIVINE TC 48/1769 POOJAPURA POST TRIVANDRUM 695012 1212.00 008286

8826 SIVAKOTI REDDY 27-6-198 PRAKASAM ROAD GOVENER PET VIJAYAWADA-520 002 520002 300.00 005374

8828 SIVAKUMAR REDDY P 7/105 M P STREET GUDUR NELLORE DT 524001 600.00 005639

8829 SIVAKUMAR S 1398/99-2C VISHAKA 15TH MAIN ROAD ANNA NAGAR CHENNAI 600 040 600040 2928.00 001747

8841 SIVARAM VASANTIKA 48 B M GARDEN STREET ALWARPET CHENNAI 600 018 600018 600.00 006854

8842 SIVARAM MANDA 14-1-44 NEHRU STREET TIRUPATI CHITTOOR DT ANDHRA PRADESH 517501 444.00 005224

8845 SIVARAMA KRISHNAIAH VELAGALVTI C/O V KISHORE PLOT NO.90 BEERAMGUDA  AMEENPUT VILLAGE BHRAMARAMBIKA NAGAR COLONY PATANCHERU (MANDAL) MEDAK DIST., 0 300.00

8846 SIVARAMA RAJU KOSURI C/O BHVENKATA KRISHNAM RAJU VADLURU TANUKU TK WEST GODAVARI DT A P 534220 600.00 006014

8848 SIVARAMAKRISHNA PRASAD KODALI 13/273 BEHIND THE GUDIVADA CLUB GUDIVADA KRISHNA DT AP-521 301 521301 1200.00 005496

8849 SIVARAMAKRISHNAN R B-7 RANJIT CO-OP HOUSING SOCIETY SAROJINI NAIDU ROAD MULUND-WEST BOMBAY-400 080 400080 600.00 003473

8850 SIVARAMALINGAM S 13 KATCHALEESWARAR GARDEN- II LANE MANNADY MADRAS-600 001 600001 1176.00 006444

8853 SIVASANKAR REDDY MABBU 520 REDDY & REDDY COLONY TIRUPATHI CHITTOOR ANDHRA PRADESH 517501 300.00 005225

8854 SIVASANKARA SASTRY K DIVISIONAL ACCOUNTSOFFICER I B DIVISION NIZAMABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 503003 300.00 004574

8855 SIVASANKARAN S 458,III, AVENUE INDRANAGAR ADYARS CHENNAI 600020 3000.00 001659

8857 SIVASUBRAMANIAN A M-70/1 7TH AVENUE BESANT NAGAR MADRAS 600 090 600090 600.00 007434

8858 SIVASUBRAMANIAN K VANI VIHAR CLUB LANE OTTAPALAM OTTAPALAM 679101 300.00 008141

8859 SIVASUBRAMANYAM T M H 292 TNHB COLONY, ELLIS NAGAR MADURAI 625016 625016 276.00 007780

8863 SIYA RAM GUPTA H NO-5-5-56/2 DARUS SALAM HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500001 300.00 003921

8866 SMITA DHRDVESH AMIN E-3 UNIVERSITY COLONY NR CENTRAL SCHOOL VALLABHVIDYANADA VIA ANAND GUJARAT 388120 300.00 003085

8868 SMRITI PRAMOD BANKAR PROFESSOR RLY STAFF COLLEGE LALBAUG VADODARA GUJARAT 390 004 390004 96.00 003128

8871 SMT CHANDRIKA MENON K ST JOSEPH STREET OFF WEST LUTHERAN STREET NAGERCOIL 629001 629001 3564.00 001946
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8873 SMT INDRA KRIPAL CHAND DUPLEIX6 OBEROI APARTMENTS 2 SHAM NATH MARG DELHI 110054 110054 1200.00 002569

8874 SMT INDRANIAMMA 1-10-213 BHAHMANWADI BEGUMPET HYDERABAD  A P 500001 240.00 003922

8885 SMT SEETHALAKSHMI S GOVT QUARTERS L21 LINK ROAD PORT BLAIR ANDAMANS 744101 744101 1200.00 008541

8886 SMT SETHULAKSHMI C/O DR C SEETHARAMAN 41 IIND CROSS RAMAKRISHNA NAGAR MADRAS 600028 600028 3564.00 001686

889 BALAJI RACHAMADUGU VENKATESAM 12-29-30 JAVILI STREET PALAMANERU CHITTOOR DT ANDHRA PRADESH 517408 300.00 005140

8892 SMT VIJAYALAKSHMI R C/O S N RANGASWAMY 1227 2ND CROSS KRISHNAMURTHY PURAM MYSORE 570004 570004 600.00 006239

8893 SNEH FINSER (PVT) LIMITED 3-6-128/1/A HYDERGUDA HYDERABAD ANDERPRADESH 500029 300.00 004195

8894 SNEH FINSER PVT LTD 3-6-128/1/A HYDERGUDA HYDERABAD ANDERPRADESH 500029 8700.00 000938

8897 SNEHI MAJOR B L HQ ONE CORPS ARTILLERY BDE C/O 56 APO 0 600.00 002395

8898 SNEHLATA 4-7-119/2 RESIDENCY COLONY ESAMIYA BAZAR HYDERABAD 500027 600.00 004153

8899 SOBHA DEVI M 7-42 BAPUJI NAGAR NACHARAM HYDERABAD 500076 300.00 004429

890 BALAJI S SARAKALLU VILL&PO ARAGONDA VIA CHITTOOR DT-517 129 517129 600.00 005099

8901 SOBHA SIRIGIRI 67 A G CAR STREET TIRUPATI CHITTOOR DT ANDHRA PRADESH 517501 300.00 005226

8902 SODHI JASWANT SINGH 3089 SECTOR 28-D CHANDIGARH CHANDIGARH PUNJAB 0 600.00 002396

8903 SOHAN LAL AGARWALLA KUSUM TEA CO NEHRU ROAD SILIGURI 734 405 W BENGAL 734405 600.00 008517

8906 SOHRAB ALI C/O REHNA STORE SIX MILE KHANAPARA KAMRUP GUWAHATI ASSAM 0 120.00 002397

8907 SOLAR INVESTMENT & AGENCIES LTD 76 MAHINDRA HILLS MAREDPALLY SECUNDERABAD 500 026 500026 300.00 004141

8913 SOMASEKHAR V R MANAGER S V UNIVERSITY PRESS TIRUPATI ANDHRA PRADESH 517502 600.00 005264

8914 SOMASEKHARAMU PITTA KOVVURU GUDEM CHINTALAPUDI WEST GODAVARI ANDHRA PRADESH 534460 2400.00 001316

8916 SOMASUNDARAM K V 30 4TH STREET KAMARAJ NAGAR SALIGRAMMAM MADRAS-600 093 600093 2400.00 001803

8919 SOMASUNDARI A V 15 THUKKARAM II STREET T NAGAR MADRAS 600017 600017 1476.00 006819

8920 SOMEPALLI VISWANADHAM 2 352 BOMMA MEDA VITTAL NAGAR CHIRALA PRAKASAM DT (A P) 523155 523155 1776.00 001191

8922 SOMISETTY VENKATA RAMANYYA GUDDETIVARI STREET PODILI PRAKASHAM DIST ANDHRA PRADESH 523240 300.00 005618

8923 SOMNATH BANERJEE 8/14B CONFIELD ROAD KOLKATA 700019 300.00 008382

8924 SONAL AMINA BEHIND SRI SAIBABA TEMPLE GATE NO 4 JABALPUR M P 482 002 482002 1200.00 003862

8925 SONAL KEJRIWAL 16 PADAM (1) 4B PEDDER ROAD MUMBAI 400 026 400026 2400.00 008912

8940 SOUNDARAIAH SRIRANGI SANTOSH CLINIC & NURSING HOME PARKAL WARANGAL DIST A P 506164 3000.00 001041

8942 SOUNDARARAJAN KRISHNASAMY NO 5 L V PRASAD ROAD VADAPALANI MADRAS TAMIL NADU 600026 300.00 006969

8946 SOUTH EAST TANNING CO NO 5 NAVAL HOSPITAL ROAD PERIAMET MADRAS-600 003 600003 12000.00 001488

8947 SOUTH [I] INVT & FIN CONSY LTD "DEVI KRIPA" 275B R K MUTT ROAD LUZ MYLAPORE MADRAS 600 004 600004 600.00 006570

8949 SQNLDR AMIT TYAGI CHIEF INSTRUCTOR NO 6, TETTRA SCHOOL AIR FORCE C/O AIRFORCE ACADEMY HYDERABAD 500043 1200.00 004329

895 BALAKRISHNA GOENKA VIITH FLOOR FOUNTAIN PLAZA PANTHEON ROAD EGMORE MADRAS 600008 600008 7800.00

8950 SREE DEVAMMA KONDURI 5/176 EAST ST GUDUR PO NELLORE DIST AP 524101 300.00 005682

8955 SREE RAMACHANDRA MURTHY GOLLAKOTA C/O. NARASIMHA RAO G NO 21/403 BHASKARAPURAM MACHILIPATNAM  521 001 521001 2400.00 001142

8957 SREE RAMULU KARNATI SRI LAXMI JEWALLAR MART GANDHI CHOWK KHAMMAM ANDHRA PRADESH 507003 600.00 004756

8958 SREE RAMULU M ECG CENTRE & X-RAY EYE CLINIC VAKIL   NARAYANA RAO BUILDING RAMNAGAR, MAHBOOBNAGAR A P 509001 3000.00 001066

896 BALAKRISHNA KUKRA SHETTY SUNDAR VILLA R NO 5-A, TILAK MANOIR RD, VILE-PARLE [E] BOMBAY MAHARASTRA 400057 300.00 003403

8966 SREEDEVI POTTURI P SREEDEVI C/O A VENUGOPAL NAIDU LECTURER PCR GOVT COLLEGE CHITTOR CHITTOOR DT ANDHRA PRADESH 517001 300.00 005040

8967 SREEDHAR K 0 144.00 008956

897 BALAKRISHNA NAIDU V L DIRECTOR IN CHARGE THE VIJAYALAKSHMI MILLS LIMITED KUNIYAMUTHUR COIMBATORE-641 008 641008 8400.00 002008

8970 SREEDHARA MENON N N "PRANAMAM" P O CHERUTHURATH TRICHUR DIST KERALA 679 531 679531 2400.00 002048

8972 SREEDHARAN KRISHNA PANICKAR K 7 ASHIRWAD 9TH AVENUE HARRINGTON ROAD MADRAS 600 031 600031 600.00 007030

8973 SREEDHARAN P S 804 KANCHAN JUNGA CIVIL LINES ROAD PALARIVATTOM COCHIN 682025 300.00 008193

898 BALAKRISHNA NAIDU V L DIRECTOR IN CHARGE THE VIJAYALAKSHMI MILLS LTD KUNIYAMUTHUR,COIMBATORE TAMIL NADU 641008 1500.00 008058

8982 SREENI BABU PILLARISETTI FLAT NO 438 JANAPRIYA APARTMENT MOHAN NAGAR KOTHAPET HYDERABAD 500 035 500035 300.00 004259

8984 SREENIVAS PAIDA H NO 5-5-38 OLD BAZAR KARIMNAGAR ANDHRA PRADESH 505001 300.00 004612

8986 SREENIVASA RAO GADDIPATI C/O M/S NAVODAYA CHIT FUND [P] LTD 4/7 BRODIPET GUNTUR AP 0 300.00 002398

8987 SREENIVASA RAO LINGAMALLU CLERK CUM TYPIST,THE VYSYA BANK LTD KAMPLI,BELLARY DIST KARNATAKA ANDHRA PRADESH 583132 300.00 006361

8988 SREENIVASAN C V 7B WEST MADE STREET SRINAGAR COLONY SAIDAPET CHENNAI 600 015 600015 1200.00 006775

8989 SREENIVASAN G NO 8 JALAN SETIA KASIH 1 BUKIT DAMANSARA 50490 KUALA LUMPUR MALAYSIA 0 2400.00 009029

8990 SREENIVASAN KRISHNA 409 EASTLAKE AVE E APT 302 SEATTLE WA 98109 U S A 0 600.00 008845

8991 SREENIVASAN T V 21, POLI CHETTY STREET, PALLAVARAM, CHENNAI 600043 1200.00 007174

8994 SREENIVASULU SETTY K THE VYSYA BANK LTD KOLAR DIST KARNATAKA STATE KOLAR KOLAR 563101 144.00 006229

8997 SREEPADA VENKATA KRISHNA MURTHY 1-3-183/40/196 SBI COLONY VENPORE 11 NEW BAKARAM HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500380 300.00 004481

8999 SREERAM RAJU A 7-1-4 BEGUMPET HYDERABAD HYDERABAD 500016 1500.00 004073

90 ABRAHAM CHANDY 12 ADARIJA MUDALI STREET MANDAVELI MADRAS 600028 600028 600.00 006975

900 BALAKRISHNA REDDY MUDDAM GAURI NILAYAM 18-4-231 OUTSIDE ALIABAD HYDERABAD-500 253 500253 600.00 004456

9000 SREERAMA MURTY CHAGANTI 13-5-531/2 TIRUMALA ST TATA NAGAR TIRUPATI A P-517 501 517501 600.00 005228

9001 SREERAMA RAJU A 7-1-41 BEGUMPET HYDERABAD HYDERABAD 500016 1500.00 004074

9004 SREERAMULU M ECG CENTRE XRAY & EYE CLINIC VAKIL NARAYANRAO BUILDING RAMNAGAR MAHABOOBNAGAR 509001 509001 6000.00 001067

9005 SREERAMULU M ECG CENTRE XRAY & EYE CLINIC VAKIL NARAYAN RAO'S BUILDING RAMNAGAR MAHABOOB NAGAR 509001 509001 1164.00 004855

9007 SREERAMULU RAVANAM FLAT NO 7 IST FLOOR INDIRA DEVI APARTMENTS 20 GOPALAKRISHNA STREET T NAGAR MADRAS 600 017 600017 1200.00 006820

9011 SRENIVASAN BALASUBRAMANIAN LAKSHMI 4 THIRUVENGADAM STREET MADRAS 600028 600028 600.00 007005
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9012 SRI ANJINEYA SWAMY APOLLO HOSPITAL JUBILEE HILLS HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 0 300.00 002399

9017 SRI GUDDETI RAMALINGAM 4-3-51 RAM NAGAR MAHABUB NAGAR MAHABUB NAGAR ANDHRA PRADESH 509001 300.00 004856

902 BALAKRISHNAN C C-1 CAUVERY BLOCK SELVAM ESTATES 6TH CROSS STREET NEW COLONY CHROMPET MADRAS 600 044 600044 1776.00 001761

9020 SRI KRISHNAIAH U G LOKUMUDIGARUVU KAIKALUR POST KRISHNA DIST (A P) 521333 521333 600.00 008916

9021 SRI RAMA CHANDRAVARA PRASAD YEN D NO 5-29-25(1) REPALLE GUNTUR DIST AP 522265 300.00 005567

9022 SRI RAMA MURTY LAKKAVAJHALA DR NO 4-67/3 FLAT NO 4 AGNIMAS APART.SNEHA NAGAR ST No 8 HABSIGUDA HYDERABAD 0 144.00 002400

9023 SRI RAMAMURTHY SAKHAMURU 10-50-85 GANJIPET VISHAKHAPATNAM GUNTUR 530002 900.00 005730

9026 SRI RAMULU PAIMAGHAM 6 NARAYANAMOORTHY KOIL STREET GOPALAPURAM VELLORE MADRAS TAMIL NADU 632006 300.00 007907

9027 SRI VENKATESHWARA APOLLO HOSPITAL JUBILEE HILLS HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 0 300.00 002401

903 BALAKRISHNAN C CONSULTANT PLASTIC SURGEON 753 SECTOR 8 B CHANDIGARH 160008 160008 3564.00 000625

9030 SRIDEVI M 7-42 BAPUJI NAGAR NACHARAM HYDERABAD 500076 300.00 004430

9033 SRIDEVI THOTA C/O T S R ANJANEYULU VETERINARY DISPENSARY PEDANA KRISHNA DIST. 521366 300.00 005503

9035 SRIDHAR ALUR C/O A V KUMAR H NO 7 S B I COLONY I NEAR ARTS AND SCIENC E COLLEGE ADONI, KURNOOL DIST ANDHRA PRADESH 518301 300.00 005320

9044 SRIDHAR R 85 KANNIKAPURAM VELACHERRY ROAD MADRAS TAMIL NADU 600032 300.00 007038

9050 SRIDHAR VANKAMAMEOI 1-8-50 KRISHNA NAGAR 137 P G ROAD SECUNDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500003 300.00 003974

9051 SRIDHARAM RAMAMOORTHY C/O APOLLO HOSPITALS 21 GREAMS LANE OFF GREAMS RD MADRAS 600006 1200.00 006638

9058 SRIHARI RAO YELLAMELLI C/O DR B S R SWAMY SATYA SADAN AMBAJIPETA EAST GODAVARI DIST A P 533 214 533214 996.00 005914

9064 SRIKANTH RAO AMARACHINTA HIG BLOCK-5, FLAT-2 APHB COLONY, BAGHLINGAMPALLY HYDERABAD A P 500044 300.00 004348

9065 SRIKANTH RAO AMARACHINTA A HIG BLOCK 5 FLAT 2 APHB COLONY BAGHLINGAMPALLY HYDERABAD 500044 300.00 004349

9066 SRIKANTHAN R NO 43 CHINNASWAMY STREET KODANAGAR THIRUVANTHAPURAM KERALA 604407 300.00 007545

9069 SRIMANNARAYANA TAMMANA TAMMANA SRI MANNARAYANA 11-62-75 CANAL ROAD VIJAYAWADA ANDHRA PRADESH 520001 300.00 005354

9075 SRINATH V S H-10/2 H I G FLATS 2ND AVENUE INDIRA NAGAR MADRAS 600 020 600020 1440.00 006895

9080 SRINIVAS DEVAKI H NO 3-5-39 KORATLA POST KARIMNAGAR DIST KARIMNAGAR DIST 505326 300.00 004643

9083 SRINIVAS MAHANKALA 11-4-103 BHARATH NAGAR PO SIDDIPET MEDAK DT. ANDHRA PRADESH 502103 144.00 004554

9087 SRINIVAS RAO PATWARI MIG AUTO NAGAR VISHAKAPATNAM 530 012 530012 1740.00 001234

9089 SRINIVAS REDDY JAKIDHI H NO 18-4-202 ALIABAD HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500253 300.00 004459

909 BALAKRISHNAN K P DRAFTSMAN SURVEY SECTION P B NO 309 ABUDHABI U A E 0 3600.00 008801

9090 SRINIVAS REDDY T 0 600.00 008957

9091 SRINIVAS Y H NO C-120 PATIGADDA COLONY HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 0 300.00 002404

9092 SRINIVASA GOPALAN COMAL VENKATRAMA 12 BAKTHAVATSALAM STREET WEST MAMBALAM MADRAS-600 033 600033 180.00 007052

9094 SRINIVASA NAGENDRA PRASAD NEMALI ADVOCATE 5/147 APPARAO ST MADANAPALLI MADANAPALLI ANDHRA PRADESH 517325 300.00 005135

9096 SRINIVASA RAGHAVAN P V 10 KAMALA 2ND STREET CHOKKIKULAM MADURAI 625002 625002 1200.00 007755

9098 SRINIVASA RAO B-406 GAGAN VIHAR APARTMENTS SRI RAJA RAJESHWARI NAGAR BANGALORE 560 098 560098 3600.00

9099 SRINIVASA RAO B-406, GAGAN VIHAR APARTMENTS SRI RAJA RAJESHWARI NAGAR BANGALORE 560 098 560098 600.00

910 BALAKRISHNAN N MIG E3 FORESHERE ESTATE CHENNAI 600028 12.00 006978

9100 SRINIVASA RAO C ASST.ACCOUNTS OFFICER(TRG) ACCOUNTANTGENERAL HYDERABAD A P 500004 600.00 003998

9106 SRINIVASA RAO PARSA C/O DR.RAVI KUMAR PARASA, CONSULTANT SURGEON APOLLO HOSPITAL, 7A STERLING AVENUE, NUNGAMBAKKAM, CHENNAI 600034 300.00

9109 SRINIVASA RAO VULUGUNDAM 2-10-520 JYOTI NAGAR JYOTI NAGAR KARIMNAGAR AP 505002 300.00 004626

9117 SRINIVASAN A M 33, MOORE STREET, CHENNAI 600001 1200.00 006446

9118 SRINIVASAN B 3-A "SAI SADAN" INDIRA GANDHI STREET RADHA NAGAR CHROMEPET CHENNAI 600 044 600044 576.00 007182

9120 SRINIVASAN J 93-B  T T K NAGAR IRUMBULIYUR TAMBARAM MADRAS 600 045 600045 600.00 007192

9125 SRINIVASAN P 71\B1 NEW 21\B1 CEEBROS SRI RANGA APARTMENTS DR RENGACHARI ROAD MYLAPORE CHENNAI 600004 1200.00 006572

914 BALAKRISHNAN V S 43 VEERAPERUMAL KOIL STREET MYLAPORE MADRAS-600 004 600004 2400.00

9143 SRINIVASAN V 10 PERUMAL SOUTH MADA STREET PALAYANKOTTAI 627002 627002 600.00 007815

9147 SRINIVASARAO IMANDI C-II/6-C P V COLONY TOWN SHIP MANUGURU DT KHAMMAM ANDHRA PRADESH 507125 300.00 004797

9148 SRINIVASARAO PATTUPARTI QTR NO 201 A SECTOR I UKKUNAGARAM- P O VISAKHAPATNAM AP 530031 530031 300.00 005775

9149 SRINIVASCHARI V 251-3RT SANJEEVA REDDY NAGAR HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500038 300.00 004316

9150 SRINIVASULU CHETTIAR T 45 K K A KOIL ST NEAR METTU ST BUS STOP KANCHEEPURAM TAMILNADU 631501 300.00 007888

9152 SRINIVASULU G H.NO/.16-2-742/E/3 VENKATADRI NAGAR ASMANGAD HYDERABAD 500036 144.00 004278

9153 SRINIVASULU GANDAVADI 18-9-8 CHURCH STREET CHITTOOR CHITTOOR DIST ANDHRA PRADESH 517001 300.00 005041

9154 SRINIVASULU KODURI 380 S B M COMPLEX ONGOLE 523 001 523001 600.00 005598

9156 SRINIVASULU REDDY EKOLLU OFFICER ANDHRA BANK R R STREET NELLORE AP 524001 300.00 005640

9166 SRIRAM REDDY ASIREDDY 16-2-701/D/3/1 PALTAN MALAKPET HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500036 444.00 004279

9167 SRIRAM S 94 CHINNASAMI ST FORT SALEM 636001 600.00 007958

9169 SRIRAMA RAJU A 7.1.4, BEGUMPET HYDERABAD A P 500016 1500.00 004075

9171 SRIRAMAM SISTLA C/O. MAJOR S V S SUDARSAN SODE-89, FACULTY OF COMMNICATION ENNG. MILITARY COLLEGE OF TELECOMM. ENGG. MHOW- INDORE DIST.   MADHYA PRADESH 453441 576.00 003807

9173 SRIRAMULU CHADALAVADA 6-3-252/2 ERRAMANZIL HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500482 300.00 004502

9174 SRIRAMULU PILLAI G ASSISTANT ENGINEER PR 14 6 1 KAYANIKATTU STREET CHITTOOR A P 517001 517001 1200.00 005042

9181 SRIVIDYA ASSOCIATE PROF OF SURGERY NO.7/11 MUTHULAKSHMI STREET LAXMIPURA THIRUVANIYUR CHENNAI 600041 3000.00 001755

9183 STEPHEN JOHN X1/627 PIPE LINE ROAD COCHIN UNIVERSITY P O KOCHI 682 022 682022 600.00 008191

9184 STEPHEN JOHN P XI/251 PIPE LINE ROAD COCHIN-682 022 682022 1836.00 002069

9185 STEPHEN L 3 THILAGAR STREET TAMBARAM EAST MADRAS 600059 600059 1200.00 007235

9188 SUBAIDA BEEVI S 74 BIG STREET THITTUVILAI BHOOTHAPANDY P O KANYAKUMARI DIST-629 852 629852 1200.00 007855
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9190 SUBASH CHANDRA VAISH C/O DR SUBHASH NURSING HOME SYAM NAGAR BUDAUN 243601 243601 1164.00 002797

9199 SUBBA RAO BHAMIDIPATI 43-15-10/1 SUBBALAKSHMI NAGAR VISAKHAPATNAM ANDHRA PRADESH 530016 1500.00 005754

9201 SUBBA RAO E V PLOT-2 P&T COLONY NEW BAKARAM HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500380 600.00 004484

9203 SUBBA RAO GANDHI V V S L N D NO 27-4-19 TEMPLE STREET OPP TO OLD GEORGE PRESS, KAKINADA EAST GODAVARI DIST AP 533001 444.00 005832

9204 SUBBA RAO GOLI MUTLUR GUNTUR DT 522215 1200.00 005563

9207 SUBBA RAO M V 14-3-24 MADDURI VARI STREET BHIMAVARAM WEST GODAVARI AP 534201 300.00 006001

9208 SUBBA RAO MEDICHERLA M SUBBA RAO F-31  A P R COLONY KAMALAPURAM ETUNAGARAM TALUK WARANGAL DIST 506 172 506172 300.00 004694

921 BALARAJ SAMSON WALTER GNANAPRAKASA 4-D AYYASAMY STREET PUTHUR TRICHIRAPALLI 620 017 620017 600.00 007686

9211 SUBBA RAO P S/O P LAKSHMINARAYANAIAH NO 20-5-19 ANNASAMY MUDALI ST CHITTOOR CHITTOOR DT AP ANDHRA PRADESH 517001 300.00 005043

9212 SUBBA RAO RAPAKA H NO 1-54/78/6/PA FLAT NO 109 PREMA AVENUE NEAR MALLAKUA TEMPLE MADINAGUDA MIYAPUR  HYDERABAD 500049 600.00 004374

9215 SUBBA REDDY SEEREDDY NEAR BALAJI PICTURE PALACE VELGODU KURNOOL DIST ANDHRA PRADESH 518533 300.00 005340

9219 SUBBALAKSHMI K V YB TYPE SRIVAIKUNTAPURAM MUTHYALA REDDY PALLE TIRUPATHI ANDHRA PRADESH 517502 444.00 005265

922 BALARAMAIAH MUTHYALA NESANOOR GATTU PUTTOOR MANDAL CHITTOOR CHITTOOR DT ANDHRA PRADESH 0 300.00 002229

9221 SUBBALAKSHMI NELAKANTY 17-31-11 LALITHA NAGAR RAJAMUNDRY ANDHRA PRADESH 533105 300.00 005903

9223 SUBBANNA BADRI S/O B SUBBARAYULU D.NO.19-3-10 BADRI NAGAR, RENIGUNTA ROAD TIRUPATHI, A.P 517501 300.00 005231

9226 SUBBARAO PINDIKURA INCOME TAX OFFICER SRIRAMA NIVAS GANDHI NAGAR KAKINADA 533 003 533003 456.00 005854

9231 SUBBIAH JOHNSON NADARAJAN JAYAPRAKASH NILAYAM 15 BHARATHIYAR ROAD JAIHINDPURAM  MADURAI 625011 625011 1200.00 007774

9236 SUBBULAKSHMI TENJERLA MANAGER PERSONNEL THE K C P LTD UUYYURU, KRISHNA DIST ANDHRA PRADESH 521165 300.00 005473

9238 SUBHADRA KAWAR SURANA W/O LATE GOWTHAMCHAND SURANA, # 1-71-1, POST OFFICE STREET RENIGUNTA 517520 1200.00 005294

9245 SUBHASH CH BHOWMIK SURESH BHAWAN RAJAMAIDAM ROAD JORHAT ASSAM 0 300.00 002406

9246 SUBHASH CHANDER H NO 2145 STRRET NO 4 SHIV PURI BASANT NAGAR LUDHIANA PUNJAB 141008 300.00 002647

9247 SUBHASH CHANDER CHOPRA CD258 PITAM PURA NEW DELHI NEW DELHI NEW DELHI 110034 300.00 002548

9248 SUBHASH CHANDER G JYOTHI NURSING HOME NEAR I.B.,   MANCHERIAL ADILABAD 504208 300.00 004594

9251 SUBHASH CHANDRA SHARMA 445/1 NEW COLONY BULLUPUR ROAD DEHRADUN 0 600.00 002407

9252 SUBHASH CHANDRA VAISH C/O DR SUBHASH NURSING HOME SYAM NAGAR BUDAUN 243601 243601 4800.00 000651

9257 SUBHASH V KOTWAL NO.779  SECTOR-21 GURGAON 122016 1500.00 002620

926 BALARAMAREDDY KARRI 10-241 KACHERI STREET ANAPARTI EAST GODAVARY DIST ANDHRA PRADESH 533342 900.00 005927

9264 SUBODH KUMAR KUNDU 8 9 10/2 SASHI BHUSAN SARKAR LANE SALKIA HOWRAH-711 106 711106 6000.00 002136

9265 SUBRAHMANIA GURUKUL VANDAVASI POOJARI PAPIREDDI AGRAHARAM 2/20/381 MULAPET NELLORE 524 003 524003 600.00 005661

9267 SUBRAHMANYA SASTRY BURRA COMMUNITY HEALTH OFFICER VENUGOPALA PURAM PO KATHERU  RAJAHMUNDRY ANDHRA PRADESH 533105 600.00 005904

9268 SUBRAHMANYA SASTRY MAJETY HIG II BLOCK NO 12 FLAT NO 4 BAGH LINGAMPALLY HYDERABAD 500044 600.00 004350

9269 SUBRAHMANYAM A P STATE CO.OPERATIVE BANK R/O DESAIPETA VILLAGE VETAPALAM MANDAL PRAKASAM DIST  AP 523187 300.00 005614

9270 SUBRAHMANYAM ANNAPOORNA SAIT COLONY EGMORE MADRAS 600008 600008 2400.00 001553

9271 SUBRAHMANYAM HARI 9 4 84/25 KAKATIYA NAGAR HYDERABAD ANHDRA PRADESH 500008 300.00 004013

9272 SUBRAHMANYAM K V 143A, RAJAGOPALAN SALAI KARUMARIAMMAN NAGAR VALSARAVAKKAM MADRAS 600 087 600087 600.00 007419

9279 SUBRAHMNANYAM G V PORLA ST TIRUPATI TIRUPATI CHITTOOR DT ANDHRA PRADESH 517501 600.00 005232

9280 SUBRAMANI P 134 TNEB COLONY 3RD CROSS MENAMBEDU AMBATTUR CHENNAI 600053 600.00 007221

9282 SUBRAMANIAM C K 25, Dr.RANGA ROAD, I FLOOR, MYLAPORE CHENNAI 600004 1200.00 006573

9285 SUBRAMANIAM K NO.23, E=BLOCK PALACE TOWER COMPLEX CHERRY ROAD SALEM 636001 2904.00 001979

9286 SUBRAMANIAM M NO 269 10TH CROSS N R COLONY BANGALORE-560 019 560019 1200.00 006105

9287 SUBRAMANIAM P V 53 VASUKI ST ERODE PERIYAR DT 0 1200.00 002409

929 BALASUBRAHMANYAM RAPUR FLAT 4C,6-3-652,DHRUVATARA SOMAJIGUDA HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500482 900.00 004497

9290 SUBRAMANIAM S 11 THIRD MAIN ROAD GANDHI NAGAR ADYAR MADRAS 600020 600020 1200.00

9291 SUBRAMANIAM SETTY K M KOPPARAM FERTILISERS BUS STAND MULBAGAL 563131 1200.00 006233

9295 SUBRAMANIAN GANAPATHI RAMAN D-44 PRESS ENCLAVE SAKET NEW DELHI 110 017 110017 3600.00 000589

9297 SUBRAMANIAN K V 351/11 IYSWARYA FLATS ANNA NAGAR WEST MADRAS 600040 600040 588.00 007134

9298 SUBRAMANIAN K V NO 260 LLOYDS ROAD A-5 VASANT APARTMENTS GOPALAPURAM CHENNAI 600 086 600086 1200.00 007402

9300 SUBRAMANIAN L 26/2 JAVAHAR STREET JAI NAGAR ARUMBAKKAM CHENNAI 600 106 600106 1200.00 007488

9305 SUBRAMANIAN S SESHARI CLINIC WEST CAR STREET SHENCOTTAH-627 809 627809 300.00 007837

931 BALASUBRAMANIAM G K GRAY MACKENZIE & CO LTD POST BOX NO 186 SHARJAH U A E 0 2400.00 008802

9313 SUBRAMANYAM K IYER 22, ROWHURST  AVENUE ADDLE STONE SURREY U K ZIP CODE  KT 15 INF 0 252.00 008846

9314 SUBRAMANYAM MADIREDDY O/2 DURAISAMY PILLAY STREET MADRAS 600 045 600045 600.00 007193

9315 SUBRAMANYAM RAJU E SREE BOMMARAJUPURAM VILLAGE & POST VADAMALAPET MANDAL CHITTOR DIST A.P 0 300.00 002410

9319 SUBRAMANYAN 'ANNAPOORNA' SAIT COLONY EGMORE MADRAS 600008 600008 1200.00 006688

9321 SUBRAMONIA PILLAI N ENG S B TRIM IREX I S R O SHAH CENTRE SRIHARIKOTA ANDHRA PRADESH 524124 600.00 005685

9325 SUBRHMANYAM N V R 15/61 EDEPALLE P O MACHILIPATNAM KRISHNA DT 521001 521001 300.00 005448

9327 SUCHARITA VENKATARAMAN 11 THIRU-VI-KA ROAD ROYAPETTAH MADRAS-600 014 600014 600.00 006755

9335 SUDAR SHAN REDDY NARUKULA H NO 9-183/4 SHIVAJI NAGAR  POST SANGAREDDY MEDAK ANDHRA PRADESH 502001 600.00 004549

9336 SUDARSANAN ADIKESSAVANE 33 I FLOOR LUZ AVENUE MYLAPORE MADRAS-600 004 600004 1800.00 001500

9340 SUDARSHAN TUMMANAPALLI H.NO.7-1-8, MUKRAMPURA, AEROPLANE BLDG. LANE, KARIMNAGAR 505001 444.00 004613

9341 SUDEB GHOSE 261/B EAST MALIGAON GAUWAHATI ASSAM 781011 1500.00 008652

9344 SUDERSHAN PARSI RETD CIVIL SURGEON H NO 9-8-17/1, MARUTHI NAGAR NEAR SANTOSH NAGAR HYDERABAD 500 059 500059 3000.00 000988

9346 SUDERSHAN RAO PLOT NO.35 PANCHAMUKHI NIVAS PANCHA MUKHI HANUMAN COLONY (MARLU) MAHABUBNAGAR ANDHRA PRADESH 509001 600.00 004858
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9347 SUDERSHAN SOWDI DR 119 DAVIN ROAD BANGARPET DIST KOLAR KARNATAKA 563114 600.00 006231

9348 SUDESH A RAMI 1202 YOGI TOWER YOGI NAGAR EKSAR ROAD, BORIVLI WEST BOMBAY MAHARASTRA 400091 300.00 003498

9349 SUDHA APOLLO HOSPITALS ENTERPRISE LTD. 22 GREAMS ROAD ALI TOWERS CHENNAI 600006 600.00 006639

9350 SUDHA ACHARYA R-92 KHATIWALA TANK INDORE MP MP 0 300.00 002411

9351 SUDHA DALMIA VIVEK VIHAR,PHASE-4 BLOCK-1 FLAT-3A 493/C/A, G T ROAD SOUTH HOWRAH 711102 60.00

9364 SUDHA V RAO W/O LATE VENGOBA RAO 17-1-388/1/4 SRI LAXMI NAGAR COLONY SAIDABAD HYDERABAD 500 059 500059 300.00 004385

9365 SUDHABEN GURJAR OPP A K VIDYA MANDIR BAVLA DT AHMEDABAD GUJ 382220 600.00 003045

9367 SUDHAKAR C/O D JANARDHANA RAO ECIL 570 ANNA SALAI TEYNAMPET MADRAS 600 018 600018 600.00 006856

9369 SUDHAKAR DEVRAJ 5809  FAIR OAKS DR BAKERS FIELD CALIFORNIA  93306 U S A 0 600.00 008847

9372 SUDHAKAR KOTHAMASI S/O LATE PRABHU DAS H NO 8-1B STATE BANK ROAD BANAGANAPALLI KURNOOL DT ANDHRA PRADESH 518124 300.00 005316

9374 SUDHAKAR M S 276/3RT UPSTAIRS VIJAYANAGAR COLONY HYDERABAD HYDERABAD 500457 300.00 004495

9375 SUDHAKAR POTLURI H NO 12-13-1257 STREET NO 7 TARNAKA SECUNDERABAD 500017 600.00 004093

9376 SUDHAKAR REDDY G MANORANJAN, 9-2-3/6 OPP:C-II VIDYANAGAR HYDERABAD 500044 3744.00 000980

9379 SUDHAKAR SHANKAR RAO BABHULKAR 19 GOKUL ROW HOUSES OPP KAMESHWAR TWINS OFF SATELLITE RD AHMEDABAD 380015 380015 1200.00 003023

938 BALASUBRAMANIAM P V BHAGIYARATHI APARTMENTS, NO.85/41 LAKE VIEW ROAD, WEST MAMBALAM CHENNAI 600033 1200.00 007042

9380 SUDHAKAR T S 1B SUBRAMANIA AVE 4 KOTTIVAKKAM KUPPAM RD VALMIKI NGR TIRUVANMIYUR 600041 1200.00 007159

9385 SUDHAKARAN JACOB M B 5A CS 542 8TH MAIN ROAD I IV BLOCK KORAMANGALA BANGALORE KARNATAKA 560034 300.00 006125

9386 SUDHAMANI GHANTA SALA J C/O M/S ANANTAPUR SAREE CENTRE (R) 9-119 NEAR CLOCK TOWER ANANTAPUR ANDHRA PRADESH 515001 300.00 004891

9387 SUDHARSANAM S 94 CHINNASAMY STREET FORT SALEM 636 001 636001 600.00 007959

9388 SUDHARSANAMMA K 925 D1 POST OFFICE ST KORLAGUNTTA TIRUPATI 0 1200.00 002412

9389 SUDHEER GOUD B 172/B  S R NAGAR HYDERABAD HYDERABAD HYDERABAD 500038 300.00 004317

9391 SUDHI VASUDEVAN A SREE VIDYA V H ROAD CALICUT KERALA 000000 673001 1200.00 008116

9394 SUDHIR KENERU 3051 POWERS COURT DUBSQUE LOWA-52001 USA 0 1200.00 008848

9395 SUDHIR KHANNA KHANNA COTTAGE 32, BAPUBHAI VASHI HYDERABAD HYDERABAD 500195 900.00 004454

9396 SUDHIR KUMAR 328 PATLIPUTRA COLONY PATNA 800013 600.00 008712

9399 SUDHIR M DIGGIKAR 0 2100.00 008958

94 ABRAHAM T J ACHAVELIL HOUSE PONGUMMOODU MEDICAL COLLEGE P O TRIVANDRUM 695 011 695011 1200.00

940 BALASUBRAMANIAM R 169/1D METTU STREET AYANAVARAM MADRAS 600 023 600023 600.00 006924

9402 SUDHIR RAKHRA PLOT NO 1120 ROAD NO 54 JUBILEE HILLS HYDERABAD 500033 600.00 004219

9405 SUGANDHI V NO 20 2ND CANAL CROSS RD GANDHI NAGAR MADRAS 600020 1200.00 006897

9406 SUGANDITHA KADEVARI K 1-2-217/3/A/1  DOMALGUDA DOMALAGUDA HYDERBAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500029 300.00 004196

9407 SUGANTHI 0 600.00 008959

941 BALASUBRAMANIAN G 3-5-574/6 HIMYATNAGAR HYDERABAD 500 029 500029 600.00 004181

9414 SUGRA SULAIMAN MECO TRONICS NO 38 STERLING ROAD, NUNGAMBAKKAM CHENNAI 600 034 600034 60.00 007082

9416 SUGUNA D NO 39 SESHA CHALA MUDALY STREET SAIDAPET MADRAS 600015 600015 1200.00 006776

9417 SUGUNA DAVULURI P/207/1 NAD QUARTERS NAD P O VIZAG 530 009 530009 2088.00 001233

9420 SUGUNA RAMAMOORTHY T 25 ANNA NAGAR MADRAS MADRAS TAMIL NADU 600040 300.00 007135

9423 SUGUNA T V S NO 12 NINETH LANE SHASTRI NAGAR MADRAS 600020 600020 240.00 006898

9425 SUGUNASEGARAN K N 'VARASIDHI' APPTS NO 18 DOOR NO A2 7TH STREET DR.SUBBARAYAN NAGAR KODAMBAKKAM CHENNAI 600024 600.00 006955

9426 SUGUNAVATHAMMA C H VISWEDAYA NURSING HOME KANIGIR PRAKASAM DT  A P 523230 523230 1200.00 005615

9427 SUHAIB SAIT M D 35 RATTAN BAZAR MADRAS 600003 600003 6000.00

944 BALASUBRAMANIAN M PROP MAARUTHI AGENCY 175 BROUGH ROAD ERODE 638001 638001 600.00 007995

9442 SUJATHA RAMAMURTI DR SUJATHA RAMAMURTI DEPT OF HO ME SCIENCE S V UNIVERSITY TIRUPATI AP ANDHRA PRADESH 517502 300.00 005266

9443 SUJATHA V C/O V SATYANARAYANA D NO 17-11-3/4 OFFICIAL COLONY VISAKHAPATNAM 530002 530002 600.00 005731

9444 SUJAYA KRISHNAMURTHY 4 DAMIAHO 27 SHARAT CHAND CHATTERJI ROAD SANTACRUZ-PO BOMBAY 400054 400054 1200.00 003396

9446 SUJIT KUMAR BAGARIA DURGA MANDIR ROAD P O PADRAUNA DIST DEORIA U P 0 1200.00 002413

9447 SUJIT KUMAR BASU FLAT NO.5/D, 95, SOUTHERN AVENUE, KOLKATA 700029 4800.00 002124

9448 SUJITH EMBRANDIRI C/7 ANAND APARTMENTS 24 JAYAPRAKASH ROAD ANDHERI (W) MUMBAI 400 058 400058 600.00 008918

9451 SUKANYA B PLOT NO 10 KUMARANKUDI OKKIAM THURAIPAKKAM PERUNGUDI POST MADRAS 600096 600096 1176.00

9453 SUKESAN K K A/706 NEELAMNAGAR BLDG 7 GAVANPADA RD MULUND EAST BOMBAY MAHARASTRA 400081 300.00

9454 SUKHAMAY CHAKRABORTY 17/7 BANERJEE PARA ROAD CALCUTTA CALCUTTA WEST BENGAL 700061 300.00 008431

9456 SUKHRAJ C 754E T H ROAD THIRUVOTTIYUR MADRAS 600 019 600019 12.00 006872

9458 SUKMEET S GREWAL NO 221 SECTOR 33A CHANDIGARH 0 2400.00 000569

9461 SUKUMAR S 16 SAYAKRISHNAPPA MUDALI ST GUDIYATTAM N A DT 632602 632602 1200.00 007924

9463 SULAIHA BEEVI T S 30/16 SECOND CROSS STREET LAKE AREA NUNGAMBAKKAM CHENNAI 600034 1200.00 008919

9467 SULOCHANA 12/4/1A EAST MUSLIM STREET THENWAPATTY TIRUPPATTUR 630 211 SIVAGANGA DIST 630211 12000.00 001951

9469 SULOCHANA K R C\O DR R K SURESH BAPU 4-A,ADITHI APT, [OLD NO.99] ABHIRAMAPURAM,4TH STREET CHENNAI 600018 12000.00 001644

9470 SULOCHANA LAKSHMIPATHY 45 EDEN PARK CUPAR FIFE SCOTLAND U K 0 1200.00 008849

9471 SULOCHANA NANIKALLVA W/O N BALAKRISHNA REDDY 18-1-280 A/2 BHAVANI NAGAR, TIRUPATI CHITTOR DIST, A.P 0 600.00 002414

9473 SULOCHANAN NAIR T-C, 36/1071 CHANDRABHAVANAM, VALLAKKADAVU PO, TRIVANDRUM, KERALA. 695008 1200.00 008279

9475 SULTAN THAVER 12/3 PRAKASH COLONY SALISBURY PARK PUNE MAHARASHTRA 411037 300.00 003625

9477 SUMA REDDY W/O M ERAPPA REDDY 8B/2 GR FLOOR 26TH MAIN B S K IST STAGE BANGALORE KARNATAKA 560050 300.00 006149

9479 SUMAN BAJAJ C/O BAJAJ & CO 26 BURTOLLA STREET CALCUTTA-700 007 700007 600.00 008920
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9480 SUMAN BUDHIA C/O. RAJ HARDWARES M S ROAD GUWAHATI ASSAM 781001 300.00 008633

9481 SUMAN GADHOK C-3/3143 VASANT KUNJ NEW DELHI 110 030 110030 864.00 002540

9482 SUMAN JAIN FLAT NO 14 CENTRAL REVENUE APARTMENTS 213 N D ROAD BOMBAY 400 006 400006 1200.00 003221

949 BALASUBRAMANIAN T V 76/501 ASHWATHA VASANT VIHAR 2ND POKHRAN ROAD THANE (W) MUMBAI 400610 600.00 008867

9493 SUMATHY VINAYAGAMOORTHY 1017,46TH ST., KORATTUR HOUSING COLONY, CHENNAI 600080 1200.00

9499 SUMITRA K "VINOD" VELIYANNUR TRICHUR 680021 680021 7164.00 002052

950 BALASUBRAMANIUM M S PLOT NO.5055 "Z" BLOCK 21ST MAIN ROAD DOOR NO.36 S2 LAKSHMI VEL APTS ANNA NAGAR CHENNAI 600040 1200.00 007113

9503 SUNANDA MALLIK C.I/10 TILAK MARG NEW DELHI 110001 110001 1200.00 002481

9505 SUNANDA Y 15/441 KAUSALYA CLINIC KAMALANAGAR ANANTAPUR ANDHRA PRADESH 515001 300.00 004892

9506 SUNDAR KANNAN C/O DR B SESHADRI 1175 SOUTH CUYLER- AVENUE OAK PARK ILLINOIS UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 060304 0 984.00 008850

9511 SUNDARACHARI K ADVOCATE MITTOOR CHITTOOR A P 517001 1200.00 005044

9515 SUNDARAM RAJASEKHARAN 20/91 AKKULA ST CUDDAPAH A P 516001 1200.00 004941

9518 SUNDARAM V 16 16TH WEST CROSS ROAD MAHAKAVI BHARATHI NAGAR VYASARPADI  MADRAS TAMIL NADU 600039 300.00 007106

952 BALASUBRAMANYAM O O/O ASST ACCOUNTS OFFICER ELECY REVENUE APSE BOARD SRIKALAHASTI 517 644 CHITTOOR DT (A P) 517644 600.00 005299

9520 SUNDARAMMA S M K C/O M NATARAJAN L 542,24TH CROSS STREET, THIRUVALLUVAR NAGAR, THIRUVANMIYUR EXTENSION CHENNAI 600041 1200.00 007161

9525 SUNDARARAMA REDDY P PALLICHERUVU VILLAGE & PO B PALEM TK CHITTOOR DT A P 517001 600.00 005045

9528 SUNDARAVARADHAN A R 2 JAMBULINGAM STREET NUNGAMBAKKAM CHENNAI 600 034 600034 600.00 007083

9535 SUNDER LAL GOPALANI D 23 SHASTRI NAGAR JODHPUR 342 003 342003 600.00 002927

9536 SUNDER MOHAN B-7 MIC T P T COLONY SEETHAMADHARA VISAKHAPATNAM 530 013 530013 300.00 005746

9537 SUNDERESA IYER SRINIVASAN R C/O K S JAYARAMAN, NO 4 61ST STREET 7TH AVENUE ASHOK NAGAR MADRAS 600 083 600083 600.00 007387

9539 SUNEEL KUMAR JAIN C/O MRS.NITI JAIN C-429 A, IST FLOOR SUSHANT LOK - 1 GURGOAN 122002 4800.00 000613

9540 SUNEETHI GUDAPATI H NO.8-3-317/1, MARUTHI HEIGHTS, APPARTMENT NO.301/A, MARUTHI NAGAR, YOUSUFGUDA, HYDERABAD 500045 1500.00 004358

9542 SUNIL B PATEL 101, SUVERNAGANGA APTS. OPP AVABAL HIGH SCHOOL HALAR ROAD,VALSAD GUJARAT 396001 300.00 003171

9545 SUNIL JOHNSTON 10-3-160/A/C SAROJINI DEVI ROAD SECUNDERABAD SECUNDERABAD 500026 300.00 004142

9547 SUNIL KUMAR BAGARIA DURGA MANDIR ROAD P O PADRAUNA DIST DEORIA U P 0 1200.00 002415

9550 SUNIL KUMAR JAIN 70 RAJAT APARTMENTS MOUNT PLEASANT ROAD BOMBAY  400 006 400006 600.00 003222

9551 SUNIL KUMAR KURUVELLA C/O SRI LAXMI TRADERS H NO 16-4-62 FORT ROAD WARANGAL 506002 600.00 004675

9554 SUNIL KUMAR SULTANIA ROOM NO 508, 5TH FLOOR 27 WESTON ST CALCUTTA WEST BENGAL 700012 156.00 008354

9555 SUNIL KUMAR VERMA 354 SECTOR 8 PANCHKULA 134 109 DIST AMBALA [HARYANA] 134109 24.00 002639

9559 SUNIL SATIJA C/O SH M L GULATI KH 35 NEW KAVI NAGAR GHAZIABAD U P 201 001 201001 2400.00 000631

956 BALKRISHNA VALLABDAS AGRAWAL SADGURU CHHAYA RL-139 MILAP NAGAR DOMBIVALI EAST DIST THANA M S  400 601 400601 600.00 003529

9560 SUNIL SHARMA 99 YOGENDRA BAL MANDIR MAIN ROAD MUSHAKHEDI INDORE 452 001 452001 1200.00 003792

9563 SUNITA ARUN BELGALKAR 1206/B/19 CIFCO CENTRE JANGLI MAHARAJ ROAD PUNE 411 004 411004 600.00 003583

9564 SUNITA BELGALKAR 1206/B/19 CIFCO CENTRE JANGLI MAHARAJ ROAD PUNE 411 004 411004 600.00 003584

9565 SUNITA BHANDARI 1182/1/3 IST FLOOR F C ROAD PUNE 411 004 411004 600.00 008921

9568 SUNITA CHANDRASHEKAR GANPULE 38 SHIVAJI UDYAM NAGAR KOLHAPUR 416 008 416008 1200.00

9569 SUNITA DEVI C/O CHHEDILAL ARUN KUMAR SAHABGANJ P O PADRAUNA DIST PADRAUNA 274 304 274304 1200.00 002840

957 BALLINGIAH MEDISHETTY KIRANA MERCHANT AMANGAL MANDAL DIST MAHABUBNAGAR ANDHRA PRADESH 0 300.00 002230

9572 SUNITA MUKIM C/O VIMAL KUMAR MUKIM 14 BHAIRAB DUTTA LANE KAUSHALYA APPARTMENT NANDI BAGAN SALKIA   HOWRAH 711106 300.00 008459

9573 SUNITA NELSON C/O DR C NELSON 7 WATER TANK ROAD NAGERCOIL 629 001 629001 31344.00 001947

9576 SUNITHA NELSON C/O DR C NELSON 7 WATER TANK ROAD NAGERCOIL 629 001 629001 5232.00 001948

9585 SUNKARA VENKATA LAKSHMI C/O SUNKARA SRINIVAS AARKAY INV CON 1ST FLR RAMKUMAR GUEST HOUSE BLDG., MAIN ROAD , TANUKU, WEST GODAVARI DIST ANDHRA PRADESH 534211 300.00 006011

9586 SUNRAMANIAM CHETTIAR M 45 K K A KOIL ST NEAR METTU ST BUS STOP KANCHIPURAM TAMILNADU 631501 300.00 007889

9587 SUPAYA FLAT F,3RD FLOOR NO 21 KAMDAR NAGAR, NUNGAMBAKKAM CHENNAI 600034 2400.00

9588 SUPERSTAR LEAFIN LTD 1/4C KHAGENDRA CHATTERJEE ROAD CALCUTTA 700 002 700002 600.00 008922

959 BALSARA R K 18 COPPER BEACH DRIVE LAFAYETTE MILLS PENNSYLVANIA-19444 0 48600.00 008987

9590 SURAJ KALA DEVI JAJOO PROGRESSIVE MOTORS SHIVAJI ROAD RAMGARH CANTT RAMGARH 829122 300.00 008757

9595 SURAMA DASH C/O KANHU CHARAN DASH C AT1 NILAKHANTAPUR P O GAMVARIPADA VIA KAKATAPUN DT PURI ORISSA 0 300.00 002417

9597 SURBALA GUPTA P NO 1603 F/10 3RD ST 14TH SECTOR K K NAGAR MADRAS 600 078 0 4800.00 000570

9598 SUREKH PRAKASH SHAH C/O A PRAKASH & CO 763 GANAPATI PETH SANGLI 0 300.00 002418

960 BALU S MOOKAMBIKA VIDEO CENTRE ALI TOWERS THIRD FLOOR G BLOCK 22 GREAMS ROAD CHENNAI 600 006 600006 10800.00 001517

9603 SURENDER K PO KOILKONDA (MANDAL) DIST MAHABOOBNAGAR MAHABOOBNAGAR ANDHRA PRADESH 509371 300.00 004874

9605 SURENDER REDDY KUNDURU A G R I L OFFICER SEEDS C/O ASST DIRECTOR OF AGRICULTURE KARIMNAGAR ANDHRA PRADESH 505001 300.00 004614

9607 SURENDRA H VYAS 2829 PIPERDILS POLE RAIPUR AHMEDABAD-380 001 380001 600.00 002989

9608 SURENDRA KUMAR 15 AZIZ MULK 4TH STREET 1000 LIGHTS MADRAS 600 006 600006 600.00 006640

9609 SURENDRA KUMAR BAGARIA A-602 KESAR GARDEN SEC-48 NOIDA[UP] 201304 1200.00 002725

9614 SURENDRA MOHAN SINGH 101 DHARAMPETH EXTENSION NAGPUR MAHARASHTRA MAHARASHTRA 440010 600.00 003747

9616 SURENDRA REDDY AGARAM PALLE VILLAGE KANNI PAKHAM POST IRALA MANDAL CHITTOOR A P 0 1200.00 002420

962 BALWANT SINGH AHLUWALIA 8 FRIENDS COLONY PATIALA 147001 2400.00 000621

9624 SURESH BABU AYYAGARI 296 NADAMUNI STREET TIRUPATHI 517 501 517501 1200.00 005233

9626 SURESH BHARDWAJ PLOT NO 5070-A  Z BLOCK 12TH STREET ANNA NAGAR MADRAS 600 040 600040 2400.00 001749

9635 SURESH KOTHARI 6-3-883/2/3 PUNJAGUTTA BEGUMPET ROAD HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500482 300.00 004503

9637 SURESH KUMAR BANSAL G-95 VENUS SOCIETY PLOT NO 43 SECTOR 9 ROHINI DELHI 110 085 110085 600.00 002594
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964 BANARSI DEVI GUPTA 16-2-705/1/7 PROFESSORS COLONY NEW MALAKPET HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500036 300.00 004267

9646 SURESH KUMAR M 71,MILLER ROAD, POST BOX: 131 BANGALORE 560052 1200.00 006156

9655 SURESH MUNDADA ONKARMAL BACHHARAJ TAJNAPET AKOLA AKOLA 444001 300.00 003762

966 BANDARU SRINIVASA APPA RAO 8-3-318/6/6, BHANDARU BHAVAN ENGINEERS COLONY, YOUSUFGUDA ROAD SRINAGAR COLONY HYDERABAD 500073 300.00 004414

9660 SURESH REDDY K 107, PRADEEP APARTMENTS VINAYNAGAR COLONY SAIDABAD HYDERABAD 0 300.00 002421

9673 SURINDER KUMAR GARG M-98 3RD FLOOR OPP. LUXMI PUBLIC SCHOOL NEAR JAGAT RAM PARK LUXMI NAGAR DELHI 110092 600.00 002605

9674 SURINDER SINGH SETHI C5/11  SALUNKEVIHAR PUNE-411 022 411022 576.00 003607

9675 SURJEET GUPTA W\O DR K C JINDAL 30 GURU NANAK COLONY STREET NO.4 FARIDKOT 151203 1200.00 002678

9677 SURNAR SINGH GREWAL 131 OFFICERS ENCLAVE AIR FORCE ACADEMY HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500043 300.00 004330

9678 SURYA CHANDRA SEKHARA RAO VEMANA D NO 46-6-12 TEMPLE STREET JAMPETA RAJAMUNDRY EAST GODAVARI DIST AP 533101 300.00 005881

968 BANDYOPADHYAY B D NO 2 SNCO MESS AF STN CHAKERI KANPUR 208 008 U P 208008 2400.00 000635

9680 SURYA KANTAM KANDULA W/O NARAYA MURTHY KANDULA Z RAGAM PET E G DT. ANDHRA PRADESH 533435 300.00 005941

9682 SURYA KUMARI MERLA NO 9 ABDUL AZIZ ST T NAGAR MADRAS TAMIL NADU 600017 600.00 006823

9683 SURYA NARAYAN PATNAIK STATE BANK OF INDIA OUAT BRANCH BHUBANESWAR BHUBANESWAR ORRISA 751003 300.00 008545

9684 SURYA PRABHA MAGANTI NO 14 MALONY ROAD T NAGAR MADRAS TAMILNADU 600017 300.00 006824

9687 SURYA RAJ GANAPURAM RATHIBANDLA 37 KANTHI SHIKHARA APARTMENTS PUNJAGUTTA HYDERABAD 500 082 ANDHRA PRADESH 500082 300.00 004436

9690 SURYAKANT MANIBHAI PATEL C/O THE NEW MEDICAL BOOK HOUSE PRATAP TALKIES BLDG BARODA-390 001 390001 600.00 003117

9691 SURYAKANT P BLDG NO 5 5TH FLOOR RAJA BAHADUR COMPOUND BOMBAY SAMACHAR MARG FORT MUMBAI 400 023 400023 600.00 008923

9697 SURYANARAYANA DASAMANTARAO SEVA KITEERAM ADARSA COLONY PO TUNI EAST GODAVARI DT. ANDHRA PRADESH 533401 300.00 005934

9698 SURYANARAYANA K VALLURUPALEM POST VIJAYAWADA TQ KRISHNA DT 000000 521168 1200.00 005475

9699 SURYANARAYANA K C/O SRI VENKATARAMANA PESTICIDES & FERTILIZERS RAZOLE GODAVARI E A P 0 1200.00 002422

9700 SURYANARAYANA KARACHETI RATNA' 46,SRINAGAR COLONY HYDERABAD A P 500873 3000.00 001004

9702 SURYANARAYANA RAJU INDUKURI 30-5-1 DABA GARDENS VISAKHAPATNAM ANDHRA PRADESH 530020 3000.00 001240

9704 SURYANARAYANA T 10-4-24 STATION ROAD ANAKAPALLE 531 001 531001 600.00 005782

971 BANGARIAHMMA K PEDATHEENARLA VIA NAKKAPALLI VISAKHAPATNAM DT 531081 7200.00 001254

9711 SURYANARAYANAN S OFFICER CORPORATION BANK PB NO131 TRIVANDRUM-695 001 695001 600.00 008276

9712 SURYAPRAKASARAO MADADA DANAYAPETA  VANTIMAMID POST THONDANGI MANDALAM  TUNI TALUK EAST  GODAVARI DIST ANDHRA PRADESH 533408 300.00 005935

9714 SURYASATYA SOMARAJU CHINTALAPATI 24/B, MIGH OLD SANTOSH NAGAR COLONY SAIDABAD HYDERABAD 500059 600.00 004387

9716 SUSAMMA JOHN D'94 M M D A COLONY ARUMBAKKAM MADRAS TAMIL NADU 600106 300.00 007489

9719 SUSAN JOHN XI/627 PIPE LINE ROAD COCHIN UNIVERSITY POST COCHIN 682022 682022 1836.00 002070

972 BANKIM CHANDRA BANERJEE P O NARENDRAPUR DT SOUTH 24 PARAGANAS CALCUTTA WEST BENGAL 743508 300.00 008539

9720 SUSAN JOHN X1/627 PIPE LINE ROAD COCHIN UNIVERSITY P O KOCHI 682 022 682022 600.00 008192

9733 SUSHAMMA JHA QR NO 1314 SECTOR 68 BOKARO STEEL CITY BIHAR 827 006 827006 1200.00 008750

9735 SUSHEEL KUMAR MALHOTRA 153A/1 THAMBU CHETTY STREET GEORGE TOWN MADRAS 600 001 600001 600.00 006448

9738 SUSHEELA SANGOJU LAKSHMI PRASANA TIMBER DEPOT ASHOK NAGAR, SURYAPET RD, KODAD NALGONDA DIST AP 508206 300.00 004842

9739 SUSHEELA SRIPATI C/O MRS S ANDALAMMA MAIN RD KOTHAPETA GUNTUR A P 522001 1200.00 005509

9740 SUSHEELA SRIPATI C/O MRS S ANDALAMMA LATE DR K GANESWARA RAO'S HOUSE MAIN ROAD KOTHAPETA  GUNTUR   A P 522001 522001 1200.00 005510

9741 SUSHEELA Y C/O ANDHRA TRADERS 16-2-705/52/A1  MALAKPET HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500036 600.00 004280

9749 SUSHIL KUMAR M JAIN C/O MOON LIGHT ELECTRICALS 63/7 NARAYANA MUDALI ST MADRAS 600079 2400.00 001777

9751 SUSHIL M ZAVERI 0 300.00 008960

976 BANSILAL BHATTAD H NO 20-3-658 LADDA MAHAL TAGARI KANAKA HYDERABAD HYDERABAD 500002 204.00 003931

9761 SUSHILA GUPTA 166/8 DEVKI  KISHAN NIWAS SION(E) ROAD NO 28 B BOMBAY 400022 400022 1200.00 003294

9762 SUSHILA SAHNI C4A/66C JANAKPURI NEW DELHI-110 058 110058 2400.00 000605

9763 SUSHILA SAMBAMURTHY 'PRASANTHI' 12 SBI OFFICERS COLONY POONAMALLEE HIGH ROAD MADRAS 600106 600106 2400.00

977 BANU B C/O A B M N SRINIVASAN 39 WEST NANJIYA STREET KARUR 639 001 TRICHY DIST 639001 1200.00 008017

9781 SUVARCHALA DEVI MODUKURU W/O M MURALI KRISHNA PLOT NO 23 & 24 SRI BALAJI ENCLAVE ROAD NO 1 EXTN MALLIKARJUNA COLONY OLD BOWENPALLY SECUNDERABAD 500 011 500011 600.00 004021

9782 SUVARNA KUMARI GARNIPUDI 43/240-A NARSINGARAO PET KURNOOL KURNOOL  DT. ANDHRA PRADESH 518004 300.00 005307

9783 SUVARNA RAJU KALAPALA C-25 A ZONE RAMAKRISHNAPUR ADILABAD AP 504301 444.00 004602

9784 SUVISESHAMMA MATLAPUDI 21-2-4, 6TH ROAD MUNICIPAL COLONY S K D NAGAR , ADONI ANDHRA PRADESH 518301 144.00 005321

9787 SWAMI NATHAN A C/O RUBA ENTERPRAISES 41-A V H ROAD COIMBATORE-641 001 641001 276.00 008042

9788 SWAMI V D 26 CATHEDRAL ROAD MADRAS-86 600086 24000.00 001792

9789 SWAMICKAN C NURSING SUPRTD. S L R AND T C., KARIGIRI-632 106 NORTH ARCOT DIST 632106 5184.00 001964

979 BANUMATHI C W/O S CHANDRASEKARAN NO 21 HABIB SAHIB STREET FORT SALEM-636 001 636001 600.00 007955

9792 SWAMINATHAN S B 2-13-195 ONGC COLONY PANVEL MAHARASHTRA 410221 300.00 003566

9796 SWAMY N M K 726 N V N COLONY THIRUMANGALAM MADRAS 600040 600040 600.00 007136

980 BANUMATHI V 34 SWAMI PILLAI ST TRIPLICANE MADRAS 600005 600005 1200.00 006589

9805 SWAPNA V PHADKE 1 JANAVI APARTMENT 3/173 DAHANUKAR COLONY KOTHRUD PUNE 411 029 411029 240.00 003609

981 BANUMATHY P 3 THIRU V KA ROAD MPI COLONY ROAD ERODE TAMIL NADU 638004 638004 276.00 008002

9812 SWARNA LATHA C N-1 NEMALI MEADOWS 12-2-715/B PADMANABA NAGAR MEHDIPATNAM HYDERABAD 500028 900.00 004171

9813 SWARNA LATHA P FLAT NO 206 CHITRA GUPTS PALACE APTS. DOMALGUDA HYDERBAD 500001 300.00 003925

9819 SWARNAM KRISHNA AYYAR 31 FIRST MAIN RD KARPAGAM GARDENS MADRAS 600020 1200.00 006899

9821 SWAROOPA RANI K W/ODR K RAMASUBBA REDDY VIJAYA NURSING HOME GANDHI ROAD PRODDATUR ANDHRA PRADESH 516360 300.00 004964

9826 SWAYAMBUNATHAN K 711A GANDHI NAGAR TIRUPATHI CHITTOOR DIST A P 517501 300.00 005235
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9832 SYAMALA DEVI K H NO.7-3RT, M I G H A P H B, SAIDABAD HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500654 300.00 004513

9834 SYAMALA MOHANA VELU SECRETARIAL DEPARTMENT ALI TOWERS 3RD FLOOR 55 GREAMS ROAD CHENNAI 600 006 600006 276.00 006641

9835 SYAMALA RAO KONDAPALLI A-23 STEEL & MINES COMPLEX SRINAGAR COLONY HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500873 444.00 004537

9836 SYAMALAMMA PEDDISETTY W/O P RAMA CHANDRAIAH 12/4 VIVEKANANDA ROAD GUDUR NELLORE DIST AP 524101 300.00 005683

9837 SYAMALARAO PUPPALA 25-22-24A KANDULAVARI STREET VISAKHAPATNAM-530 001 530001 600.00 005721

9838 SYAMALARAO PUPPALA 25-22-24A KANDULAVARI STREET VISAKHAPATNAM-530 001 530001 600.00 005722

9839 SYAMALARAO PUPPALA 25-22-24A KANDULAVARI STREET VISAKHAPATNAM-530 001 530001 1200.00 005723

984 BAPANA RANGAMMA VENUGOPALAPURAM RENIGUNTA CHITTOOR DT A P 517520 1200.00 005292

9841 SYAMSUNDARA RAO VEMURU PARTNER SRINIVASA VASTRALAYAM TRUNK ROAD KAVALI-524 201 524201 600.00 005700

9842 SYAMSUNDARARAO VEMURU PARTNER SRINIVASA VASTRALAYAM TRUNK ROAD KAVALI 524201 524201 300.00 005701

9843 SYED ABDUL AZEEM BANAM BEEDI VETAPALEM (POST) PRAKASAM (DIST) A P 523187 523187 6540.00 001197

9845 SYED ABDUL NADEEM BANAM BEEDI VETAPALEM (POST) PRAKASAM (DIST) A P 523187 523187 6540.00 001199

9846 SYED ALI AFRAZ 10 3 277/4/1 HUMAYUNNAGAR HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500028 300.00 004173

985 BAPAYAMMA PUNYAMURTULA C/O SRI P S R BHASKARAMURTHY ADVOCATE GANDHI PURAM ,RAJAHMUNDRY EAST GODAVARI DIST AP 533103 300.00 005888

9852 SYED FAREED H NO 11/185 NEAR R T C BUS STAND NANDIGAMA  A P 521185 521185 6000.00 001147

9853 SYED FASIUDDIN G M NO 2 GRAMA I STREET (OPP HOTEL PALMGROVE) M G R SALAI CHENNAI 600 034 600034 1200.00 007084

9854 SYED GHOUSUNNSA W/O SYED AZEENUDDIN D.NO.5/227 FORT STREET CUDDAPAH ANDHRA PRADESH 516001 300.00 004942

9858 SYED JABBAR BANAM BEEDI VETAPALEM (POST) PRAKASAM (DIST) A P 523187 523187 5964.00 001200

9859 SYED JABBAR SHIB 191 192 BAZAAR ST SALEEM MANSON TIRUPATI-517 501 517501 192.00 005236

9866 SYED MOHOMMAD GAYASUDDIN FAISAL 2-7-79 NOOR MANZIL DAMDI MAHAL MAJNU HILLS RASHEEDPURA AURANGABAD (M S) 431 001 431001 600.00 003724

9868 SYED SARDAR ALI HOME ADD 10-1-1196/1 A C GUARDS- HYD PRESENT ADD HUSSEIN AOUEINI&CO P O BOX 25 JEDDAH SAUDI ARABIA 0 12000.00 009032

9869 SYED SHAHUL HAMEED W 9 IV CROSS STREET KARPAGAM GARDENS ADAYAR CHENNAI 600 020 600020 3600.00 001660

9873 SYED ZUBAIR S M NO 1 RANGANATHAN CHETTY ROAD 1ST FLOOR NUNGAMBAKKAM CHENNAI 600 034 600034 3000.00 001727

9874 SYLVIA J NEW NO 10 (OLD NO 9) NEW MANDAPAM MAIN ROAD OPP : KILPAUK WATER TANK KILPAUK  CHENNAI 600 010 600010 1200.00 006715

9878 TADI VENKATAREDDY GOLLALAMAMIDADA GOLLALAMAMIDADA KAKINADA EAST GODAVARI DIST ANDHRA PRADESH 533344 300.00 005933

9884 TAJUNISA BEGUM H NO 12-13-446 STREET NO 1 TARNAKA TARNAKA SECUNDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500017 300.00 004094

9887 TALASU KRUTHI MAIN RD KASIBUGGA 0 3000.00 000571

9888 TALLURI SARANGAPANI DY. EXECUTIVE ENGINEER I & (RI) DEPT. SRIKALAHASTI SUB DIVN. SRIKALAHASTI 0 300.00 002425

9893 TANDON P M 14/62 CIVIL LINES KANPUR 208001 1200.00 002733

9897 TANUJA PATEL TRANSPORT ORGANISERS 21/A SAGAR DUTTA LANE KOLKATA 700073 3000.00 002132

9901 TARA BANSAL C/O SHREE SWADESHI TIRPAT HOUSE SHIVALAYA MARKET ASHOK RAJPATH PATNA-800 004 800004 600.00 008707

9906 TARACHAND JAIN 56 MAIN STREET MHOW MP-453 441 453441 600.00

9911 TARESIAMMA FRANCIS POOVELIKUNNEL NARIYANANI PO PONKUNNAM KOTTAYAM DT KERALA STATE KERALA 686506 300.00 008227

9913 TARKESHWAR PRASADSAXENA C/O DR R.K.SAXENA SUSHILA BHAVAN MITHAPUR, FIRST LANE, PATNA 800001 4800.00 002190

9914 TARUN CHANDRA TAMULY TAPKIR CHAWL KALAS GAON PUNE-411 015 411015 300.00 003598

9919 TARUNIKA HARENDRA DESAI DARU STREET NANI MAHETWAD VALSAD GUJARAT 396001 1644.00 000709

9920 TARXESHWAR PRASAD SAXENA EX SR MEDICAL OFFICER S U PC PO BAULIA DIST ROHTAS BIHAR 821304 824304 576.00 008736

9922 TASNEEM DAVOODBHOY C/O ZEENAT KAGALWALA TWIN TOWERS FLAT NO.123A BOMBAY DYEING COMPOUND PRABHADEVI, MUMBAI 400025 300.00 003321

9926 TATAVARTY SRI NAGENDRA RAMA RAO S/O J SUBBA RAJU KHANDAVALLI TANUKU TQ, W G DIST ANDHRA PRADESH 0 300.00 002429

9927 TATIPALA ANITHA 16-2-61/A/1/5 MALAKPET,AKBAR BAGH HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500036 300.00 004281

9929 TAVFEEQ ASLAM KHAN C/O. ABBAS COMPLEX AMBEJOGAI ROAD LATUR MAHARASHTRA 413531 300.00 003653

9930 TEEGELA BALAGURUVU GUPTA KOTTAVALASA VIZIANAGARAM DIST VIZIANAGARAM A P 531183 300.00 005797

9931 TEJ PRATAP BHAGAT BAXI COMPOUND BARIATER ROAD RANCHI BIHAR BIHAR 0 444.00 002430

9934 TELA GATHOTI PURNA CHAND MANDEL ANIMAL HUSBANDRY OFFICER MANDAL PRAJA PARISHAD, ARDHAVEEDU MANDALPRAKASAM DIST AP 523335 300.00 005624

9939 THAKKALLAPALLY BHEEM RAO OFFICE SUPERINTENT K I T S ENGINEERING COLEGE WARANGAL AP 506015 300.00 004690

994 BARE LAL YADAV DARGI OLI LASHKAR GWALIOR-474 001 474001 600.00 003846

9943 THAMBUSAMI N 353 LLOYDS ROAD TRIPLICANE MADRAS 600005 600005 576.00 006606

9945 THANALECHUMI 10 1ST ST NORTH GOPALAPURAM MADRAS 600086 1200.00 007405

9947 THANGAPANDIAN P 64 KARAI VEEDU MELUR SHENCOTTAH P O TAMIL NADU 627809 627809 3564.00 001942

9953 THANGWANG WANGHAM C/O NOKSONG BOHAM PANCHAYAT RAJ ARUNACHALPRADESH PO ITANAGAR 791111 1200.00 008684

9954 THANJAVUR S MUTHUKUMARA SWAMY ENGINEER P-23 SRIMUKUNDHA GIRI ROAD SRINIVASAPURAM THANJAVUR-613 009 613009 1200.00 007646

9955 THANKACHEN A P 58 PYCROFTS I STREET ROYAPETTAH MADRAS 600014 600014 300.00 006757

9957 THASNEEM FIRDOSE M C/O. G S A AZEEZ SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER(DESIGN) TELUGU GANGA PROJECT SRIKALAHASTI, CHITTOOR DIST. 0 600.00 002431

996 BARNI RAJ 4/2 WEA KAROL BAGH NEW DELHI 110005 1200.00 002486

9960 THATIPARTHI VEMA REDDY ASST EXECUTIVE ENGINEER IRRIGATION CIRCLE OFFICE RAMALINGAPURAM  NELLORE A P 524003 524003 600.00 005663

9962 THE VYSYA BANK LIMITED THE INVESTOR CLUB THE VYSYA BANK LTD. 92, 5TH FLOOR RESIDENCY ROAD BANGALORE 560025 300.00 006109

9963 THEERTHAMALAI CHETTIYAR K M U 107A MAHALAKSHMI ICE CANDY O V ROAD AMBUR POST NORTH ARCOT 635802 576.00 007951

9964 THEERTHAMALAI CHETTIYAR K M V 107A MAHALAKSHMI ICE CANDY O V ROAD AMBUR POST N ARCOT 000000 635802 1200.00 007952

997 BAROOWA B C KEDAR ROAD GUWAHATI 781001 781001 1200.00 008624

9971 THEODORE DAVID 28A MALIGA NAGAR 3RD STREET MUDICHUR ROAD WEST TAMBARAM CHENNAI 600 045 600045 600.00 007194

998 BAROOWA B C KEDDAR ROAD GUWAHATI ASSAM 781001 4500.00 002167

9980 THILLAINAYAGAM A S APOLLO HOSPITALS ALI TOWERS 3RD FLOOR MADRAS 600 006 600006 24000.00 008924

9982 THIMMAPPAYA A NO 23-9-600 IV CROSS MANGALA NAGAR BOLAR MANGALORE KARKANATA 575001 300.00 006298



FOLIO_ID NAME_1 ADD_1 ADD_2 ADD_3 CITY PIN NET_DIV WAR_NO

UNCLAIMED DIVIDEND

9984 THINLAY ONGMU ZANGPO TATENG BUILDING KAZI ROAD GANGTOK SIKKIM 737101 600.00 008528

9986 THIRDHALA SHIVA PRASAD S/O T V ANJANEYULU EXCHANGE ROAD SALIPET TENALI 522201 522201 3792.00 001179

9988 THIRIVEEDHI LAKSHMI KANTHAMMA 12/850, KAMSALA VEEDHI SANTHAPET NELLORE A P 524001 144.00 005641

IN30001110580354 M P AGRAWAL BHOPALKA HOUSE 89 A EAST BORING CANAL ROAD VISHNU PLACE LANE PATNA 800001 120.00 008700

IN30001110580547 BAIJANTI MALA PODDAR RIDHI SIDHI NEW LALJI TOLA PATNA 800001 204.00 008701

IN30002011000480 MAJOR JAYARAM NAIDU M S MAHATMA GANDHI HEMORIAL HIGH SCHOOL MARUTHI NAGAR YOUSUFGUDA HYDERABAD 500045 6000.00

IN30002011319889 K S HARI KUMAR 403 REKHA TOWER 6-3-661/1 SANGEETH NAGAR SOMAJIGUDA HYDERABAD 500082 12000.00

IN30007910077929 NAGESWARA  RAO  SREERAM 502, SUBBARAJU TOWERS, ROAD NO 4 VIJAYAPURI COLONY KOTHAPET HYDERABAD 500035 30.00

IN30007910078922 KAVALA  KIRAN  BABU B-306, SUNRISE RAHEJA VIHAR CHANDIVALI, POWAI MUMBAI, MAHARASHTRA 400072 30.00

IN30007910100675 LATCHUMANA  V  L TECH MAHINDRA LIMITED SHARDA CENTRE, S NO 9 CTS NO 11B/1, ERANDAWANE PUNE, MAHARASHTRA 411004 30.00

IN30007910101977 NIKHILESH  SHUKLA MAHINDRA BRITISH TELECOM LTD SHARDA CENTRE S NO 91 CTS NO 11 B 1 ERANDWANE PUNE 411004 30.00

IN30007910215379 SUNDARESH  NARSAIMHA  PUSARLA 12 -  2 -  709 /  01 NAVODAYA  COLONY MEHDIPATNAM HYDERABAD , ANDHRA PRADESH 500028 6.00

IN30007910252460 GOVINDARAJAN  SATHISH NO.  7  SEETHAMA  COLONY 3 RD  MAIN  ROAD ALWARPET CHENNA, TAMIL NADU 600018 1200.00

IN30007910252523 SUNANDA  MADHUKARRAO  DESHMUKH SHAKUN  PLOT  NO. 128 TILAK  NAGAR AURANGABAD MAHARASHTRA 431005 600.00

IN30007910323373 SANKARANARAYANAN  VIDYA  SEKHAR I0  CL  LIMITED PANAMPILLY  AVENUE PANAMPILLY  NAGAR KOCHI, KERALA 682036 600.00

IN30007910379623 SHAILENDER  SINGH H. NO. 2 - 2 - 1106  C TILAKNAGAR HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500044 60.00

IN30007910396008 RAGHUVEER  VELLANKI 6 - 3 - 596 / 51 / A, FLAT NO 103 VISHWA SAI RESIDENCY VENKATA RAMANA COLONY,  KHAIRTABAD HYDERABAD, ANDHRA  PRADESH 500004 24.00

IN30007910414869 M  CHOCKALINGA  THIYAGARAJAN NO.  13,  VALLAL  KUMANAN  STREET MARAIMALAI  NAGAR KANCHEEPURAM  DIST TAMILNADU 603209 180.00

IN30007910435820 CHANDRAN  SIVAKUMAR FLAT NO.FD BLOCK- I JAIN ASHRAYA -II VEMBULIAMMAN  KOIL  STREET VIRUGAMBAKKAM CHENNAI, TAMILNADU 600092 300.00

IN30007910443889 KADAGANDLA  RAHUL  KIRAN H. NO. 14 - 10 - 857 LOWERDHOOLPET NEAR  GANDHI  STATUE  PURAAAPOOL HYDERABAD, ANDHRA  PRADESH 500006 108.00

IN30007910460305 KIRAN  KUMAR  REDDY  VELAGALA MIG  B1 -  65  HUDA  COLONY CHANDA  NAGAR SHERILINGAMPALLY ANDHRA  PRADESH 500060 90.00

IN30007910705714 KHAGENDRA  NATH  DEY VILL - KISHORNAGAR (BALUGHARI  ABASAN)  DT  PURBA MEDINIPUR,  CONTAI WEST BENGAL 721401 30.00

IN30009510385032 Naveen Kumar Chopra 801 802, International Trade Tower Nehru Place New Delhi 110019 600.00

IN30009510753265 M Kasee Viswanathan Old No 23/3, New No 40/3 Rajabadar Street T Nagar CHENNAI 600017 12.00

IN30009511010573 Bhavini Sanjay Bhatia Sicka Nagar R Block Room No 36, 3rd Floor V P Road MUMBAI 400004 150.00

IN30009511352548 S Rajasekaran 36 Old No 15, Kumarakoil Street Tiruvarur 610001 3564.00 001861

IN30009511776637 Manasi Amit Hinge Flat No 2 Building A2 Wing 1 Punyanagari Wadgaon Sheri Pune 411014 30.00

IN30010011713617 V RAVINEDUNCHEZHAN RAVI NO 10 SIDDALU CHETTY STREET CHOOLAI CHENNAI 600112 420.00

IN30011810020265 N. PREMA VATI 5 / 114 SWET NAGAR DAYAL BAGH AGRA 282005 300.00 002850

IN30011810704548 ARUN KUMAR B-138 WEST PATEL NAGAR NEW DELHI 110008 180.00

IN30012610107058 RAVI GUPTA 196, SIDARTH ENCLAVE. NEAR ASHRAM CHOWK, OPP. MAHARANI BAGH, RING ROAD, 110014 6.00

IN30014210386231 S  KALYANA  SUNDARAVALI 15/2C, CHETLA  ROAD,B-10, KAMAL  KUNJ, CALCUTTA 700027 1200.00

IN30015910453765 PUSPITA ROY 3B, SHYAM SQUARE EAST KOLKATA. 700003 600.00

IN30015910680968 ANUBHAV KIRTIKAR 1642, VARDAN NEW SHIVPURI HAPUR. 245101 60.00 002801

IN30017510070813 PALANI MUTHU. M NO 19/86, POOSARI KADU SANKARI RS POST SANKARI TK SALEM DISTRICT 637302 1200.00 007988

IN30017510210597 VIKRAM SINGH NARUKA MATERIALS DEPARTMENT M/S GRASIM INDUSTIRES LTD REDDIPALAYAM POST ARIYALUR DISTRICT 621704 120.00 007712

IN30017510229034 CHANDRASEKARAN. S TAMILAGAM NO 45/1, TAMILSANGAM ROAD NEAR KERALA SAMAJAM SALEM 636007 600.00 007969

IN30017510371595 RAJESWARI. B NO 11 E, GNANATHICKAM PILLAI STREET KALLUKUZHI TRICHY 620020 6.00 007697

IN30017510425057 JOTHI. R NO 6 C, FIRST FLOOR MAMBAZHAM STREET SOUTH PERIYAR NAGAR VRIDHACHALLAM 606001 60.00 007584

IN30018311061354 DHEERAJ MIRPURI B 97 DEFENCE COLONY NEW DELHI 110024 150.00

IN30018311301514 PRITI NILESH GUPTA 917 19  F  SHUBHANAN APTS F C ROAD  GANESHWADI PUNE MAHARASHTRA 411004 240.00

IN30018311867305 NEERU MALHOTRA 61 SUKH DEV NAGAR PANIPAT HARYANA 132103 600.00 002634

IN30020610559532 NARENDRA VERMA A - 31 ASHOK VIHAR PHASE - I DELHI 110052 150.00

IN30021410433298 NAVEED N NIZAMI BLDG 1/10 ASGARLI VAKOLA PIPELINE SANTACRUZ (E) MUMBAI 400055 120.00

IN30021411311680 SWARAN SINGH HOUSE NO G 4 1291 ST NO 1 JASWANT NAGAR LUDHIANA 141001 30.00

IN30021411383405 DEEPAK NARULA A   6/3 SECTOR 16 ROHINI NEW DELHI 110085 42.00 002595

IN30021411501860 SANJAY SRIRAMPUR H NO 3 4 1 8 LINGAMPALLY HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500027 600.00 004156

IN30021411664776 AMIT KUMAR JAIN D 202 APARNA CYBER COMMUNE NALLAGANDLA LINGAMPALLY HYDERABAD 500019 18.00 004108

IN30021411674139 VISHAL NANDKUMAR RAUL A 1 DEEP CH SWAPNA NAGARI BALRAJESHWAR RD MULUND W MUMBAI MAHARASHTRA 400080 60.00 003475

IN30021411767493 VIMLA PARASRAMKA P 11 CHITPUR SPUR KOLKATA WEST BENGAL 700007 240.00

IN30021412166306 A  DHANABAL 166/1 DINDIGUL ROAD MANAPARAI (TK) TRUCHY TRUCHY 621306 162.00 007709

IN30021412556003 HARISON MARY A H 503  SAIDEEP HEIGHTS 2ND MAIN PAI LAYOUT OFF OLD MADRAS ROAD BANGALORE 560016 300.00

IN30021412588139 SWATI JAIN I 835 PALAM VIHAR GURGAON HARYANA 122017 240.00 002621

IN30021412727281 PRIYANKA A PHADTARE S NO 17-1/B-1 SUNDAR RESIDENCY FLAT NO B-16 ANAND NAGAR HINGANE KHURD PUNE MAHARASHTRA 411051 12.00 003635

IN30021412805511 AIYATTIRA GANAPATHY MANOJ KUMAR NO. 59, SBI OFFICERS COLONY, BASAVESHWARA NAGAR, B A, WEST OF CHORD ROAD, BANGALORE KARNATAKA 560079 186.00 006198

IN30021413210695 GAJULA SURESH KUMAR 42/1/178  5 THRURPU KAMMAPALEM ONGOLE 523001 594.00 005599

IN30021413359758 TAPAN KUMAR BISWAS 20 CIRCUIT HOUSE AREA NORTH WEST SONARI JAMSHEDPUR JHARKHAND 831001 60.00

IN30021413403667 RM SOCKALINGAM CHETTIAR SONA A THEKKUR SIVAGANGA DIST SIVAGANGA 630201 1800.00

IN30021413577197 CHANCHAL KUMAR GHOSH SALBONI MIDNAPUR PASCHIM MEDINIPUR 721147 30.00 008491

IN30021414465292 MOHAMMED IRFAN KILL KHANA STREET PATAPOLE CUTTACK ORISSA INDIA CUTTACK ORISSA 753001 120.00 008561

IN30021414719435 NIRMAL RAMSWAROOP AWASTHI FLAT NO 102 BLDG 9 SUNFLOWER DNYANESHWAR NAGAR REGENCY ESTATE DOMBIVLI E MUMBAI MAHARASHTRA 421201 276.00

IN30021415129999 D L RAMACHANDRA RAO 147 SANTHOME HIGH ROAD M R C NAGAR CHENNAI TAMILNADU 600028 12000.00

IN30021415532904 RAVVA VENKATA SUBRAHMANYAM 2-201 2ND LANE NEHRU NAGAR G T ROAD ONGOLE ANDHRA PRADESH 523002 600.00 005603
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IN30021415641507 PRASANTA KUMAR SAMANTA 408 AL NASER CENTER GARDEN STREET AMMAN PLOT MF 37 AL ZARQA FREE ZONE JORDAN 0 6.00

IN30021415836419 REBA CHOUDHARY FLAT NO A/2 1ST FLOOR GOLMURI THANA GOLMURI THANA JAMSHEDPUR JHARKHAND JAMSHEDPUR JHARKHAND 831003 150.00

IN30021416816827 AMEY MADHAV BAITULE F NO 1,  KASTURI SHILPA RM- 25 LASH GYMKHANA ROAD ,  MIDC DOMBIVLI EAST DOMBIVLI MAHARASHTRA 421201 30.00

IN30021416890090 PADMALITA ROUTRAY C/O BINAY KUMAR MOHAPATRA AT-BAIRAM NAGAR, PO-MOTIGANJ NR SIVA DURGA TEMPLE BALASORE ORISSA 756003 60.00

IN30021418459765 SURESHKUMAR B PARMAR NEAR MODELA IND A/40 CHANDRA DARSHAN PADWAL NAGAR THANE WAGLE MAHARASHTRA THANE MAHARASHTRA 400604 600.00

IN30021418880022 PRASHANT KUMAR CHAURASIA WARD NO 3 NEHRU NAGAR CHANDAULI OPP POST OFFICE CHANDAULI UTTAR PRADESH 232104 150.00

IN30023910770655 PARAMESWARAN  ESWARAN P O BOX 3098 DUBAI UAE 100000 30.00

IN30023910859814 EAPEN SAJI MATHEW 27/28/F/001 SRI PRASTHA, 4TH ROAD NALLASOPARA (W) THANE 401203 480.00

IN30023911043363 SHANTHI S DR. PREMSAGAR,NO 12 8TH CROSS,VIGNAN NAGAR NEW THIPPASANDRA POST BANGALORE 560075 24.00

IN30023911363159 BASAVARAJ. S MATHAD PRASHANT NAGAR NEAR ISWAR TEMPLE GANGAVATHI KOPPAL(DIST) 583227 210.00 006367

IN30023911645416 NIRMALA DEVI O V NO.1471,BAZAR STREET MULBAGAL KOLAR DISTRICT 563131 6.00 006234

IN30023911694959 T. ANATHARAMAIAH H NO 463 BHARADWAAJ B/H R R PUMP RAMKRISHNA NAGAR PARBHANI IN PARBHANI 431401 120.00 003734

IN30023911821327 SUBAIAH P N NAKOOR BLEDFA ESTATE SUNTIKOPPA KODAGU 571237 3000.00 001391

IN30023912093367 RAHUL SHREEDHAR DUDHADE 1/104, ASHOK NAGAR, OPP.ATI V N PURAV MARG, CHUNABHATTI SION, MUMBAI 400022 30.00 003297

IN30023912653552 SATHEESH KUMAR M MUTTIYARAYIL KANAKAPPALLI P O PARAPPA 671533 6.00 008115

IN30023912891006 ASHISH KANTI DAS APARNA BHAVAN HRIDAYPUR HRIDAYPUR KOLKATA 700127 6.00

IN30023913367868 VIVEK JOYAPPA K S/O JOYAPPA K M , JOYLAND ESTATE BANANGALA POST SIDDAPUR KODAGU 571253 12.00 006266

IN30023913455601 VIJAYAKUMAR P 2/67 VEERAPANDI EDUVAMPALAYAM P O TIRUPUR 641687 120.00 008084

IN30023913511390 SANJIT KUMAR SAHA P-101/3 IG MARG ITR COLONY,NEAR CENTRAL SCHOOL BALASORE 756001 300.00 008573

IN30023913521789 SHYAMALI CHATTERJEE C/O SWAPAN KUMAR CHATTERJEE FLAT-B-3/9.PHASE-2 BARASAT HOUSING ESTATE NOAPARA BARASAT 700125 300.00

IN30023913969535 MEENA MISHRA WARD 22 SHASTRI NAGAR AMAHIYA, NR MUKKU DAIRY REWA 486001 174.00

IN30023914006215 RAMAN PILLAI ANANTHAN KOPPARA, KIZHAKKETHIL KADAMPOOR BUDHANOOR P O BUDHANOOR 689510 30.00 008253

IN30023914108146 SHIV SHANKAR MISHRA WARD NO 22 H NO. 196, SASTRI NAGAR AMAHIYA REWA 486001 48.00

IN30023914134464 SUNIL NINAN POOVELIL HOUSE THURUTHY THURUTHY P O CHANGANACHERRY 686535 60.00

IN30023914183920 PANKAJ KHANDELWAL SUSHMA APPT K/J/1 A/ NAGAR GAGAENDRA PALLY FLAT NO 4B 4TH KOLKATA 700059 66.00

IN30023914543871 JOHN PADINJAKKARA APT 610 210 WILLETT HALIFAX B3M3C6 CANADA CANADA 100000 600.00

IN30028010618504 SONALI SANJAY MEHTA 4 MUMBAI-PUNE ROAD KHADKI PUNE 411003 3600.00

IN30028010618513 KAMINI SUNIL MEHTA 4 MUMBAI-PUNE ROAD KHADKI PUNE 411003 3600.00

IN30028010618980 SAMIT SATISH MEHTA 4 MUMBAI-PUNE ROAD KHADKI PUNE 411003 7200.00

IN30030210004361 NARESH C JOSHI 7 VIDWAN SUNDRAM STREET NUNGAMBAKKAM CHENNAI 600034 600.00

IN30032710299113 RASHMI DEVI PATWARI C/O RASHMI ISPAT PRIVATE LIMITED RAGHUNATHPUR P.O.-JHARGRAM DIST- MIDNAPUR (W) 721507 120.00

IN30035170013325 ANUMOLU KUSUMA KUMARI DY.GEN.MANAGER, SBI,DELHI ZONAL OFFICE 11, 11 SANSAD MARG, NEW DELHI 110001 600.00

IN30035180034316 HEMA GURURAJAN 21, GOPALAKRISHNA FLATS LAKE VIEW ROAD WEST MAMBALAM CHENNAI 600033 600.00

IN30036010198570 P  R  KRISHNASWAMY PLOT NO.63 INDIRA GANDHI ST. AGS COLONY ALWARTHIRUNAGAR CHENNAI 600087 120.00

IN30036010758062 KOMARAVELLI  SRINIVAS H NO 1-1-336/39 FLAT NO 201 SAISUDHA RESIDENCY VIVEKNAGAR CHIKKAPALLY HYDERABAD 500020 6.00

IN30036020018439 ASK RAYMOND JAMES SECURITIES INDIA LIMITED BAND BOX HOUSE (REAR) 2ND FLOOR 254 DR ANNIE BESANT ROAD WORLI MUMBAI 400025 12.00 003322

IN30036020039845 PREM PARTAP JUNEJA A-1/135 PASCHIM VIHAR NEW DELHI 110063 60.00

IN30036020216491 CHANDRAKANT B GARWARE KAPUR MAHAL 1-A GROUND FLOOR NETAJI SUBHASH ROAD MARINE DRIVE MUMBAI 400020 24.00 003273

IN30036020628729 HARIPRIYA MANN GOVIND FARM PO CHHATARPUR NEW DELHI 110030 120.00

IN30036021368667 N VIJAYRAJ KOTHARI 15/8 MAHAVEER COLONY DR AMBEHDHKAR NAGAR E V K SAMPATH ROAD VEPERY CHENNAI 600007 24.00 006663

IN30036021406297 DILIP KOTHARI 15/8 MAHAVEER COLONY NEW COLONY DR AMBEDHKAR NAGAR EVK SAMPATH ROAD VEPERI CHENNAI 600007 12.00 006664

IN30036021495294 NEMICHAND VIJAYRAJ KOTHARI 15/8 MAHAVEER COLONY DR AMBEDKAR NAGAR VEPERY CHENNAI 600007 12.00 006665

IN30036022101706 T JANARDHANA KALKURA 8 AMMEN KOIL STREET PADI CHENNAI 600050 1200.00

IN30036022586642 DR C V ANANTHASAYANAM THIRUMAL 1 THIRD STREET DR RADHAKRISHNAN SALAI MYLAPORE CHENNAI 600004 12000.00

IN30036022604402 HARIKRISHNA MURARILAL MEHROTRA 3 VINAYAK APARTMENT SRINAGAR KAROL DIST GANDHI NAGAR 382721 600.00 003050

IN30037810101321 KOPPOLU RAJENDRA KUMAR DOOR NO.1-246/A KOTHAPETA MANGALAGIRI POST GUNTUR DIST 522503 1200.00 005581

IN30037810155124 AKI KULSHRESHTHA C-16, THE MAHARAJA SURAJMAL CHS LTD JUHU VERSOVA LINK ROAD ANDHERI(WEST) MUMBAI 400053 1200.00

IN30037810172448 GOVINDA RAO THANDOLE A-401, SREEJEE PLAZA PLOT NO 24, SECTOR -25 NERUL NAVI MUMBAI 400706 60.00 008974

IN30037810174287 KALISTIN M 5/40B MANAKKAVILAI MANALIKKARAI P.O, K.K.DT 629164 24.00 007853

IN30037810182912 VENKATA NARAYANA CHALAMALASETTI NO.59A-8/10-6 MARUTI CO OP. COLONY GURUNANAK NAGAR VIJAYAWADA 520008 1200.00 005400

IN30037810326904 N R RAVICHANDRAN PLOT NO 12 PSC BANK COLONY 2ND CROSS OPP RTP OFFICE MUDALIARPET PONDICHERRY 605004 150.00

IN30038610098020 ZUBEDA ZOEB CHINWALA VASWANI HOUSE, 3RD FLR., FLAT NO 12, BEST MARG, MUMBAI 400001 12.00

IN30039410148058 S P SHARMA B-XXXIV-2217/1 DURGA PURI HAIBOWAL KALAN LUDHIANA 141001 12.00

IN30039410166858 A MANOGARAN G7  GLORY ENCLAVE 71/46  T H ROAD KALADIPET CHENNAI 600019 6.00

IN30039410772345 LAKSHADRI TADISHETTI H NO-6-1-411 V D O'S COLONY KHAMMAM 507002 240.00 004727

IN30039410925258 SABITA PANDA B 66 JOURNA LIST COLONY JUBILEE HILLS HYDERABAD 500034 15000.00 000965

IN30039411094759 CHINA MADDESWARA RAO KANALA 7A 8 53 EASTRAN STREET ELURU 534001 300.00 005971

IN30039411333233 KEDAR LAL BARNWAL CHATA TAND BAZAR KENDVA PO KUSUNDA DHANBAD 828116 726.00 008752

IN30039411476979 PADINCHARA KUNNATH TAZATIL PADMANABHAN PLOT NO 422 JUBILEE HILLS ROAD NO 19 HYDERABAD 500033 600.00 004221

IN30039411564224 V USHA SRI OLD NO/NEW NO 372 CTO COLONY SALEM 636016 8364.00 001984

IN30039411634882 B PRATIMAA SRINATH 1104 GLEN CROFT CLIFF AVENUE HIRA NANDAMI GARDENS POWAI MUMBAI 460076 120.00

IN30039411665956 G VIDHYA REDDY 11/2 SWATHI COURT NO-43 VIJAYA RAGHAVA ROAD T-NAGAR CHENNAI TAMILNADU  INDIA 600017 1800.00 001622

IN30039411775915 CHEMITI PILLESWARA RAO 5-A, ANAND SHEEL ESTATE NANDINAGAR BANJARA HILLS HYDERABAD 500034 24.00 004251
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IN30039411949384 M PREM CHANDH 170 SORNAPURI RICH LAND RAKKIAPALAYM OPP TO VARANASHI THEATRE AVINASHI T K TIRUPUR 641652 60.00 008083

IN30039412312192 SATHYANATH SIRAM 305 TULIPS APARTMENTS SOMAJIGUDA HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500482 12.00 004507

IN30039412312205 RISHIMANI SATYAVATI NAGENDRA ADSUMELLI SRI TOWERS MOGALRAJYAPURAM VIJAYAWADA ANDHRA PRADESH 520002 36.00 005380

IN30039412441290 S SAILAJA 3-6-544 7TH STREET HIMAYATH NAGAR HYDERABAD A P 500029 12.00 004202

IN30039412477827 K KISHORE KUMAR REDDY 40-26-19 JAYASRI TOWERS (FF-3) SRIRAM NAGAR COLONY VIJAYAWADA 520010 1200.00 005428

IN30039412528156 KONA BALA KRISHNA OLD MALANCHA HOLDING NO 269/2 WARD 20 KHARAGPUR DT MIDNAPORE WEST 721301 60.00

IN30039412952665 MADHURI DEVI AGARWAL C/O HARNAM SINGH AWTAR SINGH DARIMOHALLA DHANBAD 826001 798.00 008741

IN30039412999429 ANITA DEVI SHASTRI NAGAR DHANBAD 826001 300.00 008742

IN30039413639938 R G DURAI BABU 84/3 THIRUPOOR KUMARAN STREET PERMABUR CHENNAI 600039 12.00 007109

IN30039413641548 PRAGATI VYAS 3 IN SIDE FORT NEAR BARADWARI VIDISHA 464001 1200.00 003827

IN30039413760910 RAM PRASANNA GHOSH G10/5 KARUNAMAYE HOUSING ESTATE SALT LAKE CITY SECTOR-II KOLKATA 700091 30.00

IN30039414037340 HARSHIKA A PATEL NO-5-3-256 70 JEERA R P ROAD SECUNDERABAD 500003 600.00 003985

IN30039414131972 R SATHISH P NO 3 AND 4 FLAT NO 501 SMR SRUJANA BEHIND COMMUNITY HALL SANJEEVA REDDY NAGAR HYDERABAD 500038 300.00

IN30039414702102 BASAVESWARA RAO AMBATI PLOT NO 60 EAST SAMATHANAGAR OPP JNTU NEAR RISHI WOMENS COLLEGE KUKATPALLY HYDERABAD 500072 300.00 004412

IN30039414807459 N VAITHIALINGAM FLAT NO-653 K K NAGAR MAIN ROAD MADURAI 625020 60.00 007785

IN30039415017820 Y V SREEDHAR REDDY 2-127 M R PALLI NEAR VYKUNTHAPURAM TIRUPATI 517502 300.00 005275

IN30039415878828 P PARVATHI W/O V PERUMAL V K P GARDEN VEDICHIPALAYAM POST KARUR TALUK KARUR DIST 639114 30.00 008029

IN30039416357234 SAJAN  V  VARKEY VELLAKKOTTU HOUSE VELLOOR  P O KOTTAYAM 686501 180.00

IN30039416867505 JITENDRA KUMAR MAHESWARI WARD NO 9 DINHATA 736135 36.00 008526

IN30039416946805 RAM BABU GUPTA RAMAN SCANR CENTER GUDARI BAZAR BALLIA 277001 372.00 002841

IN30039417115639 SARKAR KAUSHIK HIG 478 SUJATA NAGAR VISAKHAPATNAM 530051 1200.00

IN30039417544020 PRABIR DAS PRAFULLA BHAWAN BARBARI RLY HOSPITAL ROAD DIBRUGARH 786001 6.00 008670

IN30039417858393 DESAI VIMAL KESHAV 402 SAI VISAVA PLOT NO 4 GORAI (2) BORIVALI WEST MUMBAI 400092 1200.00

IN30039417908936 SHAMBHU PRASAD GANERIWALA NEW NO 21 OLD NO 9 ETHIRAJ LANE EGMORE CHENNAI 600008 30.00

IN30039418009389 KUMARI SHARMISTHA KATHELA KHARIK BAZAR BHAGALPUR 851204 30.00 008790

IN30039418523428 S RAVIKUMAR NO-64 YAKOOB STREET GOBICHETTIPALAYAM ERODE 638452 1200.00

IN30044110130275 SUNDHAR  .A "SRI GURUKRUPA" PLOT NO.9 ANNIBESANT STREET VIJAYALAKSHMIPURAM AMBATTUR CHENNAI 600053 6.00 007229

IN30044110282642 RAGHAVAN P S V H S ROTARY SENIOR CITIZEN CENTRE THE VOLUNTARY HEALTH SERVICES T T T I POST ADYAR CHENNAI 600113 60.00

IN30044111013706 ARUNADEVI V OLD 14 NEW 13 MAHAMAHAM TANK SOUTH KUMBAKONAM 612001 120.00 007635

IN30045010002501 ASHOK KUMAR TIBREWALA BRIJDHAM HOUSING COMPLEX BLDG NO 10 FLAT NO 15 252 CANAL STREET KOLKATA 700048 300.00

IN30045010004281 I. SEETHARAM NAIDU "RAMARAKSHA" G - 48, ANNANAGAR (E) CHENNAI 600102 1200.00

IN30045010004835 KOSHA GAURANG DESAI 8 - B NEHA APTS R. C. DUTT ROAD BARODA 390007 348.00

IN30045010011537 VASANT M. KULKARNI A/1, AMEYA SOCIETY ASHOK NAGAR ROAD NO. 2, KANDIVLI EAST MUMBAI 400101 24.00 003519

IN30045010030401 DILDAR SINGH GILL H NO 2454 PHASE 10 MOHALI 160059 900.00

IN30045010033391 BHUPINDER BHAGAR FLAT NO 219, HIG SECTOR 71 MOHALI 160059 1560.00

IN30045010041107 RAVI NARESH GOYAL HOUSE NO 2377 SECTOR 38/C, CHANDIGARH 160014 60.00

IN30045010079415 SUDHAKARA PRABHU C/O RAMESH KAMBI PLOT NO- 2, ELECOM LAYOUT IIND  MAIN, III RD CROSS SADASHIV NAGAR, BELAUM, KARNATAKA 590001 120.00

IN30045010081926 M. INDUBALA 12, KALATHI PILLAI STREET, SOWCARPET, CHENNAI. 600079 12.00 007352

IN30045010081942 M. SASHIKALA 12, KALATHI PILLAI ST. 1st FLOOR, SOWCARPET, CHENNAI. 600079 12.00 007353

IN30045010081959 MANOHAR RAJ KANKARIA 12, KALATHI PILLAI STREET, 1st FLOOR, SOWCARPET, CHENNAI. 600079 12.00

IN30045010082902 LAKSHMI SARAGADAM FLAT NO 404 SUSHEELA SHELTERS D/NO 75-6-11 PRAKASH NAGAR RAJAHMUNDRY 533103 300.00

IN30045010084885 KOOMBER PROPERTIES & LEASING COMPANY LIMITEDCAMELLIA HOUSE 14, GURUSADAY ROAD CALCUTTA 700019 600.00 008383

IN30045010091735 DEVINDER SHARMA B 25, JALADA, TWIN TOWER LANE, PRABHADEVI MUMBAI 400025 600.00

IN30045010094987 SUSHIL PRASAD C3/1108 L AND T SOUTH CITY BANNERGHATTA ROAD BANGALORE KARNATAKA 560076 360.00

IN30045010163001 SURINDER KAUR 702 SECTOR 22 A CHANDIGARH 160022 2400.00

IN30045010192273 HARPREET SINGH GREWAL 1392 SEC-33C CHANDIGARH 160019 600.00

IN30045010220146 VIMLESH INVESTMENTS PRIVATE LIMITED 28 KG MARG GROUND FLOOR ECE HOUSE DELHI 110001 1200.00

IN30045010240627 SUKHINDER BAGAI 303 MAKER CHAMBERS V NARIMAN POINT MUMBAI 400021 120.00

IN30045010268360 VIMLESH INDUSTRIES PVT. LTD. 7 A- SRIRAM ROAD DELHI 110054 1200.00

IN30045010312073 JAI SINGH GILL 2043 SECTOR  15 CHANDIGARH 160017 3600.00

IN30045010314803 GURCHARAN KAUR GILL H NO 2454 PHASE 10 MOHALI 160059 900.00

IN30045010339024 MANJU LALA HOUSE NO 100 CHEMBUR COLONY MUMBAI 400074 600.00

IN30045010342131 MAHENDRA PRASAD F 54 LILAC ASHIANA GARDENS PO SONARI JAMSHEDPUR, JHARKHAND 831011 600.00

IN30045010375010 SHAM LAL KAKKAR G-50 (1ST FLOOR), NARAINA VIHAR NEAR PAYAL PVR NEW DELHI 110028 600.00

IN30045010401142 MANJU KUMARI SINHA L4/58 DWARKA RD. BURMAMINES JAMSHEDPUR 831007 120.00

IN30045010436724 R. SUJATHA 187 14TH MAIN 2ND CROSS RBI LAYOUT J P NAGAR 7TH PHASE BANGALORE 560078 450.00

IN30045010456957 MATHEW SAMUEL KALARICKAL 18, BISHOP GARDEN R.A. PURAM CHENNAI 600028 60000.00

IN30045010470323 JITENDER AGGARWAL H NO 86 AKASHNEEM MARG DLF PHASE II GURGAON HARYANA 122002 1200.00

IN30045010507434 GAURAV SHAILESH PATEL C/O MR. SHAILESH P. PATEL 7 B SHANTI SADAN 36th RD. BANDRA (W) MUMBAI 400050 240.00

IN30045010517977 FIROZA ASHWINI MATA B 4/42 SAFDARJUNG ENCLAVE NEW DELHI 110029 360.00

IN30045010558227 P. BABU FLAT NO F1 FIRST FLOOR NEW NO 8 OLD NO 52 NALLA THAMBI STREET TRIPLICANE CHENNAI 600005 6.00

IN30045010576062 V. VETRI SELVAN ANDHRA BANK 19 WEST GREAT COTTON RD. TUTICORIN 628001 120.00

IN30045010748283 KISHAN CHAND GUPTA 56 VAISHALI PITAMPURA DELHI 110034 1200.00
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IN30045010772120 SANJEEV KOHLI FLAT NO 601 TOWER NO 24 ORCHID PETALS SOHNA ROAD SECTOR 49 GURGAON HARYANA 122002 1200.00

IN30045010780564 VENKATA SUBBA RAO TADEPALLI 3-4-223 FLAT-201 ALEKHYA MH TOWERS LINGAMPALLY NEAR JAIN TEMPLE KACHIGUDA HIMAYATH NAGAR STN HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500027 1200.00

IN30045010818609 NIRMAL KUMAR SINHA FLAT NO 624 2ND FLOOR KANCHANJANGHA VIJAY HERITAGE ANIL SURPATH ULYAN P.O KADMA JAMSHEDPUR 831005 420.00

IN30045010822182 ARVINDER SINGH 112 - C, POCKET - F MAYUR VIHAR PHASE - 2 DELHI 110091 1200.00

IN30045010828267 RAMANATHAN SRINIVASAN F 25, MAITHILI ORION COMPLEX 46 C/4 AUNDH ROAD KHADKI, PUNE 411020 420.00

IN30045010855622 GOPAL PRASAD DUBEY BLOCK 22, PLOT 11 NEHRUNAGAR (EAST) BHILAI 490020 300.00

IN30045011064809 KAMALA KASHYAP HOUSE NO-16/1 STREET NO-1 RAJENDRA NAGAR DEHRADUN 248001 150.00 002817

IN30045011074870 MAHADEV V. KAUSHIK 101/21 SILVER OAKS APT. DLF PHASE I GURGAON 122002 300.00

IN30045011125457 MALINI SIVARAM G 503 AND G 501 IVORY TOWERS SECTOR 70, SAS NAGAR MOHALI, PUNJAB 160059 1200.00

IN30045011192437 NIRMALA SHARMA H NO - 33 DOON VIHAR AVAS VIKAS COLONY JAKHAN, RAJPUR ROAD DEHRADUN 248001 600.00 002818

IN30045011231502 MANJU DEVI BAGRI C O SHREE AMBICA TRADING CORPN 138 CANNING KOLKATA 700001 6000.00

IN30045011276217 ANITA DIGWANI D-55 VIJAY NAGAR JHANSI ROAD LASHKAR GWALIOR 474001 120.00

IN30045011314484 ANITA JHANWAR 16 ROUND TANK LANE 3RD FLOOR, SEAL MANSION HOWRAH WEST BENGAL 711101 600.00

IN30045011320739 NARENDRA KUMAR DEVPURA 4 NEW MAHAVEER NAGAR NEAR TULSI NIKETAN SECTOR 4 HIRAN MAGARI UDAIPUR 313002 240.00 002895

IN30045011469234 RAMNIWAS JAJU B 53 SECTOR 14 NOIDA 201301 1200.00

IN30045011491826 SUNNY JAIN BE 5 IInd FLOOR NEAR RBI COLONY OPP TRILOK BHAWAN SHALIMAR BAGH DELHI 110088 450.00

IN30045011700128 YUSUF A SONASETH 135 PARK STREET KOLKATA 700017 600.00

IN30045012118824 SAMEENA AHMED 15/260 FLAT NO 201 GAGAN COMPLEX CIVIL LINES KANPUR UTTARPRADESH 208001 204.00

IN30045012376086 PRANAB KUMAR MUKHOPADHYAY C-4/2 FLAT NO-10 ONGC COLONY PANVEL DIST- RAIGAD NAVI MUMBAI 410221 300.00

IN30045012775893 RAMAN DAVE HOUSE 07 MOTILAL NEHRU NAGAR OLD P O NEHRUNAGAR BHILAI CG 490020 60.00 003879

IN30045012870168 VIPUL ANANTRAY SHAH 27 DHAVAL SOCIETY NR KRUSHNA NAGAR AHMEDABAD GUJARAT 387810 300.00

IN30045012966107 MUKESH JAIN FLAT NO 314 GAUR GALAXY PLOT NO 5 SECTOR 5 VAISHALI GHAZIABAD UTTAR PRADESH 201010 1200.00

IN30045013009197 RAGHAVENDRA RAO POTLURI D NO 58-14-49/2 MIG II VUDA LAYOUT NAT POST MARRIPALEM VISAKHAPATNAM ANDHRA PRADESH 530009 1500.00 005740

IN30045013098912 DAYAL RAM ANCHLIA PO SAINTHIA PRATAP NURSING HOME MAHABIR MARG BIRBHUM WEST BENGAL 731234 480.00

IN30045013192255 PIYUSH SURENDRA JAMGAONKAR FLAT NO E-B-18 CTS NO 15735/7/5 KHINVASARA FORT ULKA NAGARI AURANGABAD MAHARASHTRA 431009 60.00

IN30045013438026 NIKET K PARIKH A-5 JALVIHAR 2ND FLOOR OPP INCOME TAX GANDHI BRIDGE CORNER AHMEDABAD GUJARAT 380009 60.00

IN30045013461398 S DHEIVANAI 12 NEW NO-22 1ST CROSS STREET SHASTRI NAGARADYAR CHENNAI TAMILNADU 600020 60.00

IN30045013482550 JAYALAKSHMI SOMAYAJI 29 (OLD NO-15) THIRD STREET ABHIRAMAPURAM CHENNAI TAMIL NADU 600018 4800.00

IN30045013592120 MADHURI RAVINDRA KULKARNI 404 N1 CIDCO CHIKALTHANA VRINDAVAN C SECTOR AURANGABAD MAHARASHTRA 431003 60.00

IN30045013672706 PRERNA TIBREWALA BRIJDHAM HOUSING COMPLEX BLDG NO 10/15 252 CANAL STREET KOLKATA WEST BENGAL 700048 900.00

IN30045013689787 ANURAG MANOHAR KAMBLE 599 SACHAPIR STREET CAMP PUNE MAHARASHTRA 411001 60.00

IN30045013700113 PRATIMA SINGH B-11/3 BDA COMPLEX A-9 SAKET NAGAR BHOPAL MADHYA PRADESH 462026 270.00

IN30045013727157 SUDIPTO BANERJEE 12/1 U K DUTTA ROAD P O DUMDUM KOLKATA WEST BENGAL 700028 12.00

IN30045013728957 PARUL DEBI DAS HOUSE NO 44 CHANDAN NAGAR PETH SURVEY BELTOLA GUWAHATI 781028 120.00

IN30045013808844 PANKAJ SIDANA CU-25 VISHAKHA ENCLAVE PITAM PURA NEW DELHI DELHI 110034 150.00

IN30045014065434 SUKHEN DAS SUBHASHA ROAD OYA 18 19 KHARDAHA NORTH 24 PARGANAS WEST BENGAL 743175 30.00

IN30045014086131 PREM KUMAR MANOHARLAL ANEJA A-38 SECTOR 15 NOIDA NOIDA SECTOR 20 GHAZIABAD UTTAR PRADESH 201301 60.00

IN30045014095954 KANAN JASSAL 1548 F/FLOOR SECTOR 46 IN SECTOR 46 GURGAON HARYANA 122003 150.00

IN30045014175544 RANJAN MUKHERJEE BENIMADHAB MUKHERJEE GAGRA GHAT PO RAJBATI DT BURDWAN WEST BENGAL 713104 6.00

IN30045014186016 TAPAN CHANDRAKANT PATEL NARKHI POLE KANTHARIA CHAKLA NADIAD DIST KHEDA KHEDA GUJARAT 387001 48.00

IN30045014204617 VIDYA SAGAR BATRA 98 AVAS VIKAS RISHIKESH 249201 UTTARAKHAND UTTARAKHAND 249201 900.00

IN30045014282694 SHIBANI CHOWDHURY A 9 MOULANA AZAD SARANI CITY CENTRE NR II AM DURGAPUR WEST BENGAL 713216 6.00

IN30045014295471 PARUL H NO 51 22 APAR BAZAR GURUNANKAPURA 2 MODINAGAR GHAZIABAD UP 201204 132.00

IN30045014364590 MOHAMMAD WASHID 25/4 PRITAM ROAD NEAR HARI STORE MOHINI ROAD DEHRADUN UTTARAKHAND 248001 60.00

IN30045014371319 SHAILENDRA SINGH V GOAD TEH NARNAUL DISTT MAHENDERGARH NARNAUL HARYANA 123001 6.00

IN30045014390599 ANJALI MEHTA D 384 DEFENCE COLONY NEW DLEHI DELHI 110024 4200.00

IN30045014438307 VIKAS CHAWLA G 126 BLOCK G PREET VIHAR LAXMI NAGAR SHAKARPUR EAST DELHI DELHI 110092 300.00

IN30045014446567 NANDAN SINGH RAWAT H NO 25 KHA TILAKPUR ALMORA UTTARAKHAND 263601 210.00

IN30045014481912 SHILPA CHOWDHURY A 9 MOULANA AZAD SARANI DURGAPUR M CORP CITY CENTRE BARDDHAMAN DURGAPUR WEST BENGAL 713216 12.00

IN30045014486175 BONALA PRABODHAN H NO 128/21 HANUMAN NAGAR GHANPUR WARANGAL GHANPUR MULUG WARANGAL TELANGANA 506345 12.00

IN30045014542268 SHANTANU SUBHASHCHANDRA AGNIHOTRI 11A SIDDHESHWAR NAGAR BHARATI VIDYAPITH SAMOR SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA 413004 6.00

IN30045080017591 TAYYEBA SIRAJUDDIN 2-7-79 NOOR MANZIL, ROSE PARK MAJNU HILLS AURANGABAD 431001 1200.00

IN30045080278335 PRIYA MADHAV PHULAMBRIKAR 1174 TILAK WADI SADASHIV PETH PUNE 411030 6.00

IN30045080287754 THULASY SRINIVASAN A-3 SHANKARSHET ROAD OPP DHOBI GHAT PUNE 411042 1200.00

IN30045080287763 THULASY SRINIVASAN A-3 SHANKARSHET ROAD OPP DHOBI GHAT PUNE 411042 1200.00

IN30047610126137 MADATHIL RAMACHANDRAN D 502, POWAI PARK ADI SANKARACHARYA MARG HIRANANDANI GARDENS, POWAI MUMBAI, MAHARASHTRA 400076 360.00 003457

IN30047640188846 ADVANCED CARDIOVASCULAR SPECIALISTS PRIVATE LIMSIR H N HOSPITAL PADMASHRI GORDHANBAPA CHOWK RAJA RAMMOHAN ROY ROAD MUMBAI 400004 120.00

IN30047642137695 P N CHELLAMMAL SAI GARDENS NEW NO 08 OLD NO 15 62ND ST ASHOK  NAGAR CHENNAI 600083 120.00

IN30047642266792 ASHIM GHOSH C/15 O N G C NAGAR PALAVASNA MEHSANA 384003 600.00

IN30048410335066 JASOBANTA DAS C/O. DR. R.K.DAS C/O DR TULSIPUR SQUARE CUTTACK 753008 600.00 008566

IN30048413593694 T U V R SUDHEER REDDY S/O SATTI REDDY H NO 7/140/A NEAR HIGH SCHOOL PENUMANTRA 534124 240.00 005992

IN30051310539426 MANUJ S MEHROTRA 40/248 ELLORA PARK SUBHANPURA P O VADODARA 390023 1020.00

IN30051310661523 HEMANT DATTATRAY MHATRE G/3 RAHMAT TULLA CHAWL 2 GUNDAVALI GAVTHAN GALLI NO 2 ANDHERI EAST MUMBAI 400069 564.00
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IN30051311106170 NABIN KUMAR CO AXIAL O/O DET L/D 3RD FLOOR TELEPHONE EXCHANGE BUILDING BUDHMARG PATNA BIHAR 800001 210.00 008702

IN30051311132334 SUDHANSHU KUMAR SINGH FD 149 SECTOR 3 SALT LAKE KOLKATA WEST BENGAL 700106 12.00

IN30051311403702 KIRTI LATA SHARMA HOUSE NO 2177 BLOCK A GREEN FIELDS COLONY FARIDABAD HARYANA 121010 240.00

IN30051311521782 KATHIRIYA PRAVINBHAI VALLABHBHAI 307 SALASAR TOWER CHS LTD FATAK ROAD NEAR NAGAR BHAVAN BHAYANDER W MUMBAI MAHARASHTRA INDIA 401101 60.00

IN30051312018530 SANDESH SHANAL JANARDAN FLAT NO 502 NEW PARVATI APPT LT ROAD DAHISAR WEST MUMBAI MAHARASHTRA 400068 30.00

IN30051312849757 ISMAIL ANTULEY 502 MIG 18 GOKHALENAGAR PUNE 411016 24.00 003601

IN30051313216906 SUDHA DEEPAK SHENDGE H NO 3 SAWALI ROAD NR BALAJI MANGAL KARYAL MIRAJ 416410 180.00 003682

IN30051313540748 LATHA SANJAY 360 JAL VAYU VIHAR KAMANAHALLI MAIN ROAD BANGALORE KARNATAKA 560043 180.00 006140

IN30051313636974 ABBAS S SUTERWALA I BLDG FLAT NO 385 PHASE III OPP VISHAL MEGA MART PARMAR NAGAR FATIMA NAGAR PUNE 411013 354.00 003596

IN30051313743867 SUMAN SHUKLA H NO 1833A/1 G F GALI NO 10 GOVINDPURI EXTN KALKAJI NEW DELHI 110019 24.00

IN30051313750482 ARABINDA MISHRA AT RAMAJHALI PO TELITALEIMAL KUCHINDA SAMBALPUR ORISSA 768222 60.00 008609

IN30051313774824 UPENDRA PRASAD JAISWAL PLOT NO B/1 ROAD NO IB BASANT VIHAR HARMU RANCHI JHARKHAND 834001 420.00

IN30051313870272 ANITA SINGH CCWO COLONY QR NO F 64 P O SARAIDHELA DHANBAD JHARKHAND 828127 60.00 008753

IN30051314448883 RAJESHKUMAR PRAGJIBHAI KHENI A/302 ALANKAR RESIDENCY BH KAPODRA POLICE STATION VARACHA ROAD SURAT GUJARAT 395006 120.00 003167

IN30051314601360 SHETH SHALIN ANILKUMAR 206 PUSHPKAMAL HOSTEL NR RAGHUVEER CHAMBER NEAR MOHINI CORNER BAKROL ROAD V V NAGAR GUJARAT 388120 18.00 003086

IN30051314611589 BIMAL K K GOKULAM OLD COURT RD INR PATTAMBI PALLAKAD KERALA 679303 240.00 008142

IN30051314651875 GANESH CHANDRA SRIVASTAVA B 111/3 RAJENDRA NAGAR BAREILLY UTTAR PRADESH 243001 30.00 002792

IN30051314789537 PRADIP PRAHLA BASOTIA 201 ARBUDA FLATS ARBUDA NAGAR OPP HDFC BANK LINK ROAD BHARUCH GUJARAT 392001 240.00 003149

IN30051315420209 PRAMODBHAI PATEL L S NO 90 P1 P2 P NO 83 MEGHPAR KUMBHARDI ADIPUR GUJARAT INDIA 370205 48.00 002984

IN30051315447330 BAIJU MONE RASA KALABHAVAN NARIYAPURAM NEAR INDILAYAPPAN TEMPLE V KERALA 689513 150.00 008254

IN30051318254327 RAVI AKASAPU 2ND FLR PLOT NO 20 CORPORATION CLY B/H INDIRA GANDHI RUGNALAYA L A D SQUARE NORTH AMBAZARI ROAD NAGPUR MAHARASHTRA 440033 24.00

IN30051318336952 POLISETTY VENKATA SIVANAGA ANILKUMAR PLOT NO 202 DOOR NO 12 2 830/14/2 HILL COLONY MEHDIPATNAM NR RELIANCE FRESH HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 500028 6.00 004178

IN30051318402785 NITHYA NATHAN 60 SAHID BINOY BOSE ROAD 113 REGENT PARK NEAR BINOY PALLY GIRLS SCHOOL SOUTH 24 PARGANAS WEST BENGAL 700070 60.00

IN30051318709396 DIVYA NAIR D/O VASANT KUMAR NAIR NARAYANEEYAM 11/459 LAKSHMI NAGAR PUTHUPPARIYARAM I KAVALPAD PALAKKAD KERALA INDIA 678012 90.00

IN30051319886634 MAHESH I DODAMANI EXTENSION AREA KALADGI ROAD KALADGI ROAD BAGALKOT KARNATAKA 587101 6.00

IN30051320340644 RINA DEVI PINTU KUMAR 607 GARUD FLIGHT C/O 27 WING AF C/O 56 APO BHUJ KHAVDA HIGHWAY BHUJ GUJARAT INDIA 370001 30.00

IN30051320348933 NAMDEO KERU KALAMKAR D WING BLDG FLAT NO 11 SNO 75/1 BANER GAON NR KHOKAL WELL NEAR KHOKAL WELL PUNE MAHARASHTRA 411045 36.00

IN30051321630826 ATUL ASHOK NAGARE 3B/102 ASHOK NAGAR NEAR DADLANI PARK BALKUM THANE  WEST MAHARASHTRA 400608 240.00

IN30051321904317 SUNNY RUPANI FLAT NO 306 RAM DARSHAN APT BH POLICE STATION BHARAT CHOWK ULHASNAGAR THANE MAHARASHTRA 421001 30.00

IN30051322183807 JAYDEEP D MANGUKIYA D/201 NILKANTH APT OPP KHODIYAR SOC NR SHAK MKT KATARAGAM SURAT GUJARAT 395004 78.00

IN30051322323178 MADHURI MOHGOOPUR PO MANGHOO PUR NAWABGANJ NR POST OFFICE GONDA UTTAR PRADESH 271303 6.00

IN30051322337329 SANJEEV KRISHNARAO GEJJI FL A 703 SUYOG LEHER SN 16/2 KONDHWA BK PUNE MAHARASHTRA 411048 6.00

IN30051322463077 KESHAV SHARMA FLAT NO 802 8TH FLOOR PURNIMA PARADISE CHS PLOT NO 72 SECTOR 20 KHARGHAR NAVI MUMBAI MAHARASHTRA 410210 120.00

IN30051322667044 AJEYA UKADGAONKAR 11 MITRAMANDAL SOCIETY NEW OSMANPURA OPPOSITE LUMBINI BUDHA VIHAR AURANGABAD MAHARASHTRA 431005 6.00

IN30051322733980 NEELU NANIKRAM NAWANI FLAT NO 404 A WING LAXMI ANGAN SHIVSAI ROAD KOKANE CHOWK PIMPLE SAUDAGAR PUNE MAHARASHTRA 411027 30.00

IN30055610009559 HARISH BABU GUPTA SUNRISE ENCLAVE 14, CIVIL LINES BEHIND KOTHI BIYAWANI NEAR RADHEY SHYAM ENCLAVE, BAREILLY 243005 180.00 002795

IN30055610269014 AMIT GUPTA 128/18 , K. BLOCK KIDWAI NAGAR KANPUR 208011 48.00 002741

IN30055610314660 SANGEETA JAIN 117/L-11 NAVIN NAGAR KAKADEO KANPUR 208025 1200.00

IN30058910062901 Raj Kumar 26 B Supriya Apartments Pocket A-4, Paschim Vihar New Delhi 110063 12.00

IN30058910113248 CHHAYA GUPTA 180, POCKET D - 15 SECTOR -3 ROHINI DELHI 110085 600.00

IN30058910123270 JOGESH CHANDRA DIKSHIT DEHERIPALI, FATAK SAMBALPUR 768004 60.00 008603

IN30058910205352 MANOJ KUMAR GUPTA 407 SAKET TOWER S P VERMA ROAD PATNA BIHAR 800001 60.00

IN30061010052002 S ANNAPURNA RAJATHADRI, NO 60 2ND MAIN ROAD, SHREYAS COLONY J P NAGAR, 7TH PHASE BANGALORE 560078 42.00

IN30061010858132 ROHINI REDDY PLOT  NO 5 KOUSHIK  CO-OP SOCIETY BANJARA HILLS  ROAD NO 12 HYDERABAD 100000 708.00 002477

IN30064410102253 DANISH KARAKA C/O ROHAN JATHANNA ABN AMRO BANK 82  SAKHAR BHAVAN NARIMAN POINT MUMBAI 400021 3360.00

IN30064410172002 M SABEEL AHMED 2ND FLR ROOM NO 29 SHAFEE BLDG NEAR BADA MASJID MAHIM (EAST) MUMBAI 400017 1200.00

IN30066910097372 DR JAY NARAYAN JAYSWAL D NO 4-3-366 ARCHANA BUILDING NTR CHOWK ADILABAD 504001 120.00 004585

IN30066910136993 ADISESHA B REDDY C/O DR NARAYANAMMA D NO 12/399 SAI NAGAR ANANTAPUR 515001 18504.00

IN30066910140160 DR K VENUGOPALA RAO D NO 29-2-20 RANI NIVAS OPP JUDGE COURT VISAKHAPATNAM 530020 1500.00 005765

IN30066910187830 POLEPALLI ANANDASETTY D NO 8-3-373(2) MAIN BAZAAR RAYADURG ANANTAPUR DIST 515865 600.00 004923

IN30069310030637 CHAMPA GOEL 76, M.C.GHOSH LANE HOWRAH 711101 600.00

IN30069310129325 LILY GHOSH FLAT-C-1/9 ROAD NO-1 RIVER SIDE TOWNSHIP BURNPUR 713325 30.00 008481

IN30074910097299 CHINNAMMA KURUVILLA 503, BUILDING NO. A 1-11, YASHODHAM, GOREGAON (EAST) MUMBAI 400063 600.00

IN30074910441770 JOSYULA  KRISHNA  MURTY BLDG  NO  11   FLAT  NO  A  1 PIRAMAL  NAGAR S  V  ROAD    GOREGAON  WEST MUMBAI 400062 2100.00

IN30075710063046 MEENALOCHANI SUBRAHMANYAN SAI SAMMAN PLOT NO.28/29 FLAT NOS. 303/304 3RD FLOOR UNION PARK CHEMBUR MUMBAI 400071 300.00

IN30075710493693 CHANDNI H TREASURER SUNIL SHOPPING CENTRE FLAT NO 21/E 2ND FLOOR J P ROAD ANDHERI WEST MUMBAI 400058 60.00 003411

IN30075710557564 NATVERLAL DAMODERDAS MODI 23 SUJATA SOCIETY GOTRI ROAD VADODARA VADODARA 390021 180.00 003144

IN30075710881730 ARVIND RATHI 27 VEERA HAKIKAT RAI MARG VIDISHA 464001 1200.00 003828

IN30075711452515 MANGESH BHASKAR NAIK 612 K P TOWER-1 FATIMA NAGAR PUNE 411013 240.00

IN30075711575056 RIDDHI BHANDARI A/12 VANDANA APARTMENTS NAVGHAR ROAD BHAYANDAR EAST DIST THANE 401105 612.00

IN30077310081188 ANIMA KUNDU PODDER 6,RADHA KANTA JEW STREET KOLKATA 700004 600.00

IN30077310112167 SANKAR ROY D-139, YURI GAGARIN PATH BELA BHABAN BIDHANNAGAR DURGAPUR 713212 240.00 008479

IN30078110066590 KAUSHAL KUMAR GIRDHAR 11866 GALI NO. 10 SAT NAGAR KAROL BAGH NEW DELHI 110005 1560.00
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IN30085310036002 NEMAI PAL 331, NETAJI SUBHAS ROAD HOWRAH 711101 300.00 008457

IN30086110114320 ASHWANI SACHDEVA 785, Vikas Kunj Vikas Puri New Delhi 110018 60.00

IN30088813348091 DAVID BARA ST. ALBERT'S COLLEGE P.B. NO. 5 RANCHI RANCHI 834001 90.00 008772

IN30088813592691 RAJ KUMAR AGARWALLA C/O R K  AGARWALLA, 401, 4TH FLOOR URMILA TOWER, BANK MORE DHANBAD 826001 90.00 008743

IN30088813745998 ANURADHA 252 GAIL APARTMENTS SECTOR-56 GURGAON 122002 480.00

IN30088814597253 FAZAL  AHMAD  KHAN 144  H  NO/ PADAWA  WARD JANKI  NATH  GANGOLI  MARG KHANDWA M P 450001 1200.00 003782

IN30088814785735 KAMLESH KUMAR SNEH SADAN ROAD NO-6C(SOUTH) GARDANIBAGH PATNA 800001 144.00

IN30094010007629 PREM SHANKAR JAJODIA GURUMUKH RAI  MARG BILASPUR (M.P.) 495001 90.00 003893

IN30095810156543 RUPANJALI DEY IC/10 BAGUIATI ASWININAGAR KOLKATA 700059 24.00

IN30096610078459 ANKUR CHAWLA B-7/21 MIANWALI NAGAR ROHTAK ROAD NEW DELHI 110087 1200.00

IN30096610135013 ARCHANA SUDHAKAR RAJ A-581 SARITA VIHAR NEW DELHI 110044 6000.00

IN30096610313152 VIJAYA RAJ KOTHARI 8 MAHAVEER COLONY EVK SAMPATH ROAD VEPERY CHENNAI 600007 12.00 006666

IN30096610525260 KISHAN KUMAR AGARWAL MILLENIUM INFOSYSTEMS OPP LIC SEVOKE ROAD DIST DARJEELING WEST BENGAL 734005 24.00 008508

IN30097410055484 JINESH PRAVINBHAI DOSHI C/O. MODERN CLINIC, ALOUKIK, NEAR CHOWDHARY HIGH SCHOOL, KASTURBA ROAD, RAJKOT. 360001 450.00

IN30097410071521 DAXABEN SHANTILAL SHAH 3, SARVODAYA SOCIETY, SURENDRANAGAR. 363001 1200.00 002966

IN30097410317183 ANADKAT NATWARLAL LALJIBHAI D/13, BLOCK NO. 399, RANJIT NAGAR, JAMNAGAR. 361005 1200.00 002952

IN30100610082489 SNEH LATA JAIN NEAR SBI BLDG LALITPUR 284403 120.00 002861

IN30102220121922 KONDEPUDI JAYANTH KUMAR SNEHA 4 4 136/3 7 LANE CHANDRA MOULI NAGAR GUNTUR 522007 240.00 005543

IN30102220174493 P SHYAMALA 404   IMPERIAL GARDEN GREENLANDS AMEERPET HYDERABAD 500016 1200.00 004080

IN30102220240864 T MOHANA SWAMY H NO 1-9-171 REVENUE COLONY JULYWADA. SUBEDARI. HANAMKONDA 506002 30.00 004679

IN30102220330634 BANDLAMUDI RAVI KUMARY P B N C ROAD NIDUBROLU GUNTUR DIST A P 522124 300.00 005549

IN30102220541064 PUTALAPATTU NARAYANA REDDY 2  46   BAZAR STREET NEWPET CHANDRAGIRI ANDHRA PRADESH 517101 1200.00 005082

IN30102220705428 CHINTAPALLI RAVINDRANATH H NO 25 STREET NO 1 HIMAYAT NAGAR HYDERABAD 500029 15000.00 000944

IN30102220945778 TUMMALA BAPA RAO D NO 10/154 D10 3 SANTHI NAGAR GUDIVADA KRISHNA DT 521301 600.00 005498

IN30102221387219 CH S S SUNDARA KUMAR D NO 73 6 8 NARAYANAPURAM LALACHERUVU NEAR RTO OFFICE RAJAHMUNDRY 533105 60.00 005908

IN30103924326543 SATRUGHAN PRASHAD SRIVASTVA A-303 SAFAL PARIVESH PRAHLAD NAGAR SATELITE AREA AHMEDABAD 380015 600.00 003024

IN30105510034267 GEETA NAGPAL A-195 DERAWAL NAGAR G.T. KARNAL ROAD DELHI 110033 60.00 002544

IN30105510134884 KUMKUM K-938,SEC-K AASHIANA COLONY KANPUR ROAD LUCKNOW 226012 78.00 002778

IN30105510323947 JEEVAN GHAI INDRA COLONY GALI NO. 3 RUDRAPUR U. S. NAGAR 263153 120.00 002836

IN30108022002584 D MANGILAL 114 ELDAMS ROAD TEYNAMPET CHENNAI CHENNAI 600018 600.00

IN30108022289093 A BALAKRISHNAN PLOT NO 2A AZHAGAR SALAI 1ST STREET THIRUCHENDUR NAGAR OLD PALLAVARAM, CHENNAI 600117 12.00

IN30108022426840 C. DINESH OLD NO 50 OLD BAZAAR STREET ARAKKONAM 631001 3600.00 001955

IN30108022429220 P. RAJAMANICKAM FINANCE MANAGER MATHA MEMORIAL EDUCATION TRUST VAANPURAM MANAMADURAI 630606 180.00 007869

IN30108022430390 A. CHAINRAJ JAIN NEW NO 38 OLD NO 50 BHAGWAN MAHAVEER STREET NEAR BAZAAR STREET ARAKKONAM 631001 1200.00 009107

IN30108022496533 K S THAMIMUL ANSARI DOOR NO 51 QUAID E MILLETH NAGAR PALLAPATTY POST KARUR DIST 639205 120.00 008037

IN30108022652229 RM UMAYAL KRISHNA VILAS NO 16 A RM V STREET N PUDUR KARAIKUDI 630001 120.00 007860

IN30108022699542 B.MALINI 8/98 NANJIL NAGAR NORTH THIRUPATHISARAM THIRUPATHISARAM 629901 120.00 007856

IN30109810146191 AJIT V PATWARDHAN 64 IDEAL COLONY KOTHRUD PUNE 411029 120.00

IN30112715820002 JAISHREE RIKHARI 163/A  APR COLONY KATANGA JABALPUR M P 482001 600.00 003858

IN30112715964960 NARESH N SHAH FLAT NO-7C,RATNA ANUSHREE APT NE UMARIGAR SCHOLL ROAD UMRA SURAT 395001 1080.00 003163

IN30112716166695 RAMAGAORI JANI SHRI HARIKRAPA OP.QR.NO-C-1 KRANTI NAGAR EXTENSION BILASPUR (C.G.) 495004 120.00 003896

IN30112716951610 GOVIND BALLABH TRIPATHI H NO 1424 PARK VIEW APPARTMENT SECTOR 29 NOIDA 201303 84.00 002724

IN30113526329365 NARAYAN L SHETTY HERMITAGE 'S', SITE NO 413 RING ROAD, OPP.NAVODAYA SCHOOL S N LAYOUT DAVANGERE 577004 144.00 006316

IN30113526592483 KASHAPPA ZHREPPA SHERIKAR AT POST TADOLA TALUK BASAVA KALYAN DIST BIDAR KARNATAKA 585327 1200.00 006387

IN30113526816658 ARUN M SARANATHAN B3  VISHAL APARTMENTS 11TH CROSS 5TH MAIN MALLESWARAM BANGALORE 560003 54.00

IN30113526843497 CHANDRASHEKHAR S/O CHANNABASAPPA, H NO - 1-4-158/11, DATAR NAGAR I B ROAD , RAMALINGESHWARA RAICHUR 584101 60.00 006373

IN30114310301763 NIDHI GOEL C 774 NEW FRIENDS COLONY NEW DELHI 110065 600.00 002583

IN30114310393302 ASHOK KUMAR TIBBA BAZAR DISTT GURDASPUR BATALA PUNJAB 143505 60.00 002659

IN30114311267780 USHA MOHUNTA H NO 518 SECTOR 8 - B CHANDIGARH 160009 840.00

IN30114311292555 ANUBHA AMIT JAJU 830 ASHIRWAD PALACE O TOWER NEAR JIVKOR NAGAR BHATAR SURAT GUJRAT 395007 24.00

IN30115123324849 KRISHNAIYER HARIHARAN 505 CITIZEN APARTMENTS SECTOR 18 NERUL NAVI MUMBAI 400706 192.00

IN30115127814454 VARGHESE YOHANNAN AT AND PO DAMKA MANDVI STREET TA CHORYASI SURAT 394510 12.00

IN30116030025638 SATYA NARAYAN SHARMA H.NO. 1612, BAGROWON WALO KA RASTA, Ist CROSS, CHANDPOLE BAZAR, JAIPUR 302001 60.00 002866

IN30125013695173 SHYAM SUNDER MALPANI 49/13/14 RABINDRA SARANI CHARU NAGAR PO RISHRA DIST HOOGHLY 712248 600.00 008472

IN30125015464247 MRIDUL SAIKIA SEWALI PATH SANKARPUR HENGRABARI ROAD GANESHGURI GUWAHATI ASSAM 781006 300.00 008639

IN30125028485975 SUBRATA GHOSH MONDAL PARA ROAD UKIL PARA PO BARUIPUR 24 PGS(S) 743302 600.00

IN30125028710452 INDIRA SAIKIA BURAGOHAIN C O N J BURAGOHAIN OIL INDIA LTD PO UDAYAN VIHAR GUWAHATI 787771 300.00

IN30125028735038 MANJU KEDIA C O INDUSTRIAL CONSULTANTS 97 2ND FLOOR DR B K KAKOTI ROAD ULUBARI, GUWAHATI 781007 600.00

IN30125028897229 SUSHIL SONTHALIA 2C/117 SECTOR 9 CDA CUTTACK 753014 300.00 008570

IN30125028983328 KUSUM SINHA QR NO  1055 SECTOR  4 G BOKARO STEEL CITY BOKARO STEEL CITY 827004 150.00 008749

IN30131320036636 SRIDHARA SATYANARAYANA PROF HEAD DEPT OF PATHOLOGY GSL MEDICAL COLLEGE NH-5 LAKSHMIPURAM RAJAHMUNDRY 533294 300.00 005921

IN30131320096438 WASIMA MAHJEBIN ABDUL AZIZ D - 16 DTE QUARTERS GANDHI MANDAPAM ROAD CHENNAI 600025 19440.00

IN30131320098234 BANDI SUBBA REDDY 15/987/1 VENKATA RAMA PURAM NELLORE 524001 300.00 005647
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IN30131320124896 UDAYA BHASKAR RAO R VIJAYODAYA PLOT 54 GORDHANPURI GARDENS YAPRAL SECUNDERABAD 500087 600.00

IN30131320285353 CHANDRA KALA M 12 KALATHI PILLAI ST 1ST FLOOR SOWCARPET CHENNAI 600079 12.00 007355

IN30131320289839 JAYARAMAN M PARTHASARATHY NEW 18 36 3RD STREET POSTAL COLONY WEST MAMBALAM KIDWAI NAGAR CHENNAI 600033 1200.00

IN30131320293520 MAYTHINI G E 43/2 RAJI STREET AYANAVARAM CHENNAI 600023 1164.00

IN30131320462303 SRIPATHI RAO A 98 THIRD MAIN ROAD OTTERI EXTN VARDALUR CHENNAI 600048 2184.00

IN30131320486652 DURGAMAHANTI SIVA PRASADA RAO 2/17/A/26 DWARAKA GARDEN KAKINADA 533003 300.00 005856

IN30131320554874 DARA RAMADEVI 24S KAMALALAYA ENCLAVE BEHIND AWHO VED VIHAR TEACHERS COLONY TIRUMALGIRI HYDERABAD 500015 180.00

IN30131320601243 RAMASWAMY M A M CHETTINAD HOUSE RAJAH ANNAMALAIPURAM CHENNAI 600028 120000.00

IN30131320654283 MAHENDRAN A R NEW NO 78 OLD NO 115 THUKKAM PALAYA STREET UPSTAIRS KUMBAKONAM 612001 12.00

IN30131320657489 HAJEE A M SALAHUDDEN 3/75 VELLALA STREET VALOOTHOOR PO THANJAVUR DIST 614210 2700.00 001880

IN30131320847050 KANAKAVALLI S PLOT 71 NAGAPPA NAGAR 2ND MAIN ROAD CHROMEPET CHENNAI 600044 1200.00

IN30131321300908 SUMATHI K G/7 GLORY ENCLAVE NO 71/46 T H ROAD KALADIPET CHENNAI 600019 6.00

IN30131321364739 VIJAYALAKSHMI M S A 2/615 EKTA GARDEN PATPAR GANJ IP EXTN DELHI 110092 210.00

IN30133017021513 VIJAY KUMAR SINGH VIJAY KUMAR SINGH WILLIAMS TOWN NEAR RANI KOTHI  PO. B. DEOGHAR DIST. DEOGHAR (BIHAR) 814112 1200.00 008728

IN30133017073799 SUMAN RANI 26   DEVI MURTI COLONY PANIPAT HARYANA PANIPAT 132103 240.00 002635

IN30133017422008 NISHA GUTGUTIA POPULAR NURSING HOME NEW TOWN PO-JAMTARA DHANBAD 815351 1200.00

IN30133017422207 SUDARSHAN KUMAR GUTGUTIA POPULAR NURSING HOME NEW TOWN PO. JAMTARA (BIHAR) 815351 600.00

IN30133017547549 AJAY BUDHIA ANTULAL PETROL PUMP MAIN ROAD KORBA CG, 495677 1200.00 003899

IN30133017720684 SANJAY K. MITTAL D 106   SAKET MEERUT MEERUT 250001 600.00 002830

IN30133018226851 GEETA GUPTA 1/99 NAWAB GANJ KANPUR 208002 48.00 002738

IN30133019385450 MARY ABRAHAM ILLIKALCHIRAYIL THAZHTHANGADY P O KOTTAYAM KOTTAYAM 686005 12.00 008220

IN30133019822869 SMRITI SHARMA INSIDE FORT NEAR CHHOTI HAVELI VIDISHA MP 464001 1200.00 003829

IN30133019842003 DILIP KUMAR MANJHI 141 OLD AG COLONY KADRU RANCHI 834002 300.00 008774

IN30133019874626 SUSHILA PUSHPA TIRKEY C/O MR DAVID BARA ST. ALBERTS COLLEGE P.B.NO.5 KARBALA TANK RD. OPP CATHOLIC CHURCH GATE RANCHI 834001 90.00 008773

IN30133019910348 N SANTHA 4B INDIAN OIL BHAVAN AVINASHI ROAD COIMBATORE 641018 102.00

IN30133019981880 GITA TRIPATHI B 6 UNIVERSITY COLONY CHATHEM LINE ALLAHABAD 211002 3600.00 000643

IN30133020012149 BRIJMOHAN MURLIDHAR BHARTIA MAIN ROAD, GANDHI CHOWK, YAVATMAL 445001 600.00 003779

IN30133020053605 AJOY CHHABRA 229 NORTH OFICE PARA DORANDA RANCHI 834002 12.00 008775

IN30133020145609 RUPESH GUPTA H.NO.134 A SARWAL COLONY JAMMU JAMMU 180005 48.00 002707

IN30133020261485 JHARNA DATTAMAJUMDAR V 305,EKTA VIVEK CHSL, LINK ROAD,KANDERPADA, DAHISAR WEST, MUMBAI 400068 180.00

IN30133020379649 ABHISHEK KUMAR BUDHIA C/O RAJ KUMAR BUDHIA GIRDHARI MARWARI TOLA LANE SUJA GANJ BHAGALPUR CITY  (BIHAR) 812002 1200.00 008725

IN30133020470888 SANJAY KUMAR CHIEF OFFICE SUPDT. (OPTG.) DRMS OFFICE EAST CENTRAL RAILWAY SONEPUR DIST. SARAN 841101 18.00 008779

IN30133020586576 SUNITA AGRAWAL C/O LATE CHANDRA PRAKASH AGRAWAL SAKICHAND GHAT ROAD, NAYA BAZAR, BHAGALPUR. 812002 300.00 008726

IN30133020808530 GHANSHAM DASS GUPTA 189 SECTOR 13 URBAN ESTATE KARNAL 132001 600.00 002629

IN30135640058625 C P CHENGALVAROYAN NEW 4A OLD 6 PAUL APPASWAMY STREET T NAGAR CHENNAI 600017 1200.00

IN30136410111898 NAGARAJ M 2ND CROSS/SHAKTHI NAGAR TYPE 6.7, LABOUR COLONY HOUSES DEVASUGUR, SHAKTHINAGAR RAICHUR 584170 24.00 006377

IN30136410136250 RAMALINGAPPA KALLUR RAJASHEKHAR FLAT NO. B 6, SHARADHA RESIDENCY VISHWESHWARAYYA NAGAR SAMPIGE ROAD BELGAUM 590001 48.00

IN30137210000391 MANIK CHAND SETHIA 59 BALLYGUNGE CIRCULAR ROAD 6TH FLOOR KOLKATA 700019 1200.00

IN30137210179876 SUDIPTA GUHA 8/1/1 ABHOY VIDYALANKAR ROAD KOLKATA 700060 420.00 008430

IN30139710031903 SHINDE SHYAMKUMAR BHAVANI POLY CLINIC C C I TOWN SHIP C C COMPLEX ADILIBAD 504302 300.00

IN30139710032672 BHUVANAGIRI SREENIVASA MURTHY H NO 3-1-108  SRI SARASWATHI NILAYAM S B H COLONY NO 2 L B NAGAR HYDERABAD 500074 600.00

IN30143610592618 SUKHMINDER KAUR H NO 4568 SECTOR 70 MOHALI 160071 180.00

IN30149310017819 Sachindra Nath Sett P.O. Sripur Bazar Village - Sripur Dist. Hooghly 712514 60.00

IN30154914132552 PURSHOTTAM GANDHI FLAT NO 404 D V HOUSE NO 3 D V COLONY MINISTAR ROAD SECUNDERABAD 500003 600.00 003987

IN30154914231505 RAKESH SOOD TRIM INDIA PVT. LTD VILLAGE NARSINGHPUR OLD KHANDSA ROAD GURGAON 122001 600.00

IN30154914463060 K KRISHNAN K 30 B/8 SHAKTHI APARTMENTS 1ST MAIN ROAD ANNANAGAR EAST 600102 6.00 007481

IN30154914739795 K SYAMALA RAJAN NO - 4, DOLLAR SCHEME SRIKADAKSHAM NANDINI LAYOUT BANGALORE, KARNATAKA 560096 600.00

IN30154915986484 SUDARSHAN FOMRA J 56 TAGORE NAGAR AJMER ROAD JAIPUR 302001 300.00 002867

IN30154917324833 BHARAT S BHATIA F 49 VENUS APARTMENTS 10TH FLOOR FLAT NO 38 WORLI SEA FACE MUMBAI 400018 1200.00

IN30155720446975 RITA SAHNI 7, MOHAN PARK MODINAGAR 201204 1200.00 002719

IN30155720528237 AMIT JAIN BARTALA YADGAR NEAR JAIN TEMPLE SAHARANPUR 247001 600.00 002803

IN30155721337496 PRATIMA SRIVASTAVA C-32/32, A-2/1-A SARASWATI NAGAR CHANDNA, CHITTUPUR VARANASI 221001 24.00 002758

IN30155721893150 VIDYA SHANKER SINGH QTR NO-IR-1/6 BIRLA COLONY PO- SINGRAULI SIDHI 486889 60.00 003874

IN30155721971160 KHUSHBU KUMARI D/O BISHWANATH PRASAD SINGH FRUIT MERCHANT AMGOLA MUZAFFARPUR 842002 300.00 008784

IN30159010059568 RAJ MOHINI TAKKAR B-004, I CON APARTMENT PLOT NO GH - 04, SECTOR- CHI - 03 GAUTAM BUDH NAGAR GREATER NOIDA U.P 201308 960.00

IN30159010074084 PANKAJ KUMAR GOEL 15 JATAN SHAMLI MUZAFFAR NAGAR UTTAR PRADESH 247776 228.00

IN30160410039736 ARTI RAMESH SHAH 1402 ERA-IV MARATHON, NEXT GEN OPP. PENINSULA BUSINESS COR PARK OFF GANPATRAO KADAM MARG, LOWER PAREL (W), MUMBAI 400013 1200.00 003242

IN30163740055879 KAVITHA THOMAS KUNDUPARAMBIL VARAKARA P O THRISSUR KERALA 680325 300.00 008159

IN30163740401770 MURUGADAS S NO 9, OLD NO4 SINGARI STREET (NEAR MANDAVELI P.O.) MYLAPORE 600004 660.00

IN30163740440032 VASITHA P 17 E,F BLOCK 2ND MAIN ROAD ANNANAGAR EAST CHENNAI 600102 12.00 007482

IN30163740483937 KONALA ATCHUTA RAMI REDDY 47.9.27, DWARAKHANAGAR VISAKHAPTNAM 530016 600.00 005757

IN30163740573464 D REVATHI 41/20 THANTHONI AMMAN KOIL ST. AGARAM CHENNAI 600082 36.00 007377

IN30163740675286 RAMESH CHAND 780A/NEW NO 65 MANDY STREET VELLORE VANIYAMBADI TALUK TAMILNADU 635751 6.00
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IN30163740685134 SHANTHI  T NO.37, BHARATH NAGAR NEAR NAAL ROAD KUMBAKONAM 612001 6.00 007637

IN30163740701812 VANDANA JAIN NO17/9 NAGAMANI GARDEN STREET CHENNAI 600001 6.00

IN30163740793218 SASIDHARAN M N MURIKKUMTHOTTAM HOUSE GANDHINAGAR MANNUTHY THRISSUR 680651 12.00 008167

IN30163740953242 KUMARI  M S PLOT NO 45 4TH CROSS ROAD M K B NAGAR CHENNAI 600039 96.00

IN30163740979589 FAIZAL V ABOOBACKER VETTIKKATTIL HOUSE KORATTIKKARA P O THRISSUR DT THRISSUR DT 680543 6.00 008162

IN30163741145526 J S CHARRY 25 SASTRI ROAD RAMNAGAR COIMBATORE 641009 48.00 008060

IN30163741630745 ARUMUGAM K 25/ 1160 ANUDEEP NIVAS MACHINGAL LANE THRISSUR 680001 6.00

IN30163760014968 C SAIGANESH NO 5-B,  D TEN ROAD POOMBUKAR NAGAR AMBATTUR CHENNAI 600053 12.00

IN30163760016367 DEVENDRAN  N 85   XTH  AVENUE ASHOK NAGAR CHENNAI 600083 1200.00 007390

IN30163760024696 SUMITA KOTHARI NO 8 MAHAVEER  COLONY E  V  K  SAMPATH ROAD VEPERY CHENNAI 600007 12.00

IN30163760024814 SUMITA  KOTHARI NO 8  MAHAVEER COLONY E V K SAMPATH ROAD VEPERY CHENNAI 600007 12.00

IN30163760025334 SUMITA KOTHARI 8, MAHAVEER COLONY E V K SAMPATH ROAD VEPERY CHENNAI 600007 12.00

IN30165310004705 MANISH AGRAWAL HOUSE NO. 117 DURGA NAGAR GALI NO. 6 FIROZABAD 283203 150.00

IN30167010140647 BALAN K PILLAI 129 POCKET -V MAYUR VIHAR PHASE -I DELHI 110091 60.00

IN30169610007985 GOLLAMANDULA JAIRAJ REDDY SHOP NO.5 & 6 PRABHAVA HOUSE REDDY HOSTEL SHOPING COMPLEX TILAK ROAD, ABIDS, HYDERABAD 500001 300.00

IN30169610012556 BALAJI NIRMALA NO.102, GROUND FLOOR, CENTURY APTS OPP HAPPY SCHOLAR SCHOOL MEHDI PATNAM HYDERABAD 500028 3900.00

IN30169610019955 MALATHI MANOHAR 47, LANDONS ROAD KILPAUK CHENNAI 600010 1500.00

IN30169610024182 RAGHUNATHA REDDY.T 41, MADHAVA NAGAR R.K. NAGAR 1ST MAIN ROAD R.A PURAM CHENNAI 600028 300.00

IN30169610027068 SHANMUGA SUDHAKAR.R NEW NO.2, OLD NO.13 PROF. SUBRAMANIAN STREET KILPAUK CHENNAI 600010 12.00

IN30169610040054 JAYARAM BHAT.K NO. 161/1, GOMATESHWARA ROAD ANANTHASHEYANA KARKALA KARNATAKA 574104 1200.00

IN30169610057086 FLORENCE VERGHESE THOTTUNGAL U.C COLLEGE POST ALWAYE ERNAKULAM DISTRICT 683102 3000.00

IN30169610061417 MOTILAL BOHARA 30, SOLAIPPAN STREET OLD WASHERMENPET CHENNAI 600021 216.00 006923

IN30169610114682 PINNU RAMGOPAL REDDY NO.26-2-299 RAILWAY STATION ROAD VEDAYAPALEM NELLORE 524004 1200.00 005670

IN30169610152446 VARADHAN.K.S 22, 7TH STREET VENKATESWARA COLONY, M.M.C CHENNAI 600051 12.00 007214

IN30169610217933 MUNIRATHNAM HARIBABU F/222,CHURCH COLONY RAMANATHAPURAM HYDERABAD 500013 180.00

IN30169610272642 ANIL KUMAR AGARWAL KADAMKUAN PATNA 800003 30.00 008704

IN30169610306889 SAT PAL KHERA GORDON ROAD JHANSI CANTT UTTAR PRADESH 284001 120.00 002854

IN30169610312155 BHARATHI.M NO.43, J BLOCK ANNA NAGAR EAST CHENNAI 600102 60.00 007483

IN30169610330136 VANI.V 20/3, VIOLET APARTMENTS VELLALAR STREET MOGAIPAIR WEST CHENNAI 600037 30.00 007103

IN30169610577627 AJIT JOHN PUNNOOSE R/2, TUSCANY APARTMENT 22, COLLEGE ROAD NUNGAMBAKKAM CHENNAI 600006 270.00 006649

IN30169610765903 PANKAJ CHOUHAN HOUSE NO 157 SHIVALA COLONY AMRITSAR 143001 12.00

IN30169610787658 BABY.N.J NELLIKKAL HOUSE THRIKKALATHOOR POST PAIPRA KERALA 683557 120.00 008210

IN30169611030692 DIVYA V T NO 1/11 THIRUVENGADAM STREET P N COLONY NAGERCOIL, TAMILNADU 629004 60.00 007852

IN30169611076700 SUJATHA HARANATH T 95 3rd AVENUE ANNA NAGAR CHENNAI 600040 360.00 007144

IN30169611631665 SINGAVENKATA RAGHAVENORAKRISHNA MOHANPERAPSR STREET MAIN BAZAR ELURU 534001 60.00 005974

IN30169611702279 INDRANI TENNETI APOLLO HOSPITAL JUBILEE HILLS HY DERABAD 500034 900.00 004254

IN30169612228619 SUDIST NARAYAN SINGH Q NO B/40 MOSABANI 1 NEAR SHIVLAL  HIGH SCHOOL MOSABANI EAST SINGHBHUM JAMSHEDPUR 831001 60.00

IN30171532003643 JYOTHI MANGALAT VIJAYA CHANDRAN DEVI  KRUPA AMBIKA ROAD KANNUR KERALA 670004 3000.00

IN30174010113283 RAJAT KUMAR ROY QR. NO.- 191, TYPE 'D' SECTOR III B BOKARO STEEL CITY BOKARO 827003 384.00 008747

IN30177410632284 KIRAN MUNDADA AVDHOOT APPARTMENT BALAJINAGAR DHANKAWADI PUNE 411043 300.00

IN30177411389416 VIJAY KUMAR KHANDELWAL OMESHWAR PLAZA OPP SOOD NURSING HOME LAXMIBAI MARG MARRIS ROAD GUPTA NEWS AGENCY ALIGARH 202001 180.00 002727

IN30177411600118 DAMODARAN RADHA O N 33B N NO 44 V O C NAGAR KOVILPATTI TUTICORIN 628501 300.00 007849

IN30177411842577 DEBANJANA GHOSAL HOSPITAL MATHPARA P O MEMARI BURDWAN 713146 24.00 008477

IN30177412380186 SUBAS CHANDRA ROY B 9/14 GOLF GREEN ONGC APARTMENT KOLKATA 700095 600.00 008448

IN30177413316338 V KUMARESAN NO38 DHARMALINGAM SALAA ANNAI INDIRA NAGAR POONYHOTTAM VELPADI VELLORE 632001 24.00 007900

IN30177413596069 NIRMALSKANDAN NATARAJAN D NO 11 KANAR BAJANAI KOIL STREET ARCOT VELLORE 632503 96.00 007919

IN30177413990395 HARPREET SINGH BINDRA 08-01 34 LORONG MYDIN ASTORIA PARK TOWER D SINGAPORE 416827 3000.00 009044

IN30177414602095 GITA DEBI SHAW 51/12 NETAJI SUBHAS BOSE ROAD RISHRA P.S. SERAMPORE HOOGHLY 712248 120.00

IN30177414773457 PRADEEP KUMAR R N KHATRI SAVITRI SADAN KRISHNAPURI ROAD NO 3 MATWARI HAZARIBAGH 825301 6.00 008737

IN30177415104918 ABHIJIT BANDYOPADHYAY QTRS NO C 14/1 LIC CAMPUS ASANSOL 713304 6.00

IN30177415217521 SANGEETHA NAHAR 52/37 NAMALWAR STREET CHENNAI 600079 6.00

IN30177415236453 NAWNEET NEW NO 96 PADAVATTAMMAN KOVIL STREET THOUSAND LIGHTS CHENNAI 600012 12.00

IN30177416023883 S SAMICHETTY O NO 50 N NO 67 SOUTH VEETHI VEDARANYAM TK NAGAPATTINAM 614810 30.00 007665

IN30177416396656 RAMA RAO BACHINA HOUSE NO 8-140A AMBETHKAR NAGAR ISAKAPALEM BUTCHIREDDIPALEM NELLORE 524305 12.00

IN30177416820957 SANTHOSH KUMAR KRISHNA KRIPA VADAKKANTHARA PALAKKAD 678012 60.00 008135

IN30177416860245 MITHU MONDAL F 11 3RD FLOOR R B TOWER OPP MONIMALA SCHOOL UPPER CHELIDANGA ASANSOL 713304 24.00

IN30177416891556 MOHAMEDALI JINNAH M 4/16 SIVAN SOUTH STREET THERICHANDUR MAYILADUTHURAI TK NAGAI 609808 60.00 007628

IN30177417291209 S M GOPAL SETTY 341 HADAGALI BELLARY 583219 30.00 006365

IN30177418474522 PADMANABHAN  JUMBUNATHAN BLK 503 02-60 WOODLANDS DRIVE 14 SINGAPORE 730503 120.00

IN30189510133792 V S ABOOBAKER VALIAVEETIL HOUSE CHERANELLORE KOCHI ERNAKULAM, KERALA 682034 30.00 008197

IN30189510223717 KOZHIPARAMBIL V SHINOJ KOZHIPARAMBIL HOUSE EDAMUTTAM P O THRISSUR, KERALA 680568 900.00 008166

IN30189511029870 YERRA SRILATHA H NO 5-4-12 KISHANDAS COMPLEX KHALELWAD NIZAMABAD, ANDHRA PRADESH 503001 150.00 004571

IN30189511088359 SYEDA SHIFA NO 357/8 NAAZ KAVERI EXTN NEAR COFFEE BOARD LAYOUT BANGALORE, KARNATAKA 560024 30.00



FOLIO_ID NAME_1 ADD_1 ADD_2 ADD_3 CITY PIN NET_DIV WAR_NO

UNCLAIMED DIVIDEND

IN30192630061188 R BADRI NARAYANAN C/O WHEEL AND AXLE PLANT SECTION ENGINEER (TELE) S AND T DEPARTMENT YELAHANKA BANGALORE 560064 1200.00

IN30192630440337 K B J SHETTY KODMAN HOUSE BEJAI CHURCH ROAD MANGALORE 575004 3300.00 001408

IN30195910003339 PARVEEN SHARMA H. NO. 526/10 NEAR GEETA BHAWAN KRISHNA COLONY GURGAON (HARYANA) 122001 2400.00

IN30195910028513 KIRAN LATA SHARMA H NO. 490/12 KRISHANA COLONY NEAR GEETA BHAWAN GURGAON 122001 3600.00

IN30198310028798 SANJAY PATNI 8, TILAK PATH, INDORE (M.P.) 452004 12.00 003804

IN30198310160460 SANJAY KATIYAR B-1, PUSHP VIHAR, TRANSPORT NAGAR, AGRA (U.P.) 282001 600.00 002845

IN30198310181720 TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRAVARTI 5, N.S.C.BOSE ROAD, BLOCK 1, FLAT NO-4D, KOLKATA (W.B.) 700040 120.00 008413

IN30198310643790 RAHUL JAIN R. K. TRAVEL (INDIA), 1006, RAM KUMAR ARCADE, CHATRIBARI ROAD, GUWAHATI (ASSAM) 781001 30.00

IN30204110016823 P SIVARAJ 27 UMAIYAL STREET KILPAUK CHENNAI 600010 1200.00

IN30210510009869 TAPAN KUMAR ACHARJYA SAJANA TOWERS 1/I S. H. B. SARANI 4TH FLOOR, FLAT 5B KOLKATA 700074 300.00

IN30210510087433 INDRANEEL SAHA 58/1, BALLYGUNGE CIRCULAR ROAD, FLAT NO 22/R, KOLKATA 700019 60.00

IN30210510168635 KAJAL SAHA VILL-RABINDRA PALLI, P.O.-MADHYAMGRAM BAZAR, DIST.-24 PARGANAS(N) 700130 120.00

IN30210510413980 DURGADAS MONDAL VILL + P.O. - SANKRAIL, AT - CHAMPATALA, DIST - HOWRAH 711313 12.00 008460

IN30210510434389 TAPAN KUMAR GHOSH STATION ROAD, PURBA, P.O. - BOLPUR, DIST- BIRBHUM 731204 90.00 008503

IN30210510465027 SHWETA MALL RASHMI APPARTMENT, P-68, CIT ROAD, BELIAGHATA, KOLKATA 700010 180.00 008349

IN30210510481754 KAILASH KEDIA RAMBAGAN DOCTORS COLONY P.O- RANIGANJ, DIST- BURDWAN 713347 150.00 008487

IN30210510548426 SUSHIL KUMAR AGARWAL 86, CANNING STREET, 2ND FLOOR, KOLKATA 700001 150.00

IN30211310085711 MANJUL KUMARI 830 AAVAS VIKAS RISHIKESH 249201 30.00 002825

IN30214810050346 RAGHAVENDRA GAMBHIR C/O N N JAYA RAO SAMPANGI NILAYA ASHOKA ROAD K B EXTN DAVANGERE 577002 240.00

IN30214810081878 HARISH C CHHABRIA 97/1 RESIDENCY ROAD GROUND FLOOR CHHABRIA VILLA BANGALORE 560025 150.00

IN30214810081886 POONAM H CHHABRIA 97/1 RESIDENCY ROAD GROUND FLOOR CHHABRIA VILLA BANGALORE 560025 150.00

IN30214810181575 ABOOBAKAR ISMAIL 1231 1ST MAIN 3RD CROSS L N COLONY YPR BANGALORE 560022 360.00

IN30214810281698 JYOTHI RADHAKRISHNA JAGEE APPARELS PVT LTD S-8 AND 9, 2ND FLOOR GEM PLAZA 66, INFANTRY ROAD BANGALORE 560001 900.00

IN30214810593123 VARUN H CHHABRIA NO 97/1  RESIDENCY ROAD GROUND FLOOR  CHHABRIA VILLA BANGALORE 560025 150.00

IN30220110300065 NIRMALACHAND ANANDRAJ JAIN H.NO. 1907, KHARADE SIDE BAZARPETH CHOPDA JALGAON 425107 480.00 003720

IN30220110426762 DEEPAK SHARMA H. NO. 316/ II/IV B.H.E.L HARIDWAR 249403 6.00 002827

IN30223610054608 SHARDA UPADHYAY C 17 SOUTH EXTENSION PART  1 NEW DELHI 110049 60.00

IN30223610095750 POONAM JAIN H NO 21 NATIONAL PARK LAJPAT NAGAR NEW DELHI 110024 120.00

IN30223610923663 GAURAV GOYAL 418 NAYA BANS KHARI BAOLI DELHI 110006 60.00 002497

IN30223610993098 KASTURI D APASANGI F 28 KAVERI GOODWILL APARTMENTS 3RD MAIN ROAD ATTIGUPPE VIJAY NAGAR BANGALORE 560040 60.00

IN30223611100926 MAMTA SHARMA 83 NAGINA AVENUE MAJITHA ROAD AMRITSAR 143002 18.00

IN30223611133652 SANKAR GOVINDARAJAN 213 C B M R COMPLEX CHENNAI SALAI L N PURAM PANRUTI CUDDALORE 607106 30.00 007603

IN30223611262285 JAWAHAR LAL JAIN 1 32 Dlf Phase 1 402 31 Faridabad 121004 600.00

IN30223611412447 SUMALATHA REDDY ALLAPUREDDY 8-2-684/J/3 Flat 1 Temple Towers Rd 2 Bhavani Ngr Banjara Hills B/S Kanakadurga Temp Hyderabad 500034 1164.00

IN30223611418177 ANSHUMAN GUPTA 315 Nilgiri Apartments Alaknanda Kalkaji New Delhi 110019 750.00 002526

IN30223611743298 NAWPREM NAHAR 52/37 NAMMALWAR STREET CHENNAI 600079 6.00

IN30223611923599 BIMALA  DEVI Bungalow No-D-12 Hindalco Administrive Colony Po-Renukoot Sonebhadra Renukoot 231217 180.00 002786

IN30223612294950 RITA  CHOUDHARY Pinki Engineering Works Bounsi Road Aliganj Ps Mojahidpur Dist Bhagalpur Bhagalpur 812005 12.00

IN30223612329464 GOURENDRA  NARAYAN  CHOUDHARY Pinki Engineering Works, Bounsi Road, Aliganj Bhagalpur 812005 12.00

IN30223612340394 SHREE RAM AGARWAL Shikargarh Tola Chourasia Field Kahalgaon Bhagalpur 813203 6.00

IN30226910171607 JAYSING D KANZAR 1241,  E-WARD, SHAHU MILL CHOWK KANZAR BUILDING KOLHAPUR 416002 30.00

IN30226910267009 KANWAL BHALLA FLAT NO 1, GG III VIKASPURI, NEW DELHI 110018 180.00 002520

IN30226910424295 KAILASH LAKMICHAND KHANDELWAL DESHMUKH WADI, AHMEDNAGAR 414001 12.00 003657

IN30226911245218 ANURADHA DUTTA A-100, NEW FRIENDS COLONY, NEW DELHI 110024 2400.00

IN30226911247332 GEETA ANANT LIMAYE BILWA,21 A, SHILP NAGAR, RTO STATION RD, AURANGABAD 431005 6.00 003726

IN30226911296869 KOTHA SAIRAM APP NO 11, PYDA APARTMENTS, RANGAYYANAIDU STREET, EASTGODAVARY, KAKINADA, ANDHRA PRADESH 533001 600.00 005840

IN30226911577842 Y THULASAMMA NO. 11-158,159 THE 69 STORE CELLAR FLOOR, SAPTAGIRI CIRCLE, ANANTAPUR, ANDHRA PRADESH 515001 180.00 004894

IN30226911716459 PUNEET KUMAR C-82, TECHNICAL PARADISE, PLOT-61, SUSHANT LOK-2, SECTOR-56, GURGAON, HARYANA 122002 600.00 002618

IN30226911981698 ULAGANATHAN T V 21/19-J3 ,BHARATHIPURAM, LANE NO 3, DHARMAPURI, TAMILNADU 636705 120.00 007984

IN30226912259261 IFTIKAR ALI BISWAS 8 FE 506 SECTOR 3 SALT LAKE CENTRAL PARK GATE NO 2 KOLKATA WEST BENGAL INDIA 700091 300.00 008447

IN30226912309202 HITESHBHAI PRATAPJI RAJGOR JANALI SIYA TA DHANERA BANASKANTHA DHANERA GUJARAT INDIA 385310 24.00 003061

IN30226912585229 AVINAB GOHAIN KHAGESWAR ROAD PO AND DIST TINSUKIA TINSUKIA ASSAM INDIA 786125 6.00 008673

IN30226913629551 NANDHINI NAGARAJAN ARUTPERUM JOTHI ILLAM 9 14TH ST A S NAGAR VANDIMEDU VILLUPURAM VILLUPURAM 605602 60.00

IN30226914138564 NAVNEET KAPOOR 90/36 1ST FLOOR MALVIYA NAGAR NEW DELHI DELHI INDIA 110017 6.00

IN30226914334283 ABHINAV DAYAL 51 POORVI MARG VASANT VIHAR NEW DELHI NEW DELHI 110057 264.00

IN30229310126379 URVASHIBEN VASANTBHAI BHATT 604/2, SHANKAR NIVAS DAXINI SOCIETY MANINAGAR AHMEDABAD 380008 1200.00

IN30231610018009 SAMYUKTA KUNCHAM H NO. 1108 24th MAIN, Ist FLOOR J P NAGAR BANGALORE 560078 180.00 006195

IN30231610098632 SWAKSHAR RAHA 4/13/1 BIJOYGARH KOLKATA WEST BENGAL 700032 120.00

IN30232410146265 SESHU KUMAR GRANDHI SAROJA CLINIC AND NURSING HOME CHINTAVARI STREET ANAKAPALLE VISAKHAPATNAM DISTRICT 531001 1200.00 005786

IN30232410798036 GOLI YAGNA KUMARI HOUSE NO 27-10-11 KANNA VARI THOTA 1ST LINE GUNTUR 522001 300.00 005511

IN30232410804719 CHEKURI SURYANARAYANA RAJU DOOR NO 49-52-1/4/1 SANTHIPURAM VISAKHAPATNAM 530016 1200.00 005758

IN30232411081524 MANOJ MAKAHAJANI HOUSE NO 50-121-78 2ND FLOOR, GURUDWARA B S LAYOUT, SEETHAMMADHARA VISAKHAPATNAM 530013 2400.00

IN30232411091358 SUBBA RAO DEVATHA D NO 7-5-5/33/15 PANDURANGA PURAM R K BEACH, WARD-18 VISAKHAPATNAM 530002 300.00
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IN30234910299505 VIKAS KHAJURIA HOUSE NO.12 INDIRA COLONY TALAB JAMMU GOL GUJRAL ROAD JAMMU 180002 60.00

IN30236510012396 SACHIN ARORA D-5 HARI MANDIR GALI RUDRAPUR (U.S. NAGAR) UTTRANCHAL 263153 1200.00 002837

IN30243720023242 FRANCIS AUGUSTINE AG-9 SHANTHI COLONY ANNA NAGAR CHENNAI 600040 564.00

IN30247040189580 P SHANTHI S SHENOY H 403 NORTH  DHANASHREY SYNDICATE BANK OFFICERS QUARTERS SECTOR 17 VASHI NAVI MUMBAI 400703 2400.00

IN30258210020195 DAVE ASHOKKUMAR B/H GUJARATI-SHALA, AT SANT, SANTRAMPUR, DAHOD. 389260 240.00 003113

IN30262010040449 REKHA BHARGAVA BHARGAVA STREET KESHOPURA MATHURA 281001 300.00 002843

IN30264610043560 PRASANTA KUMAR GHOSH A-50 AMARABATI P.O.-SODEPUR, DT. 24PGS (N) KOLKATA 700110 24.00

IN30265410011932 Amal Roy 7/40 B, Bijoygarh, Kolkata 700032 96.00

IN30267930337889 TAMILSELVI  S OLD NO 28 NEW NO 4 AMBEDKAR II STREET LAKSHMIPURAM THIRUVANMIYUR MYLAPORE CHENNAI 600041 120.00 007165

IN30267930338703 HABEEB MOHAMED  RMK POOMPUKAR SILK HOUSE 54  BIG STREET PATTUKOTTAI 614601 1200.00 007659

IN30282210006132 ANIL VOHRA 135-136 IST FLOOR POCKET-7 SECTOR-24 ROHINI DELHI 110085 300.00

IN30286310017246 DR.M.G.RAMA RAO B-1103 ASPIRE APTS DURGAM CHERUVU ROAD GUTTALA BEGUMPET HYDERABAD 500081 30.00

IN30286310065325 K.PRABHAKAR RAO HANUMAN BAZAR BERHAMPUR BERHAMPUR GANJAM (DIST) 760002 60.00 008582

IN30286310142945 JALLI PARAMESWARI PLOTNO 45 DOCTORS COLONY SEETHAMMADHARA VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM 500013 6000.00 000911

IN30286310182369 RAYAPATI SHIVA NAGA LAKSHMI DEVI Q NO B-6 BUNGLOWS AREA C C C POST MANCHERIAL MANDAL ADILABAD DIST 504302 600.00 004603

IN30290241100046 MAHALINGAM N K PLOT NO 44 MARUTHI NAGAR MAIN ROAD RAJAKILPAKKAM CHENNAI 600073 600.00

IN30302854269125 PRADIPTA  CHAKRABORTY 213 DELMAR TOWER CLOVER VILLAGE PHASE 3 SALUNKHE VIHAR RD WANOWORIE PUNE 411040 60.00

IN30311610197064 SANTOSH ISHWAR  REVANAKI PERSISTENT SYSTEMS PVT LTD GOA INIT L 44 UNIT 1 VERMA IND ESTATE VERMA SALCETE 403722 60.00 003560

IN30311610198539 M A RAGHAVENDRA GURU RAGHAVENDRA ENTERPRISES NO 140 / 2   5TH MAIN ROAD A P M C YARD YESHWANTHAPUR BANGALORE 560022 48.00

IN30311610490854 MARY GEORGE KODIYATTU (PALAKKATTU) HOUSE KAVALANGADU,NELLIMATTOM KOTHAMANGALAM KOTHAMANGALAM 686691 12.00 008243

IN30311610619137 KUNAL JHA 93 CANAL STREET SREEBHUMI LAKE TOWN KOLKATA 700048 180.00 008415

IN30311611263012 GANESH B V NO 119/1 4TH CROSS BASAVANA GUDI SHIMOGA KARNATAKA 577201 6.00

IN30311611285327 LAKSHMAN DAS KHATTRI 201 MANGLAM PRIDE 111 ANOOP NAGAR GPO INDORE MADHYA PRADESH 452001 6.00

IN30318110031379 KRISHNA  PADA  CHAUDHURI VILL -  KANKAR  DANGA  MORE, P.O. -  HATKRISHNA NAGAR, PATRASAYER,  BANKURA, WEST  BENGAL,  INDIA 722122 42.00 008497

IN30323710074533 ROSHAN SATHYA SAI NO 1441/C 17TH B MN 2ND PHS J P NAGAR BANGALORE 560078 72.00

IN30342010017280 RITU MAHESHVARI 9/1 SAVARAKAR PATH VIDISHA VIDISHA 464001 126.00 003830

IN30357510060529 VRUJLAL GOKALBHAI PADARIYA KACHARA DAYA CHOWK SHAHID ARJUN ROAD . UPLETA 360490 600.00

IN30364710016317 BHALCHANDRA BHASKAR GHANEKAR 1208,A/2,APTE ROAD DECCAN GYMKHANA PUNE 411004 1200.00


